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ENG|Please read these instructions carefully and completely
before using the sexual wellness devices from the advent calen-
dar for the first time and pay particular attention to the warnings
and safety instructions in chapter 3 and the instructions for use in
chapter 4. Keep this instruction booklet as it contains important in-
formation on safe use as well as technical and legal information
obligations that may also be important for you at a later date.

1) Use of the products*

DOOR 1: APPLE AND CINNAMON MASSAGE CANDLE

Use: The candle wax liquefies info nourishing oil for couple’s massages. Light
the candle and let it burn for 15 minutes. After the wax has liquefied, you can
drip it onto your partner from a distance of 30 cm and gently massage it into
the skin. « Warning and safety instructions: Extinguish flame before use.
Before contact with the skin, check the temperature of the oil. Do not burn the
candle on or near flammable objects. Always leave at least 30 cm distance
between two flames. Never leave the burning candle unattended. Use out of
reach of children or animals. Please refrain from use if there are known allergies
to any of the ingredients listed below. Do not swallow the candle. Avoid con-
tact with the eyes. Never place candle in drafty places, and always keep a
sufficient distance to flammable objects (e.g. textiles, curtains). * Ingredients
(INCI): Butyospermum Parkii Butter, Elaeis Guineensis Oil, Cera Alba, Par-
fum, Linolool, Fragrance Qil (Apple, Cinnamon) ¢ Please note the best
before date of the oil. After opening, the oil has
a shelf life of 3 months.

DOOR 2: 12.5 CM CURVED TIP VIBRATOR

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed for vaginal stimulation. You
can enjoy the most pleasure with the help of a little water-based lubricant.
* Operation: To turn the device on, just rofate the upper section. The markings
on the side refer to three positions. “Open” allows the product to be opened
and loaded with batteries. The “off” position indicates that the product is
disabled. Click “on” to acfivate the vibration. « Operation: Open the
battery compartment of the sexual wellness device by turning it counterc-
lockwise. Insert the batteries, making sure that the polarity is correct. If you
cannot activate the vibration function, open the battery compartment and
remove the insert between the battery and the cover. « Specifications:
Gross weight (in g): 45; Net weight (in g): 43; Length min (in mm): 125;
Length max (in mm): 125; Diameter min (in mm): 15; Diameter max (in mm):
26 « Material: ABS plastic ©+ Waterproof: No * Operation with: 1 x
Micro AA (not included in the scope of delivery) « Chemical system:
Alkaline manganese/Nickel zinc.
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DOOR 3: METAL HANDCUFFS WITH PLUSH COVER

Use: The handcuffs are designed for fun bondage games. We do not recom-
mend using them without the plush cover to prevent skin irritation. If you lose the
keys, the handcuffs have a safety lever for opening. There should always be a
finger width of space between the wrist and the handcuffs so the skin doesn’t
get pinched. * Material: Iron / polyester.

Information on this product in accordance with ElektroG/
WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter 6 of these
instructions. You will find information on CE in chapter 5
of these instructions.

DOOR 4: PENTHOUSE LINGERIE

The high-quality lingerie should only be washed by hand. « Specifications:
Size: S-L * Material: For the exact material composition, please check the
label attached to the lingerie.

DOOR 5: ORGASM GEL, 100 ML

Use: Just drip the lubricant on the body or on the penis with an unrolled
condom and spread with the fingers. For hygienic reasons, we recommend
thorough hand washing beforehand. Be very careful when spreading and
make sure that your fingernails do not damage the condom. The lubricant is
water-based. This means it does not cause a sticky feeling and is completely
washable with water, but it can dry up easily. It can be used with all sexual
wellness devices, no matter what material the toys are made of. * Informa-
tion about the lubricant:The oil and grease-free lubricant is a medical
product for use on the skin, in intimate areas, and with all condoms and sexual
wellness devices. It meets the strict requirements of the Euro-
pean “Medical Devices Directive 93/42/EEC” and the Ger-
man Medical Products Act. It is tfested for compatibility with the
skin and mucous membranes and is suitable for use with condoms.
* Additional information: Lubricants reduce friction and at the same time
improve lubrication, which is why we recommend using them both during sexual
intercourse and when using sexual wellness devices. This helps prevent pain
and minor injuries in sensitive intimate areas, and the use of condoms is also
safer due to the reduced friction. Pregnancy prevention and protection against
infections: The lubricant is not a contraceptive, does not contain spermicidal
agents and does not provide protection against infection. If you are trying
to become pregnant: Gynecologists recommend using lubricants sparingly
when trying to conceive or not using them at all to be on the safe side, as
conception could be made more difficult. Check the product label under
“Ingredients (INCI)” for incompatible or allergenic substances. If intolerances

occur, please remove the product as described above and consult a physician
ifnecessary. * Ingredients (INCI): Glycerin, Water, Hydroxyethyl Cellulose,
Sodium Lactate, Sodium Benzoate, Allantoin, Lactic Acid, Salicylic Acid,
Menthol, Aroma. * Please note the best before date of the massage
oil. After opening, the massage oil has a shelf life of 3 months.
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DOOR 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Use: The Satisfyer Endless Fun is a multifunction vibrator. Thanks to its ergonom-
ic shape, it has a variety of applications: Use it as a cock ring, lay-on vibrator,
couple’s vibrator and much more. When using it anally, make sure that you are
relaxed, use enough water-based lubricant and proceed gently. Neverinserta
device that you have used anally into the vagina without first cleaning it with an
antibacterial cleaner. « Operation: The three motors in the Endless Fun can be
controlled in 2 groups: The bottom panel controls the motor in the large shaft, the
top panel controls the two motors in the small arms. Hold the button for about
2 seconds to activate the vibrations, click the button briefly to jump through the
10 vibration programs. To deactivate the vibrations, hold the button again for
about 2 seconds. « Battery: The sexual wellness device is rechargeable and
allows for easy and wireless operation. It must be fully charged before the first
use. You only need to use the included USB charging cable for this. It can be
supplemented with a standard 5V power plug if required. The initial charging
process can take up to eight hours. The cable must dock with both magnetic con-
tacts on the designated metal contact points of the device. If the charging cable
does not attach by itself, connect it to the circuit and wait a moment. This
reactivates the magnetic effect and the contacts connect automatically.
« Specifications: Operation with: Lithium-ion battery 3.7V; Gross weight
(in g): 243; Net weight (in g): 156; Length min (in mm): 210; Length max
(in mm): 235; Width min (in mm): 54; Width max (in mm): 72 « Material:
Silicone, ABS plastic * Waterproof: Ja (IPX7) « Charging time: approx.
3h « Maximum charging current: 500 mA ¢ Charging voltage:
5V « Battery capacity: 700 mAh « Battery life: approx. 60 min
* Storage temperature: -5°C - +60°C * Interface: USB * Chemical
system: Lithium lon/Lithium Polymer.
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DOOR 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Use: The feather tickler is designed for tender full-body stimulation.
Gently stroke your partner’s body while stimulating them. Do not use near the
eyes, do not swallow, do not insert. » Material: PVC / polyacrylic / arfificial
feathers.

Information on this product in accordance with ElektroG/
WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter 6 of these
instructions. You will find information on CE in chapter 5
of these instructions.

DOOR 8: FAUX LEATHER WHIP

Use: This device can be used for erofic role-playing games with punishments.
Give your partner some pleasurable pain with light whips, but always respect
their limit and stop when they reach it. Always make sure the skin is warm first.
The buttocks are an ideal place for light whipping because they contain fatty
tissue. Never strike the face. « Material: Polyurethane.

DOOR 9: INTIMATE DOUCHE WITH PUMP BALL

Use: The intimate douche is suitable for both the anal and vaginal area. The
pump ball is filled with liquid (e.g. warm water) and screwed on with the
attachment. The shaft has a small opening at the tip, which pushes the fluid into
the vagina or rectum after the shaft is inserted. Never use a douche, which you
first inserted anally, in the vagina without first cleaning it with an antibacterial
agent. The product must be cleaned with an antibacterial cleaning product be-
fore and after each use. We advise against using the douche too frequently. It
can disrupt the vaginal and intestinal flora. « Material: PVC.

DOOR 10: SILICONE ANAL VIBRATOR, 20 CM

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed for anal stimulation. Make sure
to relax, use enough water-based lubricant and be gentle. Never insert the
product further than the bend at the base. Never insert a device that you
have used anally into the vagina without first cleaning it with an antibacteri-
al cleaner. « Operation: To start the toy, just press the button on the base.
This switches the product on and off. « Battery: The vibrating bullet can be
pulled out of the device using gentle force. Open the battery compartment
of the bullet by turning it counterclockwise. Insert the batteries, making sure
that the polarity is correct. If you cannot activate the vibration function, open
the battery compartment and remove the insert between the battery and the
cover. * Specifications: Gross weight (in g): 72; Net weight (in g): 69;
Length min (in mm): 200; Length max (in mm): 200; Shaft length min (in mm):
110; Shaft length max (in mm): 110; Diameter min (in mm): 10; Diameter
max (in mm): 20 ¢ Material: Silicone / ABS plastic * Waterproof:
No * Operation with: 3 x LR44 (not included in the scope of delivery)
« Chemical system: Alkaline manganese/Nickel zinc.
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Information on this product in accordance with ElektroG/
WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter 6 of these
instructions. You will find information on CE in chapter 5
of these instructions.
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DOOR 11: POWERFUL MINI MASSAGER 10.5 CM

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed for massages and can be used
all over the body for relaxation. Not suitable for insertion. * Operation: To
turn the device on, just rotate the upper section. The markings on the side in-
dicate three different positions. “Open” allows the product to be opened and
loaded with batteries. The “off” position indicates that the product is disabled.
Click “on” to activate the vibration. « Battery: Open the battery compart-
ment of the sexual wellness device by turning it counterclockwise. Insert the
batteries, making sure that the polarity is correct. If you cannot activate the
vibration function, open the battery compartment and remove the insert be-
tween the battery and the cover. * Specifications: Gross weight (in g): 51;
Net weight (in g): 49; Length min (in mm): 105; Length max (in mm): 105;
Diameter min (in mm): 25; Diameter max (in mm): 25 * Material: ABS plastic
/ PVC » Waterproof: No « Operation with: 1 x Micro AA (not included
in the scope of delivery) « Chemical system: Alkaline Manganese/Nickel
Zinc.
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DOOR 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Use: The sexual wellness devices are designed to stimulate the penis. Open
the sleeve closure and apply a litle water-based lubricant to the penis and
the entrance of the tunnel for maximum pleasure. Use the innovative pump
feature to adjust the tightness to your personal preference: When you press
the two silicone surfaces, the love tunnel narrows inside, giving you an even
more intense feeling. When you press the two buttons at the upper end of the
silicone surfaces, the love tunnel returns to its normal state. You can use the
rotary wheel at the top of the masturbator to vary the suction effect as you
like. » Cleaning: You can remove the sleeve for cleaning by removing it and
its holder from the sexual device. To do this, gently pull on the holder directly at
the entrance of the pleasure tunnel. If the sleeve is stuck, try to loosen it carefully
by wiggling it slightly. Then remove the sleeve from the holder and clean it
thoroughly with a suitable sexual wellness device cleaner. You can also turn it
inside out for cleaning. Allow it to dry completely before putting it back in and
storing it. We recommend using suitable care powder to extend the life of your
device. « Material: TPE / ABS plastic.

Information on this product in accordance with ElektroG/
WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter 6 of these
instructions. You will find information on CE in chapter 5
of these instructions.

DOOR 13: DELICATE EYE MASK WITH LACE
The eye mask should only be washed by hand. « Material: 100% Polyester.

DOOR 14: SILICONE COCK RINGS, 3 PCS., 3.5-5CM

Use: The cock rings are designed to stimulate the penis. Due to the fight fit
they restrict blood flow and delay orgasm. Place one or more of the rings
around the penis in a flaccid state; this is also the easiest way to remove
them. However, if pain or discomfort occur before the erection subsides,
you should carefully stretch the product with your fingers and remove it. If it
leaves a red or blue mark, we advise against further use. If you have vas-
cular, nerve or blood clotting disorders or diabetes, you should consult your
doctor before using the product. The rings are not a contraceptive and do
not provide protection against pregnancy or sexually transmitted diseases.
* Material: Silicone.

DOOR 15: “CHRISTMAS COOKIE” MASSAGE OIL, 100 ML

Use: The massage oil can be used for couple’s massages, but also as a skin
moisturizer. Pour a little oil into your hands and warm them slightly by rub-
bing. Then spread the oil over your partner’s body and work it into the skin
with gentle, circular movements. For daily care, the oil can be spread thinly
over the entire body and gently massaged in. Wait until the oil is complete-
ly absorbed before putting on clothes; otherwise, oil stains may appear.
* Ingredients (INCI): Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil, Bras-
sica Campestris Oleifera Oil, Ricinus Communis Oil, Coumarin, Eugenol,
Parfum * Please note the best before date of the massage oil. After
opening, the massage oil has a shelf life of 3 months.

DOOR 16: PENTHOUSE LINGERIE

The high-quality lingerie should only be washed by hand. « Specifications:
Size: S-L * Material: For the exact material composition, please check the
label attached to the lingerie.

DOOR 17: ANAL RELAX FLUID, 100 ML

Use: The Anal Relax Fluid has a light anesthetic effect so you can enjoy hours
of anal fun relaxed. It is for external use only and is not suitable for use with
condoms, which makes it ideal for sexual wellness devices. Pregnancy pre-
vention and protection against infections: The fluid is not a contraceptive,
does not contain spermicidal agents and does not provide protection
against infection. Check the product label under “Ingredients (INCI)”
for incompatible or allergenic substances. If intolerances occur, please
remove the product with plenty of water and consult a doctor if necessary.
* Ingredients (INCI): Water, Glycerin, Hydroxyethyl Cellulose, Phenoxy

Ethanol, Panthenol, Allantoin, Aroma, Benzoic Acid, Benzocaine (0.1%),
Propylenglycol * Please note the best before date of the fluid. After
opening, the fluid has a shelf life of 3 months.

DOOR 18: METAL BUTT PLUG WITH CRYSTAL, 7 CM

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed for anal stimulation. Make
sure to relax, use enough water-based lubricant and be gentle. Never insert
the product further than the base. Never insert a device that you have used
anally into the vagina without first cleaning it with an antibacterial cleaner.
* Material: Aluminum / Acrylic.

DOOR 19: SILICONE SLEEVE WITH KNOBS, 7.5 CM

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed to stimulate the penis and your
partner. Due to its tight, individually adjustable fit, it restricts blood flow and
delays orgasm. Place the cock ring around your penis when it is not erect; this is
also the easiest way to remove it. However, if pain or discomfort occur before
the erection subsides, you should carefully stretch the product with your fingers
and remove it. If it leaves a red or blue mark, we advise against further use. If
you have vascular, nerve or blood clotting disorders or diabetes, you should
consult your doctor before using the product. The outer structure stimulates your
partner during lovemaking while at the same time increasing the girth of the
penis. We advise against using it during anal intercourse. The device is not a
contraceptive and does not provide protection against pregnancy or sexually
transmitted diseases. It is not a substitute for a condom. * Material: Silicone.

DOOR 20: NIPPLE CLAMPS WITH CLIT CLAMP

Use: The nipple clamps are intended for use on the nipples only. The grips
are placed around the nipples, creating ftitillatingly pleasurable pain.
Another clamp is carefully attached to the clitoris. The pressure reduces
blood flow and causes the clitoris to swell. This makes it more sensitive
to stimulation. The adjusting screws can be used to adjust the clamping
intensity. If the nipples or clitoris turn blue during use, the clamp should
be removed as soon as possible. If the nipples or clitoris turn white,
remove the clamps IMMEDIATELY! If the wearer expresses intense pain
when  their clamped nipples or clitoris is touched, remove the clamps
IMMEDIATELY. Do not wear for more than 15 minutes. * Material: : Iron /
Zinc / Silicon

DOOR 21: SILICONE G-SPOT VIBRATOR, 16 CM

Il evice is for vaginal

Use: This sexual welln ion. You
can enjoy the most pleasure with the help of a little water-based lubricant.
* Operation: To start the sexual wellness device, press the control button
until you can feel the vibration. When you press it again, the device switches
to a vibration program. To switch off, press and hold the control button
again. * Battery: Open the battery compartment of the sexual wellness
device by turning it counterclockwise. Insert the batteries, making sure that
the polarity is correct. If you cannot activate the vibration function, open the
battery compartment and remove the insert between the battery and the
cover. * Specifications: Gross weight (in g): 107; Net weight (in g): 104;
Length min (in mm): 160; Length max (in mm): 160; Shaft length min (in mm):
130; Shaft length max (in mm): 130; Diameter min (in mm): 26; Diameter max
(in mm): 34 « Material: Silicone / ABS plastic « Waterproof: Yes « Oper-
ation with: 1 x Micro AA (not included in the scope of delivery) « Chemical
system: Alkaline manganese/Nickel zinc.

Information on this product in accordance with ElektroG/
WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter 6 of these
instructions. You will find information on CE in chapter 5
of these instructions.

DOOR 22: “WINTER MAGIC” MASSAGE OIL, 100 ML

Use: The massage oil can be used for couple’s massages, but also as a skin
moisturizer. Pour a litfle oil into your hands and warm them slightly by rub-
bing. Then spread the oil over your partner’s body and work it into the skin
with gentle, circular movements. For daily care, the oil can be spread thinly
over the entire body and gently massaged in. Wait until the oil is complete-
ly absorbed before putting on clothes; otherwise, il stains may appear.
« Ingredients (INCI): Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil,
Brassica Campestris Oleifera Oil, Ricinus Communis Oil, d-Limonene,
Eugenol, Linalool, Geraniol, Citronellol, Citral * Please note the best be-
fore date of the oil. After opening, the ge oil has a
shelf life of 3 months.

DOOR 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Use: This sexual wellness device is designed to stimulate the penis, especially
the glans. Open the plastic case and remove the soft, textured sleeve. Thanks
to the special material (Hydro Active TPE), you don't need any lubricant for
maximum pleasure: A little water or saliva is enough to make your experience
excitingly slippery. The masturbator is intended for one-time use only.

* Material: Masturbator: TPE / Cover: ABS plastic.
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DOOR 24: SATISFYER “PRO 2 CONNECT APP” .

Use: The Satisfyer Pro 2 is designed for clitoral or vaginal Satisfyer
stimulation. Spread the labia slightly apart and place the connect
applicator head on the clitoris. Once the device is posi-
tioned correctly, you don't have to move it. It can be con-
trolled both manually and via the Satisfyer Connect app.

* Operation: You can control your Satisfyer manually or
via the free Satisfyer Connect app. To pair your Satisfyer
with the app, start up the Bluetooth mode by pressing and
holding the on/off button for about 4 seconds until you
feel a double pulse. In the Satisfyer Connect app, go to
“My Satisfyer” and select the device to connect. * Man-
val control: To start using the device manually,
you just need to press the on/off button for an extended
period unfil the air-pulse waves start at the lowest level. To increase the
intensity, press the “+" button, to decrease the intensity, press the “-" but-
ton. To deactivate the air-pulse waves, press and hold the on/off button
again. * Battery: The sexual wellness device is rechargeable and allows for
easy and wireless operation. It must be fully charged before the first use. Use
USB charging cable of the Endless Fun from door 6 for charging. It can be
supplemented with a standard 5V power plug if required. The initial charging
process can take up to eight hours. The cable must dock with both magnetic
contacts on the designated metal contact points of the device. If the charging
cable does not attach by itself, connect it to the circuit and wait a moment.
This reactivates the magnetic effect and the contacts connect automatically.
* Specifications: Operation with: Lithium-ion battery 3.7V; Gross weight
(in g): 248; Net weight (in g): 178; Length min (in mm): 165; length max
(in mm): 165 + Material: medical-grade silicone, ABS plastic * Water-
proof: Yes (IPX7) « Charging time: approx. 4h + Maximum charging
current: 450 mA < Charging volruge. 5V < Battery capaci
450 mAh « Battery life: approx. 90 min * Storage temperature: -5°C -
+60°C « Interface: USB * Chemical system: Lithium lon/Lithium Polymer
* Radio frequency: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz * Output power: +6 dBm.

& App Store
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Article number: 4049663

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Biele-
feld, Germany declares that this product is in compliance
with the relevant provisions of the applicable European
Directives 2014,/53 /EU and 2011 /65/EU. The Decla-
ration of Conformity can be downloaded from www.satisfyer.com/compliance
specifying the part number or product name. Information on this product in
accordance with ElekiroG/WEEE and battery law can be found in chapter
6 of these instructions.

* Explanatory notes to the information provided under 1):

The indication “gross weight” refers to the weight of the device including pack-
aging. The “net weight” refers to the weight of only the device. If the batteries
are included, they are also included in the net weight.

2) Troubleshooting

In case of any problems or operating difficulties with one of your prod-
ucts, please contact our customer support, who will be happy to assist you.
Customers in Germany should use the email address info@eis.de, while
customers in Austria should use the email address info@eis.at. In the event of
defects or problems, please contact the retailer from whom you purchased the
calendar. For all technical as well as questions about the handling of the prod-
ucts please also contact info@eis.de or info@eis.at.

3) Warning and safety instructions

The Advent calendar and the contents of the individual doors are sexual well-
ness devices for adults, not medical products (with the exception of the lubri-
cantin door 5) and not products with medical or other healing effects. Intended
use includes observing the points mentioned under 1) as well as the warning
and safety instructions listed here:

Note on the operating time per use: The electrical operating time of the
sexual wellness devices per use must not exceed a period of 45 minutes. After
this period, the device must be switched off for at least 15 minutes to allow it
to cool down Avoid operating it for a longer period than specified at all costs.
Risk of injury from piercings or jewelry! Remove piercings or jewelry in
inimate areas before using the sexual wellness device.

Risk of injury with irritated or injured skin! Do not use the sexual well-
ness devices on irritated or injured skin. Discontinue use if pain and/or discom-
fort occur during use.

Do not operate the devices if they are:

- unusually warm

— mechanically damaged or deformed

- discolored

Risk of injury for children! Keep the entire calendar and its contents out of
the reach of children.

Supplementary instructions for electronic products Risk of injury due
to fire/ignition:

- Do not extinguish the devices with water.

- Do not throw devices into fire.

Risk of injury due to defective batteries (for battery-operated
devices) Improper handling can cause batteries to react in an uncontrolled
exothermic manner. If this occurs, immediately dispose of the entire product
properly.

Risk of injury from electric shock! (for battery-powered devices)
Liquid can cause damage to the charging circuit and endanger your health.
Disconnect the device from the charging cable/circuit during cleaning.

Risk of damage due to contact with liquids during charging! (for
battery-powered devices) Contacts, plugs and sockets must be dry and
clean. Avoid contact with liquids while charging the device.

Risk of damage due to magnetic fields! Magnetic fields can affect
mechanical and electronic components such as pacemakers. Do not use the
devices directly over a pacemaker. Contact your treating physician for more
information. Do not place cards with magnetic strips (e.g. credit cards) near
the products, as they may be damuged by ?he magnet located on Ohe product.
Risk of d ge due to ct es! Changing
ambient temperatures (e.g. after transport) can lead Io condensation. If this
occurs, do not operate the devices until they have adjusted to the new ambient
temperature.

Risk of damage due to charging for too long! (for battery-powered
devices) Disconnect the charging cable from the power circuit after each
charging process.

Risk of injury due to improper repair! Do not open the devices by force
to make repairs yourself. Do not insert sharp objects into the devices.

4) Additional instructions for use

- Use and operate the products exclusively in accordance with the instructions
for use. Do not misuse them. - The included products must be cleaned before
and after each use. - In case of pregnancy, wearing a pacemaker, diabe-
tes, vascular diseases, blood clotting disorders, problems related to the use
or similar, consult the responsible doctor before using the device. - Store the
products at room temperature, between 0°- 40°C. At a storage temperature
below 0° or above 40°, the products may no longer function properly. - The
liquids contained (massage oils, aphrodisiacs) are suitable only for external
use. Do not consume. The lubricants are also not suitable for consumption. They
have no contraceptive effect and do not protect against sexually transmitted
diseases. Also note the best before date and the shelf life after opening the
product. We expressly advise against use after expiry of the shelf life. - Itis best
to use the devices in combination with a water-based lubricant (such as Wa-
terglide) for the greatest safety and pleasure. Do not use lubricants that are not
water-based; otherwise, the material of the device can be damaged. We also
advise against using without lubricant to avoid skin irritation. - Do not stimulate
an area for more than 15 minutes to prevent overstimulation. This applies to any
type of sexual wellness device (vibrators, dildos, love balls, penis rings, etc.).

5) Notes on CE for electronic products
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Germany
c declares that all electronic products are in compliance with the rel-
evant provisions of the applicable European Directives 2014/30/
EU and 2011 /65/EU.

6) Manufacturer information according to § 18 para. 4 ElekiroG
According to the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElektroG),
we hereby inform you of the following in connection with future recycling of
this electronic device:

a. Old devices do not belong in the household waste

Once the purchased product has reached the end of its service life, it should
not be disposed of with household waste, but should be sent to a separate
collection and return system.

b. Batteries, rechargeable batteries and lamps

Removable batteries or rechargeable batteries that are not enclosed by the old
device, as well as lamps that can be removed from the old device
without destroying them, must first be removed without destroying them
and disposed of separately in accordance with the applicable recycling
regulations. This does not apply to old devices that are prepared
for reuse with the involvement of a public waste disposal authority.

c. Possibility of returning old devices

You can hand in old devices free of charge to municipal collection points, the
product distributor or the manufacturer. Shops with a sales area of at least 400
m2 for electrical and electronic equipment and grocery stores with a total sales
area of at least 800 m2 that offer electrical and electronic equipment several
times a year or permanently and make it available on the market are obliged to
take back old devices. This also applies to online sales if the storage and ship-
ping areas for electrical and electronic equipment are at least 400 m? or the
total storage and shipping areas are at least 800 m2. In principle, distributors
must ensure that they can be taken back by providing suitable return options at
a reasonable distance from the respective end user. The possibility of returning
an old device free of charge exists in the case of distributors who are obliged
to take old devices back, among other things, if a new device of the same type
that essentially fulfills the same functions is handed over to an end user. If a new
device is delivered to a private household, the old device of the same type can
also be handed over there for collection free of charge; this applies to online
sales for devices in categories 1, 2 or 4 in accordance with § 2 para. 1 Elek-
troG, namely “heat exchangers,” “display screen devices” or “large devices”
(the latter with at least one external dimension of more than 50 centimeters).
End users are asked about a corresponding intention to return an old device
when concluding a purchase contract. There is also the option of returning old
devices that are no larger than 25 centimeters in any external dimension to the



Satisfyer

distributors’ collection points free of charge, regardless of the purchase of a
new device, limited to three old devices per device type per return.

As a manufacturer, we are connected to the take-back system of the provider
“take-e-back”. You can find suitable collection points at the following URL:

https:/ /www.take-e-back.de

d. Privacy
If there is personal data on the old device, we recommend deleting the data
before disposal.

d hol

g of the cr t waste bin
The symbol of a crossed-out waste bin on the electrical and electronic
device to be disposed of indicates that the respective device does not
belong in the household waste at the end of its product lifespan, but
must be disposed of separately with electrical and electronic devices.

e.

Notes on the Battery Act:

In connection with the sale of batteries and rechargeable batteries, we are
obliged as a retailer under the Battery Act to inform you as a consumer of
the following: You are required by law to return batteries and rechargeable
batteries. You can return them to us after use, to a municipal collection point or
to your local retailer free of charge.

The crossed-out waste bin mean that batteries and
rechargeable batteries must not be disposed of
with household waste. The chemical symbol below
means the following: Pb = battery contains lead,

Pb Cd Hg cq4- battery contains cadmium, Hg = battery con-
tains mercury.

Additional information on lithium batteries/rechargeable batteries: You can
recognize lithium batteries or rechargeable batteries by the chemical symbol
“Li”. The contact surfaces marked “+” and “-" must be insulated with adhesive
tape to avoid any risk of fire.

7) Guarantee notes

We offer you a 10 year guarantee on our products! Should something break
in the heat of the moment within 10 years of your purchase, you can return the
defective goods to us at any time and we will refund the full purchase price.
Excluded from the warranty period are condoms, lubricants, massage oil, aph-
rodisiacs and promotional products. This guarantee does not limit your statutory
warranty rights. In addition, we give you an additional 365-day money-back
promise on all items after the statutory 14-day right of withdrawal has expired!
You can find out more at https:/ /www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Manufacturer information and contact
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, Email for customers in
Germany: info@eis.de, e-mail for customers in Austria: info@eis.at

b. Responsible importer/manufacturer for the following
products:

Door 5: “Orgasm Gel” lubricant

Door 15: “Spekulatius” massage oil

Door 17: Anal Relax Fluid

Door 22: “Winter Magic” massage oil

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strale 4, 99310 Arnstadt,
Germany, Email: info@amor.ag.
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CZE | Pred prvnim pouZitim z ad iho ka-
lendafe si prosim pecllve a uplne prede'e tento navod a vénuijte
zvlastni pozornost im pokyndm v kapito-
le 3 a navodu k pouziti v kaplfole a. Uschoveite tento navod, pro-
|oze obsahu|e doleZité informace o bezpeiném pouZivéni a také

a pravni p , které pro vas mohou byt dilezité i
pozdéji.

1) Pouziti produkti*

PRIHRADKA 1: MASAZNI SVi€KA JABLKO A SKORICE

Pougziti: Vosk ze svicky se zkapalni na vyZivny olej k vzéjemné masézi. Zapal-
te svicku a nechte ji hofet 15 minut. Po zkapalnéni vosku jej mizete nakapat na
partnera ze vzddlenosti 30 cm a jemné vmasirovat do pokozky. « Upozorné-
ni a bezpeénostni pokyny: Pred pouzitim uhaste plamen. Pfed kontaktem s
pokozkou zkontrolujte teplotu oleje. Svicku nezapalujte na hoflavych predmé-
tech nebo v jejich blizkosti. Udrzujte vzddlenost mezi dvéma plameny alespori
30 cm. Nikdy nenechdvejte hofici svicku bez dozoru. Pouzivejte mimo dosah
déti nebo zvifat. Nepouzivejte, pokud méte alergii na nékterou z nize uvede-
nych slozek. Svicku nepolykeijte. Zabrarite se kontaktu s o&ima. Nikdy nestavte
svicku na mista s provanem a vzdy udrujte dostateénou vzddalenost od hoi-
lavych pfedmétd (napf. textilii, zaclon). * SloZeni (INCI): Bambucké mas-
|o Palmovy olej, Véeli vosk, Purfem Lmolool Vcnny olej (|ub\ko skofice)
P ejte si datum i tr oleje. Po
otevieni mé masazni olej trvanlivost 3 mésice.

PRIHRADKA 2: 12,5 CM VIBRATOR SE ZAKRIVENOU $PICKOU
Pou ato sexudlni pomicka je uréena k vagindlni stimulaci. Nejvési poté-
3eni si uZijete s pomoci trochy lubrikantu na vodni bézi. * PouZiti: Chcete-li
zafizeni zapnout, staéi otocit horni &asti. Oznaleni na strané oznaduje ffi po-
zice. ,Open” umoziiuje otevieni produkiu a vloZeni baterii. Poloha , off” zna-
mend, Ze produkt je deaktivovén. Kliknutim na ,on” akfivujete vibrace. ¢ Pro-
voz: Otdcenim proti sméru hodinovych ruéicek oteviete prihrddku na baterie
sexudlni pomicky. VloZte baterie a zkontrolujte polaritu. Pokud nemézete akti-
vovat vibraéni funkci, oteviete piihradku na baterie a vyjméte vlozku mezi ba-
Oeruukryﬂem . Speclfkuce Brutto hmotnost (g): 45; Cistd hmotnost (g): 43;
Délka min (mm): 125; Maximdlni délka (mm): 125; Minimdlni promér (mm)
15; Maximalni prﬁmér(mm): 26 * Material: ABS plust * Vodotésnost: Ne
* Provoz s: 1 x Micro AA (neni soucésti dodavky) « Chemicky systém:
Alkalicky mangan/nikl zinek.

.~ Informace o tomto produktu v souladu s ElektroG,/WEEE
C € a zékonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6 tohoto
névodu. Informace o CE naleznete v kapitole 5 tohoto

névodu.

PRIHRADKA 3: KOVOVA POUTA S PLYSOVYM POTAHEM

outa jsou uréena pro zdbavné bondézni hry. Nedoporuéujeme po-
uzivat je bez plyiového potahu, aby nedoslo k podrazdéni pokozky. Pokud
ztratite klice, pouta maji bezpeénostni packu pro otevieni. Mezi zépéstim a
pouty by mél byt vzdy prostor na sitku prstu, aby nedoslo ke skipnuti kize. .

* Materidl: Zelezo / polyester.

PRIHRADKA 4: SPODNi PRADLO PENTHOUSE

Kvalitni spodni prédlo by se mélo prat pouze ruéné. e+ Specifikace:
Velikost: SL * Materidl: Presné materiglové sloZeni si ovéite na titku na
spodnim pradle.

PRIHRADKA 5: ORGASMOVY GEL, 100 ML

Pou taci nakapat lubrikant na t&lo nebo na penis s rozbalenym kondo-
mem a rozeffit prsty. Z hygienickych dovodd doporucujeme predem dikladné
umyt ruce. Pfi roztirani budte velmi opatrni a dbeite na to, abyste kondom ne-
poskodily nehtem. Lubrikant na vodni bazi. To znamend, Ze nezpisobuie lep-
kavy pocit a je zcela omyvatelny vodou, ale mize snadno vyschnout. Lze jej
pouzit se viemi sexudlnimi pomickami, bez ohledu na to, z jakého materialu
jsou hracky vyrobeny. « Informace o mazivu: Lubrikant bez oleje a vazeli-
ny je lékafsky produkt pro pouZiti na pokozku, v intimnich partiich a se viemi
kondomy a zafizenimi pro sexudlni pohodu. Spliiuje pfisné pozadavky ev-
ropské , Smérnice o zdravotnickych prostfedcich 93/42/EEC" a némeckého
zdkona o zdravotnickych prostfedcich. Je testovan na kompatibilitu s pokozkou
a sliznicemi a je vhodny pro pouziti s kondomy. * Dodateéné informace:
Lubrikanty snizuji tfeni a zdroved zlep3uji lubrikaci, proto je doporuéujeme
pouzivat jak pfi pohlavnim styku, tak pfi pouZivani sexudlnich pomicek. Pomd-
hé predchazet bolestem a drobnym poranénim v citlivych intimnich partiich a
diky snizenému tieni je pouzivéni kondomi bezpe&nési. Prevence otéhotnéni a
ochrana pred infekcemi: Lubrikant neni antikoncepce, neobsahuje spermicidni
latky a neposkytuje ochranu pred infekci. Pokud se snaZite otéhotnét: Gyne-
kologové doporucuii pfi snaze otéhotnét pouzivat lubrikanty stfidmé nebo je
pro jistotu nepouzivat vilbec, protoze by mohly ztizit poeti. Zkontrolujte 3titek
produktu v &&sti , Ingredience (INCI), zda neobsahuje nekompatibilni nebo
alergenni latky. Pokud dojde k nesndsenlivé reakci, odstrafite produkt, jak je
popsdno vyse, a v piipadé potieby se poradte s lékafem. * SloZeni (INCI):
Glycerin, Voda, Hydroxyethylceluléza, Laktét sodny, Benzodt sodny, Allan-
toin, Kyselina mlé&nd, Kyselina salicylové, Mentol, Aroma. * Poznamenejte
si datum minimadlni trvanlivosti maséazniho oleje. Po otevieni ma
maséazni olej trvanlivost 3 mésice.
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PRIHRADKA 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Poutziti: Satisfyer Endless Fun je multifunkéni vibrator. Diky svému ergono-
mickému tvaru ma rizné pouziti: PouZijte jej jako erekéni krouzek, polozeny
vibrétor, pérovy vibrator a mnoho dalsiho. Pfi andlnim pouziti budte uvolnéni,
pouzivejte dostatecné mnozstvi lubrikantu na vodni bazi a postupujte jemné.
Nikdy nevkladejte zafizeni, které jste pouzili andlng, do pochvy, aniz byste ji
predtim vycistili antibakteridlnim &isticem. « Provoz: Tfi motory v Endless Fun
Ize ovladat ve 2 skupinéch: Spodni panel ovladé motor ve velké hiideli a horni
panel ovléda dva motory v malych ramenech. Podrzenim tlagitka po dobu asi
2 sekund aktivujete vibrace, kratkym kliknutim na tlacitko prochdzite 10 vibrag-
nimi programy. Chcete-li vibrace deaktivovat, znovu podrite tlagitko po dobu
asi 2 sekund. * Baterie: Sexudlni pomicka je dobijeci a umoziivje snadné
a bezdratové ovladani. Pied prvnim pouZitim musi byt pfistroj plné nabity. K
tomu sta&i pouzit pfilozeny USB nabijeci kabel. V piipadé potieby jej Ize do-
plnit standardni 5V zéstrékou. Prvni nabijeni mize trvat az osm hodin. Kabel
musi pfiléhat obéma magnetickymi kontakty na uréenych kovovych kontaktnich
bodech zafizeni. Pokud se nabijeci kabel nepfipoiji sam, piipoite jej k obvodu
a chvili pockene Tim se znovu aktivuje magneticky efekt a kontakty se auto-
maticky spoji. * Specifikace: Provoz s: Lithium-iontova baterie 3,7V; Brutio
hmotnost (g): 243; Cisté hmotnost (g): 156; Minimélni délka (mm): 210 Maxi-
mdlni délka (mm): 235 Minimdlni $itka (mm) 54; Maximdlni sitka (mm) 72
Materidl: Silikon, ABS plast * Vodotésnost: Ano (IPX7) * Doba nabije-
ni: pfibl. 3h * Maximalni nabijeci proud: 500 mA « Nabijeci napéti:
5V e« Kapacita baterie: 700 mAh « Vydrz baterie: piibl. 60 min «
Teplota skladovéani: -5°C - +60°C * Rozhrani: USB * Chemicky sys-
tém: Lithium lon/Lithium Polymer.

Informace o tomto produktu v souladu s ElektroG/WEEE

c € a zékonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6 tohoto
névodu. Informace o CE naleznete v kapitole 5 tohoto
névodu.

PRIHRADKA 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Poutziti: Pefickové drazdidlo je uréeno k nézné stimulaci celého téla.
Jemné hladte partnerovo t&lo a zéroveri ho stimulujte. Nepouzivejte v blizkosti
o&i, nepolykejte, nevkladejte. * Materidl: PVC / polyakryl / umélé pefi.

PRIHRADKA 8: BIC Z UMELE KUZE

Poutziti: Toto zafizeni Ize pouzit pfi erotickych hréch s tresty. Doprejte svému
partnerovi pifjemnou bolest lehkymi 3lehy, ale vzdy respektujte jeho hranice a
prestarite, kdyz ji dosdhne. Vzdy nejprve zkontrolujte, zda je pokozka tepld.
Hyzd& jsou idedlnim mistem na lehké slehdni, protoze obsahuji tukovou tkd.
Nikdy nebijte do obli¢eje. * Materidl: Polyuretan.

PRIHRADKA 9: INTIMNi SPRCHA S PUMPICKOU

Poutziti: Infimni sprcha je vhodnd pro andlni i vagindlni oblast. Kulicka &er-
padla se naplni kapalinou (napf. teplou vodou) a pfisroubuje se s nastavcem.
Ditk mé& na $pi¢ce maly otvor, ktery po zavedeni diiku tlaci tekutinu do po-
chvy nebo koneéniku. Nikdy nepouzivejte sprchu, kterou jste nejprve zavedli
andlng, na vaginu, aniz byste ji predtim vy¢istili antibakteridlnim prostredkem.
Vyrobek je nutné pied a po kazdém pouziti vycistit antibakterialnim &isticim
prostiedkem. Nedoporuéujeme pouzivat sprchu piilis Easto. Mohli byste tim
narusit vagindlni a stfevni iéru. » Materidl: PVC.

PRIHRADKA 10: SILIKONOVY ANALNI VIBRATOR, 20 CM

Pouziti: Tato sexudlni pomicka je uréena k andlni stimulaci. Je treba se
uvolnit, pouzit dostate¢né mnozstvi lubrikantu na vodni bazi a postupovat
jemn&. Nikdy nevkladejte vyrobek hloubgji nez po ohnuti a zékladnu. Ni-
kdy nevkladejte zafizeni, které jste pouzili andlng, do pochvy, aniz byste
ji predtim vyistili antibakteridlnim ¢isticem. * Provoz: Ke spusténi staci
stisknout tlacitko na zdkladné. Tim se produkt zaping a vypind. « Bate-
rie: Vibraéni téleso |ze ze zafizeni vytéhnout jemnou silou. Prihrddku na
baterie oteviete otdcenim proti sméru hodinovych rucicek. Vlozte baterie
a zkontrolujte polaritu. Pokud nemizete aktivovat vibragni funkci, oteviete
pfihradku na baterie a vyjméte vlozku mezi baterii a krytem. ¢ Specifika-
ce: Brutto hmotnost (g): 72; Cista hmotnost (g): 69; Minimalni délka (mm):
200; Maximélni délka [mm) 200; Minimdlni délka hiidele (mm): 110; Ma-
ximélni délka hridele (v mm): 110; Minimélni promér (mm): 10; Muximdl-
ni primér (mm): 20 * Materidl: Silikon / ABS plast » Vodéodolnost:
Ne ¢ Provoz s: 3 x LR44 (neni souéésti dodavky) ¢ Chemicky systém:
Alkalicky mangan/nikl zinek.

Informace o tomto produktu v souladu s ElektroG/WEEE
a zékonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6 tohoto
névodu. Informace o CE naleznete v kapitole 5 tohoto
névodu.

PRIHRADKA 11: VYKONNY MINI MASER 10,5 CM
Poutziti: Tento sexudlni wellness pfistroj je uréen pro masaze a lze jej pouzit k
relaxaci po celém t&le. Nevhodné pro vkladéni. ¢ Provez: Chcete-li zafizeni
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zapnout, sta&i otocit horni &asti. Znagky na strané oznaduii tfi rizné polohy.
,Open” umoziivje otevieni produktu a vloZeni baterii. Poloha , off” znameng,
Ze produkt je deaktivovan. Kliknutim na ,on” aktivujete vibrace. * Baterie:
Otééenim proti sméru hodinovych rucicek oteviete prihradku na baterie sexu-
&Ini pomicky. Vlozte baterie a zkontrolujte polaritu. Pokud nemizete aktivovat
vibraéni funkci, ofeviete pfihradku na baterie a vyjméte vlozku mezi bateri
a krytem. ¢ Spe:lfkuce' Brutto hmotnost (g): 51; Cisté hmotnost (g): 49;
Minimdlni délka (mm): 105; Maximdlni délka (mm) 105; Minimdlni promér
(mm): 25; Maximdlni prfjmér (mm): 25 * Material: ABS plast / PVC «
Vodéodolnost: Ne ¢ Provoz s: 1 x Micro AA (neni soudsti doddvky)
Chemicky systém: Alkalicky mangan/nikl zinek.

_ Informace o tomto produktu v souladu s ElektroG/WEEE
c € X[ a zékonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6 tohoto
3\ névodu. Informace o CE naleznete v kapitole 5 tohoto

ndvodu.

PRIHRADKA 12: SATISFYER , MEN ONE”

Pouziti: Sexudlni pomicky jsou navrzena tak, aby stimulovala penis. Pro ma-
ximdlni potéseni oteviete uzavér a naneste trochu lubrikantu na vodni bézi na
penis a okraj otvoru. Pomocf inovativni funkce Eerpadla upravte t&snost podle
osobni potfeby: Kdyz stisknete dvé silikonové plochy, tunel se uvnitf z0zi, coz
vam dodd jedts intenzivn&jsi pocit. Kdyz stisknete dvé tacitka na hornim konci
silikonovych ploch, tunel se vréti do normélniho stavu. Pomoci otoénéhg kole-
ka v horni &asti masturbétoru miozete ménit saci efekt, jak chcete. * Cisténi:
Pouzdro k vy<isténi mozete sejmout tak, Ze jej a jeho drzdk vyjmete z pfistroje.
K tomu jemné zatéhnéte za drzék pfimo u otvoru. Pokud je ndvlek zaseknuty,
zkuste ji opatrné uvolnit mirnym zavrténim. Poté vyjméte névlek z drzéku a
dokladné jej ocistéte vhodnym Eisticem sexudlnich pomicek. Pfi ¢isténi jej mo-
Zete také obrdtit naruby. Pied opétovnym vlozenim a ulozenim jej nechte zcela
vyschnout. Pro prodlouzeni Zivotnosti vaseho zafizeni doporucujeme pouzivat
vhodny ochranny pudr. * Materiél: TPE / ABS plast.

PRIHRADKA 13: JEMNA MASKA S KRAJKOU

Masku  perte  pouze ruéné. *+  Material: 100% polyester.
PRIHRADKA 14: SILIKONOVE EREKENi KROUZKY, 3KS, 3,5 -5 CM
Ereréni krouzky jsou navrzeny ke stimulaci penisu. Diky t&snému
prilnuti omezuji pritok krve a oddaluji orgasmus. Navléknéte jeden nebo vice
krouzkd na penis v ochablém stavu; toto je také nejiednodussi zpisob, jak je
sejmout. Pokud se viak objevi bolest nebo nepohodli jesté pied odeznénim
erekce, vyrobek opatrné natéhnéte prsty a sejméte. Pokud zanechd Eervenou
nebo modrou stopu, nedoporuéujeme dalsi pouziti. Pokud mate poruchy cév,
nerv{ nebo srézlivosti krve nebo cukrovku, méli byste se pied pouzitim pfiprav-
ku poradit se svym lékafem. Krouzky neslouzi jako antikoncepce a neposkytuji
ochranu pred otéhotnénim nebo pohlavné prenosnymi chorobami. * Mate-
ridl: Silikon.

PRIHRADKA 15: MASAZNI OLEJ "CHRISTMAS COOKIE", 100 ML
Pougziti: Masdzni olej Ize pouzit k vzdjemné masazi, ale také jako hydratani
krém na pokozku. Nalijte si do dlani trochu oleje a tienim jej mirné zahfejte.
Poté olej rozetfete po partnerové téle a jemnymi krouZivymi pohyby vpra-
cujte do pokozky. Pro kazdodenni pééi Ize olej rozeffit na celé télo a jemné
vmasirovat. Pred oblékanim pockeijte, dokud se olej zcela nevstiebd; jinak se
mohou ob|ev|0 mastné skviny. ¢ SloZeni (INCI): Sluneénicovy olej, Gly-
clnovy sojovy olej, Repkovy olej, Rlclnovy ole\, Kumarin, Eugenol, Parfém <

si datum azniho oleje. Po
otevrem ma masézni olej trvanllvosl 3 mésice.

PRIHRADKA 16: SPODNi PRADLO PENTHOUSE

Kvalitni spodni prédlo by se mélo prat pouze ruéné. < Specifikace:
Velikost: SL ¢ Materidl: Piesné materiglové sloZeni si ovéite na titku na
spodnim pradle.

PRIHRADKA 17: ANAL RELAX FLUID, 100 ML
iti: Anal Relax Fluid ma lehky anesteticky Ginek, takze si moZete uZi-
vat hodiny andlni zébavy. Je uréen pouze k vnéjsimu pouziti a neni vhodny
pro pouziti s kondomy, takze je idedlni na sexudlni pomdcky. Prevence
otéhotnéni a ochrana pred infekcemi: Tekutina neni antikoncepéni, neob-
sahuje spermicidni latky a neposkytuje ochranu pred infekci. Zkontrolujte
stitek produktu v &asti ,Ingredience (INCI)”, zda neobsahuje nekompa-
tibilni nebo alergenni latky. Pokud se objevi nesné3enlivost, odstrarite
produkt velkym mnozstvim vody a v pfipadé potieby vyhledejte lékare.
« Slozeni (INCI): Voda, Glycerin, Hydroxyethylceluléza, Fenoxyethanol,
Panthenol, Allantoin, Aroma, Kyselina benzoova, Benzokuln (0,1 %] Propy-
lenglykol Poznumene"e si dutum ini Y-

Po tr 3 mésice.

ADKA 18: KOVOVY ANALNI KOLIK S KRYSTALEM, 7 CM

ato sexudlni pomicka je uréena k andlni stimulaci. Je tfeba se uvol-
nit, pouzit dostateéné mnozstvi lubrikantu na vodni bézi a postupovat jemné.
Nikdy nevkladejte vyrobek hloubé&ji nez po zékladnu. Nikdy nevkladejte zafi-
zeni, které jste pouzili andlng, do pochvy, aniz byste ji predtim vycistili antibak-
terilnim Cisticem.  * Materidl: Hlinik / Akryl.

PRIHRADKA 19: SILIKONOVY NAVLEK S KNOFLIKY, 7,5 CM

: Tato sexudlni pomdcka je navrzena tak, aby stimulovala penis a va-

3eho partnera. Diky svému tésnému, individudIng nastavitelnému stfihu omezu-
je protok krve a oddaluje orgasmus. Umistéte erekéni krouzek kolem penisu,
kdyz nenf vztyéeny; toto je také nejiednodusii zposob, jak jej odstranit. Pokud
se viak objevi bolest nebo nepohodli jesté pfed odeznénim erekce, vyrobek
opatrné natdhnéte prsty a sejméte. Pokud zanechd &ervenou nebo modrou
stopu, nedoporuéujeme dalii pouziti. Pokud mdte poruchy cév, nervi nebo
srazlivosti krve nebo cukrovku, méli byste se pied pouzitim pfipravku poradit se
svym lékafem. Vné&ji struktura stimuluje vaieho partnera pfi milovéni a zéroveri
zvétiuje obvod penisu. Nedoporuéujeme pouzivat pfi andlnim styku. Zafizenf
neni antikoncepce a neposkytuje ochranu pfed otéhotnénim nebo pohlavné
prenosnymi chorobami. Nenahrazuje kondom. ¢ Material: Silikon.

PRIHRADKA 20: SVORKY NA BRADAVKY S KLITORISOVOU SVOR-
Kou

Poutziti: Svorky na bradavky jsou uréeny pouze k pouziti na bradavkach.
Uchopy jsou umistény kolem bradavek a vytvéreji drazdivé prijemnou bo-
lest. Dalsi svorka je peclivé pripevnéna ke Klitorisu. Tlak snizuje pritok krve
a zpisobuje ztoporeni klitorisu. Ten je diky tomu citlivéjsi na stimulaci. Pomoci
stavécich Sroubl Ize nastavit intenzitu upnuti. Pokud bradavky nebo klitoris
béhem pouzivani zmodraji, je tieba svorku co nejdfive odstranit. Pokud bra-
davky nebo Klitoris zblaji, odstrarite svorky OKAMZITE! Pokud Zena pii doty-
ku sevienych bradavek nebo klitorisu cii intenzivni bolest, OKAMZITE svorky
sejméte. Nepouzivejte déle nez 15 minut. * Materidl: : Zelezo / zinek /
silikon

PRIHRADKA 21: SILIKONOVY VIBRATOR NA BOD G, 16 CM
Poutziti: Tato sexudlni pomicka je uréena k vagindlni stimulaci.
t&3eni si uzijete s pomoci trochy lubrikantu na vodni bézi. * Pouz
téni sexudlni pomicky stisknéte ovlddaci tlacitko, dokud neucitite vibrace. Po
dalsim stisknuti se zafizeni pfepne do vibragniho programu. K vypnuti znovu
stisknéte a podrzte ovlddaci tlacitko. * Baterie: Otacenim proti sméru hodi-
novych ruéicek oteviete prihradku na baterie sexudlni pomicky. Vlozte bate-
rie a zkontrolujte polaritu. Pokud nemizZete aktivovat vibraéni funkci, oteviete
prihradku na baterie a vyjméte vlozku mezi baterii a krytem. ¢ Specifikace:
Brutto hmotnost (g): 107; Cistd hmotnost (g): 104; Minimalni délka (mm): 160;
Maximélni délka (mm): 160; Minimdlni délka hfidele (mm): 130; Maximdlni
délka hfidele (v mm): 130; Minimdlni promér (mm): 26; Maximalni promér
(mm): 34 « Materidl: Silikon / ABS plast * Vodotésnost: Ano * Provoz
s: 1 x Micro AA (neni soucasti dodavky) * Chemicky systém: Alkalicky
mangan/nikl zinek.

Informace o tomto produktu v souladu s ElektroG/WEEE
a zékonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6 tohoto
névodu. Informace o CE naleznete v kapitole 5 tohoto
névodu.

PRIHRADKA 22: MASAZNIi OLEJ "WINTER MAGIC" 100 ML

: Masdzni olej Ize pouzit k vzéjemné masazi, ale také jako hydratagni
krém na pokozku. Nalijte si do dlani trochu oleje a tfenim jej mirné zahfeite.
Poté olej rozetfete po partnerové t&le a jemnymi krouZivymi pohyby vpracuite
do pokozky. Pro kazdodenni pé<i Ize olej rozeffit na celé tlo a jemné vmasi-
rovat. Pfed oblékanim pockejte, dokud se olej zcela nevstrebd; jinak se mohou
ob|ev|t mastné skvrny. ¢ SloZeni (INCI): Sluneénicovy o|e\ Glycinovy so-
jovy olej, Repkovy olej, Ricinovy olej, d-limonen, Eugenol, L|na|oo| Geranlol
Citronellol, Citral « P si datum mi tr

|
masazniho oleje. Po otevieni ma masazni olej trvanlivost 3 mésice.

PRIHRADKA 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Poutziti: Tato sexudlni pomicka je navrzena tak, aby stimulovala penis, ze-
jména zalud. Oteviete plastové pouzdro a vyjméte mékky, strukturovany obal.
Diky specidlnimu materiglu (Hydro Active TPE) nepotfebujete pro maximdlni
potéseni 2adny lubrikant: Staéi trocha vody nebo slin, aby byl vés3 zazitek vzru-
$ivé kluzky. Masturbétor je uréen pouze k jednorédzovému pouzii.

* Material: Masturbétor: TPE / kryt: ABS plast.
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PRIHRADKA 24: SATISFYER , PRO 2 CONNECT APP*
Pou Satisfyer Pro 2 je uréen k stimulaci klitorisu nebo
vaginy. Roztéhnéte stydké pysky mirné od sebe a piiloz-
te hlavu aplikétoru na klitoris. Jakmile je zafizeni spravné
umisténo, nemusite s nim hybat. Lze jej ovladat jak ruéng,
tak prostiednictvim aplikace Satisfyer Connect.

* Provoz: Satisfyer mizete ovladat ruéné nebo pro-
strednictvim bezplatné aplikace Satisfyer Connect. Chce-
te-li sparovat Satisfyer s aplikaci, spustte rezim Bluetooth
stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka zapnuti/vypnuti po dobu
asi 4 sekund, dokud neucitite dvojity pulz. V' aplikaci
Satisfyer Connect prejdéte na ,My Satisfyer” a vyberte

zafizeni, které chcete pfipojit. * Manualni ovladani:

Chcete-li zafizeni zacit pouzivat ruéné, sta&i stisknout tla&itko zapnuti/vypnuti
na del3i dobu, dokud nezaéne mirné pulzovani vzduchu. Ke zvyseni intenzity
stisknéte tlacitko ,+*, ke sniZenf intenzity stisknéte tlacitko ,-“. Chcete-li pulzy
deaktivovat, znovu stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko zapnuti/vypnuti. * Baterie:
Sexudlni pomicka je dobijeci a umoziivje snadné a bezdrétové ovladani.
Pfed prvnim pouzitim musi byt pfistroj plné nabity. K nabijeni pouzijte USB
nabijeci kabel Endless Fun z prihradky 6. V piipadé potieby jej Ize doplnit
standardni 5V zéstrekou. Prvni nabijeni moze trvat az osm hodin. Kabel musi
priléhat obéma magnetickymi kontakty na uréenych kovovych kontaktnich
bodech zafizeni. Pokud se nabijeci kabel nepiipoji sém, pripojte jej k ob-
vodu a chvili pocke"e Tim se znovu aktivuje magneticky efekt a kontakty se
automaticky spoji. * Specifikace: Provoz s: Lithium-iontova baterie 3,7V;
Brutto hmotnost (g): 248; Cista hmotnost (g): 178; Délka min (mm): 165
Maximélni délka (mm): 165 « Material: |ekc|rsky silikon, ABS plast «
Vodéodolnost: Ano (IPX7) * Doba nabijeni: pfibl. 4h ¢ Maximalni
nabijeci proud: 450 mA * Nabijeci napéti: 5V + Kapacita baterie:
450mAh « Vydribaterie:cca.90min « Teplotaskladovani:-5°C-+60°C
* Rozhrani: USB * Chemicky systém: Lithium lon/Lithium Polymer * Ré-
diova frekvence: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz + Vystupni vykon: +6 dBm.

Satisfyer

connect

Cislo polozky: 4049663

Spole¢nost Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3,
33609 Bielefeld, Némecko prohlaiuje, Ze tento produkt
je v souladu s pfislusnymi ustanovenimi pfislusnych ev-
ropskych smérnic 2014/53/EU a 2011/65/EU. Proh-
laseni o shodé Ize stéhnout z www.satisfyer.com/compli-
ance s uvedenim &isla dilu nebo ndzvu produktu. Informace o tomto produktu
v souladu s ElekiroG/WEEE a zdkonem o bateriich naleznete v kapitole 6
tohoto névodu.

* Vysvétlivky k informacim uvedenym v bodé 1): .
Oznaéeni ,brutto hmotnost” znamend hmotnost zafizeni véetné obalu. , Cisté
hmotnost” znamend hmotnost samotného zafizeni. Pokud jsou baterie sou&dsti
baleni, jsou také zahrnuty v &isté hmotnosti.

2) Odstraiiovani problémd

V piipadé jakychkoli problémd nebo provoznich potizi s nékterym z vasich
produkti kontaktujte nasi zdkaznickou podporu, kterd vém rada pomize.
Z&kaznici v Némecku mohou pouzit e-mailovou adresu info@eis.de a v Ra-
kousku e-mailovou adresu info@eis.at. V pfipadé zavad nebo problémi se
obrafte na prodejce, u kterého jste kalenddF zakoupili. Se viemi technickymi
dotazy a dotazy ohledné manipulace s produkty se prosim obracejte také na
info@eis.de nebo info@eis.at.

3) Varovani a bezpeénostni pokyny

Adventni kalendéF a obsah jednotlivych prihradek jsou sexudlni pomicky pro

dospélé, nikoli zdravotnické produkty (s vyjimkou lubrikantu v pfihrddce 5) a

nikoli produkty s [é€ebnymi &i jinymi léCivymi G&inky. PouZiti v souladu s uréenim

zahrnuje dodrzovéni bodi uvedenych v bodu 1) a také zde uvedenych varo-

vani a bezpeénostnich pokynd:

Poznémka k dobé provozu na jedno poutiti: Elekirickd provozni doba

sexudlnich pomdcek na jedno pouZiti nesmi presdhnout 45 minut. Po této dobé

musi byt zafizeni vypnuto alespofi na 15 minut, aby vychladlo. Nikdy jej ne-

provozujte déle, nez je uvedeno.

Nebezpeci poranéni piercingem nebo 3perky! Pied pouzitim sexudlni

pomicky odstrafite z intimnich partii piercing nebo 3perky.

Nebezpeci podrazdéni nebo poranénipokozky! Nepouzivejte sexu-

&Ini pomicku na podrézdénou nebo poranénou pokozku. Pokud se béhem

pouzivéni objevi bolest a/nebo nepohodli, pfestaiite pouzivat.

Nepoutziveijte zafizeni, pokud je:

- nezvykle teplé

— mechanicky poskozené nebo zdeformované

- zméni barvu

Nebezpeci poranéni déti! Cely kalenddF a jeho obsah uchovavejte mimo

dosah déti.

Dopliiujici pokyny pro elektronické produkty Nebezpedi zranéni v

dosledku pozéru/vzniceni:

- Zafizeni nehaste vodou.

- Nevhuzu\ﬂe zafizeni do ohné.
&i zranéni v disledku vadnych baterii (u pFistrojo na bate-

rle) Nespravnd manipulace mize zpisobit, Ze v bateriich dojde k nekontro-

lovanym exotermickym reakcim. Pokud k tomu dojde, okamzité cely vyrobek

fadné zlikviduite.

Nebezpeéi urazu elektrickym proudem! (u zafizeni napéjenych

bateriemi) Kapalina mize poskodw nabijeci obvod a ohrozit vase zdravi.
B&hem &isténi odpo|te zafizeni od nabl|ec|ho kabelu/obvodu.
Neb & 1osledk Ktu's | Ii i béhem na-
bl|enlI (u zafizeni napéjenych buterleml) Konrukry, zéstreky a zasuvky
musi by' suché a clsﬂe Pii nab||en| zarlzenl se vyhnéte kontaktu s kapalinami.
N ickym polem! Magnetickd pole mohou
ovlivnit mechanické a elekironické soucasti, jako jsou kardloshmulatory Nepo-
uzivejte zafizeni pfimo nad kardiostimuldtorem. Pro vice informaci kontaktujte
svého osetfujiciho lékafe. Do blizkosti produktd neumistujte karty s magneticky-
mi prouzky (napf. kreditni korty) protoZe | by mohly byt poskozeny magnetem
umisténym na produktu. N okolni teploty!
Zména okolni teploty (napf. po prepruve) mize vést ke kondenzaci. Pokud k
fomu dojde, nepouzlvepe zonzenl dokud se neprlzpusobl nove oko\m fep\ofe
v prili3 jeni! (u zafi-
zeni nupo|eny:h bateriemi) Po kazdém procesu nabijeni odpojte nabijeci
kabel od napdjectho obvodu.
Nebezpeéi zranéni v disledku neodborné opravy! Neotevirejte za-
fizeni nasilim, abyste provedli opravy sami. Nevkladdejte do zafizeni ostré
predméty.

4) Dal3i pokyny k pouziti

- Vyrobky pouZivejte a provozujte vyhradné v souladu s ndvodem k pouziti.
Nezneuzivejte je. - Viechny asti je treba pied a po kazdém pouziti vycistit. - V
pripadé t&hotenstvi, kardiostimulatoru, cukrovky, cévnich onemocnéni, poruch
srazlivosti krve, problémd spojenych s pouzivanim apod. se pred pouzitim pfi-
stroje poradte s odpovédnym lékafem. - Vyrobky skladujte pfi pokojové tep-
loté 0°- 40°C. Pfi teploté pod 0° nebo nad 40° uz produkty nemusi spravné
fungovat. - Obsazené tekutiny (masézni oleje, afrodiziaka) jsou vhodné pouze
k vn&jsimu pouziti. Nekonzumujte. Lubrikanty také nejsou vhodné ke konzu-
maci. Nemaiji antikoncepéni Ginek a nechrani pfed pohlavné prenosnymi
chorobami. Po otevieni produktu so viimnéte také data minimdlni trvanlivosti a
doby pouzitelnosti. Vyslovné nedoporuéujeme pouzivat po uplynuti doby po-
uzitelnosti. - Pro maximdlni bezpecnost a potésent je nejlepsi pouzivat zafizeni
v kombinaci s lubrikantem na vodni bazi (jako je Waterglide). Nepouzivejte
lubrikanty, které nejsou na vodni bézi; jinak moze dojit k poskozeni materi-
4lu zafizeni. Také nedoporuéujeme pouZivat bez lubrikantu, aby nedoslo k
podrézdéni pokozky. - Nestimulujte oblast déle nez 15 minut, abyste predesli
nadmérné stimulaci. To plati pro jakykoli typ sexudlni pomdcky (vibrétory, dil-
da, milostné kulicky, krouzky na penis atd.).

5) Poznamky k CE pro elektronické vyrobky
Spole¢nost Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bie-
c € lefeld, N&émecko prohlasuje, Ze viechny elektronické produkty jsou
v souladu s pfislusnymi ustanovenimi pislusnych evropskych smérnic
2014/30/EU a 2011 /65/EU.
6) Informace vyrobce podle § 18 odst. 1 pism. 4 ElektroG
Podle némeckého zékona o elekirickych a elektronickych zafizenich (ElektroG)
vds timto v souvislosti s budouci recyklaci tohoto elektronického zafizent infor-
mujeme o nésledujicim:

a. Staré pristroje nepatfi do domovniho odpadu

Jakmile zakoupeny produkt dosdhne konce své Zivotnosti, nesmi byt likvidovan
s domovnim odpadem, ale musi byt pfedén do systému oddéleného sbéru a
zpéného odbéru.

b. Baterie, dobijeci baterie a svitilny

Vyménitelné  baterie nebo dobijeci baterie, které nejsou priloze-
ny ke starému zafizeni, a také svitilny, které lze ze starého zafi-
zeni vyjmout, aniz by doilo k jejich znieni, je nutné nejprve vy-
jmout bez zni¢eni a zlikvidovat oddélené v souladu s platnymi
predpisy o recyklaci. To neplati pro stard zafizeni, které jsou pfipravena k
opé&tovnému pouZiti se zapojenim orgdnu vefejné spravy pro likvidaci odpadu.

¢. MoZnost vréceni starych zafizeni

Staré pfistroje miZete bezplatné odevzdat v komundlni sbérng, u distributora
vyrobk{ nebo u vyrobce. Prodejny elektro s prodejni plochou alespoi 400 m?
a prodejny potravin s celkovou prodeijni plochou alespoii 800 m2, které nabi-
zeji elekirickd a elektronickd zafizeni nékolikrét roéné nebo trvale a zpfistup-
fiuji je na trhu, jsou povinny odebirat zpét stard zafizeni. To plati také pro online
prodej, pokud jsou skladovaci a expediéni plochy pro elekirické a elektronické
zafizeni alespoii 400 m? nebo celkové skladovaci a expediéni plochy alespor
800 m?2. Distributofi musi v zdsadé zajistit zpétny odbér poskytnutim vhodnych
moznosti vraceni v piiméfené vzdalenosti od konkrétniho koncového uzivatele.
Moznost bezplatného vrécent starého zafizeni museji poskytovat distributofi,
ktefi jsou povinni prevzit staré zafizeni, mimo jiné v piipadé predéni nového
zafizeni stejného typu, které v podstaté plni stejné funkce, koncovému uzivateli.
Je-li novy piistroj dodén do soukromé domacnosti, Ize zde stary pistroj stej-
ného typu také bezplatné predat k vyzvednuti; to plati pro internetovy prodej
zafizeni kategorie 1, 2 nebo 4 v souladu s § 2. odst. ElektroG, a to ,topné
pristroje”, , pfistroje s displejem” nebo , velkd zafizeni” (posledni jmenovand s
alespori jednim vn&jsim rozmérem vétiim nez 50 centimetrd). Koncovi uzivatelé
jsou pfi uzavirani kupni smlouvy dotdzéani na odpovidaiici zamér vrétit staré
zafizeni. Existuje také moznost bezplatného vréceni starych pfistrojs, které v
jakémkoliv vn&j§im rozméru nejsou véfii nez 25 centimetrd, na sbérnd mista
distributord bez ohledu na nékup nového pfistroje, s omezenim na i kusy stej-
ného typu pfistroje na jedno vracent.
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Jako vyrobce jsme zapojeni do systému zpéiného odbéru poskytovatele , take-
-e-back”. Vhodnd sbérnd mista najdete na nésleduiici URL: https://www.take-
-e-back.de

d. Soukromi
Pokud jsou ve starém zafizeni osobni Gdaje, doporuéujeme pred likvidaci data
vymazat.

e. Vyznam symbolu pFeskrinutého odpadkového kose
Symbol preskrinutého kose na elekirickém a elektronickém zafizeni
7 uréeném k likvidaci znamend, Ze piisluiné zafizeni po skonéeni Zi-
J\_ votnosti nepatii do domovniho odpadu, ale musi byt zlikvidovano
oddglené s elekirickymi a elektronickymi zafizenimi.

Poznémky k zakonu o bateriich:

V souvislosti s prodejem baterii a akumulétord jsme povinni jako prodejce
podle zékona o bateriich vés jako spotiebitele informovat: Podle zékona jste
povinni vracet baterie a dobijeci baterie. Po pouZiti ném je mizete bezplatng
vrétit na komundlni sb&mé misto nebo k mistnimu prodeici.

Preskrinuty odpadkovy ko$ znamend, Ze baterie a
E dobijeci baterie nesmi byt likvidovéany s domovnim
odpadem. Nize uvedeny chemicky symbol zname-
Pb Cd Hg nd nésledujici: Pb = baterie obsahuje olovo, Cd =
baterie obsahuje kadmium, Hg = baterie obsahuje
rtuf.

Dal3i informace o lithiovych bateriich/nabijecich bateriich: Lithiové baterie
nebo dobijeci baterie pozndte podle chemického symbolu , Li“. Styéné plochy
oznacené ,+" a ,-* musi byt izolovény lepici pdskou, aby se zabranilo riziku
pozdru.

7) Zaruéni listy

Na nase produkty vém poskytujeme zéruku 10 let! Pokud by se vém b&hem
10 let od ndkupu néco porouchalo, miZete ném vadné zbozi kdykoli vrétit a
my vém vrétime celou kupni cenu. Ze zéruéni doby jsou vylouceny kondomy,
lubrikanty, masazni oleje, afrodiziaka a reklamni pfedméty. Tato zaruka neo-
mezuje vase zékonnd zéruéni prava. Kromé toho vém po uplynuti zékonného
14denniho préva na odstoupeni od smlouvy poskytujeme dodatecny 365den-
ni pfislib vraceni penéz na viechny polozky! Vice se dozvite na https://www.
eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Informace o vyrobci a kontakt
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, E-mail pro zékazniky v N&-
mecku: info@eis.de, e-mail pro zékazniky v Rakousku: info@eis.at

b.D /vyrobce odpovédny za nasleduijici produkty:
Prihradka 5: Lubrikant "Orgasm Gel".

Prihradka 15: Masézni olej "Spekulatius".

Prihradka 17: Andlni relaxaéni tekutina

Prihradka 22: Masdzni olej "Winter Magic".

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strale 4, 99310 Arnstadt,
Germany, Email: info@amor.ag.

er
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DK | Lees venligst denne ve||edn|ng omhyggel|g| og fuldstendlgt,
for du bruger de fra

deren forste gang, og vaer saerlig opmerksom pé advarslerne og
slkkerhedsunwsnmgerne i kapitel 3 og brugsunwsnmgerne i kapi-
tel 4. Opbevar denne brug , da den holder vigtige
oplysninger om sikker brug samt |ekn|ske og juridiske forpligtelser,
som ogsa kan vaere vigtige for dig pé et senere tidspunkt.

1) Brug af produkterne*

LAGE 1: MASSAGELYS MED ABLE OG KANEL

Brug: Lysvoksen bliver flydende til en plejende olie fil parmassage. Teend ste-
arinlyset, og lad det braende i 15 minutter. Nér voksen er blevet flydende, kan
du dryppe den pa din partner fra en afstand pé 30 cm og massere den for-
sigtigtind i huden. ¢ Advarsel og sikkerhedsanvisninger: Sluk lammen
far brug. Kontroller oliens temperatur, for den kommer i kontakt med huden.
Lyset m& ikke braendes pa eller i naerheden af brandfarlige genstande. Der
skal altid vaere mindst 30 cm afstand mellem to flammer. Efterlad aldrig det
breendende stearinlys uden opsyn. Anvendes utilgaengeligt for barn eller dyr.
Undlad venligst at bruge produktet, hvis der er kendte allergier over for nogen
af de nedenfor anfarte ingredienser. Slug ikke stearinlyset. Undgé kontakt med
ginene. Placér aldrig stearinlyset pa steder, hvor det traekker, og hold altid
tilstraekkelig afstand fil brandfarlige genstande (f.eks. tekstiler, gardiner). *
Ingredienser (INCI): Butyospermum Parkii Butter, Elaeis Guineensis Oil,
Cera Alba, Parfum, Linolool, Duftolie (zble, kanel) + Veer opmaerksom pa
holdbarhedsd. Efter &bning har

9

for
lien en holdbarhed péa 3 méneder.

LAGE 2: 12,5 CM VIBRATOR MED BUET SPIDS

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet fil vaginal stimulation.
Du kan nyde den starste nydelse ved hjzlp af en lille vandbaseret glide-
creme. * Betjening: For at taende enheden skal du blot dreje den overste
del for at teende den. Maerkerne pé siden henviser fil tre positioner. "Open"
ger det muligt at &bne produktet og fylde batterier i det. Positionen "off"
angiver, at produktet er deaktiveret. Klik p& "on" for at aktivere vibrationen.
* Betjening: Abn batterirummet pé& det seksuelle wellness-produkt ved at
dreje det mod uret. Szt batterierne i, og serg for, at polariteten er korrekt.
Hvis du ikke kan aktivere vibrationsfunktionen, skal du d&bne batterirum-
met og fieme indsatsen mellem batteriet og daekslet. * Specifikationer:
Bruttovaegt (i g): 45; Nettoveegt (i g): 43; Leengde min. (i mm): 125; Laeng-
de maks. (i mm): 125; Diameter min. (i mm): 15; Diameter maks. (i mm):
26 + Materiale: ABS-plast * Vandtat: Nej * Betjening med: 1
x Micro AA (ikke inkluderet i leveringsomfanget) ¢ Kemisk system:
Alkalisk mangan/nikkelzink.
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LAGE 3: METALHANDJERN MED PLYSBETRAK

Brug: Handjernene er designet til sjove bondagelege. Vi anbefaler ikke, at
du bruger dem uden plysbetraekket for at undgé hudirritation. Hvis du mister
naglerne, har hdndjernene et sikkerhedshandtag til at abne dem. Der skal altid
vaere en fingerbreddes afstand mellem handleddet og héndjernene, sa huden
ikke bliver klemt.  Materiale: Jern / polyester.

.~ Oplysninger om dette produkt i henhold il ElekiroG/
X[ WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6 i denne vej-
ledning. Du kan finde oplysninger om CE i kapitel 5 i
denne vejledning.

LAGE 4: PENTHOUSE LINGERI

Undertgj af hgj kvalitet ber kun vaskes i handen. * Specifikationer:
Storrelse: S-L * Materiale: Du kan se den ngjagfige materialesammensaet-
ning pa etiketten, der er vedhaeftet undertajet.

LAGE 5: ORGASM GEL, 100 ML

Brug: Du skal blot dryppe glidecremen pd kroppen eller p& penis med et ud-
rullet kondom og sprede den med fingrene. Af hygiejniske @rsager anbefaler
vi, at du vasker haenderne grundigt inden brug. Veer meget forsigtig, nér du
spreder det, og serg for, at dine fingernegle ikke beskadiger kondomet. Sma-
remidlet er vandbaseret. Det betyder, at den ikke giver en klaebrig fornemmel-
se og kan vaskes med vand, men den kan let tarre ud. Den kan bruges med
alle seksuelle wellness-produkter, uanset hvilket materiale legetgjet er lavet af.
* Information om smgremidlet: Det olie- og fedifrie smaremiddel er et
medicinsk produkt til brug p& huden, i intime omréder og sammen med alle
kondomer og seksuelle wellness-produkter. Den opfylder de strenge krav i det
europaeiske "direktiv om medicinsk udstyr 93/42/EQDF" og den tyske lov om
medicinske produkter. Det er testet for forenelighed med hud og slimhinder og
er velegnet til brug med kondomer. * Yderligere Information: Smaremid-
ler reducerer friktion og forbedrer samtidig smeringen, og derfor anbefaler vi,
at du bruger dem bade under samleje og nér du bruger seksuelle wellness-
produkter. Det hjaelper med at forebygge smerter og mindre skader i falsomme
inime omrdder, og brugen af kondomer er ogsd mere sikker p& grund af den
reducerede friktion. Forebyggelse af graviditet og beskyttelse mod infektioner:
Smoremidlet er ikke et preeventionsmiddel, indeholder ikke saeddraebende
midler og giver ikke beskyttelse mod infekfion. Hvis du forseger at blive gra-
vid: Gynaekologer anbefaler, at man bruger smeremidler sparsomt, nér man
forsager at blive gravid, eller at man slet ikke bruger dem for at veere pa den
sikre side, da det kan gere det svaerere at blive gravid. Tiek produktets etiket

under "Ingredienser (INCI)" for uforenelige eller allergifremkaldende stoffer.
Hvis der opstar intolerancer, skal du fierne produktet som beskrevet ovenfor og
om ngdvendigt konsultere en leege. ¢ Ingredienser (INCI): Glycerin, vand,
hydroxyethylcellulose, natriumlaktat, natriumbenzoat, allantoin, maelkesyre,
salicylsyre, mentol, aroma. ¢ Vaer opmaerksom pé holdbarhedsdatoen
for geolien. Efter abning har lien en holdbarhed
pé 3 méneder.
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LAGE 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Brug: Satisfyer Endless Fun er en multifunktionsvibrator. Takket veere sin er-
gonomiske form kan den anvendes fil mange forskellige formél: Brug den
som en penisring, en pdlaegnings-vibrator, en parvibrator og meget mere.
Nér du bruger det analt, skal du serge for, at du er afslappet, bruge nok
vandbaseret glidecreme og gé forsigtigt frem. Fer aldrig en enhed, som du
har brugt analt, ind i skeden uden farst at rengare det med et antibakferielt
rengeringsmiddel. « Betjening: De tre motorer i Endless Fun kan styres i 2
grupper: Det nederste panel styrer motoren i den store aksel, og det averste
panel styrer de to motorer i de sm& arme. Hold knappen nede i ca. 2 sekun-
der for at aktivere vibrationerne, og klik kortvarigt pé knappen for at springe
gennem de 10 vibrationsprogrammer. Hvis du vil deaktivere vibrationerne,
skal du holde knappen nede igen i ca. 2 sekunder for at deaktivere vibrati-
onerne. * Batteri: Det seksuelle wellness-produkt er genopladelig og giver
mulighed for nem og trédles betjening. Den skal veere fuldt opladet for farste
brug. Du behaver kun at bruge det medfelgende USB-opladerkabel il det-
te. Den kan suppleres med et standard 5V stremstik, hvis det er nadvendigt.
Den farste opladningsproces kan tage op til otte timer. Kablet skal kobles til
begge magnetkontakter p& de udpegede metalkontaktpunkter p& enheden.
Hvis opladerkablet ikke tilsluttes af sig selv, skal du tilslutte det til kredslabet
og vente et gjeblik. Dette genaktiverer den magnetiske effekt, og kontakterne
forbindes automatisk. * Specifikationer: Befiening med: Lithium-ion batteri
3,7V; Bruttoveegt (i g): 243; Ne"ovmg' (i g): 156; Leengde min. (i mm): 210;
Langde maks. (i mm): 235; Bredde min. (i mm): 54 Bredde maks. (i mm) 72
* Materiale: Silikone, ABS-plast *+ Vand Ja (IPX7) « Oplad

tid: ca. 3 fimer * Maksimal ladestram: 500 mA Ladespaending:
5V « Batterikapacitet: 700 mAh ¢ Batterilevetid: ca. 60 min * Op-
bevaringstemperatur: -5 °C - +60 °C ¢ Interface: USB * Kemisk
system: Litium-ion/liium-polymer.
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LAGE 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Brug: Fierkildren er designet til naensom stimulering af hele kroppen.
Stryg forsigtigt over din partners krop, mens du stimulerer ham eller hende. Ma
ikke anvendes i naerheden of gjnene, ma ikke sluges, mé ikke indseettes. ©
Materiale: PVC / polyakryl / kunstige fier.

Oplysninger om dette produkt i henhold til ElektroG/
WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6 i denne vejled-
ning. Du kan finde oplysninger om CE i kapitel 5 i denne
vejledning.

LAGE 8: PISK | IMITERET LADER
Brug: Denne enhed kan bruges til erofiske rollespil med afstraffelser. Giv din
partner nogle behagelige smerter med lette piske, men respekter altid deres
graense, og stop, nér de nér den. Serg altid for, at huden er varm farst. Balder-
ne er et ideelt sted for lette piskninger, fordi de indeholder fedtvaev. Slé aldrig i
ansigtet. * Materiale: Polyurethan.

LAGE 9: INTIMDOUCHE MED PUMPEBOLD

Brug: Den intime douche er velegnet il bade det anale og vaginale omrade.
Pumpebolden fyldes med vaeske (f.eks. varmt vand) og skrues p& med pasaet-
ningen. Skaftet har en lille Gbning i spidsen, som skubber vaesken ind i skeden
eller endetarmen, efter at skaftet er fart ind. Brug aldrig en douche, som du farst
har indfart analt, i skeden uden ferst at rengare den med et antibakterielt mid-
del. Produktet skal renggres med et antibakterielt rengaringsmiddel far og efter
hver brug. Vi anbefaler, at du ikke bruger douchen for ofte. Det kan forstyrre
den vaginale og intestinale flora. * Materiale: PVC.

LAGE 10: SILIKONE ANALVIBRATOR, 20 CM

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet til anal stimulering. Serg
for at slappe af, brug nok vandbaseret glidecreme og veer blid. Fer aldrig pro-
duktet laengere ind end til bajningen i bunden. Far aldrig en enhed, som du har
brugt analt, ind i skeden uden ferst at rengere det med et antibakterielt renga-
ringsmiddel. * Betj g: For at starte | jet skal du blot trykke pé knap-
pen pd bunden for at starte legetajet. Dette teender og slukker for produktet.
Batteri: Den vibrerende kugle kan traekkes ud af enheden ved hjzlp of en let
kraftanvendelse. Abn batterirummet pa kuglen ved at dreje det mod uret. Seet
batterierne i, og serg for, at polariteten er korrekt. Hvis du ikke kan aktivere
vibrclﬂonsfunkﬁonen, skal du Gbne batterirummet og fierne indsatsen mellem
batteriet og daekslet. * Specifikationer: Bruttovaegt (i g): 72; Nettovaegt
(i g): 69; Leengde min. (i mm): 200; Laengde maks. (i mm): 200; Skaftlaengde
min. (i mm): 110; Skaftlengde maks. (i mm): 110; Diameter min. (i mm): 10;
Diameter maks. (imm): 20 * Materiale: Silikone / ABS-plast * Vandteet:
Nej * Betjening med: 3 x LR44 (ikke inkluderet i leveringsomfanget)
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Kemisk system: Alkalisk mangan/nikkelzink.

Oplysninger om dette produkt i henhold fil ElektroG/
WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6 i denne vejled-
ning. Du kan finde oplysninger om CE i kapitel 5 i denne
vejledning.

LAGE 11: KRAFTFULD MINI-MASSAGER 10,5 CM

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet fil massage og kan bruges
over hele kroppen til afslapning. Ikke egnet il indszettelse. * Betjening: For
at taende enheden skal du blot dreje den averste del for at teende den. Marke-
ringerne pd siden angiver tre forskellige positioner. "Open" gar det muligt at
&bne produktet og fylde batterier i det. Positionen "off" angiver, at produktet
er deaktiveret. Klik p& "on" for at aktivere vibrationen. * Batteri: Abn batteri-
rummet pé det seksuelle wellness-produkt ved at dreje det mod uret. Szet batte-
rierne i, og serg for, at polariteten er korrekt. Hvis du ikke kan akfivere vibrati-
onsfunktionen, skal du &bne batterirummet og fierne indsatsen mellem batteriet
og deekslet.  Specifikationer: Bruttovaegt (i g): 51; Nettovaegt (i g): 49;
Leengde min. (i mm): 105; Leengde maks. (i mm): 105; Diameter min. (i mm):
25; Diameter maks. (imm): 25 ¢ Materiale: ABS-plast / PVC ¢ Vandtzet:
Nej ¢ Betjening med: 1 x Micro AA (ikke inkluderet i leveringsomfanget) *
Kemisk system: Alkalisk mangan/nikkelzink.
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LAGE 12: SATISFYER "MEN ONE" .
Brug: De seksuelle wellness-produkter er designet til at stimulere penis. Abn
sleevet, og pafer lidt vandbaseret glidecreme pé penis og indgangen fil tun-
nelen for at opné maksimal nydelse. Brug den innovative pumpefunktion fil at
justere taetheden efter dine personlige praeferencer: Nér du trykker pa de to
silikoneflader, bliver kaerlighedstunnelen smallere indeni, hvilket giver dig en
endnu mere intens fglelse. Nar du trykker pa de to knapper i den averste ende
af silikonefladerne, vender keerlighedstunnelen filbage fil sin normale tilstand.
Du kan bruge drejehjulet averst p& masturbatoren fil at variere sugeeffekten,
som du vil. * Renggring: Du kan fierne sleevet for at rengare det ved at
fierne det og dets holder fra den seksuelle enhed. For at gare dette skal du
traekke forsigtigt i holderen direkte ved indgangen fil lystunnelen. Hvis sleevet
sidder fast, skal du prave atlzsne den forsigfigt ved at vrikke lidt med den. Fiern
derefter sleevet fra holderen, og renger det grundigt med et egnet rengerings-
middel fil seksuelle wellness-produkter. Du kan ogsé vende den pé vrangen for
at rengore den. Lad det terre helt, inden du leegger det filbage i og opbevarer
det. Vi anbefaler, at du bruger passende plejepulver for at forlenge enhedens
levetid. * Materiale: TPE/ABS-plast.

Oplysninger om dette produkt i henhold fil ElektroG/
WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6 i denne vejled-
ning. Du kan finde oplysninger om CE i kapitel 5 i denne
vejledning.

LAGE 13: DELIKAT @JENMASKE MED BLONDER
Djenmasken bar kun vaskes i hénden. * Materiale: 100% polyester.

LAGE 14: PENISRINGE | SILIKONE, 3 STK., 3,5 - 5 CM

Brug: Penisringene er designet til at stimulere penis. Pa grund af den stramme
pasform begraenser de blodgennemstramningen og forsinker orgasmen. Pla-
cer en eller flere af ringene rundt om penis i slap filstand; dette er ogsa den
nemmeste méde at fierne dem p&. Men hvis der opstér smerter eller ubehag,
for erektionen aftager, skal du forsigtigt straekke produktet med dine fingre og
fierne det. Hvis den efterlader et radt eller blat maerke, fraréder vi yderligere
brug. Hvis du lider af kar-, nerve- eller blodprop-forstyrrelser eller diabetes,
ber du rédfare dig med din leege, for du bruger produktet. Ringene er ikke
et praeventionsmiddel og giver ikke beskyttelse mod graviditet eller seksuelt
overfgrte sygdomme. ¢ Materiale: Silikone.

LAGE 15: “CHRISTMAS COOKIE” MASSAGEOLIE, 100 ML
Brug: Massageolien kan bruges fil parmassage, men ogsé@ som en fugtigheds-
creme til huden. Hzeld lidt olie i haenderne, og varm dem lidt op ved at gnide
dem. Fordel derefter olien pé din partners krop, og lad den treenge ind i huden
med blide, cirkulzere bevaegelser. Til daglig pleje kan olien spredes tyndt ud
over hele kroppen og masseres blidt ind. Vent, indtil olien er helt absorberet, far
du tager toj pa, da der ellers kan opstd oliepletter.  + Ingredienser (INCI):
Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil, Brassica Campestris Oleifera
Oil, Ricinus Commums Oil, Coumcmn Eugeno\ Parfum * Vaer opmaerksom
& holdbar Efter &bning har g

eolien en holdbarhed p& 3 méneder.

LAGE 16: PENTHOUSE LINGERI

Undertgj af hej kvalitet ber kun vaskes i hénden. « Specifikationer:
Storrelse: S-L * Materiale: Du kan se den ngjagfige materialesammensaet-
ning pa etiketten, der er vedhaeftet undertajet.

LAGE 17: ANAL RELAX VASKE, 100 ML

Brug: Anal Relax vaeske har en let bedgvende virkning, s& du kan nyde flere
timers anal sjov afslappet. Den er kun til udvortes brug og er ikke egnet fil brug
med kondomer, hvilket gar den ideel fil seksuelle wellness-produkter. Forebyg-
gelse of graviditet og beskyttelse mod infektioner: Vaesken er ikke et praeven-
tionsmiddel, indeholder ikke seeddraebende midler og giver ikke beskyttelse
mod infektion. Tiek produktets etiket under "Ingredienser (INCI)" for uforenelige

eller allergifremkaldende stoffer. Hvis der opstar intolerancer, skal du fierne
produktet med rigeligt vand og om nedvendigt konsultere en laege. * Ingre-
dienser (INCI): Vand, glycerin, hydroxyethylcellulose, phenoxyethanol,
panthenol, allantoin, aroma, benzoesyre benzocam (0,1%), propyleng|yco|
* Veer opmerksom péa Efte g har
vaesken en holdbarhed pé 3 méaneder.

LAGE 18: METAL BUTTPLUG MED KRYSTAL, 7 CM

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet fil anal stimulering. Sarg for
at slappe af, brug nok vandbaseret glidecreme og vaer blid. Szt aldrig pro-
duktet laengere ind end til bunden. Fer aldrig et enhed, som du har brugt analt,
ind i skeden uden farst at renggre det med et antibakterielt rengaringsmiddel.
* Materiale: Aluminium / akryl.

LAGE 19: SILIKONE-SLEEVE MED KNOPPER, 7,5 CM

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet fil at stimulere penis og din
partner. Pa grund af den stramme, individuelt justerbare pasform begraenser
den blodgennemstramningen og forsinker orgasmen. Szt penisringen rundt
om din penis, nar den ikke er oprejst; det er ogsa den nemmeste méde at fier-
ne den p&. Men hvis der opstér smerter eller ubehag, for erektionen aftager,
skal du forsigtigt streekke produktet med dine fingre og fierne det. Hvis den
efterlader et radt eller blat maerke, fraréder vi yderligere brug. Hvis du lider af
kar-, nerve- eller blodprop-forstyrrelser eller diabetes, ber du radfare dig med
din laege, fer du bruger produktet. Den ydre struktur stimulerer din partner un-
der elskov, samtidig med at den ager penissens omkreds. Vi frarader at bruge
det under analt samleje. Enheden er ikke et praeventionsmiddel og giver ikke
beskyttelse mod graviditet eller seksuelt overfarte sygdomme. Det er ikke en
erstatning for et kondom. « Materiale: Silikone.

LAGE 20: NIPPELKLEMMER MED KLITKLEMME

Brug: Nippelklemmerne er kun beregnet til brug pé brystvorterne. Grebene
er placeret omkring brystvorterne og skaber en pirrende og behagelig smerte.
En anden klemme szettes forsigtigt fast pa klitoris. Trykket reducerer blodgen-
nemstremningen og fér klitoris til at svulme op. Det ger den mere falsom over
for stimulering. Justeringsskruerne kan bruges il at justere spaendingsintensite-
ten. Hvis brystvorterne eller klitoris bliver blé under brug, skal klemmen fier-
nes s& hurtigt som muligt. Hvis brystvorterne eller klitoris bliver hvide, skal du
STRAKS fierne klemmerne! Hvis baereren giver udtryk for intens smerte, nér de
klemte brystvorter eller klitoris berares, skal du STRAKS fierne klemmerne. Ma
ikke baeres i mere end 15 minutter. * Materiale: : Jern/zink/silicium

LAGE 21: G-PUNKT-VIBRATOR I SILIKONE, 16 CM

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet il vaginal stimulation. Du
kan nyde den sterste nydelse ved hjelp of en lille vandbaseret glidecreme.
« Betjening: For at starte det seksuelle wellness-produkt skal du rrykke pé
kontrolknappen, indtil du kan mzerke vibrationerne. Nar du trykker p& den
igen, skifter enheden fil et vibrationsprogram. For at slukke skal du rrykke pé
kontrolknappen igen og holde den nede. * Batteri: Abn batterirummet pa det
seksuelle wellness-produkt ved at dreje det mod uret. Seet batterierne i, og sarg
for, at polariteten er korrekt. Hvis du ikke kan aktivere vibrationsfunkfionen,
skal du &bne batterirummet og fierne indsatsen mellem batteriet og daekslet.
« Specifikationer: Bruttovaegt (i g): 107; Nettovaegt (i g): 104; Lengde
min. (i mm): 160; Leengde maks. (i mm): 160; Skaftleengde min. (i mm): 130;
Skaftlaengde maks. (i mm): 130; Diameter min. (i mm): 26; Diameter maks. (i
mm): 34 ¢ Materiale: Silikone / ABS-plast * Vandtaet: Ja * Betjening
med: 1 x Micro AA (ikke inkluderet i leveringsomfanget) * Kemisk system:
Alkalisk mangan/nikkelzink.

Oplysninger om dette produkt i henhold til ElektroG/
WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6 i denne vejled-
ning. Du kan finde oplysninger om CE i kapitel 5 i denne
vejledning.

LAGE 22: “WINTER MAGIC” MASSAGEOLIE, 100 ML

Brug: Massageolien kan bruges il parmassage, men ogsa som en fugtigheds-
creme fil huden. Haeld lidt olie i haenderne, og varm dem lidt op ved at gnide
dem. Fordel derefter olien p& din partners krop, og lad den treenge ind i huden
med blide, cirkulzere bevaegelser. Til daglig pleje kan olien spredes tyndt ud
over hele kroppen og masseres blidt ind. Vent, indfil olien er helt absorberet, far
du tager tgj pa, da der ellers kan opstd oliepletter. * Ingredienser (INCI):
Helianthus Annuus Seed Qil, Glycine Soja Qil, Brassica Campestris Oleifera
QOil, Ricinus Communis Oil, d- leonene Eugenol L\nalool Gemnlo\ Citronel-
lol, ‘Citral » Vaer opmaerksom pah
lien. Efter ébning har massageolien en holdbarhed pa 3 maéneder.

LAGE 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Brug: Dette seksuelle wellness-produkt er designet til at stimulere penis, iseer
glansen. Abn plastkassen, og fiern det blade, teksturerede hylster. Takket vaere
det seerlige materiale (Hydro Active TPE) har du ikke brug for noget smaremid-
del for maksimal nydelse: Lidt vand eller spyt er nok til at gare din oplevelse
spaendende glidende. Masturbatoren er kun beregnet til engangsbrug.

* Materiale: Masturbator: TPE/overflade: ABS-plast.
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LAGE 24: SATISFYER “PRO 2 CONNECT APP”
Brug: Satisfyer Pro 2 er designet til klitoris eller vaginal
stimulation. Spred skamlaeberne lidt fra hinanden, og pla-
cer applikatorhovedet pé klitoris. Nar enheden er placeret
korrekt, behaver du ikke at flytte den. Den kan styres bade
manuelt og via Satisfyer Connect-appen.

* Betjening: Du kan styre din Satisfyer manuelt eller via
den gratis Satisfyer Connect-app. For at parre din Satis-
fyer med appen skal du starte Bluetooth-filstanden ved at
trykke pé teend/sluk-knappen og holde den nede i ca.
4 sekunder, indtil du mzerker en dobbeltpuls. | Satisfyer p T
Connect-appen skal du gé fil "My Satisfyer" og vaelge den
enhed, du vil forbinde. * Manuel kontrol: Hvis du vil

begynde at bruge enheden manuelt, skal du blot trykke p& taend/sluk-knap-
pen i en leengere periode, indtil trykbglgerne starter pé det laveste niveau. For
at age infensiteten, tryk pa “+” knappen, for at mindske intensiteten, tryk p&
“-" knappen. For at deaktivere trykbalgerne skal du trykke p& og holde teend/
sluk-knappen nede igen. * Batteri: Det seksuelle wellness-produkt er gen-
opladelig og giver mulighed for nem og trédlgs betjening. Den skal vaere fuldt
opladet for farste brug. Brug USB-ladekablet til opladning af Endless Fun fra
lage 6 til opladning. Den kan suppleres med et standard 5V stremstik, hvis det
er ngdvendigt. Den farste opladningsproces kan tage op fil otte timer. Kablet
skal kobles til begge magnetkontakter p& de udpegede metalkontakipunkter
p& enheden. Hvis opladningskablet ikke tilsluttes of sig selv, skal du tilslutte det
til kredslgbet og vente et gjeblik. Dette genaktiverer den magnetiske effekt, og
kontakterne forbindes automatisk. ¢ Specifikationer: Betjening med: Lithi-
um-ion batteri 3,7V; Bruttovaegt (i g): 248; Nettovaegt (i g): 178; Laengde min.
(i mm): 165; Langde maks. (i mm): 165 « Mcierlule. medicinsk silikone,
ABS-plast * Vandtzet: Ja (IPX7) ¢ Opladi id: ca. 4 timer © Mak-
simal ladestrgm: 450 mA + Lad P ding: 5V « Batteril d
450 mAh ¢ Batterilevetid: ca. 90 min « Opbevurlngstemperulur. -5
°C-+60°C « Interface: USB * Kemisk system: Litium-ion/litium-polymer
* Radiofrekvens: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz + Udgangseffekt: +6 dBm.
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Artikel nummer: 4049663

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Biele-
feld, Tyskland erkleerer, at dette produkt er i overenss-
temmelse med de relevante bestemmelser i de geeldende
europaeiske direktiver 2014/53/EU og 2011/65/EU.
Overensstemmelseserklzeringen kan downloades fra www.satisfyer.com/com-
pliance med angivelse af varenummeret eller produktnavnet. Oplysninger om
dette produkt i henhold fil ElektroG/WEEE- og batteriloven findes i kapitel 6
i denne vejledning.

* Forklarende bemazerkninger til de oplysninger, der er givet under
1):

Angivelsen "bruttovaegt" henviser til vaegten af enheden inklusive emballage.
"Nettovaegt" henviser il vaegten af enheden alene. Hvis der medfalger batteri-
er, er de ogsé medregnet i neftovaegten.

2) Fejlfinding

| tilfelde of problemer eller driftsvanskeligheder med et of dine pro-
dukter kan du kontakte vores kundeservice, som geme vil hjzlpe dig.
Kunder i Tyskland skal bruge e-mailadressen info@eis.de, mens kunder i @strig
skal bruge e-mailadressen info@eis.at. | filfeelde af defekter eller problemer
skal du kontakte den forhandler, hvor du har kebt kalenderen. For alle tekniske
spergsmél og spergsmal om handtering af produkterne kan du ogsé kontakte
info@eis.de eller info@eis.at.

3) Advarsel og sikkerhedsanvisninger

Adventskalenderen og indholdet i de enkelte dere er seksuelle wellness-pro-
dukter til voksne, ikke medicinske produkter (med undtagelse af glidecremen
i ldge 5) og ikke produkter med medicinsk eller anden helbredende virkning.
Den tilsigtede anvendelse omfatter overholdelse af de punkter, der er naevnt
under 1), samt de advarsels- og sikkerhedsanvisninger, der er anfart her:
Bemaerk at driftstiden er pr. brug: Den elekiriske driftstid for de seksuelle
wellness-produkter mé& ikke overstige 45 minutter pr. brug. Efter denne periode
skal enheden slukkes i mindst 15 minutter, sa det kan kele af. Undgé under alle
omstaendigheder at betiene det i laengere tid end angivet.

Risiko for skader fra piercinger eller smykker! Fiern piercinger eller
smykker i inime omrader, far du bruger det seksuelle wellness-produkt.
Risiko for skader med irriteret eller skadet hud! Brug ikke de seksuelle
wellness-produkter pd irriteret eller skadet hud. Afbryd brugen, hvis der opstér
smerter og/eller ubehag under brug.

Betjen ikke enhederne, hvis de er:

- usaedvanligt varme

— mekanisk beskadiget eller deformeret

- misfarvede

Risiko for skader pa bgrn! Opbevar hele kalenderen og dens indhold
uden for barns raekkevidde.

Supplerende instruktioner for elektroniske produkter Risiko for per-
sonskade pé grund of brand/anteendelse:

— Sluk ikke enhederne med vand.

— Smid ikke enhederne ind i ild.

Risiko for personskade pa grund aof defekte batterier (for batterid-
revne enheder) Ved forkert handtering kan batterier reagere ukontrolleret
eksotermisk pé en ukontrolleret made. Hvis dette sker, skal du straks bortskaffe

hele produktet korrekt.

Risiko for personskade ved elektrisk stad! (for batteridrevne enhe-
der) Vaeske kan forarsage skader pé opladningskredslabet og bringe dit hel-
bred i fare. Afbryd enheden fra oplodn\ngskabler/kreds\zbeﬂ under rengering.
Risiko for b pé grund af | med vaesker under op-
ladning! (for buﬂerldrevne enheder) Kontakter, stik og stikkontakter skal
veere tarre og rene. Undgd at komme i kontakt med vaesker, mens enheden
oplades.

Risiko for beskadigelse pa grund aof magnetfelter! Magnetiske felter
kan pévirke mekaniske og elekironiske komponenter som f.eks. pacemakere.
Brug ikke enhederne direkte over en pacemaker. Kontakt din behandlende
lzege for at fé flere oplysninger. Placer ikke kort med magnetstriber (f.eks. kre-
ditkort) i naerheden af produkterne, da de kan blive beskcdlget af den magnet,
der er placeret pu produktet. R|s|ko for beskadigelse pé grund of skif-
tende er! Skiffende omgivel peraturer (f.eks.
efter franspon) kan fore il kondensering. Hvis dette sker, ma du ikke betjene
enhederne, for de har tilpasset sig den nye omg\velsesfemperatur

Risiko for skader ved for lang opladning! (for batteridrevne enhe-
der) Afbryd opladningskablet fra stremkredslabet efter hver opladningspro-
ces.

Risiko for personskade pé grund af ukorrekt reparation! Du ma ikke
&bne enhederne med magt for selv at foretage reparationer. Stik ikke skarpe
genstande ind i enhederne.

4) Yderligere brugsanvisninger

- Brug og betien udelukkende produkterne i overensstemmelse med brugs-
anvisningen. Du m& ikke misbruge dem. - De medfelgende produkter skal
rengares for og efter hver brug. - | filfaelde of graviditet, brug af pacemaker,
diabetes, vaskulsere sygdomme, blodpropper, problemer i forbindelse med
brugen eller lignende, skal du kontakte den ansvarlige laege, for du bruger
enheden. - Opbevar produkterne ved stuetemperatur, mellem O °- 40 °C. Ved
en opbevaringstemperatur p& under O ° eller over 40 ° kan det vaere, at pro-
dukterne ikke lzengere fungerer korrekt. - De indeholdte vaesker (massageolier,
afrodisiakum) er kun egnet til udvortes brug. Ma ikke indtages. Smeremidlerne
er heller ikke egnet il konsum. De har ingen praeventiv virkning og beskytter
ikke mod seksuelt overfarte sygdomme. Bemaerk ogsé holdbarhedsdatoen og
holdbarheden efter bning af produktet. Vi frarader udirykkeligt at anvende
produktet efter udlabet af holdbarhedsdatoen. - Det er bedst at bruge enhe-
derne i kombination med et vandbaseret glidemiddel (f.eks. Waterglide) for
at opné den starste sikkerhed og nydelse. Brug ikke smaremidler, der ikke er
vandbaserede, da enhedens materiale ellers kan blive beskadiget. Vi frardder
ogsé at bruge den uden smaremiddel for at undgd hudirritation. - Stimuler ikke
et omréde i mere end 15 minutter for at undgéd overstimulering. Dette gaelder
for enhver form for seksuelle wellness-produkter (vibratorer, dildoer, keerlig-
hedskugler, penisringe osv.).

5) Bemaerkninger om CE for elektroniske produkter
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Tyskland
c E erklzerer, at alle elektroniske produkter er i overensstemmelse med
de relevante bestemmelser i de gaeldende europaeiske direktiver
2014/30,/EU og 2011 /65/EU.
6) Prod I i henhold til § 18, stk. 4 ElektroG
I henhold til den Oyske lov om elekirisk og elektronisk udstyr (ElektroG) informe-
rer vi dig hermed om fzlgende i forbindelse med fremtidig genbrug of denne

elektroniske enhed:

hu<haldni £ 1

a. Gamle enheder hgrer ikke h faldet

Nar det kabte produkt har naet slutnlngen of sin levetid, m& det ikke bortskaffes
sammen med husholdningsaffaldet, men skal sendes fil et separat indsamlings-
og returneringssystem.

b. Batterier, genopladelige batterier og lamper

Udtagelige batterier eller genopladelige batterier, der ikke er inde-
holdt i den gamle enhed, samt lamper, der kan fiernes fra den gam-
le enhed uden at blive edelagt, skal ferst fiernes uden at blive ede-
lagt og bortskaffes separat i overensstemmelse med de geeldende
genbrugsbestemmelser. Dette gzelder ikke for gammelt udstyr, der er for-
beredt fil genbrug med inddragelse of en offentlig renovationsmyndighed.

c. Mulighed for at returnere gamle enheder

Du kan aflevere gamle enheder gratis p& kommunale indsamlingssteder, hos
produktdistributaren eller producenten. Butikker med et salgsareal p& mindst
400 m? for elekirisk og elektronisk udstyr og dagligvarebutikker med et samlet
salgsareal p& mindst 800 m2, der flere gange om dret eller permanent tilbyder
elekirisk og elektronisk udstyr og ger det tilgaengeligt pa markedet, er forplig-
tet til at tage gamle enheder filbage. Dette gaelder ogsé for onlinesalg, hvis
lager- og forsendelsesarealerne for elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr er p& mindst
400 m? eller de samlede lager- og forsendelsesarealer er p& mindst 800 m2.
Distributarerne skal i princippet sikre, at de kan tages tilbage ved at filbyde
passende returmuligheder i en rimelig afstand fra den pagaeldende slutbruger.
Muligheden for at returnere en gammel enhed gratis findes for distributgrer,
der er forpligtet til at tage gamle enheder filbage, bl.a. hvis en ny enhed af
samme type, der i det vaesentlige opfylder de samme funkfioner, overdrages
il en slutbruger. Hvis en ny enhed leveres fil en privat husstand, kan den gamle
enhed af samme type ogsé afleveres der fil gratis afhentning; dette gaelder for
onlinesalg af enheder i kategori 1, 2 eller 4 i henhold il § 2, stk. 1 ElektroG,
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nemlig "varmevekslere", "skeermanordninger” eller "store enheder" (sidstnaevn-
te med mindst én ydre dimension p& over 50 cm). Slutbrugerne sparges om
en tilsvarende hensigt om at returnere en gammel enhed, nér de indgdr en
kebsaftale. Der er ogsa mulighed for at returnere gamle enheder, der ikke er
storre end 25 centimeter i nogen af de ydre dimensioner, gratis til distributarer-
nes indsamlingssteder, uanset om der er kabt en ny enhed, dog hgjst tre gamle
enheder pr. enhedstype pr. returnering.

Som producent er vi forbundet med udbyderens retursystem "take-e-back". Du
kan finde egnede indsamlingssteder pa falgende URL: https://www.take-e-
back.de

d. Privatliv
Hvis der er personlige data p& den gamle enhed, anbefaler vi, at du sletter
dataene, inden du bortskaffer dem.

e. Betydningen af symbolet med den overstreget affaldsspand
Symbolet med en overstreget affaldsspand pé den elektriske og elek-
troniske enhed, der skal bortskaffes, angiver, at den pagzeldende
enhed ikke harer hiemme i husholdningsaffaldet ved udlgbet af pro-
duktets levetid, men skal bortskaffes separat sammen med elektrisk
og elektronisk udstyr.

Bemaerkninger om batteriloven:

| forbindelse med salg of batterier og genopladelige batterier er vi som for-
handler i henhold til batteriloven forpligtet il at oplyse dig som forbruger om
falgende: Du er ved lov forpligtet fil af returnere batterier og genopladelige
batterier. Du kan returnere dem gratis til os efter brug, til et kommunalt indsam-
lingssted eller il din lokale forhandler.

Den overstregede affaldsbeholder betyder, at bat-
terier og genopladelige batterier ikke m& bortskaf-
fes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. Det kemiske
symbol nedenfor betyder falgende: Pb = batteriet

Pb Cd Hg indeholder bly, Cd = batteriet indeholder cadmium,
Hg = batteriet indeholder kviksalv.

Yderligere oplysninger om litiumbatterier/genopladelige batterier: Du kan
genkende litiumbatterier eller genopladelige batterier p& det kemiske symbol
"Li". De kontaktflader, der er markeret med "+" og "-", skal vaere isoleret med
tape for at undgé brandfare.

7) Bemaerkninger om garanti

Vi giver dig 10 ars garanti p& vores produkter! Hvis noget gér i stykker i varmen
inden for 10 ér efter dit kab, kan du til enhver tid returnere den defekte vare
til os, og vi refunderer dig den fulde kabspris. Undtaget fra garantiperioden
er kondomer, smaremidler, massageolie, afrodisiaka og salgsfremmende
produkter. Denne garanti begraenser ikke dine lovbestemte garantirettigheder.
Derudover giver vi dig et ekstra 365-dages pengene tilbage lafte pa alle va-
rer, efter at den lovpligtige 14-dages fortrydelsesret er udlgbet! Du kan f& mere
at vide pé https://www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Prod information og | k

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, E-mail til kunder i Tyskland:
info@eis.de, e-mail fil kunder | Dstrig: info@eis.at

fal d 1ol

b. Ansvarlig importar/prod for folg pr d
Lage 5: "Orgasm Gel" smagremiddel

Lage 15: "Spekulatius" massageolie

Lage 17: Anal Relax vaeske

Lage 22: "Winter Magic" massageolie

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strafe 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Tysk-
land, E-mail: info@amor.ag.



Satisfyer

EST | Polun Iugege need juhised hoolikalt ja lanellkulf chl enne ad-

hape, salltsuulhcpe, mentool, aroom. * Pange tihele massaaZisli parim

vendik eaolu di dset kasut
mist ning pooruke erilist téhelepanu 3. peatiikis toodud hoiatustele
ja ohutusjuhistele ning 4. peatiikis toodud kasutusjuhistele. Hoidke
kéesolev juhend alles, kuna see sisaldab olulist teavet ohutu kasu-
tamise kohta ning tehnilisi ja juriidilisi teabekohustusi, mis véivad
teie jaoks ka hiljem olulised olla.

1) Toodete kasutamine*

UKS 1: DUNA JA KANEELI MASSAAZIKUUNAL

Kasutamine: Kijinlavaha vedeldub paarimassaazi jaoks toitvaks &liks. Sii-
dake kijinal ja laske sellel 15 minutit poledc Pérast vaha vedeldamist vaite
seda 30 cm kouguse\r pannerlle tilgutada ja &rnalt nahka masseerida. *
Hoi Enne ke kustutage leek. Enne nahale
sattumist kontrollige sli temperatuuri. Arge péletage kisinalt sittivate esemete
peal vai laheduses. Jétke kahe leegi vahele alati véhemalt 30 cm vahemaa.
Arge kunagi jétke palevat kiinalt jgrelevalveta. Kasutage lastele vai looma-
dele kéttesaamatus kohas. Palun hoiduge kasutamisest, kui olete teadaolevalt
allergiline méne allpool loetletud koostisosa suhtes. Arge neelake kiiinalt alla.
Véltige kokkupuudet silmadega. Arge kunagi asetage kijinalt tuuletsmbusega
kohtadesse ja hoidke alati piisavalt kaugust kergestisiittivatest esemetest (nt
tekstiil, kardinad). * Koostis (INCI): Butyospermum Parkii v&i, Elaeis Gui-
neensise 8li, Cera Alba, parfiiim, linolool, 18hnadli (5un, kaneel) * Pange
téhele massaazisli parim enne kuupéeva. Pérast avamist on mas-
saazidli sailivusaeg 3 kuud.

2. UKS: 12,5 CM KUMERA OTSAGA VIBRAATOR

Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud vaginaalseks sti-
mulatsiooniks. Kéige suuremat naudingut saate nautida véhese veepdhise
libesti abil. * Toimimine: Seadme sisselilitamiseks keerake lihtsalt ile-
mist osa. Kiliel olevad mérgised viitavad kolmele positsioonile. “Open”
vdimaldab toodet avada ja patareidega laadida. Asend "off" naitab, et
toode on vélja lilitatud. Vibratsiooni aktiveerimiseks klpsake nuppu "on'.
* Toimimine: Avage seksuaalse heaolu seadme patareipesa, keerates
seda vastupéeva. Sisestage patareid ja veenduge, et nende polaarsus on
dige. Kui te ei saa vibratsioonifunktsiooni akfiveerida, avage patareipesa
ja eemaldage patarei ja kaane vahel olev sisestus. ¢ Tehnilised and-
med: Brutokaal (g): 45; Netokaal (g): 43; Minimaalne pikkus (mm): 125;
Maksimaalne pikkus (mm): 125; Minimaalne l&bimaat (mm): 15; Maksi-
maalne l&bimast (mm): 26 + Materjal: ABS plastik * Veekindel: Ei «
Tédtab: 1 x Micro AA (ei kuulu tarnekomplekti) ¢ Keemiline siisteem:
Leeliseline mangaan/nikkel tsink.

Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElektiroG/WEEE ja
akuseadustele leiate kéesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist. Tea-
vet CE kohta leiate nende juhiste 5. peatiikist.

UKS 3: METALLIST KAERAUAD PLUUSKATTEGA

Kasutamine: Kéerauad on méeldud I5busateks sidumisméngudeks. Nahaér-
rituse véltimiseks ei soovita me neid kasutada ilma plijiskatteta. Kui kaotate
vdtmed, on kderaudadel avamiseks turvahoob. Randme ja kéieraudade vahele
peaks alati jééma sérmelaiune vahe, et nahka ei jéaks kinni. * Materjal:
Raud / poliester.

UKS 4: PENTHOUSE PESU

Kvaliteetset pesu tuleks pesta ainult kasitsi. * Tehnilised andmed:
Suurus: S-L « Materjal: Materjali tépset koostist vaadake pesule kinnitatud
sildilt.

UKS 5: ORGASMI GEEL, 100 ML

Kasutamine: Lihtsalt tilgutage libesti lahtirullitud kondoomiga kehale vai
peenisele ja médrige sérmedega laiali. Higieenilistel pahjustel soovitame eel-
nevalt pahjalikult kési pesta. Méérimisel olge véga ettevaatlik ja veenduge,
et teie kiiined ei kahjustaks kondoomi. Libesti on veepshine. See tihendab,
et see ei tekita kleepuvat tunnet ja on téielikult veega pestav, kuid see vaib
kergesti kvivada. Seda saab kasutada kaigi seksuaalse heaolu seadmetega,
olenemata materialist, millest ménguasjad on valmistatud. * Teave libesti
kohta: Oli- ja rasvavaba libesti on meditsiinitoode, mis on méeldud kasuta-
miseks nahal, intimpiirkondades ning kaigi kondoomide ja seksuaalse hea-
olu seadmetega. See vastab Euroopa “Meditsiiniseadmete direktiivi 93/42/
EMU” ja Saksamaa meditsiinitoodete seaduse rangetele nduetele. Seda on
testitud kokkusobivuse osas naha ja limaskestadega ning see sobib kasutami-
seks kondoomidega. ¢ Lisainformatsioon: Libestid vihendavad haardu-
mist ja samal ajal parandavad libestumist, mistdttu soovitame neid kasutada nii
seksuaalvahekorras kui ka seksuaalse heaolu seadmete kasutamisel. See aitab
viltida valusid ja véiksemaid vigastusi tundlikes infiimpiirkondades, samuti on
kondoomi kasutamine ohutum ténu véhenenud hdardumisele. Raseduse enne-
tamine ja kaitse infektsioonide eest: Libesti ei ole rasestumisvastane vahend, ei
sisalda spermitsiidseid aineid ega paku kaitset infektsioonide eest. Kui proovite
rasestuda: Giinekoloogid soovitavad rasestuda proovides kasutada libesteid
saastlikult vai neid tldse mitte kasutada, kuna rasestumine véib muutuda ras-
kemaks. Kontrollige toote sildil jaotises ,Koostis (INCI)” kokkusobimatuid vai
allergeenseid aineid. Talumatuse ilmnemisel eemaldage toode ilalkirjeldatud
viisil ja vajadusel konsulteerige arstiga. * Koostis (INCI): Glitseriin, vesi,
hiidroksietiiiltselluloos, naatriumlaktaat, naatriumbensoaat, allantoiin, piim-

enne | . Pérast on oli saili g 3 kuud.
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UKS 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Kasutamine: Satisfyer Endless Fun on multifunktsionaalne vibraator. Ténu
ergonoomilisele kujule on sellel mitmesuguseid rakendusi: Kasutage seda
peeniserdngana, pealepandava vibraatorina, paarivibraatorina ja mitmel
muul viisil. Anaalsel kasutamisel veenduge, et olete l6dvestunud, kasutage
piisavalt veep&hist libestit ja jéitkake &rnalt. Arge kunagi sisestage tuppe anaal-
selt kasutatud seadet ilma seda eelnevalt antibakteriaalse puhastusvahendiga
puhastamata. * Toimimine: Endless Funi kolme mootorit saab juhtida kahes
rihmas: Alumine paneel juhib suure tive mootorit, Glemine paneel vaikes-
te harude kahte mootorit. Vibratsiooni aktiveerimiseks hoidke nuppu umbes
2 sekundit all, 10 vibratsiooniprogrammi vahel likumiseks kidpsake nuppu
korraks. Vibratsiooni véljaliilitamiseks hoidke nuppu uuesti umbes 2 sekundit
all. » Aku: Seksuaalse heaolu seade on laetav ja véimaldab lihtsat ja juht-
mevaba kasutamist. Enne esmakordset kasutamist tuleb see taielikult laadida.
Selleks peate vaid kasutama kaasasolevat USB-laadimiskaablit. Vajadusel
saab seda téiendada tavalise 5V toitepistikuga. Esialgne laadimisprotsess
véib kesta kuni kaheksa tundi. Kaabel peab olema ithendatud mélema mag-
netkontakfiga seadme selleks ettendhtud metallist kontaktpunktides. Kui laadi-
miskaabel ei kinnitu iseenesest, hendage see vooluringiga ja oodake hetk.
See taasaktiveerib magnetilise efekti ja kontaktid henduvad automaatselt.
« Tehnilised andmed: Téstab koos: Liitiumioonaku 3,7V; Brutokaal (g):
243; Netokaal (g): 156; Minimaalne pikkus (mm): 210; Maksimaalne pikkus
(mm): 235; Minimaalne laius min (mm): 54; Maksimaalne laius (mm): 72
Materjal: Silikoon, ABS-| p\cls' « Veekindel: Ja (IPX7) * Laadimi
u. 3 tundi * Maksi dimi I: 500 mA * Laadimispil
5V « Aku mahutavus: 700 mAh « Aku eluiga: u. 60 min Sailitus-
temperatuur: -5°C - +60°C « Liides: USB * Keemiline siisteem: Lii-
tiumioon/liitiumipolimeer.

ce 7

UKS 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Kasutamine: Sulgedest kaditaja on méeldud kogu keha drnaks
stimulatsiooniks. Silitage &rnalt oma partneri keha, samal ajal teda stimulee-
rides. Mitte kasutada silmade |ghedal, mitte alla neelata, mitte sisestada.  ©
Materjal: PVC / poliakriiiil / tehissuled.
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Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElektroG,/WEEE ja aku-
seadustele leiate kdesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist. Teavet CE
kohta leiate nende juhiste 5. peatiikist.

UKS 8: KUNSTNAHAST PIITS

Kasutamine: Seda seadet saab kasutada eroofilisteks rolliméngudeks, kus
on karistused. Tehke oma partnerile kergete piitsutustega meeldivat valu, kuid
austage alati tema piire ja peatuge digel ajal. Veenduge alati, et nahk oleks
kdigepealt soe. Tuharad on ideaalne koht kergeks piitsutamiseks, sest need
sisaldavad rasvkude. Arge kunagi I65ge nékku. * Materjal: Poliuretaan.

UKS 9: INTIIMNE DUS$ PUMPPALLIGA

Kasutamine: Infimne duss sobib nii anaal- kui tupepiirkonnale. Pumppall téi-
detakse vedelikuga (nt sooja veegal) ja keeratakse kinni. Varre otsas on véike
ava, mis surub vedeliku pérast varre sisestamist tuppe véi parasoolde. Arge
kunagi kasutage tupes esmalt anaalselt sisestatud dussi iima seda eelnevalt an-
tibakteriaalse ainega puhastamata. Toodet tuleb enne ja pérast iga kasutamist
puhastada antibakteriaalse puhastusvahendiga. Soovitame mitte kasutada
dusi liiga sageli. See v&ib héirida tupe ja soole floorat. « Materjal: PVC.

UKS 10: SILIKOONIST ANAALVIBRAATOR, 20 CM

Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud anaalseks stimulat-
siooniks. Lédvestuge, kasutage piisavalt veepshist libestit ja olge 5. Arge
kunagi sisestage toodet kaugemale alusel olevast kumerusest. Arge kunagi si-
sestage tuppe anaalselt kasutatud seadet ilma seda eelnevalt antibakteriaalse
puhastusvahendiga puhastamata. ¢ Toil Ma ja kaivitamisek
vajutage lihtsalt alusel olevat nuppu. See liilitab toote sisse ja vchu e Aku:
Vibreeriva kuuli saab kergelt jsudu kasutades seadmest vélia tsmmata. Avage
kuuli patareipesa, keerates seda vastupdeva. Sisestage patareid ja veenduge,
et nende polaarsus on &ige. Kui te ei saa vibratsioonifunkisiooni akfiveerida,
avage patareipesa ja eemaldage patarei ja kaane vahel olev sisestus. * Teh-
nilised andmed: Brutokaal (g): 72; Netokaal (g): 69; Minimaalne pikkus
(mm): 200; Maksimaalne pikkus (mm): 200; Tive minimaalne pikkus (mm): 110;
Tive maksimaalne pikkus (mm): 110; Minimaalne labim&at (mm): 10; Maksi-
maalne l&bimaat (mm): 20 ¢ Materjal: Silikoon / ABS plast * Veekindel:
Ei « Todtab koos: 3 x LR44 (ei kuulu tarnekomplekti) * Keemiline siis-
teem: Leeliseline mangaan/nikkel tsink.

ce 7

Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElektroG,/WEEE ja aku-
seadustele leiate kdesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist. Teavet CE
kohta leiate nende juhiste 5. peatiikist.
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UKS 11: VOIMAS MINIMASSERIJA 10,5 CM

Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on méeldud massaaziks ja seda
saab 165gastumiseks kasutada kogu kehal. Ei sobi sisestamiseks. * Toimimi-
ne: Seadme sisselillitamiseks keerake lihtsalt Glemist osa. Kiljel olevad mérgid
néitavad kolme erinevat asendit. “Open” vaimaldab toodet avada ja patarei-
dega laadida. Asend "off" néitab, et toode on vélja liilitatud. Vibratsiooni akti-
veerimiseks klépsake nuppu "on". ¢ Aku: Avage seksuaalse heaolu seadme
patareipesa, keerates seda vastupéeva. Sisestage patareid ja veenduge, et
nende polaarsus on dige. Kui te ei saa vibratsioonifunktsiooni aktiveerida, ava-
ge patareipesa ja eemaldage patarei ja kaane vahel olev sisestus. ¢ Tehnili-
sed andmed: Brutokaal (g): 51; Netokaal (g): 49; Minimaalne pikkus (mm):
105; Maksimaalne pikkus (mm): 105; Minimaalne l&bimaat (mm): 25; Mak-
simaalne labim&at (mm): 25 ¢ Materjal: ABS plastik / PVC « Veekindel:
Ei » Tédtab koos: 1 x Micro AA (ei kuulu tarnekomplekti) * Keemiline
siisteem: Leeliseline mangaan/nikkel tsink.

ce 1

UKS 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Kasutamine: Seksuaalse heaolu seadmed on loodud peenise stimuleeri-
miseks. Ava imbrise sulgur ja kandke peenisele ja tunneli sissepadsule veidi
veepdhist libestit maksimaalse naudingu saamiseks. Kasutage uuenduslikku
pumbafunktsiooni, et reguleerida tihedust vastavalt oma eelistustele: Kui va-
jutate kahte silikoonpinda, kitseneb armastustunnel sees, andes teile veelgi
intensiivsema tunde. Kui vajutate kahte nuppu silikoonpindade ilemises otsas,
naaseb armastustunnel oma tavalisse olekusse. Vaite kasutada masturbaatori
ilaosas olevat psérlevat ratast, et imemisefekti vastavalt oma soovile muuta.
* Puhastamine: Umbrise saate puhastamiseks eemaldada, eemaldades
selle ja selle hoidiku seksuaalseadme kiiljest. Selleks tdmmake drnalt hoidikust
otse naudingutunneli suu juures. Kui imbris on kinni j&@nud, proovige seda
kergelt liigutades ettevaatlikult I5dvendada. Seejérel eemaldage imbris hoi-
dikust ja puhastage see hoolikalt sobiva seksuaalse heaolu seadme puhas-
tusvahendiga. Saate selle puhastamiseks ka pahupidi keerata. Laske sellel
taielikult kuivada, enne kui selle tagasi asetate ja hoiule panete. Seadme eluea
pikendamiseks soovitame kasutada sobivat hoolduspulbrit. « Materjal: TPE/
ABS plastik.

Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElektroG/WEEE ja
akuseadustele leiate kdesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist. Tea-
vet CE kohta leiate nende juhiste 5. peatiikist.

UKS 13: ORN PITSIGA SILMAMASK
Silmamaski tuleks pesta ainult kasitsi. ¢ Materjal: 100% poliester.
UKS 14: SILIKOONIST PEENISERONGAD, 3 K., 3,5 - 5 CM
Kasutamine: Peenisersngad on loodud peenise stimuleerimiseks. Tiheda so-
bivuse téttu piiravad nad verevoolu ja likkavad orgasmi edasi. Asetage iiks
v3i mitu réngast peenise imber, kui see on I5tvunud olekus; see on ka kaige
lihtsam viis nende eemaldamiseks. Kui aga valu véi ebamugavustunne tekib
enne erektsiooni taandumist, tuleks toodet sérmedega ettevaatlikult venitada
ja eemaldada. Kui see jétab punase vai sinise jdlje, ei soovita me edasist kasu-
tamist. Kui teil on veresoonkonna, nérvi- v&i vere hiiibimishaired véi diabeet,
peate enne toote kasutamist ndu pidama oma arstiga. Réngad ei ole rasestu-
misvastased vahendid ega kaitse raseduse ega sugulisel teel levivate haiguste
eest. * Materjal: Silikoon.

UKS 15: “JOULUKUPSISE” MASSAAZIOLI, 100 ML

Kasutamine: Massaaziéli vib kasutada paarimassaaziks, aga ka naha nii-
sutajana. Valage kétele veidi 8li ja soojendage neid kergelt héarudes. Seejérel
kandke &li oma partneri kehale ja médrige see drnade ringjate liigutustega
naha sisse. Igapaevaseks hoolduseks vib 5li méarida shukeselt ile kogu keha
ja &rnalt sisse masseerida. Enne riide panemist oodake, kuni 5li on taielikult
imendunud; vastasel juhul vaivad tekkida &liplekid. * Koostis (INCI):
paevalilleseemnesli, glitsiin-sojasli, rapsiseemne i, riitsinuséli, kumariin, eu-
genool, parfiim * Pange téhele massaazisli parim enne kuupéeva.
Pérast ist on zidli sailivusaeg 3 kuud.

UKS 16: PENTHOUSE PESU

nagi sisestage toodet alusest kaugemale. Arge kunagi sisestage tuppe anaal-
selt kasutatud seadet ilma seda eelnevalt antibakteriaalse puhastusvahendiga
puhastamata.  « Materjal: Alumiinium/akrijil.

UKS 19: SILIKOONIST UMBRIS, NUPPUDEGA, 7,5 CM
Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud peenise ja teie part-
neri stimuleerimiseks. Ténu oma tihedale, individuaalselt reguleeritavale sobi-
vusele piirab see verevoolu ja likkab orgasmi edasi. Asetage peeniserdngas
oma peenise imber, kui see ei ole erekteerunud ; see on ka kaige lihtsam viis
selle eemaldamiseks. Kui aga valu véi ebamugavustunne tekib enne erektsioo-
ni taandumist, tuleks toodet sdrmedega ettevaatlikult venitada ja eemaldada.
Kui see jéitab punase v&i sinise jdlje, ei soovita me edasist kasutamist. Kui teil on
veresoonkonna, nérvi- v&i vere hiiibimishdired v&i diabeet, peate enne toote
kasutamist nu pidama oma arstiga. Véline struktuur stimuleerib teie partnerit
armatsemise ajal, suurendades samal ajal peenise imbermatu. Soovitame
seda mitte kasutada anaalse vahekorra ajal. Seade ei ole rasestumisvastane
vahend ega kaitse raseduse ega sugulisel teel levivate haiguste eest. See ei
asenda kondoomi. * Materjal: Silikoon.

UKS 20: NIBUKLAMBRID KOOS KLIITORIKLAMBRIGA
Kasutamine: Nibuklambrid on efte néhtud kasutamiseks ainult nibudel.
Haaratsid asetatakse nibude Gmber, tekitades erutavalt meeldivat valu. Tei-
ne klamber kinnitatakse hoolikalt kliitori kiilge. Réhk véhendab verevoolu ja
pdhijustab kliitori turset. See muudab selle stimulatsiooni suhtes tundlikumaks.
Reguleerimiskruvide abil saab reguleerida kinnituse intensiivsust. Kui nibud vai
kliitor muutuvad kasutamise ajal siniseks, tuleb klamber vaimalikult kiiresti ee-
maldada. Kui nibud vai kliitor muutuvad valgeks, eemaldage klambrid KOHE!
Kui kandja tunneb tugevat valu, kui puudutatakse tema klammerdatud nibusid
v&i kliitorit, eemaldage klambrid KOHE. Arge kandke kauem kui 15 minutit. *
Materjal: : Raud / tsink / silikoon

UKS 21: SILIKOONIST G-PUNKTI VIBRAATOR, 16 CM

Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud vaginaalseks stimulat-
siooniks. K&ige suuremat naudingut saate nautida véhese veepdhise libesti
abil. * Kasutamine: Seksuaalse heaolu seadme kéivitamiseks vajutage juht-
nuppu, kuni tunnete vibratsiooni. Kui vajutate seda uuesti, lilitub seade vibrat-
siooniprogrammile. Véljalilitamiseks vajutage juhtnuppu uuesti ja hoidke seda
all. + Aku: Avage seksuaalse heaolu seadme patareipesa, keerates seda
vastupdeva. Sisestage patareid ja veenduge, et nende polaarsus on &ige. Kui
te ei saa vibratsioonifunkisiooni aktiveerida, avage patareipesa ja eemaldage
patarei ja kaane vahel olev sisestus. * Tehnilised andmed: Brutokaal (g):
107; Netokaal (g): 104; Minimaalne pikkus (mm): 160; Maksimaalne pikkus
(mm): 160; Tive minimaalne pikkus (mm): 130; Tive maksimaalne pikkus (mm):
130; Minimaalne labimést (mm): 26; Maksimaalne labimoot (mm): 34
Materjal: Silikoon / ABS plast * Veekindel: Jah * K ine: 1 x
Micro AA (ei kuulu tarnekomplekti) ¢ Keemiline siisteem: Leeliseline man-

gaan/nikkel tsink.

ce I

UKS 22: “WINTER MAGIC” MASSAAZIOLI, 100 ML

Kasuta: Massaazisli véib kasutada paarimassaaziks, aga ka naha niisuta-
jana. Valage kétele veidi 5li ja soojendage neid kergelt harudes. Seejérel
kandke &li oma partneri kehale ja méadrige see drnade ringjate ligutustega
naha sisse. Igapéevaseks hoolduseks véib &li madrida shukeselt tle kogu
keha ja drnalt sisse masseerida. Enne riide panemist oodake, kuni &li on téie-
likult imendunud; vastasel juhul véivad tekkida &liplekid. ¢ Koostis (INCI):
paevalilleseemnesli, gliitsiin-sojasli, rapsiseemne 3li, riitsinusdli, D-limoneen,
eugenool, linalool, geraniool, tsitronellool, tsitraal ¢ Pange téhele mas-
saazidli parim enne | deva. Parast ist on zidli sdi-
livusaeg 3 kuud.

Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElektroG,/WEEE ja aku-
seadustele leiate kdesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist. Teavet CE
kohta leiate nende juhiste 5. peatiikist.

UKS 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud peenise, ja eriti pee-

Kvaliteetset pesu tuleks pesta ainult késitsi. * Tehnilised andmed
Suurus: S-L * Materjal: Materjali tépset koostist vaadake pesule kinnitatud
sildilt.

UKS 17: ANAL RELAX VEDELIK, 100 ML

Kasutamine: Anal Relax vedelikul on kerge anesteetiline toime, nii et saate
|&dvestunult tundide kaupa anaalset 18bu nautida. See on ainult vélispidiseks
kasutamiseks ja ei sobi kasutamiseks kondoomidega, miststtu on see ideaalne
seksuaalse heaolu seadmete jaoks. Raseduse ennetamine ja kaitse infektsioo-
nide eest: Vedelik ei ole rasestumisvastane vahend, ei sisalda spermitsiidseid
aineid ega kaitse infektsiooni eest. Kontrollige toote etiketil jaotises ,Koostis
(INCI)" kokkusobimatuid v&i allergeenseid aineid. Talumatuse ilmnemisel ee-
maldage toode rohke veega ja konsulteerige vajadusel arsfiga. * Koostis
(INCI): Vesi, gliitseriin, hiidroksietiiiltselluloos, fenoksietanool, pantenool,
allantoiin, aroom, bensoehape, bensokaiin (0,1%), propileenglikool *
Pange téhele vedeliku parim enne kuupéeva. Pérast avamist on
vedeliku séilivusaeg 3 kuud.

UKS 18: METALLIST ANAALTAPP KRISTALLIGA, 7 CM
Kasutamine: See seksuaalse heaolu seade on loodud anaalseks stimulat-
siooniks. Lédvestuge, kasutage piisavalt veepshist libestit ja olge &rn. Arge ku-

nisepeassfi imiseks. Avage plastkorpus ja eemaldage pehme, tekstuuriga
imbris. Ténu spetsiaalsele materjalile (hidroaktiivne TPE) ei vaja te maksimaal-
se naudingu saamiseks libestit: Piisab vahesest veest vai siljest, et muuta oma
kogemus pénevalt libedaks. Masturbaator on méeldud ainult Ghekordseks
kasutamiseks.

* Materjal: Masturbaator: TPE / kate: ABS plastik.
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UKS 24: SATISFYER “PRO 2 CONNECT APP” .
Kasutamine: Safisfyer Pro 2 on méeldud Klitoriaalseks Satisfyer
vi vaginaalseks stimulatsiooniks. Likake hébememokad connect
veidi laiali ja asetage aplikaatoripea kliitorile. Kui seade
on digesti paigutatud, ei pea te seda ligutama. Seda
saab juhtida nii kasitsi kui ka Satisfyer Connect rakenduse
kaudu.

* Toimimine: Saate oma Satisfyerit juhtida kdsitsi v&i
tasuta rakenduse Satisfyer Connect kaudu. Satisfyeri sidu-
miseks rakendusega kaivitage Bluetooth-reziim, vajutades
ja hoides on/off nuppu umbes 4 sekundit all, kuni tunnete
topeltpulssi. Avage rakenduses Satisfyer Connect jaotis
"My Satisfyer" ja valige Ghendamiseks seade. * Kési-
juhtimine: Seadme késitsi kasutamise alustamiseks peate lihtsalt vajutama
on/off nuppu pikema aja jooksul, kuni huimpulsslained algavad madalaimal
tasemel. Intensiivsuse suurendamiseks vajutage "+" nuppu, intensiivsuse véhen-
damiseks nuppu "-" . Ohuimpulsslainete valjalilitamiseks vajutage uuesti on/
off nuppu ja hoidke seda all. * Aku: Seksuaalse heaolu seade on laetav j ja
vdimaldab lihtsat ja juhtmevaba kasutamist. Enne esmakordset kasutamist tuleb
see téielikult laadida. Kasutage laadimiseks Endless Funi USB-laadimiskaablit
uksest 6. Vajadusel saab seda téiendada tavalise 5V toitepistikuga. Esialgne
laadimisprotsess vib kesta kuni kaheksa tundi. Kaabel peab olema hendatud
mélema magnetkontaktiga seadme selleks ettenéhtud metallist kontaktpunkti-
des. Kui laadimiskaabel ei kinnitu iseenesest, iihendage see vooluringiga ja
oodake hetk. See taasaktiveerib magnetilise efekti ja kontaktid ihenduvad
automaatselt. ¢ Tehnilised andmed: Tostab koos: Litiumioonaku 3,7V;
Brutokaal (g): 248; Netokaal (g): 178; Minimaalne pikkus (mm): 165; Mak-
simaalne pikkus (mm): 165 « Materjal: meditsiiniline silikoon, ABS plastik
* Veekindel: Jah (IPX7) ¢ Laadimisaeg: u. 4 tundi * Maksimaalne
laadimisvool: 450 mA + Laadimispinge: 5V + Aku mahutavus:
450 mAh « Aku eluiga: u. 90 min « Séilitustemperatuur: -5°C - +60°C
* Liides: USB « Keemiline siisteem: Liitiumioon/liitiumpolimeer ¢
Raadiosagedus: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz + Véljundvéimsus: +6 dBm.

& App Store

Google Play

Artikli number: 4049663
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Biele-
feld, Saksamaa kinnitab, et see toode vastab kehtivate
Euroopa direktiivide 2014 /53 /EL ja 2011 /65/EL asja-
kohastele sétetele. Vastavusdeklaratsiooni saab alla laa-
dida saidilt www.satisfyer.com/compliance, tapsustades osa numbri vai toote
nimetuse. Teavet selle toote kohta vastavalt ElekiroG/WEEE ja akuseadustele
leiate kdesoleva juhise 6. peatiikist.

* Selgitavad mérkused punktis 1 esitatud teabe kohta:
Marge “brutokaal” viitab seadme kaalule koos pakendiga. "Netokaal" viitab
ainult seadme kaalule. Kui patareid on kaasas, on need samuti lisatud neto-

kaalu hulka.

2) Veaotsing

Kui teil tekib mdéne tootega probleeme vi kasutamisraskusi, vat-
ke palun Ghendust meie klienditoega, kes abistab teid hea meelega.
Saksamaal asuvad kliendid peaksid kasutama e-posti aadressi info@eis.de,
Austria kliendid aga e-posti aadressi info@eis.at. Defektide véi probleemide
korral vtke Ghendust jaemitjaga, kellelt kalendri ostsite. Kaigi tehniliste ja
toodete kditlemist puudutavate kisimuste korral vétke Ghendust ka info@eis.
de véi info@eis.at.

3) Hoiatus- ja ohutusjuhised
Advendikalender ja iksikute uste sisu on téiskasvanutele mdeldud seksuaalse
heaolu seadmed, mitte meditsiinitooted (v.a 5. ukses olev libesti) ega meditsii-
nilise v&i muu tervendava toimega tooted. Sihtotstarbeline kasutamine hélmab
punktis 1 nimetatud punktide jargimist ning siin loetletud hoiatus- ja ohutus-
juhiseid:
Miéirkus Ghe kasutuskorra té8aja kohta: Seksuaalse heaolu seadmete
elekiriline t6aeg ihe kasutuskorra kohta ei tohi iiletada 45 minutit. Parast seda
perioodi tuleb seade jahtumiseks vithemalt 15 minutiks vilja lilitada. Valtige
|ga hinna eest ettendhtust plkemor kasutamist.

voi ga! Enne seksuaalse heaolu seadme
kcsutumlst eemc\dage intiimsetest kohtadest augustused v&i ehted.
Vigastusoht &rritunud véi vigastatud nahagal Arge kasutage seksuaal-
se heaolu seadmeid &rritunud véi vigastatud nahal. Lspetage kasutamine, kui
kasutamise ajal tekib valu ja/véi ebamugavustunne.
Arge kasutage seadmeid, kui need on:
- ebatavaliselt soojad
— mehaaniliselt kahjustatud v&i deformeerunud
- varvunui

Vigastusoht lastele! Hoidke kogu kalender ja selle sisu lastele kéttesaama-
tus kohas.
Taiendavad juhised elektroonil d Tulekahju/siittimise t5ttu

tekkinud vlgostuscht

- Arge kustutage seadmeid veega.
- Arge visuke secldrneid tulle.

Vi | puhul) Eba-
olge késitsemine vaib pshjustada akude kontrollimatu eksotermlhse reaktsioo-
ni. Kui see juhtub, visake kogu toode kohe nouefekohuse\r dra.

Elektrild6gist le) Vedelik
vaib kahjustada laadimisahelat j ja ohustuda teie tervist. Eemaldage seade pu-

(ak - d

hastamise ajaks laadimiskaablist/vooluringist.

Kahjustuste oht laadimise ajal vedelikega kokkupuutel! (akutoitel
seadmete puhul) Kontaktid, pistikud ja pistikupesad peavad olema kuivad
ja puhtad. Véltige seadme laadimise ajal kokkupuudet vedelikega.
Kuh|usfus|e oht magnetvilja téttu! Magnetviliad vsivad mé&jutada
mehaanilisi ja elektroonilisi komponente, néiteks sidamestimulaatoreid. Arge
kasutage seadmeid otse siidamestimulaatori kohal. Lisateabe saamiseks vétke
hendust oma raviarstiga. Arge asetage magnetribadega kaarte (nt krediit-
kaarte) toodete lahedusse, kuna tootel asuv mugne' voib neid koh|us'oda
Kahjustuste oht Gmbritsevate ide tottul
Muutuv Gmbritseva 8hu temperatuur (nt pérast transportimist) véib pshjustada
kondenseerumist. Kui see juhtub, érge kasutage seadmeid enne, kui need on
uue Gmbritseva Shutemperatuuriga kohonenud

Liiga pikast | oht! (ak ga sead-
mete puhul) Uhendage laadimiskaabel parus' iga laadimisprotsessi voolu-
vorgust la h'l

di tottu! Arge avage seadmeid j5uga, et ise
remonhdc Arge slsestoge seadmetesse teravaid esemeid.

4) Taiendavad kasutusjuhised

- Kasutage tooteid ainult vastavalt kasutusjuhendile. Arge kuritarvitage neid.
- Kaasasolevaid tooteid tuleb enne ja pérast iga kasutamist puhastada. - Rase-
duse, sidamestimulaatori kandmise, diabeedi, veresoonkonnahaiguste, vere
hiiibimishéirete, kasutamisega seotud probleemide vms korral konsulteerige
enne seadme kasutamist vastutava arstiga. - Hoida tooteid toatemperatuuril,
vahemikus 0°-40°C. Sailitustemperatuuril alla 0° vai iile 40° ei pruugi tooted
enam korralikult t66tada. - Sisalduvad vedelikud (massaazislid, afrodisiaaku-
mid) sobivad ainult vélispidiseks kasutamiseks. Mitte tarbida. Ka libestid ei sobi
tarbimiseks. Neil puudub rasestumisvastane toime ja nad ei kaitse sugulisel teel
levivate haiguste eest. Pange téhele ka parim enne kuupdeva ja séilivusaega
pérast toote avamist. Soovitame selgesénaliselt mitte kasutada pérast kélb-
likkusaja I6ppemist. - Suurima ohutuse ja naudingu saavutamiseks on kaige
parem kasutada seadmeid koos veepéhise libestiga (nt Waterglide “iga). Arge
kasutage libesteid, mis ei ole veep&hised; vastasel juhul v3ib seadme materjal
kahjustuda. Samuti soovitame mitte kasutada ilma libestita, et véltida nahadr-
ritust. - Ulestimulatsiooni véltimiseks &rge stimuleerige piirkonda kauem kui 15
minutit. See kehtib igat tiiupi seksuaalse heaolu seadmete kohta (vibraatorid,
dildod, armupallid, peenisersngad jne).

5) Mérkused elektroonikatoodete CE kohta
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Saksa-
c € maa kinnitab, et kaik elekiroonikatooted vastavad kohaldatavate
Euroopc direkfiivide 2014/30/EL ja 2011/65/EL asjakohastele
sditetele.
6) Tootja andmed vastavalt § 18 I6ikele. 4 ElektroG
Vastavalt Saksamaa elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete seadusele (ElektroG)
teavitame teid seoses selle elekiroonikaseadme tulevase ringlussevatuga jérg-
misest:

a. Vanad seadmed ei kuulu olmepriigi hulka
Kui ostetud toote kasutusiga on I5ppenud, ei tohi seda &ra visata koos ol-
mepriigiga, vaid tuleb see suunata eraldi kogumis- ja tagastussiisteemi.

b. Patareid, laetavad akud ja lambid

Eemaldatavad akud v&i taaslaetavad akud, mis ei ole vana seadmega iimbrit-
setud, samuti lambid, mida saab vanast seadmest eemaldada ilma neid havi-
tamata, tuleb esmalt neid hévitamata eemaldada ja kaidelda eraldi vastavalt
kehtivatele taaskasutuseeskirjadele. See ei kehti vanade seadmete kohta, mis
valmistatakse taaskasutamiseks ette avaliku jaé&tmekdaitlusasutuse kaasamisel.

" O . <.

c.\
Vunud seadmed saafe fasuta ile anda omavalitsuse kogumlspunkhdesse too-
te edasimijijjale vai tootjale. Kauplused, mille elektri- ja elekiroonikaseadmete
mijiigipindala on véhemalt 400 m?, ja toidupoed, mille kogumiiigipindala on
vihemalt 800 m? ja mis pakuvad elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid mitu korda
aastas vai pidevalt ja teevad need turul kéttesaadavaks, on kohustatud vanu
seadmeid tagasi vétma. See kehtib ka veebimiiigi puhul, kui elektri- ja elekt-
roonikaseadmete lao- ja transpordipinnad on véhemalt 400 m? véi lao- ja
transpordipinnad kokku vihemalt 800 m2. Pshimétteliselt peavad edasimiii-
jad tagama, et neid saab tagasi vétta, pakkudes sobivaid tagastusvaimalusi
vastavast |&pptarbijast maistlikul kaugusel. Vana seadme tasuta tagastamise
véimalus on edasimiiiijatel, kes on kohustatud vanad seadmed tagasi vétma
muuhulgas juhul, kui I5ppkasutajale antakse iile uus sama titpi seade, mis
tdidab sisuliselt samu funktsioone. Kui eramajapidamisse tuuakse vus seade,
saab tasuta raviimiseks &ra anda ka vana sama tiipi seadme; see kehtib
1., 2. v&i 4. kategooria seadmete veebimiiiigi kohta vastavalt § 2 I5ikele. 1
ElektroG, nimelt "soojusvahetid", "ekraaniseadmed" v&i "suured seadmed"
(viimased véhemalt Ghe vélismddduga ile 50 sentimeetri). Lsppkasutajatelt
kisitakse ostulepingu sélmimisel, kas nad kavatsevad vana seadme tagastada.
Samuti on véimalus edasimiiijate kogumispunktidesse tasuta tagastada vanu
seadmeid, mis ei ole Gheski valismatmes suuremad kui 25 sentimeetrit, olene-
mata vve seadme ostmisest, kusjuures tagastada on lubatud kuni kolm vana
seadet ithe seadmetijiibi kohta.

Tootjana oleme hendatud pakkuja “take-e-back” tagasivétusiisteemiga. So-
bivad kogumispunktid leiate jargmiselt URL-ilt: https://www.take-e-back.de
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Kui vanal seadmel on isikuandmeid, soovitame need enne utiliseerimist kus-

tutada.
e. Labikrii 1 priigikasti simboli téihendus

p prig
Labikriipsutatud prigikasti simbol utiliseeritaval elektri- ja elektroo-
l nikaseadmel néitab, et vastav seade ei kuulu toote eluea I6ppedes
(d olmejaétmete hulka, vaid tuleb eraldi koos elektri- ja elektroonika-
seadmetega &ra visata.

Markused akuseaduse kohta:

Seoses patareide ja akude miiigiga oleme jaemiiiijana akuseaduse alusel ko-
hustatud teavitama teid kui tarbijat jéirgnevast: Seaduse jérgi olete kohustatud
patareid ja akud tagastama. Saate need pérast kasutamist meile, kohalikule
kogumispunkfile vai kohalikule jaemiiijale tasuta tagastada.

Labikriipsutatud priigikast téhendab, et patareisid ja akusid ei tohi visata olme-
jaatmete hulka. Allolev keemiline simbol téhendab jérgmist: Pb = aku sisaldab
pliid, Cd = aku sisaldab kaadmiumi, Hg = aku sisaldab elavhébedat.

Lisainfo  liitiumakude/taaslaetavate  patareide
kohta: Liitiumpatareid vi taaslaetavad patareid
tunnete &ra keemilise simboli "Li" jérgi. “+" ja “-"

Pb Cd Hg margistusega kontaktpinnad tuleb tulechu véltimi-
seks isoleerida kleeplindiga.

7) Garantii markmed

Pakume oma toodetele 10-aastast garantiid! Kui 10 aasta jooksul pérast ostu
peaks midagi purunema, véite defekise kauba meile igal ajal tagastada ja
tagastame kogu ostuhinna. Garantiiajast on vélja jéetud kondoomid, libes-
tid, massaazidli, afrodisiaakumid ja reklaamtooted. Kéesolev garantii ei piira
teie seadusjargseid garantiidigusi. Lisaks anname teile kaikidele kaupadele
tdiendava 365-paevase raha tagasi lubaduse pérast seadusega ettendhtud
14-pdevase taganemisdiguse 15ppemist! Lisateavet leiate aadressilt https://
www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Tootja info ja kontaktandmed
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, e-post klientidele Saksamaal:
info@eis.de, e-post klientidele Austrias: info@eis.at

b. Vastutav importija/tootja jérgmiste toodete puhul:
Uks 5: "Orgasm Gel" libesti

Uks 15: "Spekulatius" massaazisli

Uks 17: Anal Relax vedelik

Uks 22: "Winter Magic" massaazisli

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Straf3e 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Saksa-
maa, e-post: info@amor.ag.
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FIN | Lue némé oh|ee| huolelllsesh ia kokonaan ennen jouluka-
lenterin sel

ta kayttokertaa |u
luvun 3 var ja turvalli

isiin. Sailyté tamé ohijekirja, sillé se
ltéa térkeitd tietoja turvallisesta kéytdsta sekd teknisid ja ju-
ia tietovelvollisuuksia, jotka voivat olla térkeitéa myds sinulle
mydhemmin.

1) Tuotteiden kéytts *

LUUKKU 1: OMENA-KANELI-HIERONTAKYNTTILA

Kéyttd: Kynttilévaha nesteytyy ravitsevaksi éljyksi pariskunnan véliseen hie-
rontaan. Sytytd kynttilé ja anna sen palaa 15 minuuttia. Kun vaha on nestey-
tynyt, voit tiputtaa sité kumppunlsl iholle 30 cm etdiisyydeltd ja hieroa hellava-
raisesti ihoon. * Vi jaturvalli: Sammuta liekki ennen
koy"oa Tarkista 8ljyn lémpétila ennen ihokosketusta. Al polta kynttiléa sytty-
vien esineiden pddlld tai léhell. Jaté aina vahintdén 30 cm etdisyys kahden
liekin véliin. Alé koskaan jétd palavaa kynNi|ou iiman valvontaa. Kayta poissa
lasten tai eldinten ulottuvilta, Valta kéyttdd, jos on olemassa allergioita jollekin
alla luetelluista ainesosista. Ald niele kynttilaa. Valta kosketusta silmiin. Alé kos-
kaan aseta kynttiléa vetoiseen paikkaan ja pidé aina riittévé etdisyys palaviin
esineisiin (esim. tekstiilit, verhot). ¢ Ainesosat (INCI): Butyospermum Parkii
-voi, Elaeis Guineensis -6ljy, Cera Alba, tuoksu, linolooli, 0uoksuo||y (omena,
kaneli) * Huomioi hierontaéljyn parasta ennen -péivéys. Avaami-
sen jélkeen hierontaéljyn séilyvyysaika on 3 kuukautta.

LUUKKU 2: 12,5 CM KAAREVAKARJELLINEN VIBRAATTORI
Kéyttd: Téma seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu eméttimen stimulaatioon.
Voit nauttia suurimmasta nautinnosta vesipohiaisen livkasteen avulla. * Toi-
minta: Kytke laite padlle kiertémélla ylgosaa. Sivulla sijaitsevat merkinnét
viittaavat kolmeen asentoon. “Auki” mahdollistaa tuotteen avaamisen ja pa-
ristojen asettamisen. Pois pééiltd -asento osoittaa, ettd tuote on pois kéytdstd.
Napsauta “on” aktivoidaksesi varingn. * Toiminta: Avaa seksuaaliterveys-
laitteen paristolokero kédntamalld sité vastapéivéan. Aseta paristot paikalleen
ja varmista, etté napaisuus on oikea. Jos et voi aktivoida vérinétoimintoa, avaa
paristolokero ja irrota siséosa pariston ja kannen vélista. * Tekniset tiedot:
Bruttopaino (g): 45; Nettopaino (g): 43; Minimipituus (mm): 125; Maksim
pituus (mm): 125; Minimihalkaisija (mm): 15; Maksimihalkaisija (mm): 26 «
Materiaali: ABS-muovi * Vedenkestévé: Ei ¢ Kéyttd seuraavien
kanssa: 1 x Mikro-AA (ei sislly toimitukseen) ¢ Kemiallinen jérjestelmé:
Alkalinen mangaani/nikkelisinkki.
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LUUKKU 3: PEHMOPAALLYSTEISET METALLISET KASIRAUDAT
Kéyttd: Kasiraudat on tarkoitettu hauskoja sidontaleikkejé varten. Emme suo-
sittele niiden kéyttd& iiman pehmopadllystettd ihodrsytyksen estémiseksi. Jos
kadotat avaimet, késiraudoissa on turvavipu avaamista varten. Ranteen ja kd-
siraudan vélissé on aina oltava sormenlevyinen fila, jotta iho ei jaé puristuksiin.
* Materiaali: Rauta / polyesteri.

ElektroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot téstd tuot-
teesta [8ytyvéit néiden ohjeiden luvusta 6. L&yddt tietoa
CE:std naiden ohjeiden luvusta 5.

LUUKKU 4: PENTHOUSE-ALUSVAATTEET

Laadukkaat alusvaatteet saa pestd vain késin. * Tekniset tiedot:
Koko: S-L ¢ Materiaali: Tarkista materiaalin tarkka koostumus alusvaatteisiin
kiinnitetystd lapusta.

LUUKKU 5: ORGASMIGEELI, 100 ML

Kéytts: Tiputa livkastetta vartalolle tai penikselle, jossa on aukirullattu kon-
domi ja levitd sormin. Hygieniasyisté suosittelemme huolellista késien pesua
etukateen. Ole erittdin varovainen levittdessési ja varmista, etteivat kyntesi
vahingoita kondomia. Liukaste on vesipohjainen. Témé tarkoittaa, ettei se ai-
heuta tahmeaa tunnetta, ja se on téysin pois pestévd vedelld, mutta se voi
kuivua helposti. Sité voidaan kéyttad kaikkien seksuaaliterveyslaitteiden kans-
sa riippumatta siitd, misté ma'erlculls'u vilineet on valmistettu. * Tietoja liu-
kasteesta: Oliytén ja rasvaton livkaste on laakinnéllinen tuote kaytettcvéksi
iholla, intiimialueilla sekd kaikkien kondomien ja seksuaaliterveyslaitteiden
kanssa. Se téyttéa eurooppalaisen ladkinnallisistd laitteista annetun direktii-
vin 93/42/ETY ja Saksan ladkevalmistelain tivkat vaatimukset. Sen yhteen-
sopivuus ihon ja limakalvojen kanssa on testattu ja se soveltuu kéytettévéksi
kondomin kanssa. * Lis&tiedot: Livkasteet vihentévét kitkaa ja parantavat
samalla voitelua, minkéd vuoksi suosittelemme niiden kéyttéa seka yhdynnén
aikana etté seksuaaliterveyslaitteita kédytettdessd. Taméd auttaa ehkdisemédn
kipuja ja pienié vammoja herkillé intiimialueilla, ja kondomin kéytté on myss
turvallisempaa pienentyneen kitkan ansiosta. Raskauden ehkaisy ja suojautu-
minen infekfioilta: Liukaste ei ole ehkaisyvéline, se ei sisdllé siittiité tappavia
aineita eikd suojaa infektioilta. Jos yritét tulla raskaaksi: Gynekologit suosit-
televat raskautta yritettdiessa kayttéméan livkasteita sadsteliaésti tai olemaan
kayttmattd niité varmuuden vuoksi, koska hedelmaitys voi vaikeutua. Tarkista
tuotteen efikefistd kohdasta “Ainesosat (INCI) yhteensopimattomat tai aller-
giaa aiheuttavat aineet. Jos intol iimenee, poista tuote ylla kuvatulla
tavalla ja ofa tarvittaessa yhteytta . * Ainesosat (INCI): Glyseriini,
vesi, hydroksietyyliselluloosa, natriumlaktaatti, natriumbentsoaatti, allantoiini,
maitohappo, salisyylih i * Huomioi hierontaéljyn
parasta ennen -pai jalkeen | 8liyn séily-
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vyysaika on 3 kuukautta.
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LUUKKU 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Kéaytté: Satisfyer Endless Fun on monikéyttsinen vibraattori. Ergonomisen
muotonsa ansiosta sillé on useita kayttokohteita: Kéyté sité penisrenkaana,
lay-on-vibraattorina, pariskuntavibraattorina ja paljon muuta. Kun kéytét sité
anaalisesti, varmista, ettd olet rentoutunut, kéyté tarpeeksi vesipohjaista liu-
kastetta ja etene varovasti. Alé koskaan aseta anaalisesti kéyttamadsi laitetta
eméttimeen puhdistamatta sitd ensin antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella.
oiminta: Endless Funin kolmea moottoria voidaan ohjata kahdessa ryhmus-
s&: Alapaneeli ohjaa suuren akselin moottoria, ylépaneeli ohjaa pienvarsien
kahta moottoria. Pidé painiketta painettuna noin 2 sekuntia aktivoidaksesi
véringt, napsauta painiketta lyhyesti siirtyéksesi 10 véringohjelman lépi. Voit
poistaa véringt kéytdstd pitémallé painiketta uudelleen painettuna noin 2 se-
kunnin ajan. « Akku: Seksuaaliterveyslaite on ladattava, ja se mahdollistaa
helpon ja langattoman kéytén. Se on ladattava téyteen ennen ensimmaistd
kéyttdd. Sinun tarvitsee vain kéyttéa mukana tulevaa USB-latauskaapelia tétd
varten. Sité voidaan farvittaessa téydentdd tavallisella 5 V virtapistokkeella.
Ensimmainen lataus voi kestdd jopa kahdeksan tuntia. Kaapelin on kiinni-
tettévé molemmat magneettiset koskettimet laitteen médrattyihin metalli
kosketuspisteisiin. Jos latauskaapeli ei kiinnity itsestéén, kytke se virtapiiriin ja
odota hetki. Témé akfivoi magneettisen vaikutuksen uudelleen ja koskettimet
yhdistyvét automaattisesti. * Tekniset tiedot: Kéyttd seuraavan kanssa: Li-
tiumioniakku 3,7 V; Bruttopaino (g) 243 Ne"opclno (g): 156 Mmlm\plmus
(mm): 210; Maksimipi (mm): 2 (mm): 54; M

(mm): 72 « Materiaali: Siliko ,ABS muovi * Vedenpitévé: KyIIa(IPX7)
* Latausaika: n. 3 h ¢ Suurin latausvirta: 500 mA ¢ Latausjéni
5V e« Akun kapasiteetti: 700 mAh * Akun kesto: n. 60 min * S
tyslampétila: -5 °C - +60 °C « Liitéinté: USB » Kemiallinen jérjestel-
mé: Litium-ioni/litumpolymeeri.
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LUUKKU 7: KUTITA MINUA PEHMEASTI

Kéytts: Hoyhenkutittaja ontarkoitettu hellévaraiseen koko kehon stimulaatioon.
Silita varovasti kumppanisi vartaloa stimuloiden hanta samalla. Ala kéytd sil-
mien léhells, &lé niele, &lé laita siséan. « Materiaali: PYC / polyakryyli /
keinotekoiset hdyhenet.

ElektroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot fésté tuot-
teesta Iytyvét ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 6. Lydét tietoa
CE:std ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 5.

LUUKKU 8: KEINONAHKAINEN PIISKA

Kéaytté: Tatd laitetta voidaan kéyttéd eroottisiin roolileikkeihin, joissa on
rangaistuksia. Anna kumppanillesi miellyttévéa kipua kevyilla piiskaniskuilla,
mutta kunnioita aina hénen rajojaan ja lopeta, kun hén saavuttaa ne. Varmis-
ta aina ensin, ettd iho on lémmin. Pakarat ovat ihanteellinen paikka kevyelle
piiskalle, koska ne sisaltévét rasvakudosta. Alé koskaan lys kasvoihin. * Ma-
teriaali: polyuretaani.

LUUKKU 9: INTIIMI SUIHKU, JOSSA PUMPPUPALLO

Kéytt6: Infiimi suihku sopii sekd perdaukon etté eméttimen alueelle. Pumppu-
pallo téytetéan nesteelld (esim. lampimaéillé vedelld) ja ruuvataan kiinni kiinnik-
keellé. Varren kérjessé on pieni aukko, joka tyéntéd nesteen eméttimeen tai
perdisuoleen varren asettamisen jalkeen. Ald koskaan kéytd eméttimeen ensin
anaalisesti asetettua suihkua puhdistamatta sitd ensin antibakteerisella aineel-
la. Tuote on puhdistettava antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella ennen jokaista
kéyttdd ja sen jélkeen. Suosittelemme olemaan kéyttéamétté suihkua liian usein.
Se voi hdirité eméttimen ja suoliston flooraa. * Materiaali: PVC.

LUUKKU 10: SILIKONINEN ANAALIVIBRAATTORI, 20 CM

Kéytts: Tamd seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu anaalistimulaatioon. Muista
rentoutua, kéyttad tarpeeksi vesipohjaista livkastetta ja olla hellévarainen. Ala
koskaan tyénnd tuotetta pohjassa olevaa mutkaa pidemmaille. Alg koskaan
asefa anaalisesti kéyttémaasi laitetta eméttimeen puhdistamatta sité ensin
antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella. ¢ Toiminta: Kéynnistd laite painamalla
alustassa sijaitsevaa painiketta. Tamé kytkee tuotteen pédlle ja pois padlté.
« Akku: Véréhtelevd luoti voidaan vetdd ulos laitteesta kevyesti voimaa
kéyttden. Avaa luodin paristolokero kaantémalla sitd vastapédividn. Aseta
paristot paikalleen ja varmista, ettd napaisuus on oikea. Jos et voi akfivoida
véringtoimintoa, avaa paristolokero ja irrota pariston ja kannen valistd sisé-
osa. ¢ Tekniset tiedot: Bruttopaino (g): 72; Nettopaino (g): 69; Minimi-
pituus (mm): 200; Maksimipituus (mm): 200; Varren minimipituus (mm): 110;
Varren maksimipituus (mm): 110; Minimihalkaisija (mm): 10; Maksimihalkai-
sija (mm): 20 * Materiaali: Silikoni / ABS-muovi ¢ Vedenkest&vé:
Ei » Kéytd: 3 x LR44 (ei sisélly toimitukseen) + Kemiallinen jérjestel-
mé: Alkalinen mangaani/nikkelisinkki.
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ElektroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot téstd tuot-
teesta I8ytyvét ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 6. Lydét tietoa
CE:std ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 5.
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LUUKKU 11: TEHOKAS MINIHIERONTALAITE 10,5 CM

Kéyttd: Téma seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu hierontaan ja sité voidaan
kayttéa koko kehon rentoutumiseen. Ei sovellu siséénasettamiseen. * Toi-

minta: Kytke laite padlle kiertémélla ylgosaa. Sivulla sijaitsevat merkinnét
osoittavat kolmea eri asentoa. “Auki” mahdollistaa tuotteen avaamisen ja pa-
ristojen asettamisen. Pois padlta nto osoittaa, ettd tuote on pois kéytostd.
Napsauta “on” aktivoidaksesi in. * Akku: Avaa seksuaaliterveyslait-
teen paristolokero ké&antémalld sité vastapéivéén. Aseta paristot paikalleen ja
varmista, ettd napaisuus on oikea. Jos et voi aktivoida varingtoimintoa, avaa
paristolokero ja irrota pariston ja kannen vélistd siséosa. * Tekniset tiedot:
Bruttopaino (g): 51; Nettopaino (g): 49; Minimipituus (mm): 105; Maksimi-
pituus (mm): 105; Minimihalkaisija (mm): 25; Maksimihalkaisija (mm): 25
* Materiaali: ABS muovi / PVC ¢ Vedenkestavé: Ei * Kéyttd: 1 x
Mikro-AA (ei sisélly toimitukseen) » Kemiallinen jérjestelmé: Alkalinen
mangaani/nikkelisinkki.

ElektroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot téstd tuot-
teesta I6ytyvét ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 6. L&ydét tietoa
CE:std naiden ohjeiden luvusta 5.

LUUKKU 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Kéyttd: Seksuaaliterveyslaitteet on tarkoitettu stimuloimaan penisté. Avaa
holkin suljin ja levita hieman vesipohiaista liukastetta penikseen ja tunnelin
suuaukkoon maksimaalisen nautinnon saavuttamiseksi. Kéytd innovatiivista
pumpputoimintoa  sé& sesi tivkkuuden henkilskohtaisten mieltymystesi
mukaan: Kun painat kahta silikonipintaa, rakkaustunneli kapenee sisdllé an-
taen sinulle entistd intensiivisemmén tunteen. Kun painat kahta painiketta sili-
konipintojen ylépadssa, rakkaustunneli palaa normaalitilaansa. Voit kéyttaé
masturbaattorin yléosassa sijaitsevaa pydrivéd pysrad muuttaaksesi imutehoa
haluamallasi tavalla. * Puhdistus: Voit irrottaa holkin puhdistusta varten
irrottamalla sen ja sen pidikkeen seksuaaliterveyslaitteesta. Voit tehdé tamén
vetdimalla varovasti pidikkeestd suoraan nautintotunnelin suuaukolta. Jos holkki
on jumissa, yritd 18ysétd sité varovasti heiluttamalla sité hieman. Poista sitten
holkki pidikkeestd ja puhdista se huolellisesti sopivalla seksuaaliterveyslaitteen
puhdistusaineella. Voit myds kédntéa sen nurinpéin puhdistusta varten. Anna
sen kuivua kokonaan ennen sen takaisin paikalleen laittamista ja sailytystd.
Suosittelemme kéyttémédn sopivaa hoitojauhetta laitteesi kéyttdidn pidenté-
miseksi. * Materiaali: TPE/ABS-muovia.

LUUKKU 13: HERKKA PITSINEN SILMANAAMIO
Silménaamio on pestdvé kdsin. ¢ Materiaali: 100 % polyesteria.

LUUKKU 14: SILIKONISET PENISRENKAAT, 3 KPL, 3,5-5CM
Kéyttd: Penisrenkaat on farkoitettu stimuloimaan penistd. Tiukan istuvuuden
vuoksi ne rajoittavat verenkiertoa ja viivyttévét orgasmia. Aseta yksi tai useam-
pi renkaista peniksen ympérille sen ollessa veltossa filassa. Téma on myés hel-
poin tapa poistaa ne. Jos kipua tai epémukavuutta kuitenkin ilmaantuu ennen
kuin erektio lakkaa, venyttele tuotetta varovasti sormillasi ja poista se. Jos se
jéttaa punaisen tai sinisen jalien, emme suosittele kayttdd jatkossa. Jos sinulla
on verisuoni-, hermo- tai veren hyytymishéirié tai diabetes, keskustele laakdrisi
kanssa ennen tuotteen kéyttéa. Renkaat eivéit ole ehkdisyvéline eivétka suojaa
raskaudelta tai sukupuolitaudeilta. * Materiaali: Silikoni.

LUUKKU 15: JOULUPIKKULEIPA-HIERONTAOLIY, 100 ML

Kéayttd: Hierontasliyd voidaan kéyttad parihieronnassa, mutta myés ihon
kosteusvoiteena. Kaada hieman 5ljyé kdsiisi ja |émmité niité hieman hankaa-
malla. Levitd sitten 6ljyd kumppanisi vartalolle ja hiero ihoon lempein, pyérivin
liikkein. Paivittdiseen hoitoon ljy& voi levittéa ohuesti koko vartalolle ja hieroa
kevyesti. Odota, kunnes 8liy on téysin imeytynyt ennen vaatteiden pukemista;
muuten niihin voi ilmestyd liytahroja.  « Ainesosat (INCI): Helianthus An-
i i -soijasliy, Brassica Campestris Oleifera - , Ricinus
, eugenoli, tuoksu ¢ Huom n pa-
rasta ennen -pﬁivﬁys. Avaamisen jilkeen hierontasljyn suulyvyy-
saika on 3 kuukautta.

LUUKKU 16: PENTHOUSE-ALUSVAATTEET

Laadukkaat alusvaatteet saa pestd vain késin. * Tekniset tiedot:
Koko: S-L ¢ Materiaali: Tarkista materiaalin tarkka koostumus alusvaatteisiin
kiinnitetystd lapusta.

LUUKKU 17: ANAL RELAX FLUID -NESTE, 100 ML

Kéyttd: Anal Relax Fluid -nesteelld on kevyt anestesinen vaikutus, joten voit
nauttia tuntikausien anaali-ilottelusta rennosti. Se on tarkoitettu vain ulkoiseen
kayttosn, eikd se sovellu kéytettévaksi kondomien kanssa, mikd tekee siité
ihanteellisen seksuaaliterveyslaitteisiin. Raskauden ehkdisy ja suojautuminen
infekfioilta: Neste ei ole ehkdisyvéline, se ei sisélld siittisita tappavia aineita
eikd suojaa infektioilta. Tarkista tuotteen etiketisté kohdasta “Ainesosat (INCI)”
yhteensopimattomat tai allergiaa aiheuttavat aineet. Jos ilmenee yliherkkyyttd,
poista tuote runsaalla vedelld ja ota tarvittaessa yhteytt iin. * Aineso-
sat (INCI): Vesi, glyseriini, hydroksietyyliselluloosa, fenoksietanoli, pantenoli,
allantoiini, aromi, bentsoehappo, bentsokaiini (0,1 %), propy|een|g|yko|| .
Huomioi nesteen parasta ennen -péivéys. Avaamisen jélkeen nes-
teen séilyvyysaika on 3 kuukautta.

LUUKKU 18: METALLINEN ANAALITAPPI, JOSSA KRISTALLI, 7 CM
Kéytts: Tama seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu anaalistimulaatioon. Muista
rentoutua, kéyttad tarpeeksi vesipohjaista livkastetta ja olla hellévarainen. Ala
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koskaan tyénnd tuotetta pohjaa pidemmélle. Alg koskaan aseta anaalisesti
kéyttamaasi laitetta eméttimeen puhdistamatta sitd ensin antibakteerisella puh-
distusaineella. * Materiaali: Alumiini / akryyli.

LUUKKU 19: SILIKONIHOLKKI, JOSSA NUPIT, 7,5 CM

Kéaytté: Tomd seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu stimuloimaan penistd ja
kumppaniasi. Tivkan, yksiléllisesti séédettévén istuvuuden ansiosta se rajoittaa
verenkiertoa ja viivéstyttéa orgasmia. Aseta penisrengas peniksesi ympdirille,
kun se ei ole erekfiossa. Tém& on myés helpoin tapa poistaa rengas. Jos kipua
tai epamukavuutta kuitenkin ilmaantuu ennen kuin erekfio lakkaa, venyttele
tuotetta varovasti sormillasi ja poista se. Jos se jéttéd punaisen tai sinisen jéljen,
emme suosittele kayttdd jatkossa. Jos sinulla on verisuoni-, hermo- tai veren
hyytymishairié tai diabetes, keskustele laékérisi kanssa ennen tuotteen kayttod.
Ulkorakenne stimuloi kumppaniasi rakastelun aikana ja lisé& samalla peniks-
en ympdrysmittaa. Suosittelemme olemaan kéyttématté sité anaaliyhdynnén
aikana. Laite ei ole ehkaisyvaline, eikd se suojaa raskaudelta tai sukupuolitau-
deilta. Se ei korvaa kondomia. * Materiaali: Silikoni.

LUUKKU 20: NANNINIPISTIMET JA KLITORISNIPISTIN

Kéytté: Nanninipistimet on tarkoitettu kéytettéivéksi vain nénneissd. Nipis-
timet sijoitetaan nénnien ympdérille, miké luo kutkuttavan miellyttévaa kipua.
Toinen nipistin kiinnitetéén varovasti klitorikseen. Paine véhentéd verenkiertoa
ja aiheuttaa Klitoriksen turvotusta. Tamé tekee siité herkemméin stimulaatiolle.
Sadtéruuveilla voidaan sadtaa nipist svoimakkuutta. Jos nénnit tai klitoris mu-
uttuvat siniseksi kéytdn aikana, nipistin on poistettava mahdollisimman pian.
Jos nénnit tai klitoris muuttuvat valkoisiksi, poista kiinnikkeet VALITTOMASTI!
Jos kéyttdja tuntee voimakasta kipua koskeﬁaessuun puristettuja nénnejd tai
klitorista, irrota nipistimet VALITTOMASTI. Ala kayté yli 15 minuuttia. * Mate-
riaali: : Rauta / sinkki / silikoni

LUUKKU 21: SILIKONINEN G-PISTEVIBRAATTORI, 16 CM

Kéaytté: Témé seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu eméttimen stimulaatioon.
Voit nauttia suurimmasta nautinnosta vesipohjaisen liukasteen avulla. * Toi-
minta: Kéynnists seksuaaliterveyslaite painamalla ohjauspainiketta, kunnes
tunnet véringn. Kun painat sité uudelleen, laite siirtyy vérindohjelmaan. Katkai-
se virta painamalla ohjauspainiketta uudelleen ja pitémaélld sité painettuna. ©
Akku: Avaa seksuaaliterveyslaitteen paristolokero kééntamélld sité vastapdi-
véan. Aseta paristot paikalleen ja varmista, etté napaisuus on oikea. Jos et voi
aktivoida véringtoimintoa, avaa paristolokero ja irrota pariston ja kannen vé-
lista sisdosa. * Tekniset tiedot: Bruttopaino (g): 107; Nettopaino (g): 104;
Minimipituus (mm): 160; Maksimipituus (mm): 160; Varren minimipituus (mm):
130; Varren maksimipituus (mm): 130; Minimihalkaisija (mm): 26; Maksimi-
halkaisija (mm): 34  Materiaali: Silikoni / ABS-muovi * Vedenpit&vé:
Kylld « Kéyttd seuraavan kanssa: 1 x Mikro-AA (ei sisélly toimitukseen)
 Kemiallinen jérjestelmé: Alkalinen mangaani/nikkelisinkki.

ce I

LUUKKU 22: “WINTER MAGIC” -HIERONTAGLJY, 100 ML

Kéytt: Hierontasliyé voidaan kéyttaé parihieronnassa, mutta my&s ihon
kosteusvoiteena. Kaada hieman &ljyd kasiisi ja lémmité niité hieman hankaa-
malla. Levitd sitten 8ljyé kumppanisi vartalolle ja hiero ihoon lempein, pyérivin
liikkein. Paivittdiseen hoitoon 8ljyé voi levittéia ohuesti koko vartalolle ja hieroa
kevyesti. Odota, kunnes &ljy on téysin imeytynyt ennen vaatteiden pukemista;
muuten nihin voi ilmestyd &liytahroja. ¢ Ainesosat (INCI): Helianthus An-
nuus -siemenéliy, Glysiini-soijasliy, Brassica Campestris Oleifera -5ljy, Ricinus
Communis -8liy, d-Limoneeni, Eugenoli, Linalooli, Geranioli, Citronelloli, Ci-
traali « Huomioi hierontaéljyn parasta ennen -péivéys. Avaamisen
jélkeen hierontaéljyn séilyvyysaika on 3 kuukautta.

ElektroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot téstd tuot-
teesta 8ytyvét néiden ohjeiden luvusta 6. Lydét tietoa
CE:std ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 5.

LUUKKU 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Kéytté: Toma seksuaaliterveyslaite on tarkoitettu stimuloimaan penistd, eri-
tyisesti terskaa. Avaa muovikotelo ja poista pehmed, kuvioitu holkki. Erikois-
materiaalin (Hydro Active TPE) ansiosta et tarvitse liukastetta maksimaalisen
nautinnon saavuttamiseksi: Véhén vettd tai sylked riittda tekeméddn kokemuk-
sestasi jannittévan liskkaan. Masturbaattori on tarkoitettu vain kertakéyttéén.
* Materiaali: Masturbaattori: TPE / kuori: ABS muovi.
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LUUKKU 24: SATISFYER “PRO 2 CONNECT APP”
Kéyttd: Satisfyer Pro 2 on tarkoitettu klitoriksen tai emét-
timen stimulaatioon. Levitd hapyhuulet hieman erilleen ja
aseta applikaattoripad klitorikselle. Kun laite on asetettu
oikein, sitd ei tarvitse siirtéd. Sitd voidaan ohjata sekd
manuaalisesti ettd Satisfyer Connect -sovelluksen kautta.
 Toiminta: Voit ohjata Safisfyeria manuaalisesti tai
ilmaisen Satisfyer Connect -sovelluksen kautta. Yhdisté
Satisfyer sovelluksen kanssa kéynnistémalla Bluetooth-ti-
la painamalla virtapainiketta ja pitémaéllé sité painettuna
noin 4 sekunnin ajan, kunnes tunnet kaksinkertaisen puls-
sin. Siirry Satisfyer Connect -sovelluksessa kohtaan My
Satisfyer ja valitse laite, johon haluat muodostaa yhtey-
en. * Manuaalinen ohjaus: Aloittaaksesi laitteen manuaalisen kéytdn,
sinun tarvitsee vain painaa on/off-painiketta pitkaén, kunnes ilimapulssiaalto
alkaa alimmalla teholla. Voit lisétéd intensiteettic painamalla “+"-painiketta ja
véhent&d intensiteettié painamalla “-"

Satisfyer

connect

& App Store

Google Play

-"-painiketta. Voit poistaa iimapulssiaal-
tojen kéytésté painamalla virtapainiketta uudelleen ja pitémallé sita painet-
tuna. * Akku: Seksuaaliterveyslaite on ladattava ja mahdollistaa helpon
ja langattoman kéytén. Se on ladattava téyteen ennen ensimmaistd kéyttoa.
Kéytd lataamiseen Endless Funin USB-latauskaapelia luukusta 6. Sitd voi-
daan tarvittaessa téydentdd tavallisella 5 V virtapistokkeella. Ensimméinen
lataus voi kestéd jopa kahdeksan tuntia. Kaapelin on kiinnitettévé molemmat
magneettiset koskettimet laitteen méadréttyihin metallisiin kosketuspisteisiin. Jos
latauskaapeli ei kiinnity itsestdin, kytke se virtapiiriin ja odota hetki. T
akfivoi magneettisen vaikutuksen uudelleen ja koskettimet yhdistyvét auto-
maattisesti. * Tekniset tiedot: Kéytts seuraavan kanssa: Litiumioniakku
3,7 V; Bruttopaino (g): 248; Nettopaino (g): 178; Minimipituus (mm): 165;
Maksimipituus (mm): 165 ¢ Materiaali: lgdketieteellisen luokan silikoni,
ABS-muovi * Vedenkestéva: Kylla (IPX7) ¢ Latausaika: n. 4h * Suu-
rin latausvirta: 450 mA + Latausjénnite: 5V + Akun kapasiteet!
450 mAh « Akun kesto: in * Sdilytyslampétila: -5 °C - +60 °C
* Liitéinté: USB « Kemiall jarjestelmaé: Litium-ioni/litiumpolymeeri
* Radiotaajuus: 2 402 MHz - 2 480 MHz + Lé&htdteho: +6 dBm.

Tuotenumero: 4049663
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld,
Saksa vakuuttaa, eftd tama tuote on sovellettavien EU-di-
ien 2014/53 /EU ja 2011 /65 /EU asiaa koskevien
mé&ardysten mukainen. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
voidaan ladata osoitteesta www.satisfyer.com/compliance ilmoittamalla osa-
numero tai tuotteen nimi. ElekiroG/WEEE- ja akkulain mukaiset tiedot tastd
tuotteesta |8ytyvét ndiden ohjeiden luvusta 6.

ksia kohd. PRSI

* Selittavia
Merkintd "bruttopaino” viittaa laitteen painoon pakkaus mukaan lukien. "Net-
topaino tarkoittaa vain laitteen painoa. Jos paristot ovat mukana, ne siséltyvét
my&s nettopainoon.

2) Vianetsinta

Jos tuotteesi kanssa ilmenee ongelmia tai kéyttdongelmia, ota yh-
teyttd  asiakaspalveluumme,  joka  auttaa  sinua  mielelldan.
Saksassa olevien asiakkaiden on kéytettéva sihkdpostiosoitetta info@eis.de,
kun taas Itévallassa olevien asiakkaiden on kaytettévé sihképostiosoitetta
info@eis.at. Vikojen tai ongelmien ilmetessd ota yhteyttd jalleenmyyjaén, jolta
ostit kalenterin. Kaikissa teknisissd ja tuotteiden kasme|yyn liittyvissé kysymyk-
sissd ota my&s yhteyttd info@eis.de tai info@eis.at.

ja turvalli
ja yksittdisten |uukku|en sisaltd ovat aikuisten seksuaalit
veyslaitteita, ei intdtuotteita (lukuun oftamatta luukun livkastetta) eive
tuotteita, joilla on ladketieteellisié tai muita parantavia vaikutuksia. Tarkoituk-
senmukaiseen kdyttésn kuuluu kohdassa 1) mainittujen seikkojen sekd téssé
lueteltujen varoitus- ja turvallisuusohjeiden noudattaminen:
Huomautus kéyttdajasta kéyttokertaa kohti: Seksuaaliterveyslaittei
den séhksinen kéyttdaika kéyttskertaa kohti ei saa ylittad 45 minuuttia. Témén
u|un|0kson jalkeen laite on sammutettava véhintdén 15 minuutiksi, jotta se
ttyy. Valta kaikin keinoin kayttamdstd laitetta ilmoitettua pidempadn.
istysten ja korujen aiheuttama loukkaantumisvaara! Poista lgvis-

La
tykset tai korut infiimialueilta ennen seksuaaliterveyslaitteen kayttoe

Loukkaantumisvaara ihon ollessa &rtynyt tai vaurioitunut! Ala kuytu

seksuaaliterveyslaitteita &rtyneelle tai vaurioituneelle iholle. Lopeta kéytts, jos

kaytén aikana ilmenee kipua ja/tai epémukavuutta.

Alé kéyté laitetta, jos se on:

- epdtavallisen lémmin

~ mekaanisesti vaurioitunut fai védntynyt

— varjaytynyt

Lasten loukkaantumisvaara! Pidé koko kalenteri ja sen sisélts poissa las-

Oen ulottuvilta.
dohjeet elektroniil

kogmum\svuuru.

- Ala sammuta laitteita vedelld.

- Alg heitd laitteita Ouleen

Viallisten akkuj (akkukéayttsi

sille laitteille) Virheellinen kusmely voi saada akut reagoimaan hallitsemat-

tomasti eksotermisesti. Jos nain kdy, havitd vélittmésti koko tuote asianmu-

kaisesti.

n aiheuttama louk-

ille Tulipalon/sytty

22

loukl . 1 (akk

Sé&hkdiskun aiheuttama kayttsisille
laitteille) Neste voi vaurioittaa latauspiirié ja vaarantaa terveytesi. Irrota laite
|mauskc|ape||sta/ pilristd puhdlstuksen a|c||(5|

Vaur kanssa la-
tauksen aikanal (ukkukuynonsllle laitteille) Koskettimien, pistokkeiden
ja pistorasioiden on oltava kuivia ja puhtaita. Véltd kosketusta nesteiden kanssa

laitteen |cnouksen alkana
M

vauri al M il

VOIVG' vaikuttaa mekaclnlsun ja elektronisiin osiin, kuten sydamenruhdlshmun
kéiytd laitteita suoraan sydémentahdistimen paallcl Ota yhteyttd hoitavaan
laakariisi saadaksesi lisdtietoja. Alé aseta magneettinauhallisia kor"eia (esim.
luottokortteja) tuotteiden léhelle, sillé tuotteessa oleva magneetti voi vahingoit-
taa niitd. Vahingoittumisvaara ympéristén lampétilan muuttuessal
Ympdristén |lampétilan muuttaminen (esim. kuljetuksen jélkeen) voi johtaa
kondensoitumiseen. Jos ndin tapahtuu, &lé kéytd laitteita ennen kuin ne ovat
mukautuneet uuteen ympriston lémpétilaan.
Liian pitkén | vauri
disille laitteille) Irrota latauskaapeli virtapiiristé jokaisen latausprosessin
jalkeen.

Loukkaantumisvaara virheellisen korjauksen vuoksi! Ald avaa lait-
teita vékisin tehddksesi korjauksia itse. Ald tynnd teravid esineitd laitteiden
sisadn.

1 (akkuké

4) Lisakéyttsohjeet

- Kéytd tuotteita yksinomaan kéyttoohjeiden mukaisesti. Al kaytd niita

rin. - Mukana tulevat tuotteet on puhdistettava ennen ja jélkeen |oku|sen kuy-
t6n. - Raskauden, syd@mentahdistimen, diabeteksen, verisuonitautien, veren
hyy'ymishﬁiriéiden, kéyttson liittyvien ongelmien tai vastaavien yhteydessd,
neuvottele asiasta vastaavan léékarin kanssa ennen laitteen kéyttod. - Sailyta
tuotteet huoneenldmméssé, 0°- 40 °C. Jos sdilytyslampétila on alle 0° tai yli
40°, tuotteet eivét ehké endd toimi kunnolla. - Siséltyvét nesteet (hierontasliyt,
afrodisiakit) soveltuvat vain ulkoiseen kéyttdsn. Alé niele niitd. Livkasteet eivét
mydskadn sovellu nieltéviksi. Niillé ei ole ehkéisyvaikutusta eivétkd ne suojaa
sukupuolitaudeilta. Huomioi mys parasta ennen -péivéys ja séilyvyys tuotteen
avaamisen jélkeen. Suosittelemme ehdottomasti olemaan kéyttéaméttd silytys-
ajan péétyttyé. - Laitteita on parasta kéyttéa yhdessé vesipohjaisen liukasteen
(kuten Waterglide) kanssa parhaan turvallisuuden ja nautinnon saavuttamisek-
si. Ala kéyta livkasteita, jotka eivét ole vesipohjaisia; muuten laitteen materi-
aali voi vaurioitua. Suosittelemme my&s olemaan kéyttéméitts ilman livkastetta
ihodrsytyksen vélttamiseksi. - Ald stimuloi aluetta yli 15 minuuttia ylistimulaation
vélttamiseksi. Tama koskee kaikkia seksuaaliterveyslaitteita (vibraattorit, dildot,
rakkauskuulat, penisrenkaat jne.).

5) Huomautuksia CE:stéa elektronisille tuotteille
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Saksa
c € vakuuttaa, ettd kaikki elektroniset tuotteet ovat sovellettavien EU-di-
rektiivien 2014,/30/EU ja 2011 /65 /EU asiaa koskevien maardys-
ten mukaisia.
6) Valmistajatiedot ElektroG § 18 kappaleen 4 mukaisesti
Saksan sihké- ja elektroniikkalaitelain (ElektroG) mukaisesti iimoitamme sinulle
seuraavista témén elektronisen laitteen tulevan kierratyksen yhteydessa:

a. Vanhat laitteet eivit kuulu kotitalousiétteeseen

Kun ostettu tuote on saavuttanut kéyttsikénsé lopun, sité ei saa havittdd koti-
talousjétteen mukana, vaan se on lahetettévé erilliseen kerdys- ja palautus-
jarjestelm&an.

b. Paristot, ladattavat akut ja lamput

Irrotettavat paristot tai ladattavat paristot, jotka eivét ole vanhan laitteen si-
sélld, sekd lamput, jotka voidaan irrottaa vanhasta laitteesta niité tuhoamat-
ta, on ensin poistettava niitd tuhoamatta ja hévitettéva erikseen voimassa
olevien kierrétysmadraysten mukaisesti. Tamé ei koske vanhoja laitteita, jot-
ka on valmisteltu uudelleenkéyttosn julkisen jétehuoltoviranomaisen kanssa.

c. Mahdollisuus palauttaa vanhat laitteet

Voit luovuttaa vanhat laitteet veloituksetta kunnallisiin keréyspisteisiin, tuotteen
jakelijalle tai valmistajalle. Séhks- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden myymalét, joiden
myyntipinta-ala on véhintaédn 400 m2, sekd paivittdistavarakaupat, joiden
myyntipinta-ala on yhteenséd véhintdan 800 m?, jotka tarjoavat séhks- ja
elektroniikkalaitteita useita kertoja vuodessa tai pysyvésti ja asettavat niitd
markkinoille, ovat velvollisia ottamaan vanhat laitteet takaisin. Tama koskee
myds verkkomyyntid, jos séhks- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden varasto- ja toimitusti-
lat ovat véhintéén 400 m? tai varasto- ja léhetystilat yhteensé véhintaén 800
m2. Periaatteessa jakelijoiden on varmistettava, etté ne voidaan ottaa takaisin
tarjoamalla sopivat palautusvaihtoehdot kohtuullisen etdisyyden pédssa lop-
pukéyttajastd. Mahdollisuus palauttaa vanha laite maksutta on jélleenmyyiill,
jotka ovat velvollisia ottamaan vanhat laitteet takaisin muun muassa, jos loppu-
kayttjslle luovutetaan vusi samantyyppinen laite, joka téyttéé samat toimin-
not. Jos uusi laite toimitetaan kotitalouteen, voidaan vanha, samantyyppinen
laite my&s luovuttaa siellé noudettavaksi maksutta. Tama koskee kategorioiden
1, 2 tai 4 laitteiden verkkomyyntié ElekiroG 2 §:n kappaleen 1 mukaisesti,
nimittdin "lémmonvaihtimet", "nayttdlaitteet" tai "suuret laitteet" (jalkimmaisissa
véhintddn yksi ulkomitta on yli 50 senttimetrié). Loppukéyttdiilta kysyi vas-
taavasta aikomuksesta palauttaa vanha laite ostosopimusta tehdesséan. Myés
vanhat laitteet, jotka ovat kaikilta ulkomitoiltaan enintéién 25 senttimetrid, on
mahdollista palauttaa maksutta jélleenmyyijien kerdyspisteisiin uuden laitteen
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ostosta riippumatta, enintédn kolme vanhaa laitetta laitetyyppia kohden pa-
lautusta kohden.

Valmistajana olemme yhteydessé toimittajan "take-e-back" takaisinottojéirjes-
telmadn. Léydat sopivat kerdyspisteet seuraavasta URL-osoitteesta: https://
www.take-e-back.de

d. Tietosuoja
Jos vanhassa laitteessa on henkilétietoja, suosittel tietojen poi
ennen havittamistd.

Lkakorisvmboli

merkitys
Havlteﬂovosso sahks- ja e\ektronukkulameessa oleva yliviivatun ros-
kakorin symboli osoittaq, ettei kyseinen laite kuulu kotitalousjéittee -
seen tuotteen kéyttdikéinsd lopussa, vaan se on hévitettévé erikseen
sihks- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden kanssa.

Huomautuksia akkulaista:

Akkujen ja ladattavien akkujen myynnin yhteydessé olemme akkulain mukaise-
na jélleenmyyicina velvollisia imoittamaan sinulle kuluttajana seuraavista: Laki
velvoittaa sinua palauttamaan paristot ja ladattavat akut. Voit palauttaa ne
meille kdytsn jélkeen, kunnalliseen kerdyspisteeseen tai paikalliselle jalleen-
myyjéllesi maksutta.

Yliviivattu roskakori tarkoittaa, ettei paristoja ja

akkuja saa havittdd kotitalousjatteen mukana. Alla

oleva kemiallinen symboli tarkoittaa seuraavaa: Pb

Pb Ccd Hg =va|<ku sisdltad |¥ii"y'd“,"Cd = akku sisdltéa kadmiu-
mia, Hg = akku siséltad elohopeaa.

Lisétietoja litivmakuista/ladattavista akuista: Voit tunnistaa litiumakut tai ladat-
tavat akut kemiallisesta symbolista "Li". "+" ja "-" merkityt kosketuspinnat on
eristettdivd teipilla tulipalon vélttamiseksi.

7) Takuutodistukset

Tarjoamme tuotteillemme 10 vuoden takuun! Mikéli 10 vuoden siséillé ostok-
sestasi jokin menee rikki filanteen kuumetessa, voit palauttaa viallisen tuotteen
meille milloin tahansa ja hyvitimme koko ostohinnan. Takuuajan ulkopuolel-
le jadvat kondomit, livkasteet, hierontasliy, afrodisiakit ja kampanjatuotteet.
Tamé takuu ei rajoita lakisddteisia takuuoikeuksiasi. Lisaksi annamme sinulle
ylimaéraisen 365 paivén rahat takaisin -lupauksen kaikille tuotteille sen jal-
keen, kun lakisddteinen 14 pdivin peruutusoikeus on umpeutunut! Saat lisétie -
toja osoitteesta https://www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Valmistajan tiedot ja y
Tnple A Impon GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, Sahksposti asiakkaille Sak-
sassa: info@eis.de, schkcposh asiakkaille Itvallassa: info@eis.at

b. Seuraavien tuotteiden vastuullinen maahantuoja/ valmistaja:
Luukku 5: “Orgasmigeeli’-liukaste

Luukku 15: "Spekulatius"-hierontasliy

Luukku 17: Anal Relax Fluid -neste

Luukku 22: "Winter Magic" -hierontasliy

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strafle 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Saksa,
Séhksposti: info@amor.ag.
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Satisfyer

HUN | Kérijiik, figyelmesen és teljes mértékben olvassa el ezeket
az urmuturusokor, mielétt az adventi ncptarbun szereplo szexudlis

kézsket elsé alkal G, és forditson kils-
| u3." 'cesblz-

lalhats fig

nés 5,

a4, fe|eze| i
Orizze meg ez| a hasznuluh utmutatot, mer| fontos |nformucloku|
forrulmaz és jogi

kedvéért egydltaldn ne haszndlia ezeket, mivel ezek megnehezithetik a fo-
gamzést. Ellenérizze a termék cimkéjén az , Osszetevék (INCI)” pontban hogy
nem tartalmaz-e sszeférhetetlen vagy allergén anyagokat. Ha intolerancia
1ép fel, kérjik, tavolitsa el a terméket a fent leirtak szerint, és szilkség esetén
forduljon orvoshoz. * Osszetevék (INCI): Glicerin, viz, hidroxi-efil-celluléz,
ndtrium-laktdt, nétrium-benzodt, allantoin, tejsav, szcllcllsclv memol aro-
ma. * Ker|uk vegye figyelembe a é

zé-
It N

késSbb:
g a
intén f k leh L

ekben

1) A termékek hasznéalata*

1. AJTO: ALMAS ES FAHEJAS MASSZAZSGYERTYA

Hasznélat: A gyertyaviasz tép|d|é olajia cseppfolyésodik péros masszd-
zsokhoz. Gyuijtsa meg a gyertydt és hagyja égni 15 percig. A viasz elfolyéso-
désa utdn 30 cm tavolsagbél a pormerere csepeg'e'heh és gyengeden bem-
asszirozhatja a bérbe. « Figy
Haszndlat eltt oltsa el a |0ngo' A bérrel valé érintkezés eldtt ellenérizze az
olaj hdmérsékletét. Ne égesse el a gyertyat gydlékony targyakon vagy azok
kozelében. Mindig hagyjon legaldbb 30 cm tavolsagot két lang kézstt. Soha
ne hagyija feligyelet nélkil az égé gyertyat. Gyermekekts| vagy dllatoktsl
elzérva haszndlia. Ha allergias az aldbb felsorolt &sszetevék barmelyikére,
kériiik, tartézkodjon a haszndlattél. Ne nyelie le a gyertydt. Keriilie a szembe
jutast. Soha ne helyezzen gyertydt huzatos helyre, és mindig tartson megfele-
16 tavolsagot gyilékony targyaktol (pl. textilik, figgsnysk). « Osszetevék
(INCI): Butyospermum Parkii vaj, Elaeis Guineensis olaj, Cera Alba, purfum
linolool, illatolaj (alma, fahéj) Ker|uk vegye fi figyelembe a musszuz-
solaj zési dé utén a
elrurthutosagu 3 honap.

2. AJTO: 12,5 CM-ES HAJLITOTT HEGYU VIBRATOR
Hasznélat: Ezt a szexudlis wellness eszkdzt hivelyi stimuléciéra tervezﬂek A
legtsbb dromet egy kis vizbazis sikositd segitségével érhetiel. «

ltar

3 honup.

9
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6. AJTO: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Haszndlat: A Satisfyer Endless Fun egy tbbfunkciés vibrator. Ergonomikus
formdjénak kdszonhetéen szémos felhaszndlési terilettel rendelkezik: Hasz-
nélja péniszgyiriként, rafektethetd vibratorként, péros vibratorként és még
sok mas médon. Az andlis hasznélat sordn igyelien arra, hogy lazuljon el,
haszndlion elegends vizbazist sikositét, és dvatosan haszndlja. Soha ne he-
lyezzen be andlisan haszndlt eszkézt a hivelybe antibakteridlis tisztitészerrel
t6rténd elézetes isztitas nélkiil. « H alat: Az Endless Fun hdrom mo-
torja 2 csoportban vezérelhetd: Az alsé panel a nagy szdron lévé motort, a
felsd panel a kis karok két motorjat vezérli. A rezgések aktivalasahoz tartsa
lenyomva a gombot kériilbelil 2 masodpercig, majd a 10 vibraciés program
kozstti atvdltashoz kattintson a gombra réviden. A rezgések kikapcsolésdhoz
tartsa lenyomva a gombot ismét kériilbelil 2 masodpercig. * Akkumula-
tor: A szexudlis wellness eszkéz Giratslthetd, és egyszeri és vezeték nélkili
mikadést tesz lehetévé. Az elsé haszndlat elétt teliesen fel kell tslteni. Ehhez
csak a mellékelt USB t5ltékdbelt kell haszndlnia. Igény esetén szabvényos
5V-os csatlakozéval is hasznalhatd. A kezdeti tsltési folyamat akdr nyolc érat
is igénybe vehet. A kdbelnek mindkét magneses érintkezhéz dokkolnia kell
a késziilék kijelslt fém érintkezési ponfiain. Ha a toltékabel nem kapcsolédik
mugmo\ csatlakoztassa az dramksrhdz, és varjon egy kicsit. Ez Gjra akfivélja
a magneses hatést, és az érintkez8k automatikusan csatlakoznak. * Termék-
Haszndlat: Litivm-ion akkumuldtor 3,7V; Brutté sily (g):

Akészillék bekapcsoldsahoz csak forgassa el a felss részt. Az oldclso jelslé-
sek hdrom poziciéra utalnak. Az ,Open” lehetévé teszi a termék kinyitasat és
az elemek behelyezését. Az ,off” dllés azt jelzi, hogy a termék ki van kap-
csolva. Kattintson az ,on” gombra a rezgés aktivélasahoz. « Hasznélat: Az
Sramutatd jérasaval ellentétes iranyba forgatva nyissa ki a szexudlis well

243 Netté suly (g): 156; Minimdlis hossz (mm-ben): 210; Maximdlis hossz
(mm ben): 235; Minimdlis hossz [mm ben): 54; Maximalis szélesség (mm-
ben): 72 « Anyug. Szilikon, ABS mianyag ¢ Vizéllé: Igen (IPX7) « Téltési
idé: kb. 3 6ra ¢ Moxlm lis t6ltéaram: 500 mA - Toltési feszultseg.
5V « Akk lé : 700 mAh « Az akkumulétor zemi-

eszkdz elemrekeszét. Helyezze be az elemeket, iigyelve a helyes polaritésra.
Ha nem tudja aktivalni a rezgés funkciét, nyissa ki az elemtarts rekeszt, és td-
volitsa el az elem és a fedél kozétti betétet. » Terméktulajdonséagok: Brutté
sily (g): 45; Netté soly (g): 43; Minimdlis hossz (mm-ben): 125; Maximdlis
hossz (mm-ben): 125; Minimdlis atmérd (mm-ben): 15; Maximdlis atméré (mm-
ben): 26 * Anyag: ABS mianyag ¢ Vizallé: Nem * Haszndlat: 1 x Micro
AA tipusi elemmel (nem része a termék csomagjénak) « Kémiai rendszer:
Alkéli mangan/nikkel-cink.

ce g

3. AJTO: FEM BILINCS PLUSS BEVONATTAL

Hasznélat: A bilincseket szérakoztaté rabszolgajatékokhoz tervezték. A
bérirritacié megelézése érdekében nem javasoljuk a haszndlatét pliiss bevo-
nat nélkiil. Ha elvesziti a kulcsokat, a bilincseken biztonségi kar taldlhaté a
nyitdshoz. Annak érdekében hogy a bér ne csipédjsn be, mindig legyen ujjnyi
tavolsag a csukld és a bilincs kézstt. + Anyaga: Vas / poliészter.

A termékré| az ElektroG/WEEE és az elemekre vonat-
kozé tsrvénynek megfelels informacidk ezen Gtmutatd 6.
fejezetében taldlhatdk. A CE jelslésre vonatkozd infor-
mdcidkat ezen Gtmutatd 5. fejezetében taldlja.

4. AJTO: PENTHOUSE FEHERNEMU

Aj6 min8ségi fehérnemdt csak kézzel szabad mosni.

* Terméktulajdonsagok: Méret: S-L * Anyaga: A pontos anyagdssze-
tételt kérjiik, ellendrizze a fehérnemire ragasztott cimkéjén.

5. AJTO: ORGAZMUS GEL, 100 ML

Hasznélat: Egyszeren csepegtesse a sikositét a tesire vagy a péniszre egy
kitekert dvszerrel, és oszlassa szét az ujjaival. Higiéniai okokbdl javasoljuk az
elézetes alapos kézmosast. Legyen nagyon évatos az élvezetekor, és iigyelien
arra, hogy kérmei ne sértsék meg az évszert. A sikosité vizbaziso. Ez azt jelenti,
hogy nem okoz ragacsos érzetet, vizzel teljesen lemoshaté, de kénnyen kiszd-
radhat. Minden szexudlis wellness eszkozzel hcsznulhuto fuggetlenul attél,

dejekb. 60 perc * Tarolasi hémérséklet: -5°C és +60°C kozott » Inter-
fész. USB * Kémiai rendszer: Litium-ion/litium-polimer.

ce I

7. AJTO: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Hasznalat: A tollas csiklandozét a teljes test gyengéd stimuldlaséra tervezték.
Stimulélés kézben finoman simogassa partnere festét. Ne haszndlja a szem
kozelében, ne nyelie le, ne helyezze be. * Anyaga: PVC / poliakril / mes-
terséges tollak.

A termékré| az ElektroG/WEEE és az elemekre vonat-
kozé térvénynek megfeleld informacick ezen dtmutatd 6.
fejezetében taldlhaték. A CE jelslésre vonatkozé infor-
mdcidkat ezen dtmutatd 5. fejezetében taldlja.

8. AJTO: MUBOR OSTOR

Hasznalat: Ez az eszkéz biintetésekkel jaré erotikus szerepjatékokban hasz-
nélhaté. Nyjtson kellemes fajdalmat partnerének kénnyi ostorcsapasokkal,
de mindig tartsa tiszteletben a hatért, és dllion meg, amikor eléri azt. Elss-
ként mindig gy6z8djén meg arrél, hogy a bér meleg. A fenék idedlis hely a
gyengéd korbdcsoldshoz, mert zsirszdvetet tartalmaz. Soha ne isse az ar-
cot. * Anyaga: Poliuretdn.

9. AJTO: INTIM ZUHANY PUMPAS LABDAVAL

Hasznalat: Az intim zuhany andlis és a hiivelyi hasznélatra egyarant alkal-
mas. Téltse meg folyadékkal (pl. meleg vizzel) a pumpas labdat és tekerje fel
a csatlakozéra. A szér végén van egy kis nyilés, amely a szdr behelyezése
utdn a folyadékot a hiivelybe vagy a végbélbe nyomja. Soha ne haszndlja az
andlisan alkalmazott zuhanyt a hiivelyben antibakteridlis tisztitészerrel térténd
elézetes megfisztitas nélkil. A terméket minden haszndlat elétt és utan meg kell
tisztitani antibakteridlis tisztitdszerrel. Azt tanacsoljuk, hogy ne haszndlja tol
gyakran a zuhanyt. Megzavarhatja a hiively és a bélflérét. + Anyaga: PVC.

IO AJTO SZILIKON ANALIS VIBRATOR, 20 CM

hogy mllyen anyagbdl késziltek a jatékok.  Informécié a 6l:Az
olaj- és zsirmentes sikosité orvosi termék amely b&rdn, intim terileteken, vala-
mint minden Gvszerrel s szexudlis wellness eszkézzel hasznlhaté. Megfelel
a 93/42/EEC eurdpai ,Orvosi eszkdzokrél sz6l6 iranyelv” és a német orvosi
termékekrd| sz8l6 térvény szigors kévetelményeinek. A bérrel és a nydlkahdr-
tyakkal valé kompatibilités ellendrzése megtértént, és évszerrel is haszndlha-
t6. * Tovabbi informaciék: A sikositk csokkentik a sorlédast és egyben
javitigk a sikossagot, ezért mind a szexudlis kapesolat sordn, mind pedig a
szexudlis wellness eszkézok hasznélatakor javasoljuk a hasznélatét. Ez segit
megel8zni a féjdalmat és a kisebb sériiléseket az érzékeny infim teriileteken, és
a csdkkentett sorlédds miatt az évszer haszndlata is biztonsdgosabb. Terhes-
ségmegel8zés és fertézések elleni védekezés: A sikosité nem fogamzasgatls,
nem tartalmaz spermadlé szereket és nem nyGijt védelmet a fertézések ellen.
Ha teherbe kivén esni: A ndgyégydszok azt javasoliak, hogy a teherbeesés
megkisérlésekor takarékosan haszndljon sikositészereket, vagy a biztonsag
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H Ezt a szexudlis wellness eszkézt andlis stimulaciéra tervez-
ték. Ugyelien arra, hogy lazitson, haszndlion elegends vizbdziss sikositot
és legyen gyengéd. Soha ne helyezze be a terméket az alapjdn lévé ivnél
tovébb. Soha ne helyezzen be andlisan haszndlt eszkézt a hivelybe anti-
bakteridlis tisztitoszerrel t6rténd elézetes megtisztitas nélkiil. « Hasznélat:
A jaték elinditdsdhoz csak nyomja meg az alapon lévé gombot. Ezzel be-
és kikapcsolja a terméket. « Elem: A rezgé golyét finoman ki lehet hozni a
késziilékbsl. Az dramutaté jarésaval ellentétes iranyba forgatva nyissa ki a
golyé elemrekeszét. Helyezze be az elemeket, iigyelve a helyes polaritésra.
Ha nem tudja aktivélni a rezgés funkciét, nyissa ki az elemtartd rekeszt, és
tavolitsa el az elem és a fedél kézstti betétet. » Terméktulajdonsagok:
Bruttd soly (g): 72; Netté sily (g): 69; Minimdlis hossz (mm-ben): 200;
Maximdlis hossz (mm-ben): 200; Minimdlis szarhossz (mm-ben): 110; Ma-
ximdlis szdrhossz (mm-ben): 110; Minimdlis &tméré (mm-ben): 10; Maxi-
mdlis 4tmér (mm-ben): 20 « Anyag: Szilikon / ABS mianyag * Vizallé:



Satisfyer

Nem ¢ Hasznélat: 3 x LR44 tipus elemmel (nem része a termék csomagija-
nak) ¢ Kémiai rendszer: Alkdli mangén/nikkel-cink.

ce 7

11. AJTO: EROTELIES MINI MASSZIROZO 10,5 CM
Hasznaélat: Ezt a szexudlis wellness eszkézt masszdzsokhoz tervezték, és az
egész testen lazitdsra haszndlhaté. Behelyezésre nem alkalmas. ¢« H

A termékrél az ElektroG/WEEE és az elemekre vonat-
kozé térvénynek megfelelé informécick ezen dtmutaté 6.
fejezetében taldlhaték. A CE jelslésre vonatkozé infor-
mdcidkat ezen Gtmutaté 5. fejezetében taldlja.

fogamzasgatlé, nem tartalmaz spermaslé szereket és nem nydjt védelmet
a fertézések ellen. Ellendrizze a termék cimkéjén az ,Osszetevsk (INCI)”
pontban hogy nem tartalmaz-e ésszeférhetetlen vagy allergén anyagokat.
Ha intolerancia lép fel, b8 vizzel tavolitsa el a terméket, és szikség esetén
forduljon orvoshoz. * Osszetevék (INCI): Viz, glicerin, hidroxi-efil-celluléz,
fenoxi-etanol, panthenol, allantoin, aroma, benzoesav, benzokain (0,1%),
propilénglikol » Kérjilk, vegye figyelembe a folyadék lejarati datu-
mat. Felbontas utan a folyadék eltarthatésaga 3 hénap.

18 AJTO: FEM ANALKUP KRISTALLYAL, 7 CM

H alat: Ezt a dlis wellness eszkdzt andlis stimuldciéra tervezték.

lat: A késziilék bekapcsoldsdhoz csak forgassa el a felsd részt. Az oldalsé
jelslések harom kilénbsz8 poziciét jeleznek. Az ,Open” lehetévé teszi a
termék kinyitasat és az elemek behelyezését. Az ,off” dllas azt jelzi, hogy
a termék ki van kapcsolva. Kattintson az ,on” gombra a rezgés aktivélasa-
hoz. « Elem: Az éramutaté jardsaval ellentétes iranyba forgatva nyissa ki a
szexudlis wellness eszkdz elemrekeszét. Helyezze be az elemeket, igyelve
a helyes polaritésra. Ha nem tudja aktivélni a rezgés funkciét, nyissa ki az
elemtarté rekeszt, és tavolitsa el az elem és a fedél kozotti betétet. * Termék-
tulajdonsagok: Bruttd sily (g): 51; Netté sily (g): 49; Minimdlis hossz (mm-
ben): 105; Maximdlis hossz (mm-ben): 105; Minimdlis Gtméré (mm-ben): 25;
Maximélis 4tmérd (mm-ben): 25 « Anyag: ABS mianyag / PVC ¢ Vizallé:
Nem ¢ Haszndlat: 1 x Micro AA tipusi elemmel (nem része a termék cso-
magjdnak) * Kémiai rendszer: Alkdli mangan/nikkel-cink.

ce 7

12. AJTO. SATlSFYER »~MEN ONE”
H liness eszkézoket a pénisz stimulalasara tervezték.
Nyissa ki a tok z&ridt, és a maximdlis élvezet érdekében vigyen fel egy kis

vizbdzisi sikositét a péniszre és az nyilds bejdratdra. A szorossag

A termékré| az ElektroG/WEEE és az elemekre vonat-
kozé térvénynek megfelelé informécick ezen dtmutaté 6.
fejezetében taldlhaték. A CE jelslésre vonatkozé infor-
mdcidkat ezen Gtmutaté 5. fejezetében taldlja.

Ugyelien arra, hogy lazitson, haszndlion elegendd vizbdzisy sikositét és le-
gyen gyengéd. Soha ne helyezze be a terméket az alapnal mélyebbre. Soha
ne helyezzen be andlisan haszndlt eszkézt a hiivelybe antibakteridlis tisztité-
szerrel t6rténd elézetes megtisztitas nélkil.  « Anyaga: Aluminium / akril.

19. AJTO: SZILIKON KOPENY GOMBOKKAL, 7,5 CM

alat: Ezt a eszkdz a pénisz és partnere stimulald-
séra haszndlhaté. Feszes, egyemleg dllithaté illeszkedésének kdszonhetden
korlatozza a véraramlast és késlelteti az orgazmust. Helyezze a péniszgydrit
a pénisze koré, amikor az még nem erektdlt; ez szintén a legegyszeribb méd-
ja az eltévolitdsanak. Ha azonban az erekcié enyhiilése eltt fajdalom vagy
kellemetlen érzés jelentkezik, évatosan nydijtsa ki a terméket az ujjaival, és
tévolitsa el. Ha piros vagy kék nyomot hagy, nem tanécsoljuk a tovabbi hasz-
nélatét. Ha érrendszeri, idegrendszeri vagy véralvadasi zavarai vannak, vagy
cukorbetegségben szenved, a termék haszndlata elétt konzultélion orvoséval.
A killsé szerkezet stimuldlja partnerét a szeretkezés sorén, mikézben néveli
a pénisz keriletét. Azt javasoljuk, hogy ne haszndlja andlis kézésilés soran.
Ez az eszkdz nem fogamzasgatlé, és nem nyu|f védelmet a terhesség vagy a
szexudlis Oton terjedd b k ellen. Nem helyettesiti az évszert. « Anya-
ga: Szilikon.

20. AJTO. MELLBIMBO CSIPESZEK CSIKLO CSIPESSZEL

H c | a mellbimbdkhoz haszndlhaték. A

preferencla szerinti bedllitdséhoz haszndlja az innovativ pumpa funkciét: Ha
Ssszenyomja a két szilikon feliletet, a kéjnyilas beliil szGkebbé valik, ami még
intenzivebb érzést ad. Ha megnyomja a két gombot a szilikon feliletek felsé
végén, a kéjnyilas visszatér normdl dllapotdba. A maszturbdtor tetején lévé
forgd kerékkel tetszés szerint valtoztathatia a szivéhatast. « Tisztitas: A tok
és tartéjanak eltdvolitdsdval a tokot a tisztitdshoz eltdvolithatia a szexudlis esz-
kozbsl. Ehhez finoman hizza meg a tartét kézvetlenil a kéjnyilés bejératanal.
Ha a tok elakadt, enyhen mozgatva prébdlia meg k||cz|t0m Ezutn ruvolltsa el

csipeszek szdrai korbefog|ak a me||b|mbo|(ut ami borzasztéan kellemes fc|-
dalmat okoz. Egy masik csipeszt évatosan a esiklohoz kel régziteni. A nyomas
csokkenti a véraramldst és a csiklé megduzzadésat okozza. Ez érzékenyebbé
teszi a stimulaciéra. Az éllitécsavarokkal dllithaté a befogés intenzitdsa. Ha
a mellbimbok vagy a csiklé elkékiilnek hasznélat kdzben, a csipeszt a lehetd
leghamarabb el kell tavolitani. Ha a mellbimbok vagy a csiklé kifehérednek,
AZONNAL tavolitsa el a csipeszeket! Ha a visel6je ers féjdalmat érez, ami-
kor &sszeszoritott mellbimbojat vagy csiklsjat érinti, AZONNAL tavolitsa el a

a tokot a tartébél, és alaposan fisztitsa meg e

c ket. Ne viselie 15 percnél tovabb. « Anyaga: : Vas / cink / szilikon

eszkozfiszitoval. A tisztitashoz ki is fordithatja. Mielétt vlsszahelyezl és furol-
ja, hagyia teliesen megszéradni. Javasoljuk, hogy a készilék élettartamanak
meghosszabbitasa érdekében megfelelé dpoléport haszndlion. * Anyaga:
TPE / ABS mlianyag.

13. AJTO: KIFINOMULT SZEMMASZK CSIPKEVEL

A szemmaszkot csak kézzel szabad mosni. « Anyaga: 100% poliészter.

14. AJTO: SZILIKON PENISZGYURUK, 3 DB, 3,5 - 5 CM

Hasznélat: A péniszgyGrik a pénisz stimulélésara hasznélhaték. A szoros
illeszkedés miatt korldtozzdk a véraramlést és késleltetik az orgazmust. He-
lyezzen egy vagy t6bb gylrit a pénisz kéré nem erekidlt dllapotban; ez a
legegyszerlbb médja az eltdvolitdsuknak is. Ha azonban az erekcié eny-
hillése eltt fajdalom vagy kellemetlen érzés jelentkezik, évatosan nyditsa ki
a terméket az ujjaival, és tavolitsa el. Ha piros vagy kék nyomot hagy, nem
tandcsoljuk a tovabbi hasznélatat. Ha érrendszeri, idegrendszeri vagy véral-
vadési zavarai vannak, vagy cukorbetegségben szenved, a termék haszna-
lata elétt konzultélion orvosaval. A gyiirik nem fogamzasgatlé hatdsoak, és
nem nydjtanak védelmet a terhesség vagy a szexudlis Gton terjedd betegségek
ellen. « Anyaga: Szilikon.

15 AJTO.  KARACSONYI SUTI” MASSZAZSOLAJ, 100 ML
masszdzsolaj pdros masszdzsokhoz, de bérhidratdloként is
hasznulhoro Onisén egy kevés olajat a kezébe, és dérzsoléssel melegitse fel
kissé. Ezutdn oszlassa el az olajat partnere testén, és finom, kérkérés mozdu-
latokkal dolgozza be a bérbe. A mindennapi dpoldshoz az olajat vékonyan
eloszlathatja az egész testen, és gyengéden masszirozza be. Mielétt felveszia
ruhéjdt, vérja meg, amig az olaj teljesen felszivédik; ellenkezé esetben olaijfol-
tok jelenhetnek meg.  » Osszetevék (INCI): Helianthus Annuus magolaj,
glicin széjaolaj, Brassica Campestris Oleifera olaj, Ricinus Communis olaj,
kumarin, eugenol, parfim Ker|uk vegye fi figyelembe a masszazsolaj

la utan a laj eltart-
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16. AJTO: PENTHOUSE FEHERNEMU
Aj6 min8ségi fehérnemdt csak kézzel szabad mosni.

* Terméktulajdonsagok: Méret: S-L » Anyaga: A pontos
anyagdsszetételt kérjik, ellendrizze a fehérnemire ragasztott cimkéjén.

17. AJTO: ANAL RELAX FLUID, 100 ML

Hasznélat: Az Anal Relax Fluid enyhe érzéstelenitd hatdsi, igy tébb éran
&t ellazulva élvezheti az andlis szérakozést. Kizardlag kilsé haszndlatra
alkalmas, évszerrel nem haszndlhaté, igy szexudlis wellness eszkdzokhdz
idedlis. Terhességmegelézés és fertézések elleni védekezés: A folyadék nem
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21. AJTO: SZILIKON G-PONT VIBRATOR, 16 CM

Hasznalat: Ezt a szexudlis wellness eszkdzt hiivelyi stimulaciéra tervezték. A
legtobb romet egy kis vizbazisi sikositd segitségével érheti el. « Hasznélat:
A szexudlis wellness eszkéz elinditésdhoz tartsa lenyomva a vezérlsgombot,
amig nem érzi a rezgést. Ha Gjra megnyomia, a késziilék mdsik rezgés prog-
ramra vélt &t. A kikapcsoldshoz ismét nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a vezér-
I6gombot. * Elem: Az éramutaté jaréséval ellentétes iranyba forgatva nyissa
ki a szexudlis wellness eszkéz elemrekeszét. Helyezze be az elemeket, iigyel-
ve a helyes polaritasra. Ha nem tudja aktivalni a rezgés funkciét, nyissa ki az
elemtarté rekeszt, és tavolitsa el az elem és a fedél kozotti betétet. « Termék-
tulajdonsagok: Brutts sly (g): 107.; Netté t8meg (g): 104; Minimdlis hossz
(mm-ben): 160; Maximdlis hossz (mm-ben): 160; Minimdlis szdrhossz (mm-
ben): 130; Maximdlis szarhossz (mm-ben): 130; Minimdlis tméré (mm-ben):
26; Maximdlis dtméré (mm-ben): 34 * Anyag: Szilikon / ABS mianyag
« Vizallé: Igen * Haszndlat: 1 x Micro AA tipusi elemmel (nem része a
termék csomagjanak) « Kémiai rendszer: Alkali mangén/nikkel-cink.

ce 7

22. AJTO. ,WINTER MAGIC” MASSZAZSOLAJ, 100 ML

4zsolaj paros masszdzsokhoz, de bérhidrataloként is
haszndlhaté. Ontsén egy kevés olajat a kezébe, és dorzssléssel melegitse fel
kissé. Ezutén oszlassa el az olajat partnere testén, és finom, kérkérss mozdu-
latokkal dolgozza be a bérbe. A mindennapi dpoldshoz az olajat vékonyan
eloszlathatja az egész testen, és gyengéden masszirozza be. Mielétt felveszi
a ruhéjdt, véria meg, amig az olaj teljesen felszivédik; ellenkezé esetben olaj-
foltok jelenhetnek meg. * Osszetevék (INCI): Helianthus Annuus magolaij,
Glycine Soja olaj, Brassica Campestris Oleifera olaj, Ricinus Communis olaj,
D-limonén, Eugenol, Linalool, Geraniol, Citronellol, Citral * Kérjiik, vegye
f'gyelembe a masszuzsolq eltuﬂ:utosagl détumat. Felbontas utan

6nap.

A termékré| az ElektroG/WEEE és az elemekre vonat-
kozé térvénynek megfeleld informacick ezen dtmutatd 6.
fejezetében taldlhaték. A CE jelslésre vonatkozé infor-
mdcidkat ezen dtmutatd 5. fejezetében taldlja.

H A ma
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23. AJTO: SATISFYER MASZTURBATOR TOJAS

Hasznélat: Ezt a szexudlis wellness eszkdzt a pénisz, kiilénssen a makk sti-
muldlasara tervezték. Nyissa ki a mianyag tokot, és tavolitsa el a puha, textu-
rélt hiivelyt. A specidlis anyagnak (hidroaktiv TPE) készonhetSen nincs sziikség
kendanyagra a maximdlis élvezethez: Elég egy kis viz vagy nydl ahhoz, hogy
izgalmasan csiszéssa tegye az élményt. A maszturbétor csak egyszeri hasz-
nélatra készilt.

« Anyaga: Maszturbétor: TPE / burkolat: ABS mGanyag.
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24. AJTO: SATISFYER , PRO 2 CONNECT ALKALMAZAS”
Huszr,éla/t:'A/Sufisfyer Pro 2 terrpék a csiklo”vugy a h{]- Satisfyer
vely stimulaléséra alkalmas. Enyhén teritse szét a szemé- connect
remajkakat, és helyezze az applikdtorfejet a csikléra. Ha
az eszkdzt megfelelSen helyezte el, nem kell mozgatnia.
Manuélisan és a Satisfyer Connect alkalmazéson keresztiil
is vezérelhetd.

* Haszndlat: A Satisfyert manudlisan vagy az ingyenes
Satisfyer Connect alkalmazéson keresztiil vezérelheti.
A Satisfyer és az alkalmazds pérositésdhoz inditsa el a
Bluetooth médot Ggy, hogy kériilbelil 4 masodpercig,
amig dupla impulzust nem érez, lenyomva tartja a be-/
kikapcsolé gombot. A Satisfyer Connect alkalmazds-
ban lépjen a ,My Satisfyer” elemre, és vélassza ki a csatlakoztatni kivént
eszkézt. « Manudlis vezérlés: A készilék kézi haszndlatanak megkez-
déséhez elég hosszan lenyomva tartani a be-/kikapcsolé gombot, amig
a légimpulzus hullémok el nem kezdédnek a legalacsonyabb szinten. Az
intenzitds néveléséhez nyomja meg a ,+" gombot, az intenzitds csokkenté-
séhez nyomja meg a ,-" gombot. A légimpulzus hullamok kikapcsoldséhoz
nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva ismét a be/ki gombot. * Elem: A szexudlis
wellness eszkdz tjratdlthets, és egyszerl és vezeték nélkiili miksdést tesz le-
hetévé. Az elsé haszndlat elétt teliesen fel kell tslteni. A tsltéshez haszndlia
az Endless Fun USB téltékdbelt a 6. ajtébdl. Igény esetén szabvanyos 5V-
os csatlakozéval is hasznélhats. A kezdeti t5ltési folyamat akar nyolc érat
is igénybe vehet. A kabelnek mindkét mégneses érintkez6hoz dokkolnia kell
a késziilék kijelslt fém érintkezési pontjain. Ha a téltékabel nem kapcsolédik
magdtdl, csatlakoztassa az dramkérhdz, és varjon egy kicsit. Ez Gjra aktival-
ja a mégneses hatést, és az érintkezék automatikusan csatlakoznak. * Ter-
méktulajdonsagok: Haszndlat: Litium-ion akkumuldtor 3,7V; Brutté sily
(g): 248; Netts sily (g): 178; Minimdlis hossz (mm ben): 165; Maximdlis
hossz (mm ben): 165 ¢ Anyuga. orvosi min8ségli szilikon, ABS méanyag
* Vizdllé: Igen (IPX7) < Téltési idé: kb. 4 6ra Maxlmolls toltéa-
ram: 450 mA « Toltési fesziiltség: 5V + Akkumulétor kapacitas:
450 mAh + Az akkumulator élettartama: kb. 90 perc ¢ Ta-
rolasi  hémérséklet: -5°C és +60°C  kozott « Interfész:  USB
* Vegyi rendszer: litium-ion/lifium-polimer ~*  Radiéfrekven-
cia: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz < Kimeneti teljesitmény: +6 dBm.

P> Coogle Play

Cikkszam: 4049663
A Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Biele-
feld, Németorszag kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel
a 2014/53/EU és 2011 /65/EU europul |rc|nye\vek vo-
natkoz$ 8ségi nyilatkozat
a cikkszém vagy a termeknev megadésaval letdlthets a

www.satisfyer.com/compliance oldalrél. A termékrél az ElektroG/WEEE és

az elemekre vonatkozé térvénynek megfelels informacisk ezen Gtmutats 6.

fejezetében talalhaték.

* Magyardzé megjegyzések az 1. pontban megadott informaci-

6khoz):

A bruttd sily” jelzés az eszkdz silydra vonatkozik, beleértve a csomagolast.

A netté sily” csak az eszkdz silydra vonatkozik. Ha az elemeket a csomag
tartalmazza, akkor ezek is a netté sily részei.

2) Hibaelhdritas

Ha  valomelyik  termékével  kapcsolatban  bérmilyen  prob-
léma  vagy miksdési nehézség meril fel,  kérjik, fordul-
jon  Ugyfélszolgdlatunkhoz,  ahol  szivesen  segitenek  Onnek.

A németorszagi iigyfelek az info@eis.de, mig az osztrék iigyfelek az info@
eis.at e-mail cimet haszndljgk. Hiba vagy probléma esetén fordulion ahhoz a
viszonteladdhoz, akitél a naptdrt vasérolta. A termékek kezelésével kapcsola-
tos minden miiszaki és kérdés esetén kérjiik, forduljon az info@eis.de vagy az
info@eis.at e-mail elérhetéségekhez.

3) Fi & és b P ol
Az udvenh naptdr és az egyes c|00k felndttek szamara készilt szexudlis well-
ness eszkézoket tartalmaznak, ezek nem gyégyédszati termékek (kivéve az
5. ajtéban 1évé sikositét) és nem gydgydszati vagy egyéb gydgyitd hatdsi
termékek. A rendeltetésszer haszndlat magdban foglalja az 1) pontban em-
litetteket, valamint az itt felsorolt figyelmeztetések és biztonsagi Gimutatasok
betartasat:

Megjegyzés a h A szexu-
dlis wellness eszkdzék haszndlatonkénti elektromos uzemlde|e nem haladhatja
meg a 45 percet. Ezen idStartam letelte utdn a lehilés érdekében a késziléket
legaldbb 15 percre ki kell kapcsolni. Kerilje el a megadottndl hosszabb ideig
t6rténé iizemeltetést.

Sériilésveszély piercingek vagy ékszerek miatt! A szexudlis wellness
eszkdz haszndlata elétt tavolitsa el az intim teriileteken |évs piercingeket vagy
ékszereket.

Sériilésveszély irritalt vagy sérilt bér esetén! Ne haszndlia a szexudlis
wellness eszkdzoket irritdlt vagy sériilt bérén. Ha a haszndlat sorén féjdalom
és/vagy kellemetlen érzés jelentkezik, hagyja abba a termék haszndlatat.
Ne iizemeltesse az eszkézoket, ha

~ szokatlan melegedést tapasztal

— mechanikailag sériiltek vagy deformalédottak

Iszinez&dtek

Ulésveszély gyerekeknek! A telies naptart és annak tartalmét tartsa

21 Lé s 4zl latb
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tavol a gyermekektd|.

Kiegészité Utmutatasok elektronikai termékekhez Sérijlésveszély
tGz/gyvulladés miatt:

— Ne oltsa a készilékeket vizzel.
— Ne dobja 'uzbe a keszu|ekeke|
Sériilé d miatt (elemrdl iizemelé
készi |ekekne|) A szakszer(tlen kezelés az elemek ellendrizetlen exoterm
reakcidjat okozhatja. Ha ez megtdrténik, haladéktalanul szakszer(ien értal-
matlanitsa a teljes terméket.

Sérilésveszély aramiités miatt! (elemrdl izemeld készilékeknél) A
folyadék karosithatja a t6lt8aramkart és veszélyeztetheti az egészségét. Tiszti-
tas kozben valcsszu le al késziiléket a 'ohckobelrol/ommkcrrol

Toltés | ékkal valé ér és miatti sérilésveszély!
(elemrd| Gzemeld keszulekeknel) Az érintkezéknek, csatlakozéknak és
alizatoknak széraznak és tisztanak kell lenniik. A készilék tsltése kdzben ke-
riilje a folyadékokkal valé érintkezést.

Sériilésveszély a magneses mezék miatt! A magneses mezdk hatéssal
lehetnek a mechanikai és elektronikus alkatrészekre, példéul a pacemake-
rekre. Ne haszndlja a késziilékeket kézvetlenil a pacemaker felett. Tovabbi
informacisért forduljon kezelSorvosdhoz. Ne helyezzen méagnescsikkal ellé-
tott kartydkat (pl. hitelkértya) a termékek kézelébe, mivel a termékben taldl-
haté magnes karosithatja azokat. Sérillésveszély a valtozé kérnyezeti
hémérséklet miatt! A kémyezeti hdmérséklet valtozasa (pl. szdllitas utdn)
paralecsapédashoz vezethet. Ha ez megtdrténik, ne izemeltesse a késziléke-
ket addig, amig azok hozzé nem igazodnak az ij kérnyezeti hémérséklethez.
Sériilésveszély tol hosszu téltés miatt! (elemrdl izemeld késziilé-
keknél) Minden tsltési mivelet utén hizza ki a tsltékabelt az aljzatbél.
Sérilésveszély a szakszeritlen javitas miatt! Ne nyissa fel erészakkal
a készilékeket sajat kezii javitds céligbdl. Ne illesszen be éles targyakat a

késziilékekbe.

2) Tovabbi h o ol
- A termékeket kizérélag a husznak‘m ufcsl'asnuk megfelelden haszndlja és
iizemeltesse. Ne hosznohaaum Jell llékelt terméke-
ket minden haszndlat elétt és utdn meg kell tiszfitani. - Terhesseg, pacemaker
viselése, cukorbetegség, érrendszeri betegségek, véralvadési zavarok, hasz-
nélattal kapcsolatos problémak vagy hasonldk esetén a készillék haszndlata
elétt konzultdlion az illetékes orvossal. - A termékeket szobahdmérsékleten,
0°-40°C kdzétt térolja. 0° alatti vagy 40° feletti taroldsi hdmérsékleten elé-
fordulhat, hogy a termékek mar nem miksdnek megfelelen. - A benne lévé
folyadékok (masszdzsolajok, afrodizidkumok) kizérélag kilsé haszndlatra
alkalmasak. Ne fogyassza belséleg. A sikositdk szintén nem alkalmasak a fo-
gyasztésra. Nincs fogamzasgdtlé hatdsuk, és nem védenek a nemi Gton terje-
d& betegségekisl. Vegye figyelembe a mingségmegdrzési datumot és a termék
felbontdsa utdni eltarthatésdgi idét is. A lejarati idé lejérta utan kifejezetten
nem javasoljuk a felhaszndldst. - A legnagyobb biztonsag és &rém érdeké-
ben a legjobb, ha az eszkdzéket vizbazisi sikositéval (példaul Waterglide)
egyitt haszndlja. Ne hasznéljon nem vizbézisg sikositokat; ellenkezé esetben
a készilék anyaga kdrosodhat. A bérirritacié elkerilése érdekében nem java-
soljuk a sikosité nélkilli haszndlatot. - A tilzott stimulécié elkeriilése érdekében
ne stimuldlion egy teriiletet 15 percnél tovabb. Ez vonatkozik minden tipust
szexudlis wellness eszkdzre (vibratorok, dilddk, kéjgolyk, péniszgytrik, stb.).

5) Megjegyzések az elektronikus termékek megfeleléségére vo-
natkozéan
A Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Né-
c € metorszdg kijelenti, hogy minden elekironikai termék megfelel a
2014/30/EU és a 2011 /65/EU eurépai irdnyelvek vonatkozé
6) A gyarté adatai a |
ElektroG

rendelkezéseinek.
A német elekiromos és elektronikus berendezésekrdl szdl6 torvény (ElektroG)
értelmében ezen elektronikus eszkdz jpvébeni Gjrahasznositésaval kapesolat-
ban a kévetkezékré| téjékoztatjuk:

kezéknek 18. §. 4 bek.,

foleld
g

a. Az élettartamuk végét elért késziilékeket ne dobja a haztartasi
hulladékba

Ha a megvésarolt termék elérte élettartamanak végét, azt tilos a haztartési
hulladékkal egyitt leselejtezni, hanem egy szelektiv gydijts- és visszavételi
rendszerbe kell juttatni.

b. Elemek, vjratslthets elemek és lampak

A kivehets elemeket vagy Ujratslthets elemeket,
be a régi készilék, valamint azokat a lédmpdkat, amelyek az élet-
tartamuk  végét elért késziilékbsl roncsolds nélkiil eltavolithatok, els-
szér kérosodds nélkil el kell tavolitani, és a vonatkozé Gjrahaszno-
sitasi el8irasoknak  megfelelden kilén kell artalmatlanitani. Ez  nem
vonatkozik azokra az élettartamuk végét elért készilékekre, amelyeket
a hulladékkezels hatésdg bevondsaval készitenek eld  Gjrahaszndlatra.

amelyeket nem zart

c. Lehetéség az élettartamuk végét elért készillékek visszakiildé-
sére

Az élettartamuk végét elért késziilékeket ingyenesen leadhatia az énkormény-
zati gyijtéhelyeken, a termék forgalmazéjandl vagy a gyarténdl. A legalabb
400 m2-es elektromos és elektronikai berendezéseket arusité izletek, valamint
a legaldbb 800 m? ésszteriileti élelmiszerizletek, amelyek évente tébbszor
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vagy folyamatosan elekiromos és elektronikus berendezéseket kindlnak és for-
galmaznak, kdtelesek az élettartamuk végét elért késziilékek visszavételére. Ez
vonatkozik az online értékesitésre is, ha az elektromos és elektronikus berende-
zések taroldsi és szdllitasi teriilete legaldbb 400 m?, vagy a telies raktarozasi
és szdllitési terilet legaldbb 800 m2. A forgalmazéknak a megfeleld vissza-
kiildési lehetéségek garantélésaval az adott végfelhasznalétsl ésszerd tavol-
sagban biztositaniuk kell, hogy ezek visszaveheték legyenek. Az élettartamuk
végét elért késziilék ingyenes visszakiildésének lehetésége azon forgalmazsk
esetében dll fenn, akik az élettartamuk végét elért készilékek visszavételére
kotelesek tbbek kézstt abban az esetben, ha azonos tipusi, |enyegeben
azonos funkcidkat ellaté 6j késziléket adnak & o végfelhasznalénak. Uj ké-
sziilék maganhaztartésba széllitésa esetén a régi, azonos tipusi késziilék is
oft ingyenesen dtvehet; ez vonatkozik az 1., 2. vagy 4. kategéridba tartozé
eszkdzok online értékesitésére az ElektroG 2. § 1. bekezdése szerint., neve-
zetesen ,h8cserélsk”, , kijelz6képernyds eszkdzék” vagy ,nagyméretl eszks-
z8k” (ez utébbiak legaldbb egy kiilsé mérete meghaladja az 50 centimétert).
A végfelhaszndlékat az addsvételi szerz6dés megkstésekor megkérdezik az
élettartamuk végét elért késziilék visszakiildésének megfelels szandékardl.
Lehet8ség van tovabbd a 25 centiméternél nem nagyobb élettartamuk végét
elért készislékek téritésmentes visszakiildésére a forgalmazok gyiijtépontjaira,
0j készilék vasarlasatdl figgetlenil, késziiléktipusonként visszakiildésenként
harom élettartamuk végét elért késziilékre korldtozva.

Gyartéként kapcsolédunk a szolgdltaté ,take-e-back” visszavételi rendszeré-
hez. A megfelels gyijtShelyeket a kévetkez8 URL-cimen taldlja: https://www.
take-e-back.de

d. Adatvédelem
Ha az élettartamuk végét elért késziléken személyes adatok vannak, javasol-
juk az adatok trlését a selejtezés elstt.

e. Az Gtho PP
. I
Az értalmatlanitandé elekiromos és elektronikus késziiléken az ath-
zott szemeteskuka szimbélum azt jelzi, hogy az adott késziiléket a
termék élettartama végén tilos hdztartasi hulladékba dobni, hanem
az elektromos és elektronikus eszkézokkel egyitt kilén kell artalmat-
lanitani.

Megjegyzések az elemtérvényhez:

Az elemek és akkumuldtorok értékesitésével kapcsolatban az elemtdrvény ér-
telmében kiskereskedéként kstelesek vagyunk Oc|ekozﬂorn| Ont mlm Fogyoszto'
az aldbbiakrél: A tdrvény szerint az elemeket és az jratslit ket vissza
kell kildenie. Haszndlat utén ingyenesen visszakildheti uzckor hozzank, egy
énkormanyzati gyGijtshelyre vagy a helyi viszonteladéhoz.

Az éthizott hulladékgyiité azt jelenti, hogy az ele-
ﬁ meket és az jratdlthets elemeket tilos a haztartasi
hulladékkal egyiitt kidobni. Az aldbbi vegyjel a
Pb Cd Hg kovetkezket jelenti: Pb = az akkumulétor élmot tar-
talmaz, Cd = az akkumulétor kadmiumot tartalmaz,
Hg = az akkumulétor higanyt tartalmaz.

Tovdbbi informécidk a litium akkumuldtorokrdl/Gjratsltheté elemekrdl: A litium
elemeket vagy Gjratélthets elemeket a , Li” vegyijelré| ismerheti fel. A tizveszély
elkeriilése érdekében a ,+" és ,-" jelzésii érintkezési felileteket ragasztésza-
laggal kell szigetelni.

7) Jétéllasi jegyek

Termékeinkre 10 év garanciét véllalunk! Ha a vésarlastél szamitott 10 éven be-
16l a pillanat hevében eltérne valami, a hibas terméket barmikor visszakildheti
nekiink, mi pedig visszatéritjik a teljes vételarat. A garancidlis idészak nem vo-
natkozik az évszerekre, sikositékra, masszazsolajokra, afrodizidkumokra és a
promécids termékekre. Ez a garancia nem korldtozza az On térvényes jétallasi
jogait. Ezen feliil a térvényes 14 napos eldllési jog lejdrta utén tovabbi 365
napos pénz-visszafizetési igéretet adunk minden tételre! Tovabbi informacist a
https:/ /www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck oldalon talélhat.

8) a. A gyarté adatai és elérhetdségei
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, e-mail a németorszagi iigyfe-
leknek: info@eis.de, e-mail az oszirak iigyfeleknek: info@eis.at

b. A kévetkezé termékekért felelés importér/gyarté:
5. qjté: ,Orgasm Gel” sikositd

15. qijté: , Spekulativs” masszazsolaj

17. aijté: Anal Relax Fluid

22. ajté: ,Winter Magic” masszdzsolaj

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Straf3e 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Német-
orszdg, e-mail: info@amor.ag.
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PL | Prosimy o uwaine przeczytanie tych mslrukql przed pierw-
szym uzyciem ur i sexual well

wego i zwrécenie élnej uwagi na ostr i mstrukqe
bezpieczenstwa zawarte w rozdziale 3 oraz instrukcje uzytko-
wania w rozdziale 4. Zachowaqj te instrukcje obstugi, poniewaz
zawiera wazne informacje na temat bezpiecznego uzytkowania, a
takze zobowigzania techniczne i prawne, ktére mogq byé réwniez
wazne dla Ciebie w pézniejszym czasie.

1) Korzystanie z produktéw *

DRZWI 1: SWIECA DO MASAZU, JABLKO | CYNAMON

Sposéb uzycia: Wosk ze $wiecy staje sie odzywczym olejkiem do masazu
matzeriskiego. Zapal $wiece i pozwdl jej sie pali¢ przez 15 minut. Po roztopie-
niu sie wosku mozesz natozyé go na partnera z odlegtosci 30 cm i delikatnie
wmasowaé w skére. ¢ Ostrzezenia i instrukcje bezpieczenstwa: Zga-
si¢ plomier przed uzyciem. Przed kontaktem ze skérq sprawdz temperature
olejku. Nie pal $wiecy na lub w poblizu fatwopalnych przedmiotéw. Zawsze
pozostaw co najmniej 30 cm odlegtos¢ miedzy dwoma ptomieniami. Nigdy
nie zostawiaj pfonqcej $wiecy bez nadzoru. Uzywaj w miejscu niedostep-
nym dla dzieci lub zwierzqt. Nalezy powstrzyma¢ sie od uzywania u oséb
ze stwierdzong alergig na ktérykolwiek ze sktadnikéw wymienionych ponizej.
Nie polykaj $wiecy. Unikaj kontaktu z oczami. Nigdy nie umieszczaj $wiecy
w przewiewnych miejscach i zawsze zachowuj odpowiednig odlegtos¢ od
fatwopalnych przedmiotéw (np. tekstyliéw, zaston). « Sktadniki (INCI):
Masto Butyospermum Parkii, olejek Elaeis Guineensis, Cera Alba, perfu-
my, linolool, olejek zapachowy (jabtko, cynamon) Sprawdzi¢ date
przydatnosci do uzycia olejku do masazu. Po otwarciu olejek do
masazu jest zdatny do uzycia przez 3 miesigce.

DRZWI 2: WIBRATOR Z ZAKRZYWIONA KONCéWKA 12,5CM
Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej jest przeznaczone
do stymulacji pochwy. Mozesz cieszy¢ sie najwiekszq przyjemnosciq przy
pomocy odrobiny lubrykantu na bazie wody. ¢ Obstuga: Aby wigczyé¢
urzqdzenie, wystarczy obréci¢ gérng czeéé. Oznaczenia na boku dotyczq
trzech pozycji. ,Open” umozliwia otwarcie produktu i zatadowanie ba-
terii. Pozycja ,off” oznacza, ze produkt jest wytgczony. Kliknij ,on”, aby
aktywowaé wibracje. * Obstuga: Otwérz komore baterii urzqdzenia do
pielegnacii seksualnej, obracajqc jq w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wska-
zéwek zegara. W16z baterie, upewniajqc sig, ze polaryzacia jest prawidtowa.
Jesli nie mozesz aktywowaé funkcji wibracji, otwérz komore baterii i wyjmij
wktadke miedzy baterig a pokrywq. * Dane techniczne: Waga brutto (w
g): 45; Waga netto (w g): 43; Dfugosc min. (w mm): 125; Maksymalna diu-
gosé (w mm): 125; Srednica min. (w mm): 15; Srednica mclks (w mm): 26
* Materiat: Tworzywo ABS o Wodoodporny Nie * wspétpracuje
z: 1 x Micro AA (nie wchodzi w zakres dostawy) ¢ Uktad chemiczny:
Mangan alkaliczny/cynk niklowy.

Informacje dotyczqce tego produktu zgodnie z niemiec-
kq ustawq o urzqdzeniach elektrycznych i elektronicz-
nych/WEEE oraz przepisami dotyczqcymi baterii moz-
na znalezé w rozdziale 6 niniejszej instrukcji. Informacije
na temat deklaracji zgodno$¢ znajdujq sie w rozdziale 5 niniejszej instrukcii.

DRZWI 3: METALOWE KAJDANKI Z PLUSZOWYM POKROWCEM
Sposéb uzycia: Kajdanki sq przeznaczone do pieszczot obejmujqcych
krepowanie partnera. Nie zalecamy uzywania ich bez pluszowego pokrow-
ca, aby zapobiec podraznieniom skéry. Jesli zgubisz klucze, kajdanki majq
dzwignie bezpieczeristwa do otwarcia. Miedzy nadgarstkiem a kajdankami
zawsze powinna by¢ szeroko$¢ palca, aby nie uciska¢ skéry. * Materiat:
Zelazo / poliester.

DRZWI 4: BIELIZNA PENTHOUSE

Wysokiejjakoscibielizng nalezy praé¢ wylqcznie recznie. * Danetechniczne:
Rozmiar: SL * Materiat: Dokladny sktad materiaty znajdziesz na metce do-
fqczonej do bielizny.

DRZWI 5: ZEL STYMULUJACY, 100 ML

Sposéb uzycia: Wystarczy naniesé lubrykant na ciato lub penisa za pomocq
rozwinietej prezerwatywy i rozprowadzi¢ palcami. Ze wzgledéw higienicz-
nych zalecamy wczesdniejsze dokladne umycie rgk. Zachowaj szczegélng
ostrozno$é podczas rozprowadzania i upewnij sie, ze paznokcie nie uszko-
dzq prezerwatywy. Lubrykant na bazie wody. Oznacza to, ze nie powoduje
uczucia lepkosci i jest catkowicie zmywalny wodg, ale moze fatwo wyschngé.
Moze byé¢ uzywany ze wszystkimi urzqdzeniami do pielegnacii seksualnej,
bez wzgledu na material, z kiérego wykonane sq zabawki. * Informacje o
lubrykancie:lubrykant bez oleju i ttuszczu to produkt medyczny do stoso-
wania na skére, w miejscach intymnych oraz ze wszystkimi prezerwatywami i
urzqdzeniami do pielegnacii seksualnej. Spetnia surowe wymagania europej-
skiej , Dyrektywy dotyczqcej wyrobéw medycznych 93/42/EWG” oraz nie-
mieckiej ustawy o produktach medycznych. Zostat przetestowany pod kqgtem
zgodnosci ze skérq | blonami $luzowymi oraz nadaie sie do stosowania z pre-
zerwatywami. * Dodatkowe informacje: Lubrykanty zmniejszajq wptyw
sity tarcia, a jednoczesnie poprawiajq nawilzenie, dlatego zalecamy ich sto-
sowanie zaréwno podczas stosunku piciowego, jak i podczas korzystania z
urzqdzen do odnowy biologicznej. Pomaga to zapobiegaé bélowi i drobnym
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urazom w wrazliwych obszarach intymnych, a stosowanie prezerwatyw jest
réwniez bezpieczniejsze ze wzgledu na zmniejszone tarcie. Profilaktyka cigzy
i ochrona przed infekcjami: Lubrykant nie jest srodkiem antykoncepcyjnym, nie
zawiera $rodkéw plemnikobdjczych i nie zapewnia ochrony przed infekcjq.
Jesli probujesz zaj$é w ciqze: ginekolodzy zalecajg oszczedne stosowanie
lubrykantéw podczas préby poczecia lub nieuzywania ich w ogéle, aby by¢
po bezpiecznej stronie, poniewaz poczecie moze byé¢ trudniejsze. Sprawdz
etykiete produktu w sekcji , Sktadniki (INCI)” pod kqtem niekompatybilnych
lub alergennych substancji. W przypadku wystgpienia nietolerancji nalezy
usungé produkt zgodnie z powyzszym opisem i w razie potrzeby skonsultowaé
sie z lekarzem. ¢ Sktadniki (INCI): Gliceryna, woda, hydroksyetylocelulo-
za, mleczan sodu, benzoesan sodu, alantoina, kwas mlekowy, kwas salicylo-
wy, mentol, aromat. * Spi i¢ date pr $ci do uzycia olejku
do masazu. Po otwarciu olejek do masazu jest zdatny do uzycia
przez 3 miesiqce.

ceon97

DRZWI 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Sposéb uzycia: Satisfyer Endless Fun to wielofunkcyjny wibrator. Dzigki
ergonomicznemu ksztattowi ma réznorodne zastosowanie: Uzyj go jako pier-
icienia na penisa, wibratora typu lay-on, wibratora dla pary i wiele innych.
Uzywajgc go analnie, upewnij sie, ze jeste$ zrelaksowany, uzyj wystarczajq-
cej ilodci lubrykantu na bazie wody i postepuj delikatnie. Nigdy nie wktadaj
do pochwy urzqdzenia uzywanego do odbytu bez uprzedniego oczyszcze-
nia go antybakteryjnym $rodkiem czyszczqcym. ¢ Operacja: Trzy silniki w
Endless Fun mogq by¢ sterowane w 2 grupach: Dolny panel steruje silnikiem
w duzym trzonie, gérny panel steruie dwoma silnikami w matych ramionach.
Przytrzymaij przycisk przez okofo 2 sekundy, aby aktywowaé wibracje, kliknij
krétko przycisk, aby przeskoczy¢ przez 10 programéw wibraciji. Aby wylg-
czyé wibracje, ponownie przytrzymaij przycisk przez okofo 2 sekundy. ¢
Bateria: Ten produkt do pielegnacii biologicznej ma akumulator oraz po-
zwala na fatwq i bezprzewodowq obstuge. Musi byé w petni natadowany
przed pierwszym uzyciem. Wystarczy do tego uzyé dotqczonego przewodu
USB do fadowania. W razie potrzeby mozna go uzupetnié standardowq
wtyczkq zasilajgcq 5 V. Wstepny proces tadowania moze potrwaé do o$miu
godzin. Przewéd musi byé¢ zadokowany do obu stykéw magnetycznych w
wyznaczonych metalowych punktach styku urzqdzenia. Jesli kabel tadujgcy
sam sie nie podigcza, podigcz go do obwodu i odczekaj chwile. Powodu-
je to reaktywacje efektu magnetycznego, a styki fgczq sie automatycznie.
« Specyfikacje: Wspétpracuje z: Akumulator litowo-jonowy 3,7V; Waga
brutto (w g): 243; Waga netto (w g): 156; Dlugosé min. (w mm): 210; Mak-
symalna dlugosé (w mm): 235; Szerokos¢ min. (w mm): 54; Maksymalna
szeroko$¢ (w mm): 72 ¢ Materiat: Silikon, tworzywo ABS * Wodo-
odporny: Ja (IPX7) ¢ Czas tadowania: okolo 3h * Maksymalna
moc pradu podczas tadowania: 500 mA + Napigcie tadowania:
5V + Pojemnosé baterii: 700 mAh « Zywotnosé baterii: okolo. 60 min
« Temperatura przechowywania: -5°C - +60°C * Interfejs: USB *

Uktad chemiczny: Litowo-jonowy/polimer litowy.
nych/WEEE oraz przepisami do'yczqcyml baterii mozna

znalezé w rozdziale 6 niniejszej instrukcji. Informacje

na temat deklaraciji zgodnos¢ znajdujq sie w rozdziale 5 niniejszej instrukcji.

Informaqe dotyczqce tego produktu zgodme Z niemiec-
kq ustawq o urzgdzeniach elekrrycznych i elektronicz-

DRZWI 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Sposéb uzycia: Pidrkojestprzeznaczone do delikatnejstymulacijicatego ciata.
Delikatnie glaszcz ciato partnera, jednoczesénie go stymulujge. Nie stosowaé
w poblizu oczu, nie polyka¢, nie wkiadaé. + Materiat: PVC/poliakryl/
sztuczne pidra.

DRZWI 8: BICZ ZE SZTUCZNEJ SKORY

Sposdb uzycia: Ten produkt moze by¢ uzywany do erotycznych pieszczot
obejmujgcych odgrywanie rél i wymierzanie kar. Zapewnij swojemu partnero-
wi przyjemny bél za pomocq lekkiego bicza, ale zawsze szanuj jego granice i
przestan, kiedy zostanq osiggniete. Zawsze najpierw upewnij sie, ze skéra jest
ciepta. Posladki sq idealnym miejscem do lekkiego klepania, poniewaz zawie-
rajq tkanke fuszczowq. Nigdy nie uderzaj w twarz. * Materiat: Poliuretan.

DRZWI 9: EROTYCZNY BICZ Z POMPKA

Sposdb uzycia: Erotyczny irygator nadaije sie zaréwno do okolic odbytu, jak i
pochwy. Zbiornik pompy jest napetniony cieczq (np. cieptq wodg) i zakrecony
wraz z nasadkq. Trzon ma maly otwér na koricu, ktéry wpycha ptyn do po-
chwy lub odbytu po wprowadzeniu trzonu. Nigdy nie uzywaij irygatora, ktérq
wiozytes produkt najpierw analnie, do pochwy bez uprzedniego oczyszcze-
nia jej $rodkiem przeciwbakteryjnym. Produkt nalezy czyici¢ srodkiem anty-
bakteryjnym przed i po kazdym uzyciv. Odradzamy zbyt czeste uzywanie
irygatora. Moze zaburzaé flore pochwy i jelit. « Materiat: PVC.

DRZWI 10: SILIKONOWY WIBRATOR ANALNY 20 CM

Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej jest przeznaczone
do stymulaciji odbytu. Zrelaksuj sie, uzyj wystarczajqcej ilosci lubrykantu na
bazie wody i dziafaj delikatnie. Nigdy nie wktadaj produktu dalej niz zagie-
cie w podstawie. Nigdy nie wkiadaj do pochwy urzqdzenia uzywanego do
odbytu bez uprzedniego oczyszczenia go antybakteryjnym $rodkiem czysz-
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czqcym. * Operacja: Aby uruchomié produkt, wystarczy nacisngé przycisk
na podstawie. Powoduje to wigczenie i wylqczenie produktu. ¢ Bateria:
Wibrujgcy pocisk mozna wyciqgngé z urzqdzenia przy uzyciu delikatnej sity.
Otwérz komore baterii pocisku, obracajge jg w kierunku przeciwnym do ru-
chu wskazéwek zegara. W6z baterie, upewniajqc sie, ze polaryzacja jest
prawidfowa. Jesli nie mozesz aktywowaé funkeji wibracji, otwérz komore
baterii i wyjmij wktadke miedzy bateriq a pokrywg. ¢ Dane techniczne:
Waga brutto (w g): 72; Waga netto (w g): 69; Dfugosc min. (w mm): 200;
Maksymalna dfugosé (w mm): 200; Dlugosé waty min. (w mm): 110; Maksy-
malna dlugos¢ trzonu (w mm): 110; Srednica min. (w mm): 10; Srednlcu maks.
(w mm): 20 « Materiat: Tworzywc silkonowe / ABS * Wodoodporny:
Nie * wspdtpracuje z: 3 x LR44 (nie objete zakresem dostawy) ¢ Uklad
chemiczny: Mangan alkaliczny/cynk niklowy.

Informacje dotyczqce tego produktu zgodnie z niemiec-
kq ustawq o urzqdzeniach elektrycznych i elektronicz-
nych/WEEE oraz przepisami dotyczqcymi baterii mozna
znalezé w rozdziale 6 niniejszej instrukcji. Informacje na temat CE znajdujq sie
w rozdziale 5 niniejszej instrukcji.

DRZWI 11: POTEiNY MINI MASAZER 10,5 CM

Sposéb uzycia: To urzqdzenie do odnowy seksualnej jest przeznaczone do
masazu i moze byé uzywane na calym ciele w celu relaksu. Nie nadaije sie
do wkiadania. * Operacja: Aby wiqczyé urzqdzenie, wystarczy obréci¢
gérng czeéé. Oznaczenia na boku wskazujq trzy rézne pozycje. ,Open”
umozliwia otwarcie produktu i zatadowanie baterii. Pozycja ,off” oznacza,
ze produkt jest wytgczony. Kliknij ,on”, aby aktywowaé wibracje. * Bateria:
Otwérz komore baterii urzqdzenia do pielegnacii seksualnej, obracajqc jg w
kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara. Wiéz baterie, upewniajgc
sie, ze polaryzacja jest pruwidfowc. Jesli nie mozesz aktywowaé funkcji wi-
bracii, otwérz komore baterii i wyjmij wkiadke migdzy baterig a pokrywq. *
Dane techniczne: Waga brutto (w g): 51; Waga netto (w g): 49; Dlugos¢
min. {w mm): 105; Maksymalna dfugosé (w mm) 105; Srednica min. (w mm):
25; Srednica maks. (w mm): 25 * Materiat: Tworzywo ABS/PCV * Wo-
doodporny: Nie * wspétpracuje z: 1 x Micro AA (nie wchodzi w zakres
dostawy) ¢ Uktad chemiczny: Alkaliczne Mangan/Nikiel Cynk.

C € nych/WEEE oraz przepisami dotyczqcymi baterii mozna
znalezé w rozdziale 6 niniejszej instrukcii. Informacje na

temat CE znajdujq sie w rozdziale 5 niniejszej instrukcji.

Informacje dotyczqce tego produktu zgodnie z niemiec-
kq ustawq o urzqdzeniach elektrycznych i elektronicz-

DRZWI 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej majq na celu stymu-
lacje penisa. Otwérz zamkniecie rekawa i natéz troche lubrykantu na bazie
wody na penisa i wejécie do tunelu, aby uzyska¢ maksymalng przyjemnosé.
Skorzystaj z innowacyjnej funkcji pompki, aby dostosowaé szczelnosé do
swoich osobistych preferencii: Po naciénigciu dwéch silikonowych powierzchni
tunel mitosny zweza sie do $rodka, zapewniajqc jeszcze bardziej intensyw-
ne uczucie. Kiedy naciéniesz dwa przyciski na gérnym konicu silikonowych
powierzchni, tunel mitosci powraca do swojego normalnego stanu. Mozesz
uzyé pokrefta na gérze masturbatora, aby dowolnie zmienia¢ efekt ssania.
* Sprzgtanie: Mozesz zdjgé rekaw do czyszczenia, wyjmujqc go i jego
uchwyt z urzqdzenia seksualnego. Aby to zrobi¢, delikatnie pociggnij uchwyt
bezposrednio przy wejsciu do tunelu przyjemnosci. Jesli rekaw sie zakleszczy,
sprobuj go ostroznie poluzowaé, lekko nim poruszajgc. Nastepnie zdejmij
rekaw z uchwytu i doktadnie wyczy$¢ go odpowiednim $rodkiem do czysz-
czenia urzqdzer do pielegnaciji seksualnej. Mozesz réwniez wywrdcié go
na lewg strone do czyszczenia. Pozostaw do catkowitego wyschniecia przed
ponownym wiozeniem i przechowywaniem. Zalecamy stosowanie odpowied-
niego pudru pielegnacyjnego, aby przediuzyé zywotnosé¢ urzqdzenia.
Materiat: Tworzywo TPE / ABS.

DRZWI 13: DELIKATNA MASKA NA OCZY Z KORONKA
Maske na oczy nalezy myé wylqcznie recznie. * Materiat: 100% poliestru.

DRZWI 14: PIERSCIENIE SILIKONOWE NA PENISA, 3 SZT., 3,5 -5

Sposéb uzycia: Piericienie na penisa majq za zadanie stymulowaé penisa.
Dzigki ciasnemu dopasowaniu ograniczajq przeptyw krwi i opdzniajq or-
gazm. Umie$é jeden lub wigcej pierécieni wokét penisa w stanie zwiotczatym;
jest to réwniez najtatwiejszy sposéb ich usuniecia. Jesli jednak bél lub dyskom-
fort wystqpi przed ustgpieniem erekcji, nalezy ostroznie rozciqgngé produkt
palcami i zdjg¢ go. Jesli pozostawia czerwony lub niebieski $lad, odradzamy
dalsze uzywanie produktu. Jesli cierpisz na zaburzenia naczyniowe, nerwo-
we lub krzepnigcia krwi lub cukrzyce, przed uzyciem produktu skonsultuj sie
z lekarzem. Pierscienie nie sq $rodkiem antykoncepcyjnym i nie zapewniajq
ochrony przed cigzq ani chorobami przenoszonymi drogq plciowq. * Ma-
teriat: Silikon.

DRZWI 15: OLEJEK DO MASAZU , CHRISTMAS COOKIE”, 100 ML

Sposéb uzycia: Olejek do masazu moze byé stosowany do masazu par,
ale takze jako $rodek nawilzajgcy skére. Wlej troche oleju w dionie i lekko je
rozgrzej, pocierajqc. Nastepnie rozprowadz olejek na ciele partnerki i wmasuj
go w skére delikatnymi, okreznymi ruchami. Do codziennej pielegnacii olejek
mozna cienko rozprowadzié po catym ciele i delikatnie wmasowa¢. Poczekaj,
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az olej catkowicie sie wchtonie, zanim zatozysz ubranie; w przeciwnym razie
mogq pojawi¢ sie plamy oleju. ¢ Sktadniki (INCI): Helianthus Annuus
Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil, Brassica Campestris Oleifera Oil, Ricinus Commu-
nis Oil, Kumaryna, Eugenol, Parfum ¢ Sprawdzi¢ date przydatnosci do
uzycia olejku do masazu. Po otwarciu olejek do masazu jest zdatny
do uzycia przez 3 miesiqce.

DRZWI 16: BIELIZNA PENTHOUSE

Wysokiejjakoscibielizng nalezy praé¢ wytgcznierecznie. + Danetechniczne:
Rozmiar: SL « Materiat: Dokladny skiad materiatu znajdziesz na metce do-
tqczonej do bielizny.

DRZWI 17: RELAKSUJACY PLYN DO ODBYTU, 100 ML

Sposéb uzycia: Anal Relax Fluid ma lekkie dziatanie znieczulajqce, dzieki
czemu mozesz cieszy¢ sie godzinami analnej zabawy zrelaksowanej. Prze-
znaczony jest wylqcznie do uzytku zewnetrznego i nie nadaije sie do stoso-
wania z prezerwatywami, co czyni go idealnym do urzqdzen do pielegnacii
seksualnej. Profilaktyka cigzy i ochrona przed infekcjami: Plyn nie jest srodkiem
antykoncepcyjnym, nie zawiera $rodkéw plemnikobéjczych i nie zapewnia
ochrony przed infekcjq. Sprawdz etykiete produktu w sekeii , Sktadniki (INCI)”
pod kgtem niekompatybilnych lub alergennych substancji. W przypadku
wystgpienia nietoleranciji produkt nalezy usung¢ duzq ilosciq wody i w razie
potrzeby skonsultowa¢ sie z lekarzem. * Sktadniki (INCI): Woda, glicery-
na, hydroksyetyloceluloza, fenoksyetanol, pantenol, alantoina, aromat, kwas
benzoesowy, benzokaina (0,1%), glikol propylenowy ¢ Sprawdzié¢ date
przydatnosci ptynu do spozycia. Po otwarciu ptyn jest zdatny do
uzycia przez 3 miesigce.

DRZWI 18: METALOWY KOREK ANALNY Z KRYSZTALEM, 7 CM
Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej jest przeznaczone
do stymulaciji odbytu. Zrelaksuj sie, uzyj wystarczajqcej ilosci lubrykantu na
bazie wody i dziataj delikatnie. Nigdy nie wktadaj produktu dalej niz pod-
stawa. Nigdy nie wkiadaj do pochwy urzqdzenia uzywanego do odbytu bez
uprzedniego oczyszczenia go antybakteryjnym $rodkiem czyszczqcym. ¢
Materiat: Aluminium / Akryl.

DRZWI 19: TULEJA SILIKONOWA Z WYPUSTKAMI, 7,5 CM

Sposéb uzycia: To urzqdzenie do odnowy seksualnej ma na celu stymula-
cje penisa i twojego partnera. Dzigki ciasnemu, indywidualnie regulowanemu
dopasowaniu ogranicza przeptyw krwi i opéznia orgazm. Umies¢ pierscien
na penisie wokét penisa, gdy nie jest w stanie wzwodu; jest to réwniez naj-
tatwiejszy sposéb na jego usuniecie. Jesli jednak bél lub dyskomfort wystq-
pi przed ustgpieniem erekgji, nalezy ostroznie rozciggngé produkt palcami i
zdjqé go. Jesli pozostawia czerwony lub niebieski $lad, odradzamy dalsze
uzywanie produktu. Jesli cierpisz na zaburzenia naczyniowe, nerwowe lub
krzepniecia krwi lub cukrzyce, przed uzyciem produktu skonsultuj sie z leka-
rzem. Zewnefrzna struktura stymuluje partnera podczas stosunku, jednocze-
$nie zwiekszajgc obwéd penisa. Odradzamy uzywanie produktu podczas
stosunku analnego. Urzqdzenie nie jest $rodkiem antykoncepcyjnym i nie
zapewnia ochrony przed cigzq ani chorobami przenoszonymi drogq plciowq.
Nie zastepuje prezerwatywy. * Materiat: Silikon.

DRZWI 20: ZACISKI NA SUTKI Z ZACISKIEM tECHTACZKI

Sposéb uzycia: Zaciski smoczkowe sq przeznaczone do stosowania
wylgcznie na smoczkach. Uchwyty sq umieszczone wokét sutkéw, powodujge
podniecajqgcy przyjemny bél. Kolejny zacisk jest ostroznie przymocowany
do fechtaczki. Cisnienie zmniejsza przeptyw krwi i powoduje puchniecie
fechtaczki. To sprawia, ze jest bardziej wrazliwy na stymulacje. Sruby re-
gulacyjne mogq byé uzywane do regulacii intensywnosci mocowania. Jeli
sutki lub techtaczka zmienig kolor na niebieski podczas uzywania, nalezy
jok najszybciej zdjg¢ zacisk. Jesli sutki lub fechtaczka zbielejq, NATYCHMI-
AST zdejmij zaciskil Jesli uzytkownik odczuwa silny bél podczas dotykunlc
zaclsnle'ych sutkéw lub fechtaczki, NATYCHMIAST zdejmij zaciski. Nie nosi¢
diuzej niz 15 minut. * Materiat: : Zelazo / Cynk / Krzem

DRZWI 21: SILIKONOWY WIBRATOR PUNKTU G, 16 CM

Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej jest przeznaczone
do stymulacji pochwy. Mozesz cieszy¢ sie najwiekszq przyjemnosciq przy
pomocy odrobiny lubrykantu na bazie wody. * Operacja: Aby uruchomié¢
seksualne urzqdzenie wellness, naciskaj przycisk sterowania, az poczujesz
wibracje. Po ponownym naciénieciu urzqdzenie przetqcza sig na program wi-
bracyijny. Aby wytqczyé, ponownie nacisnij i przytrzymai przycisk sterowania.
« Bateria: Otwérz komore baterii urzqdzenia do pielegnacii seksualnej, ob-
racajqc jq w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara. W6z baterie,
upewniajqc sig, ze polaryzacja jest prawidfowa. Jesli nie mozesz aktywowaé
funkcji wibracji, otwérz komore baterii i wyjmij wktadke miedzy baterig a po-
krywg. * Dane techniczne: Waga brutto (w g): 107; Waga netto (w g):
104; Dlugosé min. (w mm): 160; Maksymalna dlugo$é¢ (w mm): 160; Dlugosé
watu min. (w mm); 130; Maksymalna diugosé¢ watu (w mm): 130; Srednica
min. (w mm): 26; Srednica maks. (w mm): 34 ¢ Materiat: Tworzywo siliko-
nowe / ABS * Wodoodporny: Tak ¢ Pracaz: 1 x Micro AA (nie wchodzi
w zakres dostawy) ¢ Uktad chemiczny: Mangan alkaliczny/cynk niklowy.

Informacje dotyczqce tego produktu zgodnie z niemieckq ustawq o urzqdze-
niach elekirycznych i elektronicznych/WEEE oraz przepisami dotyczqcymi
baterii mozna znalez¢ w rozdziale 6 niniejszej instrukcji. Informacje na temat
CE znajdujq si¢ w rozdziale 5 niniejszej instrukcji.
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DRZWI 22: OLEJEK DO MASAZU ,WINTER MA-
GIC”, 100 ML

Sposéb uzycia: Olejek do masazu moze by¢ stoso-
wany do masazu par, ale takze jako $rodek nawilzajgcy skére. Wlej troche
oleju w dtonie i lekko je rozgrzej, pocierajgc. Nastepnie rozprowadz olejek
na ciele partnerki i wmasuj go w skére delikatnymi, okreznymi ruchami. Do
codziennej pielegnacii olejek mozna cienko rozprowadzi¢ po catym ciele i de-
likatnie wmasowaé. Poczekaj, az olej catkowicie sig wchtonie, zanim zatozysz
ubranie; w przeciwnym razie mogq pojawi¢ sig plamy oleju. * Sktadniki
(INCI): Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil, Brassica Campestris
Oleifera Oil, Ricinus Communis Oil, d-Limonen, Eugenol, Linalool, Geraniol,
Citronellol, Citral * Sprawdzi¢ date przydatnosci do uzycia olejku do
masazu. Po otwarciu olejek do masazu jest zdatny do uzycia przez
3 miesiqce.

DRZWI 23: MASTURBATOR TYPU JAJKO MARKI SATISFYER
Sposéb uzycia: Ten produkt do pielegnacii seksualnej ma na celu stymulacije
penisa, a zwlaszcza zotedzi. Otwérz plastikowg obudowe i zdejmij migkki,
teksturowany pokrowiec. Dzigki specjalnemu materiatowi (Hydro Active TPE)
nie potrzebujesz zadnego lubrykantu dla maksymalnej przyjemnosci: Wystar-
czy troche wody lub $liny, aby Twoje doswiadczenie byto ekscytujqco $liskie.
Masturbator jest przeznaczony wylgcznie do jednorazowego uzytku.

* Materiat: Masturbator: TPE / powtoka: tworzywo ABS.

DRZWI 24: APLIKACJA ,,PRO 2 CONNECT” OD MARKI SATISFYER
Sposéb uzycia: Satisfyer Pro 2 jest przeznaczony do .
stymulacji fechtaczki lub pochwy. Rozsuri lekko wargi satlszi::
sromowe i umies¢ glowice aplikatora na techtaczce. Po
prawidfowym ustawieniu urzqdzenia nie musisz go prze-
suwaé. Mozna nim sterowaé zaréwno recznie, jak i za
pomocq aplikacii Satisfyer Connect.

* Obstuga: Mozesz sterowaé urzqdzeniem Satisfyer
recznie lub za posrednictwem bezptatne aplikaciji Satis-
fyer Connect. Aby sparowaé urzqdzenie Satisfyer z apli-
kacjg, uruchom tryb Bluetooth, naciskajqc i przytrzymujqc
przycisk wigczania/wylqgczania przez okoto 4 sekundy,
az poczujesz podwdjny puls. W aplikaciji Satisfyer Con-
nect przejdz do ,Méj Satisfyer” i wybierz urzqdzenie, z
ktérym chcesz sie potqczyé. * Sterowanie reczne: Aby zaczqé korzystaé z
urzqdzenia recznie, wystarczy przytrzymaé przycisk on/off przez diuzszy
czas, az fale powietrza zaczng si¢ na najnizszym poziomie. Aby zwigkszy¢
intensywno$¢, naciénij przycisk ,+”, aby zmniejszy¢ intensywno$é, nacisnij
przycisk ,-". Aby wylgczy¢ fale pulsacyjne, ponownie nacisnij i przytrzymaij
przycisk wigczania/wytqczania. ¢ Bateria: Ten produkt do pielegnacii sek-
sualnej ma akumulator oraz pozwala na tatwq i bezprzewodowq obsluge.
Musi by¢ w petni natadowany przed pierwszym uzyciem. Uzyj przewodu
tadujgcego USB Endless Fun z drzwi 6 do fadowania. W razie potrzeby
mozna go uzupetni¢ standardowq wtyczkq zasilajgeg 5 V. Wstepny proces
fadowania moze potrwa¢ do o$miu godzin. Przewéd musi byé zadokowa-
ny do obu stykéw magnetycznych w wyznaczonych metalowych punktach
styku urzqdzenia. Jesli kabel tadujgcy sam sie nie podiqcza, podigez go
do obwodu i odczekaj chwile. Powoduje to reaktywacie efektu magnetycz-
nego, a styki fqczq sie automatycznie. * Dane techniczne: Wspétpracuje
z: Akumulator litowo-jonowy 3,7V; Waga brutto (w g): 248; Waga netto
(w g): 178; Dlugosé min. (w mm): 165; Maksymalna diugosé (w mm): 165
* Materiat: silikon medyczny, tworzywo ABS ¢ Wodoodporny: Tak
(IPX7) ¢ Czas fadowania: okoto. 4h ¢ Maksymalna moc prqdu podczas
fadowania: 450 mA + Napiecie tadowania: 5V« Pojemnosé baterii:
450 mAh ¢ Zywotnos¢ baterii: okolo. 90 min ¢ Temperatu-
ra przechowywania: -5°C - +60°C * Interfejs: USB + System
chemiczny: Llitowo-jonowy/polimer litowy ¢  Czestotliwos¢ ra-
diowa: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz + Moc wyjsciowa: +6 dBm.

Numer artykutu: 4049663

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Biele-

feld, Niemcy o$wiadcza, ze ten produkt jest zgodny z
C € odpowiednimi postanowieniami odpowiednich dyrektyw

europejskich 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Deklaracje
zgodnosci mozna pobraé ze strony www.satisfyer.com/compliance podajgc
numer czesci lub nazwe produktu. Informacje dotyczqce tego produktu zgod-
nie z niemieckq ustawq o urzqdzeniach elekirycznych i elektronicznych/
WEEE oraz przepisami dotyczqcymi baterii mozna znalezé w rozdziale 6
niniejszej instrukcji.

* Objasnienia do informacji podanych w pkt 1):

Oznaczenie ,masa brutto” odnosi sie do wagi urzqdzenia wraz z opakowa-
niem. ,Waga netto” odnosi si¢ do wagi samego urzqdzenia. Jesli baterie sq
dofgczone, sq one réwniez wliczone w wage netto.

2) Rozwigzywanie probleméw

W przypadku jakichkolwiek probleméw lub  trudnosci w  ob-
studze jednego z Twoich produkiéw, skontakiuj sie z na-
szym dzialem obstugi klienta, kiéry z przyjemnoiciq Ci pomoze.

Klienci w Niemczech powinni uzywaé adresu e-mail info@eis.de, natomiast
klienci w Austrii powinni uzywaé adresu e-mail info@eis.at. W przypadku
usterek lub probleméw prosimy o kontakt ze sprzedawcg, u ktérego kupites
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kalendarz. W przypadku wszelkich pytari technicznych i zwigzanych z ob-
stugq produktéw prosimy o kontakt pod adresem info@eis.de lub info@eis.at.

3) Ostr i instrukeje b wa

Kalendarz adwentowy i zawarto$é poszczegdlnych drzwi to urzqdzenia do
pielegnacii seksualnej dla dorostych, a nie produkty medyczne (z wyjqtkiem
lubrykantu w drzwiach 5), a nie produkty o dziataniv medycznym lub innym
dziataniu leczniczym. Uzywanie produktu zgodne z przeznaczeniem obejmu-
je przestrzeganie punktéw wymienionych w punkcie 1) oraz wymienionych
tutaj ostrzezen i wskazéwek bezpieczenstwa:

Wiskazéwka dotyczqca czasu pracy przy jednym uzyciu: Czas dziatania elek-
trycznego urzqdzen do pielegnacii seksualnej podczas jednego uzycia nie
moze przekraczaé 45 minut. Po tym czasie urzqdzenie musi byé wylqczone na
co najmniej 15 minut, aby mogfo ostygnqé.

Ryzyko zranienia przez kolczyki lub bizuterie! Usun kolczyki lub bizuterig z
okolic intymnych przed uzyciem urzqdzenia do pielegnacii seksualnej.
Ryzyko zranienia przez podrazniong lub zraniong skére! Nie uzywaj urzq-
dzen do pielegnacii seksualnej na podraznionej lub zranionej skérze. Prze-
rwaé stosowanie, jesli podczas uzywania wystqpit bél i/lub dyskomfort.

Nie uzywaij produktu, jesli jest:

- gorqce;

— uszkodzony mechanicznie lub zdeformowany;

— przebarwiony

Ryzyko obrazen u dziecil Caly kalendarz i jego zawartosé nalezy przechowy-
waé w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci.

Dodatkowe instrukcje dotyczqce produktéw elektronicznych Ryzyko obrazen
w wyniku pozaru/zaptonu:

- Nie gasié¢ urzqdzen wodg.

~ Nie wrzucaj urzqdzeri do ognia.

Ryzyko obrazer z powodu wadliwych baterii (w przypadku urzqdzen zasila-
nych bateriami) Niewlasciwa obstuga moze spowodowaé¢ niekontrolowang
reakcje egzotermiczng baterii. W takim przypadku nalezy natychmiast zutyli-
zowaé caly produkt w odpowiedni sposéb.

Ryzyko zranienia przez porazenie prqdem! (dla urzqdzen zasilanych bateryj-
nie) Ciecz moze spowodowaé¢ uszkodzenie obwodu tadowania i zagrazaé
zdrowiu. Odiqcz urzqdzenie od kabla/obwodu tadowania podczas czysz-
czenia.

Ryzyko uszkodzenia w wyniku kontaktu z ptynami podczas tadowania! (dla
urzqdzen zasilanych bateryjnie) Styki, wtyczki i gniazda muszq byé¢ suche i
czyste. Unikaj kontaktu z ptynami podczas tadowania urzqdzenia.

Ryzyko uszkodzenia przez pola magnetyczne! Pola magnetyczne mogq
wplywaé na elementy mechaniczne i elektroniczne, takie jak rozruszniki serca.
Nie uzywaj urzqdzen bezposrednio nad rozrusznikiem serca. Aby uzyskaé¢
wiecej informacii, skontaktuj si¢ z lekarzem prowadzgcym. Nie umieszczaj
kart z paskami magnetycznymi (np. kart kredytowych) w poblizu produk-
téw, poniewaz mogq one zosta¢ uszkodzone przez magnes umieszczony
na produkcie. Ryzyko uszkodzenia z powodu zmieniajgcych sig temperatur
otoczenial Zmieniajqce sig temperatury otoczenia (np. po transporcie) mogq
prowadzi¢ do kondensacji. W takim przypadku nie uzywaj urzqdzen, dopéki
nie dostosujq sie do nowej temperatury otoczenia.

Ryzyko uszkodzenia na skutek zbyt diugiego fadowania! (dla urzqdzen za-
silanych bateryjnie) Odtqcz kabel tadujgcy od obwodu zasilania po kazdym
procesie fadowania.

Ryzyko obrazen z powodu nieprawidtowej naprawy! Nie otwieraj urzqdzen
na site w celu samodzielnej naprawy. Nie wkiadaj ostrych przedmiotéw do
urzqdzen.

4) Dodaitl instrukcje uzyth i

- Uzywaé i obstugiwaé produkty wytqcznie zgodnie z instrukcjg uzytkowania.
Nie uzywaij ich niewlasciwie. - Dotgczone produkty nalezy wyczysci¢ przed i
po kazdym uzyciu. - W przypadku cigzy, noszenia rozrusznika serca, cukrzy-
cy, choréb naczyniowych, zaburzen krzepliwosci krwi, probleméw zwigza-
nych z uzytkowaniem itp. przed uzyciem urzqdzenia skonsultuj sig z lekarzem
prowadzqcym. - Przechowuj produkty w temperaturze pokojowej, w zakresie
od 0°C do 40°C. W temperaturze przechowywania ponizej 0° lub powyzej
40° produkty mogq nie dziata¢ prawidiowo. - Zawarte ptyny (olejki do ma-
sazu, afrodyzjaki) nadajq sie tylko do uzytku zewnetrznego. Nie spozywai.
Lubrykanty réwniez nie nadajq sie do spozycia. Nie majq dziatania antykon-
cepcyjnego i nie chroniq przed chorobami przenoszonymi drogq plciowq.
Zwré¢é takze uwage na date przydatnosci do spozycia i okres przydatnosci do
spozycia po otwarciu produktu. Wyraznie odradzamy uzywanie po uplywie
okresu przydatnosci do spozycia. - Nailepiej uzywaé urzqdzer w potgczeniu
z lubrykantem na bazie wody (np. Waterglide) dla najwigkszego bezpie-
czeristwa i przyjemnosci. Nie uzywaj smaréw, ktére nie sq na bazie wody; w
przeciwnym razie materiat urzqdzenia moze ulec uszkodzeniv. Odradzamy
réwniez stosowanie bez smaru, aby unikngé podraznien skéry. - Nie stymuluj
obszaru dluzej niz 15 minut, aby zapobiec nadmiernej stymulacji. Odnosi sie
to do kazdego rodzaju seksualnego urzqdzenia wellness (wibratory, wibrato-
ry, kulki mitosne, pierscienie na penisa itp.).

5) Uwagi dotyczqce CE dla produktéw elektronicznych

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Niemcy
o$wiadcza, ze wszystkie produkty elektroniczne sq zgodne z od-
powiednimi postanowieniami odpowiednich dyrektyw europejskich

2014/30,/UE i 2011 /65/UE.

6) Informacje o producencie zgodnie z § 18 ust. 4 Niemiecka usta-
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wa o sprzecie elektrycznym i elektronicznym

Zgodnie z niemieckq ustawgq o sprzecie elekirycznym i elektronicznym (Elek-
troG) niniejszym informujemy w zwiqzku z przysztym recyklingiem tego urzq-
dzenia elektronicznego:

a. Stare urzgdzenia nie nalezq do odpadéw domowych

Po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania zakupionego produktu nie nalezy wyrzu-
caé go razem z odpadami domowymi, lecz nalezy przekazaé do oddzielnego
systemu zbidrki i zwrotu.

b. Baterie, akumulatory i lampy

Baterie wymienne lub akumulatory, kiére nie sq umieszczone w starym
urzqdzeniu, a takze lampy, ktére mozna wyjqé ze starego urzqdzenia bez
ich niszczenia, nalezy najpierw usungé bez ich niszczenia i zutylizowaé
oddzielnie, zgodnie z obowiqzujgcymi przepisami dotyczgcymi recyklingu.
Nie dotyczy to starych urzqdzen, kiére sq przygotowywane do ponownego
uzycia przy zaangazowaniu publicznego organu ds. utylizacji odpadéw.

c. Mozliwo$é zwrotu starych urzqdzen

Stare urzqdzenia mozna oddaé bezptatnie do miejskich punktéw zbiérki, dys-
trybutora produktu lub producenta. Sklepy o powierzchni sprzedazy co naj-
mniej 400 m? ze sprzetem elekirycznym i elekironicznym oraz sklepy spozyw-
cze o lgcznej powierzchni sprzedazy co najmniej 800 m?, ktére oferujq sprzet
elekiryczny i elektroniczny kilka razy w roku lub na state i udostepniajq go na
rynku odbierz stare urzqdzenia. Dotyczy to réwniez sprzedazy internetowe,
jesli powierzchnia magazynowania i wysytki sprzetu elekirycznego i elektro-
nicznego wynosi co najmniej 400 m? lub fgczna powierzchnia magazyno-
wania i wysytki wynosi co najmniej 800 m2. Zasadniczo dystrybutorzy muszq
zapewnié¢ mozliwo$é ich odbioru poprzez zapewnienie odpowiednich opciji
zwrotu w rozsqdnej odlegtosci od danego uzytkownika koricowego. Mozli-
wos¢ bezptatnego zwrotu starego urzqdzenia istnieje w przypadku dystrybu-
toréw, ktdérzy sq zobowigzani do odebrania starych urzqdzen, miedzy innymi
w przypadku przekazania uzytkownikowi koficowemu nowego urzqdzenia
tego samego typu, ktdre zasadniczo spefnia te same funkcje . Jesli nowe
urzqdzenie zostanie dostarczone do prywatnego gospodarstwa domowego,
stare urzqdzenie tego samego typu mozna tam réwniez oddaé¢ bezptatnie do
odbioru; dotyczy to sprzedazy internetowej urzqdzen kategorii 1, 2 lub 4
zgodnie z § 2 ust. 1 ElektroG, a mianowicie , wymienniki ciepta”, , urzqdzenia
z wyswietlaczami” lub ,duze urzqdzenia” (te ostatnie o co najmniej jednym
wymiarze zewnetrznym wigkszym niz 50 centymetréw). Uzytkownicy koricowi
sq pytani o odpowiedni zamiar zwrotu starego urzqdzenia podczas zawie-
rania umowy kupna. Istnieje réwniez mozliwo$¢ bezptatnego zwrotu starych
urzqdzen nie wigkszych niz 25 cm w dowolnym wymiarze zewnetrznym do
punktéw zbiérki dystrybutoréw, niezaleznie od zakupu nowego urzqdzenia, z
ograniczeniem do trzech starych urzqdzer na typ urzqdzenia na jeden zwrot.
Jako producent jestesmy polgczeni z systemem odbioru dostawcy ,take-e-
-back”. Odpowiednie punkty zbiérki mozna znalez¢ pod nastepujgcym ad-
resem URL: https://www.take-e-back.de

d. Prywatnosé
Jesli na starym urzqdzeniu znajdujq sie dane osobowe, zalecamy ich usunie-
cie przed utylizacjq.

e. Znaczenie symbolu przekreslonego kosza na smieci

Symbol przekreslonego kosza na $mieci na urzqdzeniu elektrycznym
i elektronicznym, kiére nalezy wyrzuci¢, wskazuje, ze dane urzg-
dzenie nie nalezy do odpadéw domowych pod koniec okresu uzyt-
kowania, ale nalezy je utylizowaé oddzielnie wraz z urzqdzeniami
elekirycznymi i elektronicznymi .

Uwagi dotyczqce ustawy o bateriach:

W zwiqzku ze sprzedazq baterii i akumulatoréw jestesmy zobowigzani jako
sprzedawca detaliczny zgodnie z Ustawq o bateriach do informowania Pan-
stwa jako konsumenta o: Jeste$ prawnie zobowiqzany do zwrotu baterii i aku-
mulatoréw. Mozesz zwrécié je do nas po uzyciu, do miejskiego punktu zbiérki
lub do lokalnego sprzedawcy bez zadnych optat.
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cd “Hg

Przekreslony kosz na $mieci oznacza, ze baterii i
akumulatoréw nie wolno wyrzucaé razem z od-
padami domowymi. Ponizszy symbol chemiczny
oznacza: Pb = bateria zawiera oféw, Cd = bateria
zawiera kadm, Hg = bateria zawiera rte¢.

Pb

Dodatkowe informacje dotyczqce baterii/akumulatoréw litowych: Baterie
litowe lub akumulatory mozna rozpoznaé po symbolu chemicznym , Li”. Po-
wierzchnie kontaktowe oznaczone ,+" i ,-" nalezy zaizolowaé tasmg samo-
przylepng, aby unikngé ryzyka pozaru.

7) Uwagi gwarancyjne

Na nasze produkty udzielamy 10 lat gwaranciil Jesli cos sie zepsuje w ciggu
10 lat od zakupu, mozesz zwréci¢ nam wadliwy towar w dowolnym momen-
cie, a my zwrdcimy petng cene zakupu. Z okresu gwaranciji wytgczone sq pre-
zerwatywy, lubrykanty, olejek do masazu, afrodyzjaki i produkty promocyijne.
Niniejsza gwarancja nie ogranicza ustawowych uprawnier gwarancyjnych.
Ponadto dajemy Ci dodatkowq 365-dniowq obietnice zwrotu pieniedzy za
wszystkie przedmioty po wygasnieciu ustawowego 14-dniowego prawa do
odstgpienia od umowy! Wiecej informacii znajdziesz na https://www.eis.de/
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sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Informacje o producencie i kontakt
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, e-mail dla klientéw w Niem-
czech: info@eis.de, e-mail dla klientéw w Austrii: info@eis.at

b. Odpowiedzialny importer/producent za nastepujqce produkty:
Drzwi 5: lubrykant ,Orgasm Gel”

Drzwi 15: Olejek do masazu , Spekulativs”

Drzwi 17: Analny plyn relaksacyjny

Drzwi 22: Olejek do masazu ,Winter Magic”, 100 ml

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strafie 4, 99310 Arnstadt,
Niemcy, E-mail: info@amor.ag.
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PYC | BHMMATENLHO M MOMHOCTLIO MPOYUTAN 3TU MHCTPYKUMUM,
yeMm uc yctpoit Aml cekcy 6naro-
y 13 pox, o pas. 06pum

p

napenuam 93/42/EEC» u sakora lepmaknm o meanumHckux uspenmsx. Oxa
NPOTECTUPOBAHA HA COBMECTUMOCTb C KOXEN M CIU3MCTBIMM 0BONOYKAMM 1
MOAXORAT ANS UCTIONBIOBOHMA C MPE3EPBATUBAMM. DononuutensHas

P

Ha npeaynp n uu:rpykuuu no 6
HOCTM B rnase 3, a TAK)KEe HO MHCTPYKLUUM MO UCNONb3OBAHMIO B rna-
Be 4. C P PY € MHCTPY TAK KAK OHQ COAEePXMUT
¢ uc a Takxe
oGuaureanylo TEXHUYECKYIO U IOpUANYecKyio uHopmaumio, KoTo-
pas TaKXe MOXEeT OKa3aThCs HY)XHOM nosgHee.

Y

1) Ucnonbsoeanue npoaykros*

OKOLLKO 1: MACCAXHAS CBEYA C IBJIOKOM U KOPULLEN

WUcnonbsosanme: Bock ceeun npespawiaetcs B NUTATENbHOE MACIO Ans
B3AMMHOTO Maccaxa. 3axru ceedy u aait ed noropets 15 muuyt. lNocne
TOro, KAk BOCK pacniasuTCs, Tl MOXELWb KANHYTe UM HO CBOEro naptHepa c
paccrosims 30 cm 1 akkypaTHo BTepeTs ero B koxy. ¢ Mpeaynpexaexus
M MHCTPYKuMM no TexHnke GesonacHoctu: Morack nnams nepen wnc-
nons3osaxueMm. Mepes KOHTAKTOM € KOXeit NpoBeps Temnepatypy macna. He
CTABb 3QXXEHHYIO CBEYY HA NerkoBOoCNNaMEeHsIoWMecs NpeameTsl Unu paagom
C HAMM. Bcerno ocTasnsn paccrosiHue He meHee 30cm Mexnay ABYMS A3bIKOMK
nnamenn. Hukoraa He octasnsit ropsiuyio ceedy 6e3 npucmotpa. Mcnonbsyit
B HEQOCTYNHOM Ans AeTe;i U1 XMBOTHbBIX MecTe. BOSHSP)KHCL OT UCNONb30-
BAHWUA CBEYM, €CNU eCTb M3BECTHbIe annepruu Ha ﬂlOsO;i M3 NepevyncneHHblx
HWXE UHIPEeAUEHTOB. He rnotan ceeyy. W3berait koHTaKTa € ra3amu. HMKOV’HG
He CTaBb CBEYY B MECTA CO CKBO3HSKOM U BCErAa AepXu ee Ha AOCTaTOYHOM
PACCTOSHUU OT NIErKOBOCMIAMEHSIOWMXCA NpeaMeTos (HGHPMMSP, TEeKCTUNS,
wrop). * Unrpeamentei (INCI): Macno Butyospermum Parkii, macno Elaeis
Guineensis, Cera Alba, otaywka, nHanoon, apomatiyeckoe macno (s6noko,
xopuua) * O6paru Ha CPOK T 0 macna.
MaccaxHoe Macno MMeeT CpoK rOAHOCTH 3 MeCALd NOCNe BCKPLITUS.

OKOLLIKO 2: BUBPATOP C MU3OTHYTbIM HAKOHEYHUKOM 12,5
CcM

WUcnone3oBaHme: 310 yCTPOICTBO ANs CeKcyansHoro Gnarononyums npea-
HO3HAYEHO ANS BATMHANBHOM CTAMYNSUMM. Tl NOMYYMILE MOKCUMANbHOE
yRoBonbCTBUE, ecnu Byaelub MCMONL3OBATL €70 C HEBOMbLINM KOAMYECTBOM
cMasku Ha BopHoi ocHose. * Kak aeicrBoBaTs: Ytobbi BKAIOUNTL yCTPOIi-
CTBO, NPOCTO NOBEPHM BEPXHIOK 4acTb. OTMeTkM c6OKY COOTBETCTBYIOT TPEM
nonoxermsm. MONOXEHUE «Open» MOIBORSET OTKPLITh WILENME M BCTABTL
6atapeiiku. Monoxerue «off» osHauaet, uto yctpoiicteo BhiknioueHo. Ha-
XMU «on», uTobbl BKMOUMTL BUGpaumio. * Kak peicreosars: Otkpoit
6aTapeiiHblit OTCeK yCTPOICTBA, NOBEPHYB €r0 MPOTUB YACOBOW CTPENKM.
Bcraes 6Gatapeiku, cobniopas nomspHocts. Ecnn y Tebs He nonyuaetcs
BKNIOYNTE PYHKUMIO BUEPALMM, OTKPOI GaTapeiiHbIA OTCEK W yAanM BCTABKY
mexay 6atapelikoii 1 kpbiwkoi. * Xapakrepucrukm: Bec 6pyTro (8 r): 45;
Bec HetTo (B r): 43; Mun. anura (B Mm): 125; Makc. anuua (8 mm): 125; Mun.
anametp (s mm): 15; Make. anameTp (8 mm): 26 ¢ Marepuan: ABC-nna-
cmk ¢ B Her ¢ P c: 1 6arapeitka Mi-
cro AA (He Bxoaut "B KOMNNeKT noctasku) ¢ TR XMMMUYECKON CUCTEMBI:
LLleno4Ho-MapraHLesslit / HUKemb-LMHKOBBIN.
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OKOLWKO 3: METAJUIMYECKME HAPYYHUKW C MIIOLIEBBIM
YEXJIOM

WUcnonbsosaumne: Hapyuuuku npeaHasHaueHsl ans Becenbix 6acM-urp.
Mbl He PeKoMeHayem MCnonb3osatb UX 6e3 nniowesoro yexna, uto6HI He
pasapaxats koxy. Ha cnyuait ecnu knioun notepsiotes, HapY4YHUKM MMetoT
ﬂpeﬂoXpGHMTeﬂbelﬁ PBIYaxXOK, ﬂOSBOﬂﬁK)LL(MI? MUX CHATb. Me)Kny 3anacTbem U
HAPY4YHWKAMKU BCEraa AOMXKHO 6biTh paccrosHue LLIMpMHOl:i C naneu, uTo6bI He
nospenuTs koxy. * Marepuan: Xeneso / nonmacrep.

Mrdopmaumio 06 3TOM u3aenmm B COOTBETCTBUM C 3a-
KOHOM 06 yTUNM3QUMM SNEKTPUYECKMX M SNEKTPOHHBIX
annaparos ElektroG u anpextusoii WEEE moxHo Haii-
™™ B mase 6 HacToswel MHCTPpyKumM. VHpopmauuio,
kacatouyiocs mapkuposku CE, MoxHo Haitu B rnase 5
HACTOALEH MHCTPYKLMH.

OKOLUKO 4: HWKHEE BEJIbE PENTHOUSE

70 kauecTseHHoe Benbe cnefyet CTMpATh TONLKO BPYYHYIO.

¢ Xapakrepucrtukm: Pasmep: S-L ¢ Tkamb: Tounblit coctas TKaHW ykasaH
HQ 3THKEeTKe, HpMerﬂﬂeHHOﬁ K HUXHEeMy Genbio.

OKOLUKO 5: CMA3KA «ORGASM GEL», 100 MJ1

WUcnonb3osanue: I'IpocTo KAnHW CMA3KY HA TeNO MKW MEHUC C HATAHYTbIM
npes3epeaTMBOM W pacnpeneny nanbuamu. M3 rurnennyeckmnx COO6pG>KeHMIZ
Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM MPEeABAPUTENIbHO TUWATENbHO BbIMbITE DYKH. Pasmasbieait
OCTOPOXHO U Crieau 3a Tem, uTO6bI TBOM HOTTH He noepeavnu npes3epearme.
Sto cmaska Ha EOHHOlji ocHoee. JT0 O3HA4AeT, YTO OHA He NMNKAs M NOJIHO-
CTbIO CMbIBAETCS EO‘]Oﬁ, HO MPU 3TOM NIETKO BbICLIXAET. Ee MoXHO ncnonb3osats
CO BCEMU yCTpOHCTBGMM Ans CeKCyanbHoro GHGFOHDHYHVM, HEe3aBUCHMMO OT
TOrO, M3 KAKOTo MaTepuana oxu caenaksl. * UHdpopmauus o cmaske: Sta
CMQ3Kd, He coaepXalas Macen U Xupos, aBnseTcd MeanuUMHCKUM NPOAYKTOM
AN UCNONb30BAHMS HQ KOXE, B UHTUMHBIX 30HAX, A TAKXE CO BCEMU Npesep-
BATUBAMU U ﬂpMCHOCOsﬂEHMﬂMM Ans CeKCyanbHoro 6I'|QI'OF|OHY'4M$|. OwHa coot-
BETCTBYET CTPOMMM TPEBOBAHMSM EBPONEHCKOM «[UPEKTUBHI N0 MEALMHCKMM
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Cmasku y) QIOT TPeHMe M B TO XE€ BPEeMs ylyuwWwaioT
CKONbXEHME, MOSTOMY Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM WCMONb30BATH MX KAK BO Bpems
NoONOBOrO GKTA, TAK M MPWU MCMONB3OBAHMM YCTPOWCTB ANSi CEKCYQNbHOMO
6narononyuns. ITO NOMOraeT NPeAOTBPATUTL GONEBbIE OLLIEHMS M
MENKMe TPOaBMbI B UYyBCTBMTENbHBIX WHTMMHBIX 30HAX, O MCMONb3OBAHWE
npe3epBaTUBOB TOKXE CTAHOBMTCS Gonee 6e30MACHO M3-30 MEHbILETO TPEHHMS.
Mpodunaktika GepemeHHOCTM 1 3awmTa OT MHbekumit: CMaska He sBnseTcs
NPOTUBO3QHATOUHBIM CPEACTBOM, HE COAEPXMT CNEPMMUMAHBIX QrEHTOB M He
sawpwaet ot uHbekumn. Ecnm T nbitaewscs 3a6epemerets: lMHekonoru
PEKOMEHAYIOT SKOHOMHO MCMONBL30BATL CMA3KM MPU MONbITKE 3a4aTh pebeHka
M BOOBLIE HA BCAKMIA CAYHAM HE MCMONBb3OBATL MX, TAK KAK 3a4aTHE MOXET
6biTb 3aTpyaHeHo. [posepb 3TukeTky npopykta B paspene «MHrpeanenTtsl
(INCI)» Ha HanMuMe HECOBMECTMMBIX MNW BLISLIBAIOLMX QNNEPTHIO BELLECTB.
MpK BO3HWUKHOBEHWM HENEPEHOCMMOCTM YAQMW MPOAYKT, KAK OMMCAHO
Bbille, M Npu Heobxopmmoctn obpatuce k Bpavy. * WHrpeaueHTs
(INCI): [M1uepyH, BOAQ, MMAPOKCUITUALENIONO3a, NAKTAT HaTpHs, Bensoar
HOTPWR, QANGHTOWH, MONOYHAS KMCNOTA, CANMUMIOBAS KMCIOTA, MEHTOS,
apomatusatop. ¢ O6parn HA CPOK F 0
macna. MaccaxxHoe Macno umeer cpok rogHoctn 3 mecsua nocne
BCKPbLITHS.
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OKOLLKO 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

WUcnonesosanme: Safisfyer Endless Fun — 310 mHorodyHkunoHanbHbit
Bubpatop. bnaropaps ceoeit 3proHOMM4HONM GOPME OH MMEET MHOXECTBO
BO3MOXHBIX MPUMEHeHWM: Mcnonb3ayit ero Kak KOnbLO HQ YNEH, HAKNQAHOM
Bubparop, napHbiit BuGpaTop u mHoroe gpyroe. [pu aHansHoM Mcnonb3so-
BOHWM KaK crefyeT paccnabbesi, CNONb3yit AOCTATOYHO CMA3KM HO BOAHOM
OcHOBE W AeiCTBYN OCTopoxHo. Hukoraa He BBOAM YCTPOICTBO, KOTOpOE
yX€ UCNONb30BANOCk QHAMBHO, BO BAArANMLLE, NPEABAPMUTENLHO HE OYMCTMB
ero aHTMbakTepuanbHbimM YMcTaWMM cpeacteom. * Kak pelicteosars: Tpe-
ma motopamu Endless Fun moxmo ynpasnats 8 2 rpynnax: Huxwss nawens
ynpaensiet asuratenem GonblIOrO CTEPXHS, BEPXHAA NAHENb YNPABNSET ABYMS
ABMFQTENSMU MOnbIX CTEPXHEN. YAEPXMBAN KHOMKY OKONO 2 CeKyHA, 4Tobbi
BKNIOYMTb BUBPALMIO, KOPOTKO HAXMM KHOMKY, 4To6bl BHIGpaTh OaHy M3 10
nporpamm Bbpaumu. Htobel BLIKNIOUMTE BUEPALMIO, CHOBA YAEPXMBAN KHOM-
Ky OKono 2 cekyHa. * AKKYMynsiTop: 370 yCTPOWCTBO ANSi CEKCYQNbHOIO
6narononyuus nepesapsXaeTcs M MMeeT npocTtoe GecnpoBoaHoe ynpasne-
Hue. [epen nepBbIM MCMONb3OBAHMEM €rO HEOBXOAMMO NONHOCTHIO 3APSANTH.
[ns s1oro cnepyeT mcnonb3osath Tonbko npunaraemsiii USB-kabens ans
3apsakm. [pu HEOBXOAMMOCTH €r0 MOXHO AONONHMTL CTAHAAPTHOM BUAKOM
5B. MMepBoHaUANbHLIA NPOLECC 3APSAKM MOXET 3QHSTh 4O BOCbMU HOCOB.
Kabenb ponxeH 6biTb COCTHIKOBAH C OBOMMM MATHUTHBIMW KOHTAKTAMM HQ
NpeayCMOTPEHHBIX ANSi STOTO METANMYECKMX KOHTAKTHBIX TOYKAX YCTPOMCTBA.
Ecnu 3apspHbii kabenb He noakiouaeTcs cam no cebe, NOAKNIOUM ErO K CeTH
M NOAOXAN HEMHOTO. DTO PEAKTUBMPYET MATHMTHBINA 3PPEKT, 1 KOHTAKTBI CO-
enmsTca asTomatnuecku. * TexHuueckme xapakrepucrukm: PaGotaer
c: JIuTuii-omHbil akkymynstop 3,7B; Bec 6pyTro (8 r): 243; Bec HetTo (& r):
156; Mun. pnuna (8 mm): 210; Make. anuna (B mm): 235; Mu. wupuna (8
Mmm): 54; Make. wupuna (s mm): 72 * Marepuan: Cunmukon, ABC-nnactuk
* BopoHenpouuuaemsiii: Ja (IPX7) * Bpems 3apsapku: npubn. 34
Makcumanshbiii sapsagHbiii Tok: 500 MA ¢ 3apsaHoe HanpsxeHue:
5B + Emkoctb akkymynstopa: 700 mAu ¢ Cpok cnyx6el akKymy-
naropa: npu6n. 60 mun * Temneparypa xpaHeHus: -5°C - +60°C
WUnrepdeiic: USB * Tun xumuueckoi cucrembi: JTnutmit-uornsit / nu-
THIA-NONMMEPHBIA.
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OKOLLKO 7: LLEKOTAJIKA «TICKLE ME SOFTLY»

WUcnonesosanume: LLlekotanka 13 nepbes npeaHasHauyeHa ans HeXHoOM
CTUMYNLMM BCETO Tena.

HexHo nornaae Teno csoero naptHepa, oaHOBPEMEHHO CTUMynmpys ero. He
Mcnonk3yi BEAN3M Mas, He MOTaN, He BCTaBNsIH BHyTpb. * Marepuan:
MBX / nonuakpun / UckycCTBeHHbIE Nepbs.

Mupopmaumio 06 3Tom M3fenum B COOTBETCTBMM C 3a-
KOHOM 06 yTWIM3QUMM SNEKTPUYECKMX U SNEKTPOHHBIX
annaparos ElektroG u anpekrnsoii WEEE moxHo Haiftn
B mase 6 HacTosiwesi uHCTpyKumn. Mnpopmaumio, ka-
caouyiocs mapkmuposku CE, moxHo waiitu 8 rmase 5
HOCTOSILUEH MHCTPYKUMH.

OKOLLIKO 8: XMNbICT U3 UCKYCCTBEHHOM KOXU
WUcnonb3osanme: 310 ycTpoiCTBO MOXHO WUCMONL3OBATL AN SPOTUHECKUX
ponesbix Urp ¢ HakasaHuem. [locTase CBOeMy NapTHepY NpusTHYIo Gonb ner-
KMMU NOXNONLIBAHUSIMM, HO BCETAA NOMHM 06 YCTAHOBNEHHBIX NPEAENaX 1 He
nepexoan ux. CHauana obsizatensHo y6eancs, 4to koxa tennas. droauusl —
MAEansHOe MECTO ANs NErkoil MOPKM, MOTOMy YTO OHM COAEPXAT XMPOBYIO
TkaHb. Hukoraa He 6eit no nuuy. ¢ Marepman: MonnypetaH.

OKOLUKO 9: UHTUMHBbIN AYLU C FPYLUEN

Ucnonesosanme: VHTHMHBIA fyw NOAXOAMUT KAK s GHANBHOM, TAK M Ans
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BarMHansHoi obnactu. lpywa sanonksetcs xuakocTeio (Hanpumep, Tennoi
BOHOIZ) ¥ NPUBMHYMBAETCA C NOMOLLBIO HOCAAKK. CTeperb umeet Hebonblioe
OTBEpPCTME HA KOHUE, KOTOPOE BLITANKMBAET XUAKOCTb BO BNArAnuLLE Un nps-
MYIO KMLIKY Nocne BBeAeHus cTepxHs. Hukoraa He ucnonesyi ayw, KoTopsli
yxe 6bin MCNONBL3OBAH QGHONbLHO, BO BNAranuuie, NpeaeapuTeNbHO He OYUCTUB
ero GHTMGGKTEPMQHEHHM CPEeAcCTBOM. MSHEHME HEO6XOHMMO oYW aTh QHTH-
6GKTepMGﬂbeIM YUCTALWNUM CPeaCTBOM A0 U MOCNe KAXAOro UCMONb3OBAHMS.
Mbi COBETYEeM He UCNOoMb30BAThL Ayl CAMUWKOM 4HaCTO. St0 MoxeT HAPYWWThL
BATMHANLHYIO M KuiweuHyio Gnopy. * Marepman: MBX.

OKOLUKO 10: CUIMKOHOBBIN AHAJIbHbIA BUBPATOP, 20 CM

WUcnonb3osaumne: 1o ycTpoicTBO Ans  CeKcyanbHoro 6Gnarononyums
NpeaHa3HaYeHo Ans aHanbHoM cTMynaumu. OBssatensHo paccnabscs,
MCNONb3YH AOCTATOMHO CMA3KM HO BOJHOW OCHOBE M OENCTBYH HexHo. Hu-
KOFAQ He BCTABNSIA M3aenue aanblue u3rnba y ocHosawus. Hukoraa He ssoan
YCTPOICTBO, KOTOPOE yXe MCNONb3OBANOCh QHAMLHO, BO BAATANMUE, Npea-
BAPMTENBHO HE OMUCTUB €r0 QHTMOAKTEPHUANbHBIM UYMCTSLIMM CPEACTBOM.
* Kak peicteoBath: YToBel BKNIOWMTL MIPYUIKY, AOCTATOMHO HAXATb
KHOMKy Ha 6a3e. DTO BKIOYAET M BLIKAIOYAET NPOAYKT. * AKKyMynsTop:
Bubpupyrowas nyns moxer 6biTb W3BNEYEHA W3 YCTPOMCTBA C NOMOLLBIO
nerkoro ycunus. OTkpoit 6aTapeiHbIil OTCeK MynW, NOBEPHYB €ro NpoTMB
yacosoi ctpenku. Betass 6atapeiiku, cobniopas nonspHocts. Ecnn y Tebs
He Nony4aeTcs BKMIOYMTL GyHKLMIO BUEPALMK, OTKPON BatapeiiHblit oTcek
M YAanu BCTABKY Mexdy 6aTapeirkoll W KpbiwKoid. *  XapakTepucTuku:
Bec 6pytTo (8 r): 72; Bec Hetto (B r): 69; Mun. anuka (B mm): 200; Makc.
anvHa (B mm): 200; Mun. anuka CTepXHs! (8 mm): 110; Makc. anuka cTepx-
Ha (8 mm): 110; Mun. anametp (8 mm): 10; Makc. anametp (8 mm): 20
Marepuan: Cunukon / ABC-nnactuk ¢ BopoHenpoHMuaeMmblit:
Her * Pa6otaer c: 3 6arapeiiku LR44 (e exopsT B komnnekT noctasku) *
Tun xummueckoi cuctemsi: LLlenouHo-mapranuessiit / HVMKenNb-LMHKOBBIM.

Wrdopmaumio 06 3Tom M3senum B COOTBETCTBMM C 3a-
KOHOM 06 yTMAM3QUMM SNEKTPUYECKMX M SNEKTPOHHBIX
annaparos ElektroG u aupextusosi WEEE moxHo Haittn
B mase 6 HacTosiwes MHCTpyKummn. UHdopmaumio, ka-
catouyiocs mapkuposku CE, MoxHo Haiiti B rmase 5
HACTOSLEH MHCTPYKLMA.

OKOLLKO 11: MOLLHbBI MUHN-MACCAXEP 10,5 CM
WUcnone3oBaHme: 310 ycTPOHCTBO Ans CeKcyansHoro Gnarononyums npea-
HO3HAYEHO ANA MACCAXA W MOXET MCMONb3OBATLCS ANs paccnabnexms sce-
ro tena. He noaxoaut ans seepetns sHyTps. * Kak paeicrsoBars: H4robe
BKNIOYMTL YCTPOWCTBO, MPOCTO NOBEPHW BepxHIOl HacTtb. OTMetkn cBoky
COOTBETCTBYIOT TPEM PA3NUUHBIM NONOXeHUM. [TonoxeHne «open» nossons-
€T OTKpbITL M3AENMe W BCTaBuTb Gatapeiiku. Monoxenme «off» osHauaert, uto
YCTPOMCTBO BbiKMIOYeHO. Haxmu «on», 4tobbl BKatouMTs BMbpaumio. * Ak-
Kymynarop: OTkpoit 6aTapeiHbii OTCeK yCTPOUCTBA, NOBEPHYB €ro NPOTHB
yacosoi cTpenku. Berass 6atapeitku, cobniopas nonspHocts. Ecnun y Teba e
nony4aeTcs BKNIOUMTL GyHKLMIO BUEPALIMK, OTKPOM BaTapeitHbii OTCeK W yaa-
M BCTABKY MeXAy 6aTapeikoi 1 kpeiwkoid. * XapakTepucruku: Bec 6pyT-
1o (8 1): 51; Bec HetTo (B r): 49; MuH. annHa (B mm): 105; Makc. anuua (B mm):
105; Mun. anamertp (8 mm): 25; Makc. anametp (B mm): 25 * Marepuan:
ABC-nnactuk / MBX ¢ B p i: Her * Pa6 cl
6atapeiika Micro AA (He BxopuT B komnnekT noctaeku) * Tun XuMuUueckoii
cucremst: LLlenouno-mapraHuessii / HUKENb-LMHKOBBIN.

Wrdopmaupio 06 3Tom M3senum B COOTBETCTBMM C 3a-
KOHOM 06 yTMAM3QUMK SNEKTPUYECKMX M SNEKTPOHHBIX
annaparos ElektroG u anpextusosi WEEE moxHo Haittn
B mase 6 HacTosiwes MHCTpyKummn. UHdopmaumio, ka-
carouyiocs mapkuposku CE, MoxHo Haitv 8 rmase 5
HACTOSLEH MHCTPYKLMA.

OKOLLKO 12: SATISFYER «<MEN ONE»

WUcnone3osanme: 1o ycTpoiicTso ans cekcyansHoro Gnarononyums npea-
HOA3HAYeHO Ans CTUMynsuMuM MONOBOrO 4YneHa. OTKPOE 3aCTexKy pykasa
M HOHECH HEeMHOro CMA3KKU Ha BOANOﬁ OCHOBE HO MEHMC U BXOA B TyHHENb
ANs NONYy4YeHUs MAKCUMANBHOTO YAOBONMLCTBUA. MCHOHbByﬁ WHHOBAUWOHHYIO
d)yHKL\H)O Hacoca, uto6bI OTperynMpoBaTh CTENEHb TYroCTU B COOTBETCTBMMU CO
CBOUMM JNIMHHBIMK MPEANOYTEHUAMU: KOI’HL’J Tbl HOXMMQOELWWb HO ABE CHUITMKOHO-
Bble MOBEPXHOCTH, ﬂIO6OBHbIl:1 TYHHENb CYXaeTcs BHYTPU, Bbi3biBAS ele 6onee
CHIbHbIE OLLYLLEHUS. KOI"]G Tbl HOXWMOELWb ABE KHOMNKK HO BEPXHEM KOHLE Ch-
JIMKOHOBbIX HOBEPXHOCTEQ, ﬂlOsOBHbH:i TyHHEnNb BO3BPALLAETCS B HOPMANbHOe
cocTosiiue. Tbl MOXeLb MCMONb3OBATHL BpawaKuweecs KONecuko B aepxneﬁ
yact mactypbatopa, 4Tobbl BapbMpoBaTh 3GPEKT BCACHIBAHWS MO CBOEMY
YCMOTpEHUIo. * Ouucrka: PyKQB MOXHO CHATb ANs OYMUCTKHU, OTCOEdUHUB
€ero u# aepxarenb ot yCTpOﬁCTBG. J:Lﬂﬂ 3TOr0 GKKYPATHO NOTSHWU 30 Aepxa-
TeNb NPSMO y BXOAA B MOBOBHBLIA TyHHens. Ecnn pykas sactpsn, nonwitaiica
OCTOPOXHO ocnabute cuenneHue, cnerka noka4yueas. 3atem cHUMM pykas
C Aepxartens U TWAaTesbHO OYMCTHU ero C NOMOLLBIO NOAXOAALEro YUCTIWero
CpeacTea. Tl TaKXe MOXeLb BbIBEPHYTb €r0 HAM3HAHKY AN OYUCTKH. ,ELGIZ emy
NONHOCTBIO BLICOXHYTb, NPEXAE YeM yBMpaTh Ha xpaHeHue. Mbl pekomeHayem
MCNONb30BATL ﬂOﬂXOﬂﬂLL(MI:W NOPOWOK Ansa yxoaa, uTo6HbI npoasiuTL CPOK CNyX-
661 yctpoiictea. * Marepman: T3 / ABC-nnactuk.

33

OKOLLKO 13: U3ALHAS MACKA A4 T11A3 C KPYXKEBOM
Macky ans mas cneayet cTupats Tonbko BpyuHyio. * Matepuan: 100%
nonmscrep.

OKOLUKO 14: CUJIMKOHOBbIE 9PEKLLUOHHLIE KOJIbLA, 3 LT,
3,5-5CM

Ucnonb3osanmne: DpekumoHHble KOMbLA NPEAHA3HAYEHbI AN CTUMYNSLMM
nonosoro uneHa. MnoTHo npuneras K uneHy, OHM OrPAHUUUBAIOT KPOBOTOK M
30ePXMBAIOT OPrasm. Pacnonoxmu ofHoO MnM HECKONLKO KONeL HA MONOBOM
uneHe B paccnabneHHOM COCTOSHWMM; 3TO TaKXe CAMbI NPOCTOM cnocob nx
yaanuts. OpHako ecnn 60Mb MAK AMCKOMPOPT BO3HMKAIOT 4O YMEHbLIEHMS
SpeKUMM, CliedyeT OCTOPOXHO PACTSIHYTh U3AENME NANLLAMM U CHsITb ero. Ecnn
KOMbLO OCTABNSIET KPACHBIA MIM CUHMIA Cled, Mbl HE PEKOMEHAYEM ero Aanb-
Heliwee ucnonbsosanue. Ecnn y 1e6s ects cocyancTbie, HepBHbie HapyLIEHMs
MAKM HOPYLIEHWS CBEPTLIBAEMOCTH KPOBH, Anaber, Tebe cnepyeT NPOKOHCYMb-
TMPOBQTLCS C BPAYOM nepeq ucnonsaosaHuem npoaykrta. Konbua He ssnsior-
€S NPOTUBO3AYATOUHBIM CPEACTBOM M HE 3QLUMILAIOT OT 6epeMeHHOCTU Mnn
3abonesaHuit, nepeaatowmxcs nonossim nytem. * Marepuan: Cunukon.

OKOLUKO 15: MACCAXXHOE MACJTIO «CHRISTMAS COOKIE», 100
mn

MC"O"I’3°B°H"E: MaccaxHoe Macno MOXHO MCNONb3OBATL Ans B3QUMHOro
MacCcaxa, a TaKxe B KA4YecTse YBMAXHAIOWEro Kpema Aans KOXu. Hanen ne-
MHOro Macna Ha pyku 1 cnerka COI'pel:i €ero, pactupas. 3atem pacnpeaenu
Macno no Teny NnapTHepa v BOTPU €ro B KOXY HEXHbIMU KDYTOBbIMWA ABUXEHU-
AMU. J:Lﬂﬂ EXE[IHEBHOro yXoAa MAcCNO MOXHO HOHECTW TOHKWM CNoeMm Ha Bce
Teno U OKKypaTHO BTEpEeTb. HOAO)KAM, NOKa Macno MOSIHOCTbIO BNUTAETCSH,
npexnae 4em HaaesaTb OAexay; B NPOTUBHOM Cnyvae Ha Hewn MOryT NOABUTLCA
macnsuble natha.  * Miurpeauentsl (INCI): Macno cemsn Helianthus An-
nuUSs, IMMUMHOBOE coesoe Macno, macno Brassica Campestris Oleifera, macno
Ricinus Communis, kymapu, 3sreron, otaywka ¢ O6paTn BHMMaHWE Ha
cpoK T o macna. M Macno umeeT cpoK
roaHocTM 3 MecsALa Nocsie BCKPbITUS.

OKOLLKO 16: HNXKHEE BEJIbE PENTHOUSE

7o kayecTBeHHoe benbe cnenyer CTUpATh TONBKO BPY4YHYIO.

* Xapakrepuctukm:Pasmep: S-L ¢ TkaHb: TouHbI# COCTAB TKAHM yKA3QH
HQ 3TUKEeTKe, ﬂpMerﬂﬂeHHOﬁ K HAXHEeMY 6enbio.

OKOLLKO 17: AHAJIbHASl PACCJIABJIAIOLLAS XXUAKOCTb, 100
mn

Ucnone3oBaHmne: Sta aanbHas paccnabnsiowas Xuakocts obnagaet
NEerKMMm aHecTesupyiomm 3¢¢6KTOM, TAK 4TO Tbl CMOXEWb 4acamu nony-
4aTb YAOBOSLCTBME OHANBLHO, HE HANPArasch. *MﬂKDCTb npegHasHavyeHa
TONLKO ANf HAPYXHOrO NMPUMEHEHUS U He NOAXOAWT AN UCNONb30BAHMS C
Npe3epeaTMBAMM, NPU 3TOM OHA MAEANLHO NOAXOAMUT Ans ychoﬁcTa ans
cekcyanbHoro 6narononyums. MpodunakTuka GepeMeHHOCTH W 3alWnTa OT
MNd)eKL\MIZ: XHHKOCTE He fBNAeTcs NpOTMBO3AYATOYHLIM CPEACTBOM, HE CO-
AEPXUT CNEPMULMUAHBIX AréHTOB U He O6€CHEHMBQET 3aWuTbl OT MH¢eKLlMl4.
Mpoeepb 3Tketky npopykta B paspene «Murpepmentsi (INCl)» Ha wanu-
4M€e HEeCOBMECTUMBIX WMNU BbI3bIBAOWWX QNNEPruio BEWwecTs. B cnyvyae He-
NepeHoCUMOCTH YAaNU NPOAYKT C NOMOLLBIO Gonblworo KOnu4ecTsa BOAbI M
npu HeobxoanmocTn obpatuce k spady. * MHrpeauentsr (INCI): Bonga,
TMUUEPUH, TMAPOKCUITUILENNIoN03a, ¢EHOKCM3TGHOH, NAHTEHON, QNNAHTOMH,
apomatusatop, GexsoitHas kucnota, Gewnsokann (0,1%), nponunenrnukons
* O6parn BHMMAHME HA CPOK ropHocT Xupkoctn. XKuakocrs
MMeeT CPOK roaHOCTH 3 MeCaLa Nocne BCKPLITUS.

OKOLUKO 18: METAJUTMYECKAS AHAJIbHAS MPOBKA C KPU-
CTAJUUIOM, 7 CM

WUcnone3osanme: 1o ycTpoiicTeo Ans cekcyansHoro 6narononyums npen-
HQ3HAYEHO ANs aHanbHoM cTmynaumn. OBs3aTensHo paccnabbcs, CNONb3yit
AOCTATOMHO CMO3KM HO BOZIHOW OCHOBE M AiCTBYH HexHo. Hukoraa He scTas-
nsit uspgenve panble ocHosawus. Hukoraa He BBOAM yCTpoiicTBO, KOTOpOE
YK MCMONb30BANIOCk GHATBHO, BO BNAIANMILE, NPEABAPHTENBHO HE OYUCTHB
ero aHTMGaKTEpMAnbHEIM YKCTALMM cpeacTsom.  * Martepuan: Aniomunmii
/ akpun.

OKOLLKO 19: CUJIMKOHOBBIN PYKAB C BYTPUCTBIM PESbE-
DOM, 7,5 CM

WUcnonesosaHme: 310 ycTpoiicTBo Ans ceKcyanbHoro Gnarononyuusi npes-
HO3HAYEHO AN CTUMYNSUMM NONOBOTO YfeHa 1 napTHepa. bnaroaaps csoei
TYrOW, MHAMBMAYQNLHO PErynMpyemoi NOCaKe OHO OFPaHMYMBAET KPOBOTOK
1 3apepxueaet oprasm. HageHb KonbLO HA NEHUC, KOTAQ OH HE B COCTOSIHMM
3PEKUMM; 3TO TAKXKE CaMbIi NPocToi cnocob yaanmts ero. OpHako ecnmn Gonb
MM AUCKOMPOPT BOZHMKAIOT A0 YMEHBLIEHMS SPEKUUM, ClEAYET OCTOPOXHO
PACTHYTb M3AENME NANLUAMM U CHSITb ero. Ecn konbuo ocTasnseT KpacHsIi
MM CUHWIA CNes, Mbl HE PEKOMEHAYeM ero aanbHeiwee ucnonssosanue. Ecam
y T€6$l €CTb COCYAMCTbIE, HEPBHBIE HAPYLWEHMS WM HOPYLEHHUS CBEPTbIBAE-
MOCTH KpoBH, anaber, Tebe cneayeT NPOKOHCYNLTUPOBATLCS C BPAYOM Nepen
MCMONb3OBAHMEM NPOAYKTA. BHewHss cTpykTypa cTuMynupyeT napTHepa so
BPEMS 3QHSTUI NIOBOBLIO U YBENUYMBAET OKPYXHOCTL NONOBOTO UneHa. Ml He
|PEKOMEH/YEM UCMOb30BATb NPOAYKT BO BPEMS AHAMLHOTO Cekcd. YCTPOHCTBO



Satisfyer

He ABNAeTCs NPOTMBO3AYATOYHLIM CPEACTBOM M HE 3awuliaer ot 6epEMEH-
HOCTU MU 3060‘1950}11’11"‘1, nepeaarwnxcs nonoBbIM NyTem. O10 He 3ameHa
npesepsatusy. * Martepuan: CunukoH.

OKOLLKO 20: 3AXXKUMbI AJ19 COCKOB U 3AXKUM ANs KIIUTOPA
WUcnonb3osaHme: 3axmMmbl Ansi COCKOB NPEAHAZHAYEHBI A1 UCTIONb3OBAHMS
TONLKO HA COCKAX. 3AXMMbI PACMONArQIOTCSl HA COCKAX, BbI3LIBASI LEKOUYLLLYIO
npusTHylo Gonb. [lpyroil 3aXum OCTOPOXHO NPUKPENSeTcs K KAMTOpY.
CRaBnMBas, OH YMEHBLIGET KPOBOTOK M BLI3LIBAET HAByxXaHWe Knutopa. 310
[EeNnaet KNUTop Bonee HyBCTBUTENbHBIM K CTUMY UMM, PerynpoBouHble BUHTLI
MOXHO MCMONb3OBATL ANS M3MEHEHMUsSI MHTEHCMBHOCTM CxaTusi. Ecnn cockm
WM KIMTOP MOCHHENW BO BPEMS MCMOb3OBAHMS, 30KMM CNIElyeT CHSITb KaK
moxHo ckopee. Ecan cocku mnu knutop nobenenn, HEMEJTEHHO chimm
3axmmel! Ecriv nonb3osatens UCMbITEIBAET CUbHYIO 60k NPU MPUKOCHOBEHMM
K 3axatbim cockam unu knutopy, HEMEAJIEHHO chumm saxmumel. He Hocute
6onee 15 muuyT. * Marepman: : Xeneso / umHk / cunukoH

OKOLUKO 21: CUJIMKOHOBbI BUBPATOP /19 TOYKU G, 16 CM
WUcnone3oBaHue: 310 ycTpoicTBo Ans CekcyansHoro Gnarononyums npea-
HO3HAYEHO ANS BATMHAMBHOM CTAMYNSUMM. Tbl NOMYYMLIb MOKCUMANbHOE
yAoBonbCTBME, ecnu ByAellb MCMONb3OBATL €r0 C HEBGONBLIMM KONUYECTBOM
CMa3ku Ha BoaHoM ocHose. * Kak gencTBoBaTh: H41o6ul sanycTuts ycTpoi-
CTBO, HOXWMO KHOMKY YNpaBAEHMs, NOKA He NouyBcTByews BUGpaumio. [pu
NOBTOPHOM HAXATUM YCTPOMCTBO MEPEKIOYAETC MEXAY NPOTPAMMAMM BU-
6paunu. [Ins BbIKAIOYEHUS CHOBQ HOXMM W YAEPXHBQH KHOMKY yNPaBAEHMS. *
Axxkymynatop: Otkpoit 6aTapeiiHbiit OTCeK yCTPOMCTBA, NOBEPHYB 10 NPO-
TMB YacoBsok cTpenku. Berass 6atapeiiku, cobniopas nonspkocts. Ecnny tebs
He nonyyaeTcs BKAIOYMT GyHKUMIO BMEPALMM, OTKPOM GaTapeiHbiit oTcek n
yaanu Bcrasky mexay 6arapeiikoit v kpeiwkoi. * Xapakrepuctuku: Bec
6pytTo (8 1): 107; Bec Hetto (8 1): 104; Mun. anuta (8 mm): 160; Makc. anuna
(8 Mm): 160; Mu. anuna crepxts (8 mm): 130; Makc. annkHa crepxHs (B mm)
130; Mun. pnametp (B mm): 26; Makc. anametp (e MM) 34 . Mu'repuu
CMJ’MKOH/AEC -nnactuk ¢ B 6 cl
6arapeiika Micro AA (He Bxoant B KOMI’meKT noctaeku) © Tun XUMUYECKON
cuctembi: LLienouHo-mapranuesslit / HUKenb-UMHKOBbIiA.

Mrdopmaumio 06 sTom mM3nenmm B COOTBETCTBUM C 3a-
KOHOM 06 yTWIM3QUMM SNEKTPUYECKMX M SNEKTPOHHBIX
annaparos ElektroG u anpekrnsoii WEEE moxHo Haittn
B mase 6 HacTosiwest uHCTpykumn. Mhpopmaumio, ka-
catouyocs mapkuposku CE, moxHo Havit B mase 5
HACTOSLEH MHCTPYKLMA.

OKOLLUKO 22: MACCAXXHOE MACJIO «WINTER MAGIC», 100 MJ1
WUcnonbsosanme: MaccaxHoe Macno MOXHO MCMOMNb30BATL AMst B3AUMHOTO
Maccaxa, a TaKke B KQYECTBE YBAAXHSIOWEro Kpema ans koxu. Haneit He-
MHOTO MOCI HQ PYKM M Clerka corpeit ero, pactupas. 3atem pacnpeaent
MAcno No Teny NAPTHEPA M BOTPM €rO B KOXY HEXHBIMM KPYFOBbIMM ABMXEHM-
amu. [Ins eXeHEBHOTO yXOAQ MACNO MOXHO HOHECTM TOHKMM CNIOEM HA BCE
Teno W akkypatHo srepetb. MoaoXaM, NOKG MACNO NOMHOCTBIO BAMTAETCS,
npexae Yem HaReBaTb OAEXAY; B NPOTUBHOM Cy4ae HQ Hel MOryT NOSIBUTLCS
macnsnbie natHa. ¢ Murpeamentst (INCI): Macno cemsn Helianthus Annu-
Us, THUMHOBOE CoeBoe macno, macno Brassica Campestris Oleifera, macno
Ricinus Communis, d-n1MMOHeH, 3BreHon, IMHANOON, FrePaHMON, LMTPOHENNO,
untpane * O6paru HQ CPOK T o macna.
MaccaxHoe macno umeer cpok roaHoOCTM 3 MecaLa Nocne BCKPbITUS.

OKOLLKO 23: 1LLO-MACTYPEATOP SATISFYER

WUcnonb3osanme: 310 ycTpoiicTso ans cekcyansHoro Gnarononyums npea-
HA3HQYEHO ANA CTUMYNSILMK NOJIOBOTO YneHa, ocobexHo ronosku. OTKpoit
NNACTMKOBbI KOHTEHEP M M3BNEKW MAMKMA TEKCTYPUPOBAHHBIA PYKAB.
Bnaropaps cneunansHomy matepuany (TN Hydro Active) ans nonyuenms
MOKCMMONBHOTO YAOBOMBCTBUSI CMA3KA He HyxHa: [loctatouHo Hebonbiworo
KONMYECTBA BOABI UM CIIIOHI, YTOBEI 0BECneuTb NOTPSCAIowee CKONbXEHHE.
Macryp6aTop npearasHayeH TONLKO ANsi OAHOPA30BOTO MCMONL3OBAHMS.

* Marepuan: Macryp6arop: TN3 / 3awmra: ABC-nnactu.

OKOLLKO 24: SATISFYER «PRO 2 CONNECT APP»
WUcnonb3osanue: Saﬁsfyer Pro 2 npepHasHauen anst cn-
MynsiumMmM KnuTopa unu snaranmuia. Cnerka pasasuHb nono-
Bble ry6bl M MOMECTM ANMAMKATOPHYIO FONIOBKY HA KNMTOP.
Koraa ycTpoicTBo yCTQHOBAEGHO NPABMILHO, HE HYXHO ero
6onbwe nepemewats. MpoayKToM MOXHO ynpaensite Kak
BPYHyIO, TaK 1 yepes npunoxenme Satisfyer Connect.

¢ Kak peitcteoBarte: Tol MOXews ynpasnsts CBOMM
ycTpoiicteom  Satisfyer spyuHyio unm uepes 6ecnnar-
Hoe npunoxenue Satisfyer Connect. Yrobei noaknioumTs
ycTpoiicteo  Satisfyer k npunoxewnio, sanyct pexim
Bluetooth, Haxas u ynepxusas kHonky eknmiouenus /
BLIKIIOYEHMUS! B TEYEHUE NPUMEPHO 4 CEKyHf, MOKA HE MOYYBCTBYELWb ABOM-
Hoit mmnynsc. B npunoxennn Satisfyer Connect nepeitan 8 paspen «Moe
yctpoiictso Satisfyer» u Buibepu yctpoiicteo ans noakniouenmns. * Pyunoe
ynpaeneHme: Yrobel HaYATb UCMIONBL3OBATL YCTPOHCTBO BPYUHYIO, Tebe npo-
CTO HYXHO HOXQTb M YAEPXUBATH KHOMKY BKMIOYEHNS / BEIKNIOYEHNS, NOKA Thi
He NouyBCTBYelb CNaBLIE BO3AYLWHLIE UMMYbCHBIE BOMHbI. YTOBEI yBenmumuTs
MHTEHCUBHOCTb, HOXMM KHOMKY «+», O YTOBbI YMEHbLINTh MHTEHCMBHOCTb, HA-
KMM KHONKY «-». YTOBbI OTKNIOUUTH BO3AYILHBIE MMMYNILCHBIE BOJHbI, CHOBA HO-

Satisfyer

connect

P> Coogie Play
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XMU 1 yAEPXMBAi KHONKY BKNloueHus / Beiknioyerns. * AKKyMynsTop: 1o
yCTPOqCTBO Ang CekcyansHoro 6ﬂﬂ|'0|'|0ﬂy‘ll4ﬁ nepes3apsaxaercs U MMeeT npo-
cToe 6ECHPOEOHH06 ynpasnexsue. ﬂepen NepBbIM UCNONTb3OBAHUEM €ro HEOG-
XOAMMO NONHOCTBIO 3apsanTb. Mcnonbayi USB-kabenb ans sapsaaku Endless
Fun u3 okowka é Ans 3apaaku. I-IPH HEO6XOAMMOCTH €ro MOXHO [ONONIHUTbL
cTaHaapTHoit Bunkoit S5B. MepBoHauanbHLI NPOUECC 3APSAKM MOXET 3aHSTL
A0 BOCbMM HQCOB. Kc|6enb AONXeH 6bITb COCTbIKOBAH C O6OI4MI4 MQrHUTHbBIMK
KOHTAKTAMM HO NpeayCMOTPEHHbIX ANs 3TON0 MeTAIUYECKMX KOHTAKTHbIX TO4-
Kax ycrporctsa. Ecnu sapsaHbiit kabenb He nopkniouaeTcs cam no cebe, noa-
KNOUM €0 K CETH M MOA0XKAM HEMHOTO. TO PEaKTUBMPYET MATHMUTHBIN 3 dekT,
M KOHTQKTbl COEAMHATCA ABTOMATUYECKKU. * XupuKrepM:TuKM: PG6OTGET (o
Tlutit-nonnbiit akkymynstop 3,7B; Bec 6pytro (e r): 248; Bec Hetro (B r):
178; Mun. annra (8 mm): 165; Makc. anuna (8 mm): 165 * Marepuan:
MepmnumHckuit cunmkon, ABC-nnactuk © BopoHnenponuuaemsiit: Ia (IPX7)
* Bpems 3apsaku: npubn. 4 4 ¢ MaKCMMQnbHLIV 3QPSAHBIA TOK:
450 MA * 3apspnoe Hanpsxenue: 5B ¢ EmkocTb akkymynsTopa:
450 mA4 * Cpok cnyx6el aKKyMymn'opu. npubn. 90 muH ¢ Tem-
neparypa XxpaHeus: -5°C - +60°C = Vlurepq)eu : USB * Tun
XMMUHECKON  CUCTeMbl J'Imw MOHHBIA  /  NUTWI-NONUMeEpHBI  ®
Paguouacrora: 2402 Mly - 2480 Ml * BbixogHas MOLHOCTb: +6 Abm.

Homep uspenus: 4049663
Komnakus Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3,
33609 Bielefeld, Tepmarus, sasensier, uto 10T NPoAYKT
COOTBETCTBYET MPUMEHWMbIM HOPMAM  €BPONEICKIX
anpekns 2014/53 /EC u 2011 /65/EC. Oeknapaumio
O COOTBETCTBMM MOXHO 3QrPY3uTh CO CTPOHULE WWW.
safisfyer.com/compliance, ykasas Homep metanu mnu Hassawue npomykTa.
Mudopmaumio 06 3ToM M3RENNM B COOTBETCTBUN C 3AKOHOM 06 yTMAM3ALMM
3MeKTpUYecKMX W anekTpoHHbix annapatos ElektroG u aupextusoit WEEE
MOXHO HQiATH B rnaBe & HACTOSILEI MHCTPYKUMH.

*n p [3
pasgene 1):

YkasaHue «Bec 6pyTTO» OTHOCUTCA K BECY YCTPOWCTBA BMECTE C YNAKOBKOM.
YkasaHue «Bec HETTO» OTHOCMTCS K BECY MCKIIOUMTENbHO ycTpoiicTea. Ecnm
6aTapeiiki BXOAAT B KOMNNEKT, OHM TAKXE BKIIOYEHb! B BEC HETTO.

b
POF P B

2) YerpaHeHue Henonapok

B cnysae  BO3HMKHOBEHMS  Kakux-nM6o  npobnem  uaM  TpyaHo-
cTeit npu paboTe C OOHMM M3 NPOAYKTOB, MOXANYWCTA, CBAXWCH
c wHaweit cnyx6oit nopmepxku, kotopas BGyneT  pama  MOMOYb.

Knuentam 8 lepmanumu cnesyer MCnonb3oBaTb QAPEC 3MEKTPOHHOM MOuTbI
info@eis.de, a knmentam B AscTpun — aapec anekTpoHHoi nouTs info@eis.at.
B cnyuae o6HapyxeHus nedekTos unm Apyrux npobnem obpatice K Npoaas-
Ly, y KoToporo 6ein npuobpeteH kanenaape. Mo Bcem TexHMueckuUm Bonpo-
CaMm, @ TaKxe No Bonpocam obpalieHms ¢ NpoayKumeit Takxe obpalaics no
anpecy info@eis.de unu info@eis.at.

3) MpeaynpexaeHus n MHCTPYKUMM No TexHuke GesonacHocTn
PO)KF[ECTBSHCKMI? KaneHaapb U COAepPXUMOe ero OTAeNbHbIX OKOWEK SBNA0TCA
CPeacTBamu CeKCyanbHoro GHGFOHOHYWVM ANns B3POCAbIX, O HE MEAULMHCKMMMU
TOoBApPAMM (30 MCKITIOYEHMEM CMA3KH B OKOLLKEe 5) U HE U3penmamm c neyebHbIM
HeﬁCTBMeM. Mcnonb3oeanue No HA3HAYEHMIO BKNIOYAET CO6I’|K7HEHMS ykasa-
HMiA M3 nyHkTa 1), @ TakXe NpUBEAEHHBIX 3AeCh NPeAyNPEXAEHN 1 UHCTPYK-
L\Hﬁ No TEXHUKEe 6930I'|GCHOCTMI
paboTul B TeUEeHUE O[HOrO MC-
nonb30BAHMUSA: BpeMﬂ pG6OTH 3NIEKTPOHHBIX yCTpOHCTB Ans CeKCyanbHoro
6nurononylms| He [OMKHO NpeBbIWaTh 45 MUWHYT 30 OAMH pas. Mo ncteuermnu
3TOro BpeMeHu yCTpOﬁCTBO AONXHO 6bITh BLIKNIOYEHO He MeHee YeM Ha 15 mu-
HYT, 4To6bl 4QTH eMy OCTBITb. Bo 4TO Bbl TO HM CTANO He SKCMNYATUPYI yCTPOM-
CTBO AONbLUE, YEM YKA3AHO.

TPABM OT Nup a unu ykpawenmit! Crnmm
MUPCUHT UNU YKPALWEHUA B MHTUMHBIX 30HOX nepea UCnonb30BaHUEM yCTpOl:i-
cTBQ Ans CEKCyGﬂbHOI’O 6‘10I’OI’|OHY‘{MR
(o] | TPABM NPy p 1 unn
Ho# koxe! He MCHOHEBYM YCTPOMCTBG Ans cekcyansHoro 6!|GI'OF|OHY‘|M$| npu
poaqpuerHoM unu HOBPEXAEHHOM KOXe. I'Ipekpam MCNONbL30OBAHME, ecnu
BO BPeMs €0 BO3HWKAeT 601k 1/ Wnu ANCKoM$opT.
He ucnons3yit yctpoiictea, ecnu onm:
- HeobbIuaiiHO Tennble
— MEXAHWYeCKM NOBPEeXaeHbl Unu He¢OpMMPOBGHbI
- obecuseTunmch
OnacHocTb nonyyeHns Tpaem y peteit! Xpawu kaneraaps U ero coaep-
XKWMOE B HEeAOCTYNHOM Ans ﬂeTeﬁ MmecTte.
AononHurtenbHble MHCTPYKUMM ANS 3NEKTPOHHLIX uspenmit Onac-
HOCTb NONy4€HU] TDABM M3-3Q OI'HSl/BOSI'OpGHHSlZ
- He racu ycrpoiictsa Bogont.
- He 6pocait yctpoiicTaa B OroHb.
OnacHoCTb NONyYeHNs TPABM U3-30 HEMCNPUBHLIX OKKYMYNSTOPOB
(ans ycrpoitcts, paGoraiowux or akkymynstopos) HenpasunsHoe
o6palleHme C AKKYMynsSTOPAMM MOXET NPUBECTH K HEKOHTPONIMPYEMOI 3K30-
TepMMHeCKOH peakuuu. B stom cny4ae cnefyeTt HeMeaneHHo yTUIn3npoBaTe
BECb NPOAYKT LOMKHbIM OBPA3OM.
OnacHoCTL NopaXeHus aneKTpudeckum Tokom! (ans ycrpoiicrs ¢ nu-
TAaHNEM OT aKKYMynSTOpoB) KIaKocTs MOXET NOBPeaMTL 3pPSAHYIO Lenb
M NOCTABMUTL oA yrpo3y Teoe 3poposbe. OTKNIOYAM YCTPOCTBO OT 3APSAHOTO
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KGseﬂﬁ / CeTU BO BpeMs OUUCTKHU.

OnacHOCTL NOBPEXAEHNA N3-3a KOHTAKTA € XXMAKOCTAMMU BO Bpems
3apsaku! (ana ycTpoicTs ¢ nuTaHuem ot akkymynstopa) Koxtakre,
BUNKK U PO3ETKM AOKHBI 6biTh CYXUMH U HUCTBIMU. M3berait koHTakTa ¢ xua-
KOCTSIMM BO BPEMS 30PSAKM YCTPOMCTBA.
(o] n3-3a mar 1x nonei! MaruutHeie nons
MmoryT BOEABHCTBOBOTb HQ MeXaHWYEeCKUe U SNEeKTPOHHbIE KOMMOHEHTbI, Ha-
npumep KapAMOCTUMynsTopsl. He ucnonb3syi ycTpoitcTea HeNoCpeAcTBeHHO
HOA KApPAUOCTUMYNATOPOM. CBAXMCb CO CBOMM neyawmm Bpayvom ana nony-
YeHus nDﬂOﬂHHTEﬂbHOﬁ MHd)OpMGLlMM. He Knaau KapTel € MOrHUTHOM NONOCOM
(HanpUMep, KPeAuTHbIE KaPThI) PSAOM C TOBAPOM, TAK KAK OHM MOTYT GbiTb
NOBPEX/EHb MATHMTOM, HOXOASIUMMCS B Tosape. ONAcHOCTL nonyyeHus
TPABM u3-30 YPbI OKpYy. i cpeani! Us-
MeHeHMe TemnepaTypsl OKpyXalowei cpeasl (Hanpumep, nocne Tpacnop-
TMPOBKM) MOXeT NpusBecTu K oSposoacho KOHAeHcaTa. B stom cnyyae He
MCNONb3yH YCTPOMCTBA, MOKA OHM HEe QAANTMPYIOTCS K HOBOW TemnepaType
OKpyXaiolei cpeabl.
(o] ™

AONroi 3af ! (ans
) Otcoeamnsiit 3apsAHbIM Ka-

p u3-3a
€ aKKyMy

6eﬂb OT CeTM NUTAHUSA nocne KL'J)KﬂO;i 3apaaku.

O y P us-3a P

He BCKPbIBAW YCTPOMCTEQ, l4'706!7\ NPOM3BECTU PEMOHT CAMOCTOATENBLHO.

BCTABNAM B YCTPOMCTBA OCTPLIE NPEAMETI.

T pemonra!l

He

4) [lononHuTenbHble MHCTPYKLMM NO MCMONL3OBAHNIO

- Vcnonbayit M3nenus MCKNIOYMTENBHO B COOTBETCTBIMM C WHCTPYKUMENH no
skcnnyataumm. He mcnonsayit nx Henpasunsko. - MNpeacrasnentsie nagenns
CreflyeT ouMwWATe A0 M NOCNe KAX[Oro MCMonb3oBaHus. - B cnyuae Gepe-
MEHHOCTH, HOWEHMS KaOPAMOCTUMYNSTOPA, CAXAPHOrO AMaBeTa, CocyamcTbix
3060n€BaHHI, HOPYLIEHNIT CBEPTLIBAEMOCT KPOBM, NPO6NeMm, CBA3AHHBIX C
MCNONb3OBAHMEM M T.N. MPOKOHCYNLTUPYIACS C BPAYOM NepeA UCMOoNb3OBA-
HUEM YCTPOMCTBA. - XPOHW M3Aenus npu KOMHATHOM Temnepatype ot 0° o
40°C. Mpu Temnepatype xpaHenus Hixe 0° mnu suiwe 40° uspenus moryt
nepectath GyHKUMOHMPOBATL AOMKHEIM 06pasom. - Bxopsume B komnnekt
XnaKoCTM (MaccaxHsie Macna, appoansnaki) NOAXOAsT TONLKO AN HAPYX-
Horo npumerenus. He ynotpebnsits BHyTpb. CMa3KM TaKXe HENpUroaHsl ans
ynotpe6nerus sHyTpb. OHu He 0BNAATIOT NPOTUBO3AUATONHBIM AEICTBMEM M
He 3aWMWaIoT OT 3a60NeBAHMI, NEPeAaIoLNXCS NoNoBLIM NyTem. Takxe 06-
PalLal BHUMAHME HA CPOK FOAHOCTM M CPOK FTOAHOCTH nocne BCKpbiTvs. Mul
KOTErOpUYEcKM He PEKOMEHAYEeM MCMONb3OBATH NPOAYKTH NOCNE MCTEeYeHMs
cpoka ropHocT. - Jlydlue BCero MCMONb3oBATH YCTPOWCTBA B COYETAHUM CO
CMa3Koit Ha BoAHO# ocHose (Hanpumep, Waterglide) ans makcumansHoii 6es-
©ONACHOCTM M yRoBONbCTBMS. He MCnonb3yil CMA3KM He Ha BOBHOM OCHOBE; B
NPOTMBHOM CllyYde MOXHO MOBPEAWTL MaTepyan ycTpoiicTaa. Ml Takxe He
PEKOMEH[lyeM MCTIONb30BATL MX 63 CMa3KM, YTOGkI He BbI3BATL PA3APAXEHMS
Koxu. - He ctumynupyii kakyio-nn6o obnacts Gonee 15 MiHyT, 4To6bl He Npy-
BECTM K YPE3MEPHOM CTUMYNALMM. DTO OTHOCHTCS K NIOBOMY YCTPOWCTBY Ans
cekcyansHoro 6narononyums (eu6patopam, GannoMMUTATOPaM, NO6OBHLIM
LIGPMKGM, KONBLUGM ANSt NONOBOTO YNEHA U T. A.).

5) Np
npoaykros
Komnawus Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609
C E Bielefeld, lfepmanus, sasenser, 4to BCe 3NEKTPOHHbIE NPOAYKTHI
COOTBETCTBYIOT MPMMEHMMBIM HOPMOM EBPOMEHCKMX AMPEKTUB
6) Vipor
3akoHa ElektroG

2014/30/EC 1 2011 /65 /EC.
B cOOTBETCTBUM C HEMELKMM 3AKOHOM OB YTUAW3AUMM SNEKTPUUECKUX M SNeK-
Tponubix annapatos (ElekiroG) mbi coobuiaem Tebe cnepyioulyio urdopma-
umio ans Gyayuiert yTUIM3aUMK STOTO SNEKTPOHHOTO YCTPOHCTBA:

CE Ans 3neKTPOHHbIX

§ 18 naparpada 4

ot

a. Crapble yCTPOIicTBA HE OTHOCATES K GbITOBLIM OTXOAAM

Mo ucreuennn Ccpoka Cﬂy>K6bI KynJieHHOro TOBAPQ €ro Henb3s YyTUNU3npoBaThL
BMeECTe C 6b\TOBbIMM OTXOAAMM, O cnegyet caath Ans omenbuoﬁ ytminusauum
¥ BO3BpATA.

b. Barapeiiku, akkymynsTopsi u namnbi

CobemHble GOTOPSH WU AKKYMynSTOpbIl, HE BXOAAWME B KOMMAEKT CTaporo
yCTpOl:iCTBG, @ TAKXe NaMnbl, KOTOPbIE MOXHO CHATb CO CTaporo yCTpOﬁCTBO,
HE YHUYTOXASA UX, AOMKHbI 6biTh NpeasapUTENbHO U3BEYEHbI 6es HapyweHus
MX UENOCTHOCTU U YTUAU3UPOBAHLI OTAENbHO B COOTBETCTBMM C neﬁcmym-
WUMKU NPABUAAMU YTUNU3AUMM. D710 He OTHOCHTCH K CTapbim yCTpOﬁCTBUM,
KOTOpble MOXHO MNOArOTOBUTL ANf MOBTOPHOMO WMCNONL3OBAHUA C npuene-
YEeHWEeM roCyaapCTBEHHbIX OPraHoBs NO YNpPABNEHWUIO YAaneHWemM OTXOAOoB.

¢. BO3MOXHOCTb BO3BPATA CTAPLIX YCTPONCTE

Tol MOXeLWb 6ecnnaTHO CAATL CTaPbIE YCTPOICTBA B MyHMUMMNQNbHBIE MyHKTbI
npuema, OTAATh MX AMCTPUELIOTOPY NPOAYKUMM Wnu npoussoanTenio. Ma-
FQ3MHbI 3NEKTPOTEXHUYECKOTO W 3NEKTPOHHOTO OBOPYAOBAHWS C TOPrOBOW
nnowansio He meHee 400 M2 M NPOAOBONLCTBEHHBIE MAFA3UHBI C OBLIEl Top-
rosoi nnowaasio He menee 800 M?, npeanaralowme 3NEKTPOTEXHUYECKOE U
3NeKTPOHHOE 0BOPYAOBAHNE HECKONbKO PA3 B FOA MAW NOCTOSHHO, 06A3aHbI
NPUHUMATL CTApbIE YCTPONCTBA. DTO TAKKE OTHOCHTCS K OHNQIMH-MAra3uHaM,
€CAM MX NAOWAAN AN XPAHEHMS U OTTPY3KM 3NEKTPUYECKOTO U SNEKTPOHHOTO
obopynosaHms coctasnsior He meHee 400 M2 unn ecnn ux obwas nnowaas
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ISt XpaHeHus 1 oTrpysku coctasnsieT He menee 800 M2. Teopetnuecku, amc-
TPMBLIOTOPEI TaKXE AONXHbI 0BECcneUnTs BOIMOXHOCTs BO3BPATA TOBAPOB
NpeAnaraTh KOHEYHOMY MONb3OBATENIO NOAXOASIUME BAPMAHTH BO3BPATA HA
npMemnemom Ans Hero pacctosHun. Bosmoxwocts GecnnatHoro Bosspata
CTAPOro yCTPOHCTBA NPEANaraioT ANCTPUGLIOTOPSI, KOTOPbie 06SI3aHbI Npy-
HUMQTh CTapbIE YCTPOWCTBA, B TOM YMCNE B Cllyyae NPy NPEefOCTABNEHUN KO-
HEYHOMY NONb3OBATENIO HOBOTO YCTPOWCTBA TOTO XE TUNQ, BHINOMHSIOLETO Te
xe pyHkumm. Ecnn HoBOe yCTpoiicTBO AOCTABNEHO B YOCTHOE AOMOBNAAEHME,
cTapoe yCTPOWCTBO TOFO Xe TMNa MoxeT BuiTh caaHo anst cGopa Gecnnar-
HO; 3TO OTHOCHTCS K OHNANH-NPOAAXAM YCTPOCTB KaTeropwit 1, 2 unn 4 B
cootsetctemn ¢ § 2 naparpada 1 sakowa ElekiroG. Peub upet o «tennoo6-
MEHHbIX YCTPOICTBAXY, «yCTPOMCTBAX C IKPAHOM» MNU «KPYNHOTABAPMTHBIX
ycTpoiicteax» (oBnanaiowmx, no KpaiiHei Mepe, OAHOM BHELUHe CTOPOHON
6onee 50 caHTmeTpos). KoHeuHbix nonb3osaTeneil AONXHbI CNPALIMBATE O
HOMEPEHUN BEpPHYTb CTAPOE YCTPOWMCTBO MPW 3AKMIOYEHMN AOFOBOPA Kyn-
nu-npopaxu. CyluecTByeT Takke BO3MOXHOCTs GecnnaTHoro BO3BpaTa CTa-
PbIX YCTPOCTB, Pa3Mepbl KOTOPhIX HE NPEBHILIAIOT 25 CAHTUMETPOB C OAHOM
CTOPOHBI, B MyHKTBI NPUEMA AMCTPUELIOTOPOB, AAXE ECTM NONb3OBATENb HE
NoKynaeT HOBOE YCTPOICTBO, HO He Bonee Tpex CTapbiX YCTPOMCTB KAKAOTO
TMNQ 30 OAKH BO3BPAT.

Kak npoussoautens, Mbl npuHMmMaem yuacTue B cucteme Bosspata «take-e-
back». Toi MoXeLub HalTH NoaxoAsiLMe NyHKTE cEOpa NO cnepyioleMy aape-
cy: https://www.take-e-back.de

d. KondpupeHnumansHocts
Ecnu Ha CcTapom YCTPOl:iCTBe ©CTb SIUYHbIe AAHHbIe, Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM YAQNUTL
WX Nepen yTUnusaumen.

€. 3HaueHne CMMBONA NepeyepKHYTOro MycopHoro 6aka
. C1UMBON nepeyepkHyTOro MyCOpPHOTo BaKa HQ SNEKTPUYECKOM MIu
W 3NEKTPOHHOM YCTPOMCTBE, MOANEXALIEM YTUAM3AUMM, YKA3bIBAET
.@ HQ TO, 4YTO COOTBETCTBYIOWIEE YCTPOHCTBO HE OTHOCHTCH K GLITOBBIM
OTXOAM M MO OKOHYGHWM CPOKA CNyX6bl U3AENMA AONKHO YTUAM-
3MPOBATHLCS OTAENBHO BMECTE C 3MEKTPUYECKMMM W 3NMEKTPOHHBIMU
YCTPOWCTBAMM.

TMprmedaHusi K 3aKOHY 06 QKKyMynsITOpax:

B cootsetcTemu ¢ 3aKOHOM OB QKKyMYNSITOPAX Mbl, KOK PO3HWUHBIA NPOAABEL,
06s3aHb MHGOpMUPOBATL NoTpebuTens o crepytowem: Mo sakoHy notpebu-
TeNlb JONXEH BO3BPAlLATE 6aTapeitkiu M akkymynstopsl. Mocne ucnonssosa-
HUSI Thl MOXELLb GECNNATHO BEPHYTb MX HAM, B MyHMUMNQNBHLIA NYHKT cBopa
MW MECTHOMY NPOACBLY.

[NepeyepkHyToe MycopHOe BEAPO O3HAYQET, YTO
6aTapeiiki 1 aKKyMyNSITOPbI Hefb3asi yTUIM3MPO-
BATb BMECTE C GLITOBLIMM OTXOAAMM. XMMMUECKHIt
cMmBON Hike o3Ha4aeT cneaytowee: Pb = 6atapes
copepxut cemteu, Cd = 6atapes copepxmT kap-
muit, Hg = Batapest conepxut pryTs.

Pb ‘cd “Hg

[ononkutenshas uHpopmauns o nuTnessix Gatapesx / akkymynstopax: Jln-
THeBble 6aTapen MM AKKYMYNSITOPbl MOXHO OMO3HATb NO XMMUYECKOMY CUM-
Bonty «Li». KOHTQKTHbIE NOBEPXHOCTH, OTMEUEHHBIE 3HOKAMM «+» U «-», BOMKHbI
6bITb M30NIMPOBAHBI KNEHKOM NIEHTOMN BO M3GEXAHUE BOIrOPAHMS.

7) FfapaHTuiiHbie npuMeyaHns

Mei npeanaraem 10-neTHiolo rapaxTMio Ha Hawy npogykumio! Ecan uto-to
CNoMaeTcs B Nbiy CTpacTy B TeueHue 10 neT nocne NoKynku, Tel MOXeLLb BEP-
HYTb HOM AeeKTHLI TOBAP B MIOG0E BPEMS, U Mbl BO3MECTMM NONHYIO CTOM-
MOCTb NOKYNKH. [APAHTUIHBIA CPOK HE PACPOCTPAHAETCS HA NPE3ePBATHBYI,
CMA3KM, MOCCOXHOE MACno, aGPOAM3NAKM W PEKNaMHYIO NpoayKumio. S1a
rQPAHTHS He OFPAHMYMBAET TBOW 3AKOHHBIE FAPAHTUItHbIE Npasa. Kpome Toro,
Mbl iaem Tebe HononHuTenbHoe obeLaHHe BO3BPATA AEHET 30 BCE TOBAPHI B
Teuenre 365 AHelt nocne MCTEUEHUS YCTAHOBNIEHHOTO 3AKOHOM 14-aHeBHOrO
npasa Ha otkasl Tel MOXews nonyuuts Gonee noapobHyto UHGOpMaumio no
anpecy: https:/ /www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Undog onp M KOHTAKTbI

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, anekrponHas nouta ans knu-
enTos 8 [epmanmy: info@eis.de, anextpoHHas nouta anst knueHToB B ABCTPUM:
info@eis.at

b. Or Z prep / np

RYKTOB:

Okowko 5: Cmaska «Orgasm Gel»

Okowko 15: Maccaxtoe macno «Spekulatius»
Okouwko 17: AHanbHas paccnabnsiowas XMaKoCTs
Oxouwko 22: Maccaxtoe macno «Winter Magic»

cnepyowmux npo-

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-StraBBe 4, 99310 Arnstadt, fepma-
HUsI, aneKTpoHHas nouta: info@amor.ag.
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SVK | Pred prvym pouizitim zariadeni na sexudlne potesenie z
adventného kalendéra si pozorne a Uplne preditajte tento navod
a venuijte zvlastnu pozornost upozorneniam a bezpeé ym po-
kynom v kapitole 3 a ndvodu na poutitie v kapitole 4. Uschovaijte
si tento navod, pretoze obsahuje délezité informacie o bezpeénom
pouzivani, ako aj technické a pravne informaéné povinnosti, ktoré
mézu byt pre vas délezité aj neskér.

1) Poutitie produktov*

DVIERKA 1: MASAZNA SVIECKA JABLKO A SKORICA

Poutzitie: Vosk zo sviecky sa skvapalfivje na vyzivny olej pre parové ma-
saze. Zapdlte sviecku a nechaite horief 15 minit. Po skvapalneni vosku ho
mézete nakvapkaf na partnera zo vzdialenosti 30 ¢cm a jemne vmasirovaf
do pokozky. ¢ Vystrainé a bezpeénostné pokyny: Pred pouzitim pla-
men uvhaste. Pred kontaktom s pokozkou skontrolujte teplotu oleja. Sviecku
nespalujte na horlavych predmetoch alebo v ich blizkosti. Vzdy ponechajte
vzdialenosf medzi dvoma plamefimi aspofi 30 cm. Nikdy nenechévaite ho-
riacu sviecku bez dozoru. PouZivajte mimo dosahu deti alebo zvierat. Prosim,
nepouzivajte, ak si zndme alergie na niektord z niziie uvedenych zloziek.
Sviecku neprehltajte. Zabrarite kontaktu s oZami. Sviecku nikdy neumiestiiujte
na prievan a vidy dodrzujte dostatond vzdialenost od horlavych predmetov
(napr. textilie, zaclony) * Ingrediencie (INCI): Maslo Butyospermum Parkii,
Olej Elaeis Guineensis Oil, Cera Alba, Parfém, Linolool, vonny olej (jablko,
3korica) * Zaznamenaite si, prosim, datum minimalnej trvanlivosti
masazneho oleja. Po otvoreni mé masazny olej trvanlivost 3 me-
slace.

DVIERKA 2: VIBRATOR SO ZAKRIVENOU $PICKOU 12,5 CM
Poutzitie: Toto sexudlne wellness zariadenie je uréené na vagindlnu stimula-
ciu. Najviac potesenia si uZijete s trochou lubrikantu na vodnej béze. « Pouzi-
tie: Ak chcete zariadenie zapnif, staéi otogif horni &asf. Oznacenie na boku
odkazuje na tri polohy. ,Open” umoZiiuje otvorenie produktu a vloZenie baté-
rii. Poloha , off” znamend, Ze produkt je vypnuty. Kliknutim na ,on” aktivujete
vibrécie. * Pouzitie: Otvorte priehradku na batérie zariadenia na sexudlne
potesenie otocenim proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek. Vlozte batérie, pricom
dbaijte na spravnu polaritu. Ak nemézete akfivovaf funkciu vibrécif, otvorte
priehradku na batérie a vyberte vlozku medzi batériou a krytom.  Tech-
nické udaje: Hruba hmotnost (v g): 45; Cista hmotnosf (v g): 43; Dizka min
(v mm): 125; Maximdlna dizka (v mm): 125; Minimélny priemer (v mm): 15;
Maximélny priemer (v mm): 26 * Material: ABS plast * Vodeodolny: Nie
* Poutitie s: 1 x Micro AA (nie je si¢astou dodavky) * Chemicky systém:
Alkalicky mangén/nikel zinok.

Informécie o tomto produkte v silade s ElektroG/WEEE
a zékonom o batériGch néjdete v kapitole 6 tohto névo-
du. Informécie o CE ndjdete v kapitole 5 tychto pokynov.

DVIERKA 3: KOVOVE PUTA S PLYSOVYM POTAHOM

Poutzitie: Putd si uréené na zdbavné bondézne hry. Neodporiéame ich po-
uzivaf bez plysového pofahu, aby nedoslo k podrézdeniu pokozky. Ak stratite
kloe, putd maji bezpecnostni packu na otvorenie. Medzi zépéstim a puta-
mi by mal byf vzdy priestor na 3irku prstov, aby nedoslo k priskripnutiv koze.
* Materidl: Zelezo/polyester.

DVIERKA 4: SPODNA BIELIZEN PENTHOUSE

Vysokokvalitnd spodnabielizefi by samalaprafibaruéne. * Technické ddaje:
Velkost: S-L « Materidl: Presné materiélové zloZenie ndjdete na stitku pripev-
nenom na spodne; bielizni.

DVIERKA 5: ORGAZMOVY GEL, 100 ML

Poutzitie: Sta&i nakvapkat lubrikant na telo alebo na penis pomocou rozvi-
nutého kondému a rozotrief prstami. Z hygienickych dévodov odporicame
vopred si dékladne umyf ruky. Pri rozotierani budte velmi opatrni a dbajte
na to, aby vaie nechty neposkodili kondém. Lubrikant je na vodnej béze. To
znamend, Ze nespdsobuije lepkavy pocit a je Gplne umyvatelny vodou, ale
méze lahko vyschnif. Dé sa pouzif so vietkymi sexudlnymi wellness zaria-
deniami, bez ohladu na to, z akého materiélu si hragky vyrobené. * Infor-
macie o lubrikante:Bezolejovy lubrikant je medicinsky produkt na pouzitie
na pokozku, v intimnych parfidch a so vietkymi kondémami a zariadeniami
pre sexudlnu pohodu. Spﬁa prisne poziadavky eurépskej , Smernice o zdra-
votnickych poméckach 93/42/EEC" a nemeckého zékona o zdravotnickych
vyrobkoch. Je testovany na kompatibilitu s pokozkou a sliznicami a je vhodny
na pouzitie s kondémami. * DalSie informacie: Lubrikanty znizuji trenie
a zéroveri zlep$uji lubrikdciu, preto ich odporic¢ame pouzivaf ako pri poh-
lavnom styku, tak aj pri pouzivani sexuélnych wellness pomécok. To poméha
predchddzaf bolestiam a drobnym poraneniam v citlivych intimnych partiach
a pouzivanie kondémov je tiez bezpeéneijsie vdaka znizenému treniu. Pre-
vencia tehotenstva a ochrana pred infekciami: Lubrikant nie je antikoncepcia,
neobsahuje spermicidne létky a neposkytuje ochranu pred infekciou. Ak sa
pokésate otehotnief: Gynekolégovia odporiéajé pouzivat lubrikanty pri po-
kuse o otehotnenie striedmo alebo ich pre istotu nepouzivaf vébec, pretoze by
mohlo déjst k sfazeniu po&atia. Skontrolujte stitok produktu v asti , Ingredien-
cie (INCI)”, & neobsahuje nekompatibilné alebo alergénne latky. Ak déjde k
neznéianlivosti, odstréite vyrobok podla vyssie uvedeného postupu a v pri-
pade potreby sa poradte s lekarom. * Ingrediencie (INCI): Glycerin, voda,
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hydroxyetylceluléza, laktat sodny, benzodt sodny, alantoin, kyselina mlie¢na,
kyselina salicylové, mentol, aréma. * Zaznamenaite si, prosim, datum
inimalnej livosti Gzneho oleja. Po otvoreni ma masazny

1
j tr
olej trvanlivost 3 mesiace.
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DVIERKA 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Pouz Satisfyer Endless Fun je multifunkény vibrétor. Vdaka svojmu ergo-
nomickému tvaru mé 3iroké moznosti pouzitia: Pouzite ho ako erekény krizok,
prikladaci vibrétor, pérovy vibrétor a ovela viac. Pri andlnom pouziti dbaite
na to, aby ste boli uvolneni, pouzite dostatoéné mnozstvo lubrikantu na vod-
nej baze a postupujte jemne. Nikdy nevkladajte zariadenie, ktoré ste pouZili
andlne, do vaginy bez toho, aby ste ju predtym o¢istili antibakteriglnym &is-
tiacim prostriedkom. ¢ PouZitie: Tri motory v zariadeni Endless Fun mézete
ovlédat v 2 skupinéch: Spodny panel ovldéda motor vo velkom koliku, horny
panel ovldda dva motory v malych ramendch. Ak chcete akfivovaf vibrécie,
podrite tacidlo asi 2 sekundy, kratkym kliknutim na tlacidlo mézete prejsf 10
vibraénych programov. Ak chcete vibracie deaktivovaf, znova podrite tla-
cidlo asi 2 sekundy. * Batéria: Sexudlne wellness zariadenie je dobijacie
a umoZfuje jednoduché a bezdrétové ovlddanie. Pred prvym pouzitim musi
byf plne nabité. Na to staci pouzif prilozeny USB nabijaci kébel. V pripade
potreby ho mézete doplnif standardnou 5 V zéstrékou. Poiatoény proces
nabijania mdZe trvaf az osem hodin. Kébel sa musi ukotvif oboma magne-
tickymi kontakimi na uréenych kovovych kontakinych bodoch zariadenia. Ak
sa nabijaci kdbel nepripoji sam, pripojte ho k obvodu a chvilu pockaite, Tym
sa znovu aktivuje magneticky efekt a kontakty sa automaticky spoja. * Spe-
cifikacie: Pouzitie s: Litium-idnovouy batériou 3,7 V; Hrubd hmotnosf (v g):
243; Cisté hmotnost (v g): 156; Dizka min (v mm): 210; Maximélna dizka
(v mm): 235; Min. Sirka (v mm): 54; Maximélna Sirka (v mm): 72 + Mate-
rial: Silikén, ABS plast ¢ Vodotesny: Ano (IPX7) * Doba nabijania:
cca 3h * Maximalny nabijaci prid: 500 mA + Nabijacie napétie:
5V « Kapacita batérie: 700 mAh * Vydrz batérie: cca 60 min + Skla-
dovacia teplota: -5 °C - +60 °C * Rozhranie: USB ¢ Chemicky sys-
tém: Litium-ién/litium-polymér.

ce 7

DVIERKA 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Pouzitie: Jemné pierko je uréené na jemnd stimulaciu celého tela.
Jemne hladkaite partnerkino telo a zéroved ho stimulujte. NepouZivaite v bliz-
kosti o&i, neprehltaite, nevkladaite. * Materidl: PYC/polyakryl/umelé perie.

Informécie o tomto produkte v silade s ElektroG/WEEE
a zékonom o batéridch néjdete v kapitole 6 tohto névo-
du. Informdcie o CE néjdete v kapitole 5 tychto pokynov.

DVIERKA 8: BICIK Z UMELEJ KOZE

Poutzitie: Toto zariadenie moZno pouzif na erotické hry na hranie roli s tresta-
mi. Doprajte svojmu partnerovi prijemni bolesf lahkymi Gdermi bicikom, ale
vidy reipektujte jeho limit a zastavte, ked' ho dosiahnete. Vzdy sa uistite, Ze
je pokozka najprv tepld. Bok je idedlnym miestom na lahké slahanie, pretoze
obsahuje tukové tkanivo. Nikdy neudieraijte do tvare. « Material: Polyuretan.

DVIERKA 9: INTIMNA SPRCHA S PUMPICKOU

Poutzitie: Intimna sprcha je vhodnd pre andlnu aj vaginélnu oblasf. Gula
&erpadla sa naplni kvapalinou (napr. teplou vodou) a priskrutkuje sa s nad-
stavcom. Driek mé na 3picke maly otvor, ktory po zavedeni vytlaci tekutinu
do vaginy alebo koneénika. Nikdy nepouzivajte sprchu, ktord ste si najskér
zaviedli andlne, do vaginy bez toho, aby ste ju predtym o€istili antibakteri-
&lnym prostriedkom. Vyrobok je potrebné pred a po kazdom pouziti vyistif
antibakteridlnym ¢istiacim prostriedkom. Neodpori¢ame pouzivaf sprchu prilis
&asto. Méze narusif vagindlnu a revni fléru. « Material: PVC.

DVIERKA 10: SILIKONOVY ANALNY VIBRATOR, 20 CM
Poutzitie: Tento sexudlny wellness pristroj je uréeny na andlnu stimuldciu.
Uistite sa, Ze sa uvolnite, pouzite dostatoéné mnozstvo lubrikantu na vod-
nej baze a budte jemny. Nikdy nevkladaijte vyrobok dalej, ako je ohyb na
zékladni. Nikdy nevkladajte zariadenie, ktoré ste pouzili andlne, do vaginy
bez toho, aby ste ju predtym oistili antibakteriglnym &istiacim prostried-
kom. * Pouzitie: Na spustenie zariadenia sta&i stlagif flacidlo na zék-
ladni. Tym sa produkt zapina a vypina. ¢« Batéria: Vibraénd gulka sa da
zo zariadenia vytiahnut jemnou silou. Oté&anim proti smeru hodinovych
ruéiciek otvorte priehradku na batérie. Vlozte batérie, pricom dbajte na
spravnu polaritu. Ak nemézete aktivovat funkciu vibrécii, otvorte priehradku
na batérie a vyberte vlozku medzi batériou a krytom. ¢ Technické uda-
je: Hrub& hmotnost (v g): 72; Cisté hmotnost (v g): 69; Dizka min (v mm):
200; Maximélna dlzka (v mm): 200; Dizka hriadela min (v mm): 110; Ma-
ximdlna dizka hriadela (v mm): 110; Minimélny priemer (v mm): 10; Maxi-
malny priemer (v mm): 20 « Materidl: Silikén/ABS plast ¢ Vodeodolny:
Nie * Poutitie s: 3 x LR44 (nie je siCasfou doddvky) * Chemicky sys-
tém: Alkalicky mangén/nikel zinok.

£  Informdcie o tomto produkte v silade s ElektroG/WEEE
C E a zdkonom o batéridch néjdete v kapitole 6 tohto névo-

~®\  du. Informécie o CE ndjdete v kapitole 5 tohto ndvodu.
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DVIERKA 11: VYKONNE MINI MASAZNE ZARIADENIE 10,5 CM
Poutzitie: Toto zariadenie pre sexudlny wellness je uréené na masaze a
ho pouzif na relaxaciu po celom tele. Nevhodné na vkladanie. ¢
ie: Ak chcete zariadenie zapnif, staéi otocif homi Easf. Oznagenia
na boku oznaéuji tri rzne polohy. ,Open” umoziiuje otvorenie produktu a
vloZenie batérii. Poloha ,off” znamend, ze produkt je vypnuty. Kliknutim na
,on" aktivujete vibracie. * Batéria: Otvorte priehradku na batérie zariadenia
na sexudlne potesenie oto&enim proti smeru hodinovych ruéiciek. Viozte baté-
rie, pricom dbaite na spravnu polaritu. Ak nemézete aktivovaf funkciu vibraci,
otvorte prichradku na batérie a vyberte viozku medzi batériou a krytom. «
Technické udaje: Hrubd hmotnost (v g): 51; Cistd hmotnost (v g): 49; Dlzka
min (v mm): 105; Maximélna dizka (v mm): 105; Minimélny priemer (v mm):
25; Maximalny priemer (v mm): 25 « Material: ABS plast/PVC * Vodeo-
dolny: Nie * Pouzitie s: 1 x Micro AA (nie je si¢asfou dodavky) ¢ Che-
micky systém: Alkalicky mangan/nikel zinok.

Informécie o tomto produkte v silade s ElektroG/WEEE
a zékonom o batériGch néjdete v kapitole 6 tohto névo-
du. Informdcie o CE néjdete v kapitole 5 tohto ndvodu.

DVIERKA 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Poutzitie: Sexudlne wellness zariadenia si navrhnuté tak, aby stimulovali
penis. Otvorte uzaver névleku a na penis a vstup do tunela naneste trochu
lubrikantu na vodnej baze pre maximélne potesenie. Pouzite inovativnu funkciu
pumpy na nastavenie tesnosti podla vasich osobnych preferencii: Ked'stlacite
dve silikénové plochy, tunel lasky sa vo vnitri z6Zi, &im ziskate este intenziv-
nejsi pocit. Ked'stlagite dve tlagidlé na hornom konci silikénovych pléch, tunel
lasky sa vréti do normélneho stavu. Pomocou otoéného kolieska v hornej &asti
masturbdtora mozete menif saci efekt, ako chcete. * Cistenie: Ndavlek moze-
te odstranif tak, Ze ho a jeho drziak vyberiete zo sexudlneho zariadenia. Za
tymto Géelom jemne zatiahnite za drziak priamo pri vchode do tunela lasky. Ak
je navlek zaseknuty, skiste ho opatrne uvolnif miernym potrasenim. Potom vy-
berte névlek z drziaka a dékladne ho oéistite vhodnym ¢istiacim prostriedkom
na sexudlne wellness zariadenia. Pri &isteni ho mdzete obrdtif aj naruby. Pred
opéfovnym vlozenim a uskladnenim ho nechaite Gplne vyschnif. Na predize-
nie Zivotnosti vésho zariadenia odporiéame pouzif vhodny osetrujici présok.
* Materidl: TPE/ABS plast.

DVIERKA 13: JEMNA MASKA NA o€ 5 €IPKOU
Oénémaskaby samala prat & umyvafibaruéne. « Material: 100 % polyester.

DVIERKA 14: SILIKONOVE EREKCNE KRUZKY, 3KS, 3,5 - 5 CM
Poutzitie: Erekéné krizky na penis so navrhnuté tak, aby stimulovali penis.
Vdaka priliehavému strihu obmedzujo prietok krvi a oddalujé orgazmus.
Umiestnite jeden alebo viac krizkov okolo penisu v ochabnutom stave; toto
je tiez najjednoduchsi spdsob, ako ich odstranif. Ak sa viak vyskytne bolest
alebo nepohodlie pred Gstupom erekcie, mali by ste produkt opatrne natiahnuf
prstami a odstranif ho. Ak zanechd Eervend alebo modrd stopu, neodporg-
&ame dalsie pouzivanie. Pri poruchdch ciev, nervov alebo zrdzanlivosti krvi
alebo cukrovke by ste sa pred pouzitim pripravku mali poradit so svojim leka-
rom. Krizky nie si antikoncepciou a neposkytujé ochranu pred otehotnenim
ani pohlavne prenosnymi chorobami. « Material: Silikén.

DVIERKA 15: MASAZNY OLEJ ,VIANOCNY KOLACIK”, 100 ML

Pouzitie: Masazny olej je mozné pouzif na parové maséze, ale aj ako hy-
drataény krém na pokozku. Nalejte si do rik trochu oleja a trenim ich mierne
zahrejte. Potom olej rozotrite po partnerovom tele a jemnymi kréZivymi po-
hybmi ho vmasirujte do pokozky. Pre kazdodenni starostlivosf je mozné olej
rozotrief po celom tele a jemne vmasirovat. Pred oblecenim pockaite, kym sa
olej dplne nevstrebe; inak sa mézu objavif olejové skviny. e+ Ingredien-
cie (INCI): Olej zo semien Helianthus Annuus, Glycinovy séjovy olej, Olej z
Brassica Campestris Oleifera, ricinovy olej Communis, Kumarin, Eugenol, Par-
fum ¢ Zaznamenaite si, prosim, datum minimalnej trvanlivosti ma-

Uistite sa, Ze sa uvolnite, pouzite dostatoéné mnozstvo lubrikantu na vodnej
béze a budte jemny. Nikdy nezasivaijte zariadenie dalej ako je zakladiia.
Nikdy nevkladajte zariadenie, ktoré ste pouzili andlne, do vaginy bez toho,
aby ste ju predtym odistili antibakteriglnym Cistiacim prostriedkom.  « Ma-
terial: Hlinik/Akryl.

DVIERKA 19: SILIKONOVY NAVLEK S GOMBIKMI, 7,5 CM

Poutzitie: Toto sexudlne wellness zariadenie je navrhnuté tak, aby stimulovalo
penis a vésho partnera. Vdaka svojmu tesnému, individudlne nastavitelnému
strihu obmedzuje prietok krvi a oddaluje orgazmus. Umiestnite erekény krozok
okolo penisu, ked'nie je vzpriameny; toto je tiez najiednoduchsi spdsob, ako
ho odstranif. Ak sa viak vyskytne bolesf alebo nepohodlie pred dstupom erek-
cie, mali by ste produkt opatrne natiahnut prstami a odstranif ho. Ak zanecha
&erveny alebo modrg stopu, neodporiéame daliie pouzivanie. Pri poruchach
ciev, nervov alebo zrdzanlivosti krvi alebo cukrovke by ste sa pred pouzitim
pripravku mali poradif so svojim lekdarom. Vonkajsia $truktira stimuluje partne-
ra pri milovani a zdrover zvéciuje obvod penisu. Neodporicame ho pouzivaf
pocas andlneho styku. Zariadenie nie je antikoncepcia a neposkytuje ochranu
pred otehotnenim ani pohlavne prenosnymi chorobami. Nie je ndhradou za
kondém. « Materidl: Silikén.

DVIERKA 20: SVORKY NA BRADAVKY SO SVORKOU NA KLITORIS
Pouzitie: Svorky na bradavky s uréené len na pouzitie na bradavkach.
Uchopy s6 umiestnené okolo bradaviek a vytvéraji drézdivo prijemnd bolest.
Dalsia svorka je opatrne pripevnend ku klitorisu. Tlak znizuje prietok krvi a
spdsobuje opuch Klitorisu. Vdaka tomu je citlivej3i na stimulaciu. Nastavovacimi
skrutkami je mozné nastavif intenzitu upnutia. Ak bradavky alebo Klitoris pocas
pouzivania zmodrejl, svorku treba &o najskér odstranit. Ak bradavky alebo
klitoris zbelie, OKAMZITE odstrafite svorky! Ak sa dostavi intenzivna bolesf
pri dotykani zovretych bradaviek alebo klitorisu, OKAMZITE svorky odstraiite.
Nenoste dlhsie ako 15 minit. « Materidl: : Zelezo/zinok/kremik

DVIERKA 21: SILIKONOVY VIBRATOR BODU G, 16 CM

Poutitie: Toto sexudlne wellness zariadenie je uréené na vagindlnu stimulé-
ciu. Najviac potesenia si uZijete s pomocou trochy lubrikantu na vodnej béze.
« Poutitie: Ak chcete spustif zariadenie na sexudlne wellness, stlagte ovla-
dacie tlacidlo, kym neucitite vibrécie. Po opétovnom stlagent sa pristroj prep-
ne do vibraéného programu. Pre vypnutie znova stlacte a podrzte ovlddacie
tlagidlo. * Batéria: Otvorte priehradku na batérie zariadenia na sexudlne
potesenie ofocenim proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek. Vlozte batérie, pricom
dbaite na spravnu polaritu. Ak nemézete aktivovat funkciu vibrdcif, otvorte
priehradku na batérie a vyberte vlozku medzi batériou a krytom. * Technické
Udaje: Hrubd hmotnost (v g): 107; Cistd hmotnost (v g): 104; Dlzka min (v
mm): 160; Maximdlna dfzka (v mm): 160; Dizka kolika min (v mm): 130; Ma-
ximdlna dlzka kolika (v mm): 130; Minimélny priemer (v mm): 26; Maximalny
priemer (v mm): 34 « Materidl: Silikén/ABS plast * Vodotesny: Ano «
Poutzitie s: 1 x Micro AA (nie je sicasfou doddvky) * Chemicky systém:
Alkalicky mangén/nikel zinok.

ce I

DVIERKA 22: MASAZNY OLEJ , WINTER MAGIC” 100 ML

Pouzitie: Masazny olej je mozné pouZif na parové masaze, ale aj ako hy-
drataény krém na pokozku. Nalejte si do rik trochu oleja a trenim ich mierne
zahrejte. Potom olej rozotrite po partnerovom tele a jemnymi kroZivymi po-
hybmi ho vmasirujte do pokozky. Pre kazdodenng starostlivost je mozné olej
rozotrief po celom tele a jemne vmasirovat. Pred obliekanim pockaijte, kym
sa olej Uplne nevstrebe; inak sa mézu objavif olejové skvrny. ¢ Ingredien-
cie (INCI): Olej zo semien Helianthus Annuus, Glycinovy séjovy olej, Olej
Brassica Campestris Oleifera, Ricinéovy olej Communis, d-limonén, Eugenol,
Linalool, Geraniol, Citronellol, Citral ¢ Zaznamenaite si, prosim, datum

Informdcie o tomto produkte v silade s ElektroG/WEEE
a zdkonom o batériéch néjdete v kapitole 6 tohto névo-
du. Informdcie o CE ndjdete v kapitole 5 tohto ndvodu.

sazneho oleja. Po otvoreni mé azny olej trvanlivost 3

DVIERKA 16: SPODNA BIELIZEN PENTHOUSE

Kvalitng spodnd bielizefi by sa mala praf iba ruéne. * Technické ddaje:
Velkost: S-L « Materidl: Presné materiélové zloZenie ndjdete na stitku pripev-
nenom na spodne; bielizni.

DVIERKA 17: ANALNA UVOLNUJUCA TEKUTINA, 100 ML
ie: Andlna relaxaénd tekutina mé lahky anesteticky Gcinok, takze si mé-
hodiny andlnej zdbavy uvolnene. Je uréend len na vonkaisie pouzitie
a nie je vhodnd na pouzitie s kondémami, ¢o z nej robi idedlny produkt pre
sexudlne wellness zariadenia. Prevencia tehotenstva a ochrana pred infekcia-
mi: Tekutina nie je antikoncepcia, neobsahuje spermicidne latky a neposky-
tuje ochranu pred infekciou. Skontrolujte 3titok produktu v Easti , Ingrediencie
(INCI)” & neobsahuje nekompatibilné alebo alergénne létky. Ak sa vyskytne
nezndianlivost, odstrarite vyrobok velkym mnozstvom vody a v pripade po-
treby sa poradte s lekérom. ¢ Ingrediencie (INCI): Voda, glycerin, hydro-
xyetylceluléza, fenoxyetanol, pantenol, alantoin, aréma, kyselina benzoové,
benzokain (0,1 %), propylénglykol ¢ Zaznamenaite si, prosim, datum
inimalnej trvanlivosti tekutiny. Po otvoreni mé tekutina trvanli-
vost' 3 mesiace.

DVIERKA 18: KOVOVY ANALNY KOLIK S KRYSTALOM, 7 CM

Poutzitie: Tento sexudlny wellness pristroj je uréeny na andlnu stimulaciu.
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j trvanl Zneho oleja. Po otvoreni ma masainy
olej trvanlivost 3 mesiace.

DVIERKA 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR EGG

Poutzitie: Toto sexudlne wellness zariadenie je navrhnuté tak, aby stimulovalo
penis, najmé Zalud. Otvorte plastové puzdro a vyberte mékké, struktdrované
puzdro. Vdaka 3pecidlnemu materialu (Hydro Active TPE) nepotrebujete pre
maximdlny pézitok Ziadne mazivo: Sta&i trocha vody alebo slin, aby bol vé3
zéZitok vzruiujico Smyklavy. Masturbdtor je uréeny len na jednorazové po-
uzitie.

* Material: Masturbétor: TPE/kryt: ABS plast.
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DVIERKA 24: SATISFYER “PRO 2 CONNECT APP”
Poutitie: Satisfyer Pro 2 je uréeny na stimuléciu klitorisu
alebo vaginy. Mierne roztiahnite pysky ohanbia a priloz-
te hlavu aplikétora na klitoris. Ked' je zariadenie spravne
umiestnené, nemusite s nim hybaf. D& sa ovlédaf manudl-
ne aj cez aplikaciu Satisfyer Connect.

* Poutitie: Satisfyer mézete ovlddaf manudlne alebo
prostrednictvom bezplatnej aplikdcie Satisfyer Connect.
Ak chcete sparovaf Satisfyer s aplikaciou, spustite re-
zim Bluetooth stlagenim a podrzanim tlagidla zapnutia/
vypnutia na priblizne 4 sekundy, kym nepocitite dvojity
pulz. V aplikdcii Satisfyer Connect prejdite na ,My Sa-
tisfyer” a vyberte zariadenie, ktoré chcete pripojif.
Manudlne ovladanie: Ak chcete zagaf pouzivaf zariadenie manudlne,
staéi stlacif tacidlo zapnutia/vypnutia na dlhsiv dobu, kym sa viny vzdu-
chového impulzu nespustia na najniziej drovni. Na zvysenie intenzity stlacte
tlagidlo ,+“, na zniZenie intenzity stlacte tlacidlo ,-“. Ak chcete deaktivovaf
vzduchové pulzné viny, znova stlacte a podrite tlacidlo zapnutia/vypnu-
tia. * Batéria: Sexudlne wellness zariadenie je dobijacie a umoziuvje
jednoduché a bezdrdtové ovladdanie. Pred prvym pouzitim musi byf plne
nabité. Na nabijanie pouzite USB nabijaci kabel Endless Fun z dvierok 6. V
pripade potreby ho mézete doplnit standardnou 5 V zéstrekou. Pociatoény
proces nabfjania méze trvaf az osem hodin. Kébel sa musi ukotvif oboma
magnetickymi kontaktmi na uréenych kovovych kontaktnych bodoch za-
riadenia. Ak sa nabijaci kabel nepripoji sam, pripojte ho k obvodu a chvilu
pocko\re Tym sa znovu akfivuje magneticky efekt a kontakty sa automaticky
spoja. * Technické Gdaje: Pouzitie s: Litium-iénovou batériou 3,7V; Hru-
b hmotnost &v g): 248; Cistd hmotnosf (v g): 178; Dizka min (v mm) 165;
Maximdlna dlzka (v mm) 165 « Material: |ekc|rsky silikén, ABS p|050 .
Vodeodolny: Ano (IPX7) * Dobu bijania: cca 4 h * Maxi y na-
bijaci prid: 450 mA + N atie: 5V« K balerle:

Satisfyer
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450 mAh < Vydrz batérie: cca 90 min * Skladovacia fe-
plota: -5 °C - +60 °C e Rozhranie: USB < Chemicky sys-
tém: Litium-iénové/litium-polymérové . Radiofrekven-
cia: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz < Vystupny vykon: +6 dBm.

Vyr. &islo: 4049663

Spoloénost Triple A Import GmbH, so sidlom Am Lenk-

NoF  werk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Nemecko vyhlasuje, ze toto

zariadenie je v stlade s prislusnymi ustanoveniami

platnych eurépskych smemic 2014/53/EU a 2011 /65/

EU. Vyhlasenie o zhode si mézete stiahnut z www.satisfy-

er.com/compliance s uvedenim ¢&isla dielu alebo ndzvu produktu. Informécie

o tomto produkte v sélade s ElektroG/WEEE a zdkonom o batériéch néjdete
v kapitole 6 tohto navodu.

* Vysvetlivky k informéaciam uvedenym v bode 1):
Oznacenie ,brutto hmotnost” sa vzfahuje na hmotnost zariadenia vrétane

obalu. ,,Cista hmotnost” sa vzfahuje iba na hmotnost zariadenia. Ak s s6éas-
fou balenia aj batérie, s6 zahrnuté aj v &istej hmotnosti.

2) Rie3enie problémov

V pripade akychkolvek problémov alebo prevadzkovych fazkosti s niektorym z
vasichproduktovsaobréftenanasuzakaznickupodporu, ktorévémradapoméze.
Zékaznici v Nemecku by mali pouzivat emailovi adresu info@eis.de, zatial o
zékaznici v Rakisku by mali pouzivaf emailovi adresu info@eis.at. V pripade
zévad alebo problémov kontaktujte predaijcu, u ktorého ste kalendér zakupili.
Pre vietky technické otdzky, ako aj otézky tykajice sa manipulécie s produkt-
mi, prosim kontaktujte aj info@eis.de alebo info@eis.at.

3) Vystrazné a bezpeénostné pokyny

Adventny kalendér a obsah jednotlivych dvierok st sexudlne wellness zaria-
denia pre dospelych, nie medicinske produkty (s vynimkou lubrikantu vo dvier-
kach 5) a nie produkty s lie¢ivymi alebo inymi liecivymi G&inkami. Pouzitie v
stlade s uréenim zahfiia dodrziavanie bodov uvedenych v bode 1), ako aij tu
uvedene varovania a bezpecnos'ne pokyny

P k p! éasu na jedno poutitie: Elektricka
prevadzkova dobu sexudlnych wellness zariadeni na jedno pouzitie nesmie
presiahnuf dobu 45 minit. Po uplynuti tejto doby musi byf zariadenie vypnuté
aspoi na 15 mindt, aby vychladlo. Za kazdd cenu ho neprevadzkuite dlhsie,
clko je uvedené.

ia piercingom alebo Sperkom! Pred pouzi-
fim sexudlneho weHness zariadenia odstrdiite piercing alebo 3perky v intim-
nych partigch.
Nebezpeéenstvo poranenia podrazd. alebo por 0-
kozkou! Nepouzivajte sexudlne wellness zariadenia na podrazdent alebo
poranent pokozku. Preruite pouZivanie, ak sa po&as pouzivania vyskytne
bolesf a/alebo nepohodlie.
Neprevadzkuijte zariadenia, ak so:
- nezvy&ajne teplé
— mechanicky poskodené alebo zdeformované
— ak zmenili farbu
Neb P

F v deti! Cely kalendér a jeho obsah uchové-
vajte mimo dosahu det.

Dopliujice pokyny pre elektronické produkty Nebezpecenstvo zra-
nenia v désledku poZiaru/vznietenia:

— Zariadenia nehaste vodou.
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- Nevhodzupe zariadenia do ohiia.
g v désledk

chybnych batérii (pri zaria-
denla:h ndpumnych z bclerll) Nespravna manipuldcia mdze spésobit, e
batérie budy reagovaf nekontrolovanym exotermickym spésobom. Ak k tomu
déjde, okamzite cely vyrobok riadne zlikviduite.

Nebezpeéenstvo Urazu elektrickym pridom! (pre zariadenia na-
pdjané z batérie) Kvapalina méze poskodif nabijaci obvod a ohrozif vase
zdravie. Poéas Cistenia odpoite zariadenie od nabijacieho kéblo/obvodu.
Neb P ; dosledku | I :

vo
pocus (pre zari é z batérie) Kontakty, z4-
streky a zésuvky musia byf suché a cisté. Pocas nabijania zariadenia sa vyhy-
bo|re kontaktu s tekuhnoml

kym polom! Mognehcke polia
mdzu cvp\yvmf mechcmcke a elekironické komponenty, ako si kardiostimula-
tory. Nepouzivaite zariadenia priamo nad kardiostimulatorom. Pre viac infor-
macii kontaktujte svojho oletrujiceho lekéra. Do blizkosti produkiov neumiest-
fivjte karty s magnetickymi prozkami (napr. kreditné karty), pretoze by sa mohli
poskodif magnetom umiestnenym na produkte. Nebezpeéenstvo poskode-
nia v désledku meniacich sa teplét okolial Zmena teploty okolia (napr.
po preprave) méze viest ku kondenzécii. Ak k tomu déjde, neprevadzkujte
zorlcdenla kym sa nepnsposobla nove| okollte| teplote.
N vo v prili$ dlhého nabijanial
(pre zariadenia napa|ane z batérie) Po kazdom procese nabijania od-
poite nabijaci kébel od napéjacieho obvodu.
Nebezpeéenstvo poranenia v désledku neodbornej opravy! Neo-
tvérajte zariadenia nésilim, aby ste ich sami opravili. Do zariadeni nevkladajte
ostré predmety.

4) Dodatoény navod na poutzitie

- Pouzivaijte a prevadzkuijte vyrobky vyluéne v silade s ndvodom na pouzitie.
Nepouzivaijte ich nespravne. - Prilozené produkty je potrebné vycistif pred
a po kazdom pouziti. - Pri tehotenstve, noseni kardiostimulatora, cukrovke,
cievnych ochoreniach, poruchdch zrézanlivosti krvi, problémoch s pouziva-
nim a pod. sa pred pouzitim zariadenia poradte so zodpovednym lekarom.
- Vyrobky skladuite pri izbovej teplote, medzi O °C - 40 °C. Pri skladovacej
teplote pod 0 °C alebo nad 40 °C produkty uz nemusia sprévne fungovaf. -
Obsichnuté tekutiny (masazne oleje, afrodiziakd) so vhodné len na vonkaisie
pouzitie. Nekonzumujte. Lubrikanty tiez nie s6 vhodné na konzumdciu. Nema-
jo antikoncepény G&inok a nechrania pred pohlavne prenosnymi chorobami.
Vsimnite si tiez détum minimdlnej trvanlivosti a trvanlivosf po otvoreni produktu.
Vyslovne neodporiéame pouzivaf po uplynuti doby trvanlivosti . - Pre maxi-
malnu bezpeénosf a potesenie je najlepsie pouzivaf zariadenia v kombinécii s
lubrikantom na vodnej baze (napriklad Waterglide). Nepouzivaite lubrikanty,
ktoré nie si na vodnej baze; inak méze déjsf k poskodeniu materilu zariade-
nia. Tiez neodpori¢ame pouzivaf bez lubrikantu, aby ste predisli podrazdeniu
pokozky. - Nestimulujte oblasf dlhsie ako 15 mindt, aby ste predisli nadmernej
stimuldcii. To plati pre akykolvek typ sexudlneho wellness zariadenia (vibrato-
ry, dildg, gulicky lasky, krozky na penis atd").

5) Poznamky k CE pre elektronické produkty
Spolo¢nost Triple A Import GmbH, so sidlom Am Lenkwerk 3,
c E 33609 Bielefeld, Nemecko vyhlasuje, Ze vietky elekironické pro-
dukty so v silade s prislusnymi ustanoveniami platnych eurépskych
smernic 2014/30/EU a 2011 /65 /EU.
6) Informécie o vyrobcovi podla § 18 ods. 4 ElektroG
Podla nemeckého zdkona o elekirickych a elektronickych zariadeniach (Elek-
troG) vés tymto v sivislosti s budicou recykldciou tohto elekironického zaria-
denia informujeme o nasledujicom:
a. Staré zariadenia nepatria do domového odpadu
Ked'sa zakdpeny produkt dostane na koniec svojej Zivotnosti, nemal by sa lik-

vidovat spolu s komundlnym odpadom, ale mal by byt odovzdany do systému
separovaného zberu a recyklacie.

b. Batérie, dobijacie batérie a lampy

Vymenitelné batérie alebo dobijatelné batérie, ktoré nie si  so-
Casfou starého zariadenia, ako aj lampy, kioré sa daji zo za-
riadenia vybraf bez toho, aby sa zniili, je potrebné najskér

vybraf bez ich znigenia a zlikvidovaf oddelene v silade s platnymi pred-
pismi o recyklécii. To sa nevzfahuje na staré zariadenia, ktoré so priprave-
né na opdtovné pouzitie za Gasti verejného orgéanu na likvidéciu odpadu.

c. Moznost vratenia starych zariadeni

Staré zariadenia mdzete bezplatne odovzdaf na zbernych miestach obce, dis-
tribitorovi produktov alebo vyrobcovi. Predajne elekirickych a elektronickych
zariadeni s predajnou plochou najmenej 400 m2 a obchody s potravinami s
celkovou predajnou plochou najmenej 800 m?, ktoré ponikaji elekirické a
elektronické zariadenia niekolkokrat do roka alebo trvalo a spristupfivjd ich
na frhu, s6 povinné vziaf spét staré zariadenia. To plati aj pre online predaj,
ak st skladovacie a expediéné plochy pre elekirické a elektronické zariadenia
minimdlne 400 m?2 alebo celkové skladovacie a expediéné plochy so mini-
mélne 800 m?. Distribitori musia v zasade zabezpecif moznosf ich spétného
prevzatia poskytnutim vhodnych moznosti vrétenia v primeranej vzdialenosti
od prislusného kone&ného pouzivatela. Moznost bezplatného vrétenia staré-
ho zariadenia existuje v pripade distribitorov, kiori si okrem iného povinni
prijaf staré zariadenie spaf, ak sa koncovému pouzivatelovi odovzdd nové
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zariadenie rovnakého typu, kioré v podstate plni rovnaké funkcie. V pripa-
de dodania nového zariadenia do sikromnej domacnosti je mozné tam staré
zariadenie rovnakého typu odovzdaf aj bezplatne na vyzdvihnutie; to plati
pre internetovy predaj zariadeni kategérie 1, 2 alebo 4 v silade s § 2 ods. 1
ElektroG, konkrétne ,vymenniky tepla”, , zariadenia s displejom” alebo , velké
zariadenia” (posledné s aspori jednym vonkaj$im rozmerom vé&sim ako 50
centimetrov). Koncovi pouzivatelia s6 pri uzatvarani kipnej zmluvy poZiadani
o vyjadrenie zdmeru, Ze chci vrdtif staré zariadenie. Existuje aj moznosf bez-
platného vratenia starych zariadeni, ktoré v akomkolvek vonkajsom rozmere
nepresahuji 25 centimetrov, na zberné miesta distribitorov, bez ohladu na
nékup nového zariadenia, s obmedzenim na tri staré zariadenia rovnakého
typu na jeden odber.

Ako vyrobca sme napojeni na systém spétného odberu poskytovatela ,take-
e-back”. Vhodné zberné miesta néjdete na nasledujicej adrese URL: https://
www.take-e-back.de

d. Ochrana osobnych udajov
Ak s6 na starom zariadeni osobné Gdaje, odporicame ich pred likvidéciou
vymazat.

e. Vyznam symbolu preciarknutého odpadkového kosa
.~ Symbol preciarknutého odpadkového kosa na elektrickom a elek-
W tronickom zariadeni, ktoré sa ma zlikvidovaf, znameng, ze prislusné
zariadenie po skon&eni Zivotnosti nepatri do komundlneho odpadu,
ale musi sa zlikvidovat oddelene spolu s elekirickymi a elektronickymi
zariadeniami.

Poznémky k zakonu o batéridch:

V sovislosti s predajom batérii a akumulétorov sme ako maloobchodny pre-
dajca podla zékona o batéridch povinni Vés ako spotrebitela informovaf o
nasledujicom: Podla zdkona ste povinny vrdtit batérie a dobijacie batérie. Po
pouziti ich mdzete odovzdat na zbernom mieste obce alebo vasmu miestnemu
predajcovi.

Preciarknuty odpadkovy kés znamend, Ze batérie
a dobijacie batérie sa nesmy likvidovat s komundl-
nym odpadom. NiZiie uvedeny chemicky symbol

Pb Cd Hg znamend: Pb = batéria obsahuje olovo, Cd = baté-
ria obsahuje kadmium, Hg = batéria obsahuje ortut.

Dalsie informdcie o liiovych batériach/dobiijacich batériéch: Litiové batérie
alebo dobijacie batérie spozndte podla chemického symbolu , Li”. Kontaktné
plochy oznagené ,+" a - musia byt izolované lepiacou péskou, aby sa za-
branilo akémukolvek riziku poziaru.

7) Zaruéné listy

Pondkame Vam 10 roénd zéruku na nase produkty! Ak by sa vém do 10 rokov
od nékupu nie¢o zlomilo, chybny tovar ném mézete kedykolvek vrétif a my
vém vrétime plnG kipnu cenu. Zo zéruénej doby so vyfiaté kondémy, lubri-
kanty, masézne oleje, afrodiziakd a reklamné produkty. Této zéruka neob-
medzuje vae zdkonné zaruéné prava. Okrem toho vam davame dodatoény
365-driovy prislub vrétenia pefiazi na vietky polozky po uplynuti zékonného
14-dfiového préva na odstipenie od zmluvy! Viac sa dozviete na https://
www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Informdcie o vyrobcovi a kontakt

Spolo¢nost Triple A Import GmbH, so sidlom Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, Ema-
il pre zékaznikov v Nemecku: info@eis.de, email pre zakaznikov v Rakisku:
info@eis.at

b. Zodpovedny dovozca/vyrobca za nasledujice produkty:
Dvierka 5: Lubrikant , Orgazmovy gél”

Dvierka 15: Masazny olej , Spekulatius”

Dvierka 17: Andlna uvolujica tekutina

Dvierka 22: Masézny olej ,Winter Magic”

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strafle 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Ne-
mecko, email: info@amor.ag.
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SLO | Pred prvo uporabo pripomo¢kov za spolno dobro poéutie iz
adventnega koledarja pozorno in v celoti preberite ta navodila in
bodite 3e posebej pozorni na opozorila in varnostna navodila v
poglaviju ter navodila za uporabo v 4. poglaviju. Shranite to knii:
co z navodili, saj vsebu|e pomembne mformacue o varni uporabi
ter ob glede inp h informacij, ki vam bodo
lahko pomembne tudi pozneje.

1) Uporaba izdelkov*

VRATA 1: MASAZNA SVECKA Z JABOLKOM IN CIMETOM
Uporaba: Vosek svee se utekocini v negovalno olje za masaze v dvoje. Priz-
gite sve&o in pustite, da gori 15 minut. Ko se vosek utekocini, ga lahko z razda-
lie 30 cm nakapate na partnerja in ga nezno vmasirate v kozo. * Opozorila
in varnostna navodila: Pred uporabo ugasnite plamen. Pred stikom s kozo
preverite temperaturo olja. Svece ne prizigajte na ali v bliZini vnetljivih pred-
metov. Vedno pustite vsaj 30 cm razdalie med dvema plamenoma. Nikoli ne
puicajte gorece svede brez nadzora. Uporabljajte izven dosega otrok ali Ziva-
li. Prosimo, da uporabo opustite, ¢e imate znane alergije na katero koli od spo-
daj navedenih sestavin. Ne pogoltnne svece. |zogibaijte se stiku z o&mi. Nikoli
ne postavljajte sve& na prepih in vedno imejte zadostno razdaljo do vnetljivih
predmetov (npr. tekstila, zaves). * Sestavine (INCI): Butiospermum parkii
maslo, olie Elaeis Guineensis Oil, dizava Cera Alba, parfum, linolol, disavno
olje (jabolko, cimet) ¢ Prosimo, da upostevate rok uporabe masaznega olja.
Masazno olie ima rok uporabnosﬁ 3 mesece po odpriju.

VRATA 2: VIBRATOR Z UKRIVLJENO KONICO 12,5 CM

Uporaba: Ta naprava za dobro spolno pocutie je zasnovana za vaginal-
no stimulacijo. Najve¢ uzitka lahko dozivite s pomoéjo nekaj lubrikanta
na vodni osnovi. ¢ Delovanje: Napravo vklopite tako, da zavrfite zgor-
nji del. Oznake ob strani se nanasajo na fri poloZaje. “Open” omogoéa
odpiranje izdelka in polnjenje baterij. Polozaj "off" pomeni, da je izdelek
onemogocen. Kliknite »on«, da aktivirate vibriranje. * Delovanje: Od-
prite prostor za baterije naprave za dobro spolno poéutie tako, da ga
obrnete v nasprotni smeri od urinega kazalca. Vstavite baterije in pazite na
pravilno polumeto Ce ne morete aktivirati Funkc||e vibriranja, odprite pre-
dal za baterije in odstranite vlozek med baterijo in pokrovom. ¢ Tehniéni
podatki: Bruto teza (v g): 45; Neto teza (v g): 43; Najmanjia dolzina (v
mm): 125; Najvegja dolzina (v mm): 125; Premer min (v mm): 15; Najveé-
ji premer (v mm): 26 ¢ Material: ABS plastika * Vodoodporno: Ne ¢
Delovanije na: 1 x Micro AA (ni v obsegu dobave) ¢ Kemiéni sistem:
Alkalni manganov/nikliev cink.

ce

VRATA 3: KOVINSKE LISICE S PLISASTO PREVLEKO

Uporabait Lisice so zasnovane za zabavne bondage igre. Ne priporocamo,
da jih uporub||me brez plisaste prevleke da preprecite drazenje koze. Ce iz-
gubite kljuce, imajo lisice varnostno roéico za odpiranje. Med zapestiem in
lisicami naj bo vedno za $irino prsta prostora, da se koza ne stisne. * Mate-
rial: Zelezo / poliester.

Informacije o tem izdelku v skladu z Direktivo ElektroG/
WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6. poglavju teh
navodil. Informacije o CE najdete v 5. poglavju teh
navodil.

VRATA 4: PENTHOUSE SPODNJE PERILO .
KAKOVOSTNO PERILO JE DOVOLJENO PRATI SAMO ROCNO.

* Tehniéni podatki: Velikost: S-L * Material: Za natanéno sestavo materiala
preberite nalepko na spodnjem perilu.

VRATA 5: ORGAZMICNI GEL, 100 ML

Uporaba: Z odvitim kondomom samo nakapljajte lubrikant na telo ali na
penis in ga razmazite s prsti. Iz higienskih razlogov priporo¢amo predhodno
temeljito umivanie rok. Pri Sirjenju bodite zelo previdni in pazite, da si z nohti ne
poskodujete kondoma. Lubrikant je na vodni osnovi. To pomeni, da ne povzro-
&a lepliivega obéutka in je popolnoma pralen z vodo, vendar se lahko zlahka
posusi. Uporablja se lahko z vsemi pripomocki za spolno dobro pocutie, ne
glede na material, iz katerega so igrace izdelane. ¢ Informacije o lubrikantu:
Lubrikant brez olja in masti je medicinski izdelek za uporabo na kozi, infimnih
predelih ter z vsemi kondomi in napravami za spolno dobro poéutie. Izpoln-
juje stroge zahteve evropske »Direktive o medicinskih pripomockih 93/42/
EGS« in nemskega Zakona o medicinskih izdelkih. Testirano je na zdruzljivost
s koZo in sluznico ter je primerno za uporabo s kondomi. * Dodatne in-
for ije: Lubrikanti iSujejo trenje in hkrati izboljujejo mazanie, zato
jih priporoéamo tako med spolnim odnosom, kot ob uporabi pripomogkov
za dobro spolno polutie. S tem preprecimo bolecine in manjSe poskodbe
na obéuﬂiivih intimnih predelih, uporaba kondoma pa je tudi varnejsa zara-
di zmanjsanega trenja. Preprecevanje nosecnosfi in zascita pred okuzbami:
Lubrikant ni kontracepcijsko sredstvo, ne vsebu|e spermlcldov in ne iciti pred
okuzbo. Ce poskuiate zanositi: Glnekolog\ priporoéajo zmerno uporabo lu-
brikantov, ko posku3ate zanositi, ali pa jih zaradi varnosti sploh ne uporablja-
te, saj bi lahko bilo spocetie teZje. Preberite nalepko izdelka pod “Sestavine
(INCI]" za nezdruz|||ve ali ulergene snovi. Ce se pojavi infoleranca, izdelek
odstranite, kot je opisano zgoraij, in se po potrebi posvetujte z zdravnikom.
* Sestavine (INCI): Glicerin, voda, hidroksietilceluloza, natrijev laktat,
natrijev benzoat, alantoin, mle¢na kisling, salicilna kislina, mentol, aroma. *

40

Upoitevaite rok uporabe masaznega olja. Masazno olje ima rok
uporabnosti 3 mesece po odprtju.
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VRATA 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Uporaba: Satisfyer Endless Fun je vecnamenski vibrator. Zaradi svoje ergo-
nomske oblike ima razliéne moznosti uporabe: Uporabite ga kot prstan za
penis, leZeci vibrator, vibrator za par in $e veliko ve¢. Pri analni uporabi se
prepriajte, da ste sproi&eni, uporabite dovolj lubrikanta na vodni osnovi in
nezno nadaljujte. Pripomocka, ki ste ga uporabljali analno, nikoli ne vstavite
v noznico, ne da bi ga prej o¢istili z antibakterijskim &istilom. ¢ Delovanje:
Tri motorje vgrajene v vibrator Endless Fun je mogoce krmiliti v 2 skupinah:
Spodnja plo3¢a krmili motor v veliki gredi, zgornja plos¢a pa dva motorja v
majhnih rokah. Drzite gumb priblizno 2 sekundi, da akfivirate vibriranje, na
kratko kliknite gumb, da preklopite med 10 vibracijskimi programi. Za izklop
vibriranja ponovno drzite gumb priblizno 2 sekundi. ¢ Baterija: Naprava
za dobro spolno poéutie je polnilna in omogoca enostavno in brezzicno
upravljanje. Pred prvo uporabo mora biti popolnoma napolnjen. Za to je
potrebno uporabiti samo prilozeni polnilni kabel USB. Po potrebi se lahko
naknadno polni s standardnim 5V napajalnim vticem. Za&etni postopek pol-
njenja lahko traja do osem ur. Kabel mora biti spojen z obema magnetnima
kontaktoma na oznacenih kovinskih kontaknih to¢kah naprave. Ce se pol-
nilni kabel ne priklopi sam, ga prikljucite na tokokrog in pocakaite trenutek.
To ponovno akfivira magnetni u&inek in kontakti se samodejno povezejo.
* Specifikacije: Delovanie na: Litii-ionska baterija 3,7 V; Bruto teza (v g):
243; Neto teza (v g): 156; Najmanjsa dolzina (v mm): 210; Najvecja dol-
Zina (v mm): 235; Nu|mcn|50 Sirina (v mm): 54; Nu|vec|o Sirina (v mm):
72 * Material: Slllkon ABS plastika * Vodoodporen Ja (IPX7) « Cas
polnjenja: pribl. 3h ¢ Naijvegji polnilni tok: 500 mA ¢ Polnilna napetost:
5V« Kapaciteta baterije: 700 mAh ¢ Zivlienjska doba baterije: pribl. 60
min ¢ Temperatura skladi¢enja: -5°C - +60°C * Vmesnik: USB ¢ Kemicni
sistem: Litijev ionski/ litijev polimer.

ce 7

VRATA 7: TICKLE ME SOFTLY

Uporaba: Zgeckalnik iz perja je zasnovan za nezno stimulacijo celega telesa.
Nezno boZajte partnerjevo telo, medtem ko ga stimulirate. Ne uporabljajte
v blizini o&i, ne pogoltnite, ne vsfuvl[oite. * Material: PVC / poliakril /
umetno perije.

Informacije o tem izdelku v skladu z Direktivo ElektroG/
WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6. poglavju teh
navodil. Informacije o CE najdete v 5. poglavju teh na-

vodil.

VRATA 8: BIC IZ UMETNEGA USNJA

Uporaba: Ta naprava se lahko uporablia za erofi¢ne igre vlog s kaznova-
njem. Zadajte svojemu partnerju nekaj prijetne bolegine z lahkimi udarci z
bi¢em, vendar vedno spostujte njegovo mejo in se ustavite, ko jo dosezete.
Vedno se najprej prepriajte, da je koZa topla. Zadnjica je idealno mesto za
rahlo stepanie, saj vsebuje mascobno tkivo. Nikoli ne udarite po obrazu. ¢
Material: Poliuretan.

VRATA 9: INTIMNO PRHA S CRPALNO KROGLO

Uporaba: Intimna prha je primerna tako za analni, kot tudi za vaginalni pre-
del. Crpalna krogla se napolni s tekocino (npr. toplo vodo) in privije z nastav-
kom. Gred ima na konici majhno odprtino, ki potisne tekocino v vagino ali dan-
ko, ko je gred vstavljena. Nikoli ne uporabljajte prhe, ki ste jo najprej vstavili
analno, v noznici, ne da bi jo prej ocistili z antibakterijskim sredstvom. Izdelek
morate pred in po vsaki uporabi oéistiti z antibakterijskim €istilnim sredstvom.
Prepogosto uporabo tusa odsvetujemo. Lahko porusi vaginalno in &revesno

floro. * MATERIAL: PVC.
VRATA 10: SILIKONSKI ANALNI VIBRATOR, 20 CM

Uporaba: Ta naprava za spolno dobro poéutie je zasnovana za analno sfi-
mulacijo. Poskrbite za sprostitev, uporabite dovolj lubrikanta na vodni osnovi in
bodite nezni. Izdelka nikoli ne vstavljajte dlje od zavoja na dnu. Pripomocka, ki
ste ga uporabljali analno, nikoli ne vstavite v noznico, ne da bi ga prej oéistili z
antibakterijskim &istilom. ¢ Delovanje: Za zagon igraée samo pritisnite gumb
na podstavku. To vklopi in izklopi izdelek. ¢ Baterija: Vibrirajoco kroglo je
mogoce izvleci iz naprave z nekaj nezne sile. Odprite predal za baterijo na-
boja tako, da ga zavrtite v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca. Vstavite baterije in
pazite na pravilno polariteto. Ce ne morete aktivirati funkcije vibriranja, odprite
prostor za baterije in odstranite vlozek med baterijo in pokrovom. ¢ Tehni¢ni
podatki: Bruto teza (v g): 72; Neto teza (v g): 69; Najmanj$a dolzina (v mm):
200; Naijvecja dolZina (v mm): 200; Najmanja dolZina gredi (v mm): 110;
Naijvecja dolzina gredi (v mm): 110; Premer min (v mm): 10; Najveéji pre-
mer (v mm): 20 ¢ Material: Silikon / ABS plastika * Vodoodporen:
ne * Delovanje na: 3 x LR44 (ni vkljugeno v obseg dobave) * Kemiéni
sistem: Alkalni manganov/nikljev cink.

ce 7

Informacije o tem izdelku v skladu z Direktivo ElektroG/
WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6. poglavju teh
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navodil. Informacije o CE boste nasli v 5. poglavju teh navodil.

VRATA 11: ZMOGLIJIV MINI MASAZNI APARAT 10,5 CM

Uporaba: Ta naprava za spolno dobro pocutie je zasnovana za masaze in
se lahko uporablia po celem telesu za sprostitev. Ni primeren za vstavljanje.
* Delovanje: Napravo vklopite tako, da zavrtite zgornji del. Oznake ob
strani oznalujejo tri razli¢ne polozaje. “Open” omogoca odpiranie izdelka
in polnjenje baterij. Polozaj "off" pomeni, da je izdelek onemogoéen. Kliknite
»on«, da aktivirate vibriranje. ¢ Baterija: Odprite predal za bcﬂerue naprave
za spo\no dobro pocutie tako, da ga obrnete v nasprotni smeri od urinega ka-
zalca. Vstavite baterije in pazite na pravilno polariteto. Ce ne morete akfivirati
funkcije vibriranja, odprite prostor za baterije in odstranite vlozek med baterijo
in pokrovom. * Tehniéni podatki: Bruto teza (v g): 51; Neto teza (v g): 49;
Najmanj$a dolzina (v mm): 105; Najvecja dolzina (v mm): 105; Premer min
(v mm): 25; Najveciji premer (v mm): 25 ¢ Material: ABS plastika / PVC ¢
Vodoodporen: ne ¢ Delovanije na: 1 x Micro AA (ni v obsegu dobave)
* Kemicéni sistem: Alkalni mangan/nikelj cink.
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VRATA 12: SATISFYER “MEN ONE”

Uporaba: Naprave za spolno dobro pocutie so zasnovane za stimulacijo
penisa. Odprite zapiralo in nanesite malo lubrikanta na vodni osnovi na penis
in vhod tunela za najvegiji uzitek. Uporabite inovativno funkcijo &rpalke, da pri-
lagodite tesnost svojim osebnim Zeljam: Ko pritisnete na dve silikonski povrsini,
se tunel ljubezni v notranjosti zoZi, kar vam daje $e bolj intenziven obéutek.
Ko pritisnete dva gumba na zgornjem koncu silikonskih povrsin, se ljubezenski
tunel vme v normalno stanje. Z vriljivim kolescem na vrhu masturbatorja lahko
poliubno spreminjate ucinek sesanja. ¢ CiS€enje: Tulec za &iscenje lahko
odstranite tako, da ga skupc|| z drzalom odstranite iz spolnega pripomocka.
To storite tako, da drzalo nezno povlecete neposredno na vhodu v tunel uZit-
ka. Ce se je rokav zataknil, ga poskuslfe prevldno zrahljati tako, da ga rahlo
pomakate. Nato odstranite tulec iz drzala in ga temeljito ocistite z ustreznim
Cistilom za pripomocke za dobro spolno poéutie. Za &isenje ga lahko tudi
obrnete navzven. Pustite, da se popolnoma posusi, preden ga vstavite nazaj in
ga shranite. Za podaljanje Zivljenjske dobe vase naprave priporoéamo upo-
rabo ustreznega praska za nego. * Material: TPE / ABS plastika.

Informacije o tem izdelku v skladu z Direktivo ElektroG/
WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6. poglavju teh
navodil. Informacije o CE boste nasli v 5. poglavju teh
navodil.

VRATA 13: NEZNA MASKA ZA OC1 S CIPKO

Masko za oéi je treba prafi samo roéno. * Material: 100% poliester.

VRATA 14: SILIKONSKI OBROCKI ZA PENIS, 3 KOSI, 3,5 - 5 CM
Uporaba: Obroci za penis so namenieni stimulaciji penisa. Zaradi tesnega
prﬂegcnia omejujejo prerok krvi in odlozijo orgazem. Namestite enega ali
ve& obrocey okoli penisa v mlahavem stanjy; to je tudi najlazji nagin, da jih
odstranite. Ce pa se boleina ali nelagodie pojavita, preden erekcija popusti,
izdelek previdno raztegnite s prsfi in ga odstranite. Ce puica rdeco ali modro
sled, odsvetujemo nadalnjo uporabo. Ce imate bolezni ozilja, Zivéevia ali
sfr[evan[u krvi ali sladkorno bolezen, se pred uporabo izdelka posvetujte z
zdravnikom. Obroéi niso kontracepcijsko sredstvo in ne §itijo pred nosenostjo
ali spolno prenosliivimi boleznimi. ¢ Material: Silikon.

VRATA 15: MASAZNO OLIJE “CHRISTMAS COOKIE” 100 ML
Uporaba: Masazno olje se lahko uporablia za masaze v dvoje, lahko pa tudi
kot vlazilno sredstvo za koZo. V roke nalijte malo olja in jih z drgnjenjem rahlo
segrejte. Nato olje razmazite po partnerjevem telesu in ga z neznimi, kroznimi
gibi vtrite v koZo. Za vsakodnevno nego lahko olje na tanko razmazemo po ce-
lem telesu in ga nezno vmasiramo. Pocakaite, da se olie popolnoma vpije, pre-
den se oblecete; sicer se lahko pojavijo oljni madezi.  * Sestavine (INCI):
Olie semen Helianthus annuus, glicin sojino olje, olie Brassica campestris
oleifera, olje Ricinus communis, kumarin, evgenol, parfum * Upostevaite
rok uporabe masaznega olja. Masazno olje ima rok uporabnosti
3 mesece po odprtju.

VRATA 16: PENTHOUSE SPODNJE PERILO

Kakovosino perilo je dovolieno prati samo ro¢no. ¢ Tehniéni podatki:
Velikost: S-L + Material: Za natanéno sestavo materiala preberite nalepko na
spodnjem perilu.

VRATA 17: ANAL RELAX FLUID, 100 ML

Uporaba: Analna tekocina za sproséanie ima rahel anestetiéni ucinek, tako
da lahko sproséeno uzivate v urah analne zabave. Namenjena je samo za
zunanjo uporabo in ni primerna za uporabo s kondomi, zaradi &esar je ideal-
na za naprave za dobro spolno pocutje. Preprecevanije nosecnosti in zascita
pred okuzbami: Tekocina ni kontracepcijsko sredstvo, ne vsebuje spermicidov
in ne §iti pred okuzbo. Preberite nulepko izdelka pod “Sestavine (INCI)” za
nezdruzljive ali alergene snovi. Ce se pojavi intoleranca, izdelek odstranite z
veliko vode in se po potrebi posvetujte z zdravnikom. ¢ Sestavine (INCI):
Voda, glicerin, hidroksietil celuloza, fenoksietanol, pantenol, alantoin, aro-
ma, benzojska kislina, benzokain (0,1 %), propilenglikol * Prosimo, da
upostevate rok trajanja tekoéine. Tekoéina je uporabna 3 mesece
po odprtju.

VRATA 18: KOVINSKI CEP ZA RITKO S KRISTALOM, 7 CM
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Uporaba: Ta naprava za spolno dobro poéutie je zasnovana za analno sfi-
mulacijo. Poskrbite za sprostitev, uporabite dovolj lubrikanta na vodni osnovi
in bodite nezni. Izdelka nikoli ne vstavljajte dlie od baze. Pripomocka, ki ste
ga uporabljali analno, nikoli ne vstavite v noZnico, ne da bi ga prej o¢istili z
antibakterijskim istilom.  * Material: Aluminij / akril.

VRATA 19: SILIKONSKI TULEC Z GUMBI, 7,5 CM

Uporaba: Ta naprava za dobro spolno poéutie je zasnovana za stimulacijo
penisa in vasega partnerja. Zaradi tesnega, individualno nastavljivega prile-
ganja omejuje pre'ok krvi in odlozi orgazem. Ko penis ni v erekciji, namestite
obroéek za nanj; to je tudi najlazji naéin, da ga odstranite. Ce pa se bolegina
ali nelugod|e pojavita, greden erekcija popusti, izdelek previdno raztegnite
s prsti in ga odstranite. Ce puiéa rdeco ali modro sled, odsvetujemo nadalj-
njo uporabo. Ce imate bolezni ozilja, Zivéevia dli strievanja krvi ali sladkorno
bolezen, se pred uporabo izdelka posvetujte z zdravnikom. Zunania struktura
stimulira’ vasega partnerja med ljubljenjem, hkrati pa povecuje obseg penisa.
Odsvetujemo uporabo med analnim seksom. Pripomoéek ni kontracepcijsko
sredstvo in ne zagotavlja zai¢ite pred noseénostjo ali spolno prenosliivimi bo-
leznimi. Ni nadomestilo za kondom. * Material: Silikon.

VRATA 20: OBJEMKE ZA BRADAVICKE Z OBJEMKO ZA KLITORIS
Uporaba: Objemke za bradavicke so namenjene samo uporabi na brada-
vicah. Objemke se namestijo okoli bradavic in ustvarjajo igeékoioéo prijetno
bolegino. Druga objemka se previdno pritrdi na klitoris. Pritisk zmanj$a pretok
krvi in povzroci otekanie klitorisa. Zaradi tega je bolj obcu0|||v na stimulacijo.
Z nastavitvenimi vijaki lahko prilagodite intenzivnost vpenjanja. Ce bradavicke
ali Klitoris med uporabo pomodrio, je treba objemko &im prej odstraniti. Ce
bradavice ali klitoris postanejo beli, TAKOJ odstranite objemke! Ce uporabnik
izrazi moéno bolecino, ko se dotakne svo||h stisnjenih bradavic ali klitorisa,
TAKOJ odstranite sponke Ne nosite veé kot 15 minut. * Material: : Zelezo
/ cink / silicij

VRATA 21: SILIKONSKI VIBRATOR G-TOCKE, 16 CM
Uporaba: Ta naprava za dobro spolno poéutie je zasnovana za vaginalno
stimulacijo. Najve¢ uZitka lahko dozZivite s pomoé&jo malo lubrikanta na vodni
osnovi. * Delovanje: Za zagon naprave za spolno dobro pocutje pritisnite
gumb za upravljanje, dokler ne zaéutite vibriranja. Ob ponovnem pritisku na-
prava preklopi na program vibriranja. Za izklop znova pritisnite in drzite gumb
za upravljanje. * Baterija: Odprite predal za baterije naprave za spolno
dobro pocutie tako, da ga obmete v nasprotni smeri od urinega kazalca. Vsta-
vite baterije in pazite na pravilno polariteto. Ce ne morete aktivirati funkcije
vibriranja, odprite prostor za baterije in odstranite vlozek med baterijo in po-
krovom. ¢ Tehniéni podatki: Bruto tea (v g): 107; Neto teza (v g): 104;
Najmanjia dolZina (v mm): 160; Najvegja dolina (v mm): 160; Najmanjsa
dolZina gredi (v mm): 130; Najvecja dolZina gredi (v mm): 130; Premer min (v
mm) 26 Najvegji premer (v mm): 34 « Material: Silikon / ABS plastika
en: Da je na: 1 x Micro AA (ni v obsegu dobave)
istem: A\ko\m mangonov/mkhev cink.
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VRATA 22: MASAZNO OLJE WINTER MAGIC, 100 ML

Uporaba: Masazno olje se lahko uporablia za masaze v dvoje, lahko pa
tudi kot vlaZilec koze. V roke nalijte malo olja in jih z drgnjenjem rahlo segrej-
te. Nato olje razmazite po partnerjevem telesu in ga z neznimi, kroznimi gibi
virite v koZo. Za vsakodnevno nego lahko olje na tanko razmazemo po celem
telesu in ga nezno vmasiramo. Pocakaite, da se olie popolnoma vpije, preden
se oblecete; sicer se lahko pojavijo oljni madezi. * Sestavine (INCI): Olie
semen Helianthus annuus, glicin sojino olje, olie Brassica campestris oleifera,
olje Ricinus communis, d-limonen, evganol, linalol, geraniol, citronelol, citral
* Prosimo, da upostevate rok uporabe masaznega olja. Masazno
olje ima rok uporabnosti 3 mesece po odprtju.

Informacije o tem izdelku v skladu z Direktivo ElektroG/
WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6. poglavju teh
navodil. Informacije o CE boste nasli v 5. poglavju teh
navodil.

VRATA 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR V OBLIKI JAJCKA

Uporaba: Ta pripomoéek za dobro spolno poéutie je zasnovan za stimulacijo
penisa, zlasti glavice. Odprite plasti¢no ohisje in odstranite mehak, teksturirani
ovoj. Zahvaljujo& posebnemu materialu (hidroaktivni TPE) ne potrebujete lub-
rikanta za najveéji uzitek: Malo vode ali sline je dovolj, da bo va3a izkuinja
vznemirljivo spolzka. Masturbator je namenjen samo enkratni uporabi.

* Material: Masturbator: TPE / pokrov: ABS plastika.
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VRATA 24: SATISFYER »PRO 2 CONNECT APP« .
Uporaba: Satisfyer Pro 2 je zasnovan za klitoralno ali Satisfyer
vaginalno stimulacijo. Sramne ustnice rahlo razmaknite in connect
glavo aplikatorja polozite na klitoris. Ko je naprava pra-
vilno name3¢ena, vam je ni treba premikati. Upravljate ga
lahko tako roéno, kot tudi prek aplikacije Satisfyer Connect.
* Delovanije:

* Delovanie: Satisfyer lahko upravliate ro¢no ali prek
brezplaéne aplikacije Satisfyer Connect. Ce Zelite svoj
Satisfyer zdruZiti z aplikacijo, zaZenite nacin Bluetooth
tako, da pritisnete in drzite gumb za vklop/izklop prib-
lizno 4 sekunde, dokler ne zalutite dvojnega utripa. V
aplikaciji Satisfyer Connect pojdite na »My Satisfyer« in
izberite napravo za povezavo. ¢ Ro&no upravljanje: Ce Zelite napravo zageti
uporabljati roéno, morate samo pritisniti gumb za vklop/izklop za dalj ¢asa,
dokler valovi zraénega impulza ne zaénejo na najnizji ravni. Za poveéanje
intenzivnosti prifisnite tipko “+”, za zmanjSanie intenzivnosti prifisnite fipko “-".
Ce zelite onemogociti zragne impulzne valove, znova pritisnite in drzite gumb
za vklop/izklop. ¢ Baterija: Naprava za dobro spolno poéutie je polnilna in
omogoca enostavno in brezziéno upravljanje. Pred prvo uporabo mora biti
popolnoma napolnjen. Za polnjenje uporabite polnilni kabel USB Endless Fun
iz Vrat 6. Po potrebi se lahko naknadno polni s standardnim 5V napajalnim
vtiéem. Zadetni postopek polnjenja lahko traja do osem ur. Kabel mora biti
spojen z obema magnetnima kontakioma na ozna&enih kovinskih kontaktnih
tockah naprave. Ce se polnilni kabel ne pritrdi sam, ga priklju¢ite na tokok-
rog in pocakaite trenutek. To ponovno akfivira magnetni uéinek in kontakti se
samodejno povezejo. ¢ Tehni¢ni podatki: Delovanje na: Litij-ionska bate-
rija 3,7 V; Bruto teza (v g): 248; Neto teZa (v g): 178; Najmanjsa dolzina
(v.mm): 165; Najve&ja dolzina v mm): 165 + Material: medicinski silikon,
ABS plastika * Vodoodporen: Da (IPX7) * Cas polnjenja: pribl. 4h * Naj
vegji polnilni tok: 450 mA « Polnilna napetost: 5V * Kapaciteta baterije:
450 mAh  Zivlienjska doba baterije: pribl. 90 min * Temperatura skladisce-
nja: -5°C - +60°C * Vmesnik: USB * Kemicni sistem: Litijev ion/litijev poli-
mer ¢ Radiofrekvenca: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz ¢ Izhodna mo¢&: +6 dBm.

@& App Store

Stevilka artikla: 4049663
Podietie Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609
V‘ Bielefeld, Nem¢ija izjavlja, da je ta izdelek v skladu
z ustreznimi  dolobami  veljavnih evropskih  direktiv
2014/53/EU in 2011 /65/EU. Izjavo o skladnosti lahko
prenesete s spletne strani www.satisfyer.com/complian-
ce, pri &emer navedete 3tevilko dela ali ime izdelka. Informacije o tem izdel-
ku v skladu z Direkfivo ElektiroG/WEEE in Zakonom o baterijah najdete v 6.
poglaviju teh navodil.
* Pojasnila k informacijam pod 1):
Oznaka "bruto teZa" se nanasa na tezo naprave vkljuéno z embalazo. »Neto

teZa« se nanasa na tezo samo naprave. Ce so baterije vkljugene, so tudi te
vkljuéene v neto tezo.

2) Odpravljanje tezav

V primeru kakrsnih koli tezav ali tezav pri delovanju enega od vasih izdelkov
se obrnite na naso podporo uporabnikom, ki vam bo z veseljem pomagala.
Kupci v Nemiji naj uporabljajo e-postni naslov info@eis.de, kupci v Avstriji pa
e-poitni naslov info@eis.at. V primeru okvar ali tezav se obrnite na prodajalca,
pri katerem ste koledar kupili. Za vsa tehniéna vprasanija in vprasanja glede
ravnanja z izdelki se obrnite tudi na info@eis.de ali info@eis.at.

3) Opozorila in varnostna navodila

Adventni koledar in vsebina posameznih vratc so pripomo¢ki za dobro spolno
za odrasle, ne medicinski izdelki (z izjemo lubrikanta v vratih 5) in ne izdelki z
medicinskimi ali drugimi zdravilnimi uéinki. Predvidena uporaba vkljuéuje upo-
stevanje tock, omenjenih pod 1), ter tukaj navedenih opozoril in varnostnih
navodil:

Opomba o &asu delovanja na uporabo: Elektriéni &as delovanja naprav za
spolno dobro poéutie na uporabo ne sme presegati 45 minut. Po tem &asu
mora biti naprava izklopliena za vsaj 15 minut, da se ohladi. Za vsako ceno je
ne uporabljajte dlje, kot je navedeno.

Nevarnost poskodb zaradi piercingov ali nakita! Pred uporabo naprave za
spolno dobro poéutie odstranite piercinge ali nakit z intimnih predelov.
Nevarnost poskodb zaradi razdrazene ali poskodovane koze! Naprav za
spolno dobro poéutie ne uporabljajte na razdrazeni ali poskodovani kozi.
Prenehaite z uporabo, &e se med uporabo pojavi bolecina in/ali nelagodie.
Ne uporabljajte naprav, e so:

- nenavadno tople

- mehansko poskodovane ali deformirane

- razbarvane

Nevarnost poskodbe otrok! Celoten koledar in njegovo vsebino hranite izven
dosega ofrok.

Dodatna navodila za elektronske izdelke Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi poza-
ra/vziga:

- Naprav ne gasite z vodo.

- Naprav ne mecite v ogen;.

Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi okvarjenih baterij (pri napravah, ki delujejo na
baterije) Nepravilno ravnanje lahko povzroéi nenadzorovano eksotermno
reakeijo baterij. Ce se to zgodi, nemudoma pravilno zavrzite celoten izdelek.
Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi elekiriénega udaral (za naprave z baterijskim na-
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pajanjem) Tekogina lahko poskoduie polnilni krog in ogrozi vase zdravie. Med
cis¢enjem napravo odklopite s polnilnega kabla,/tokokroga.

Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi stika s tekogino med polnjenjem! (za naprave z
baterijskim napajanjem) Kontakti, vtici in vtiénice morajo biti suhi in &isti. Med
polnjenjem naprave se izogibaite stiku s tekocinami.

Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi magnetnih polj! Magnetna polja lahko vplivajo
na mehanske in elektronske komponente, kot so sréni spodbujevalniki. Napra-
ve ne uporabljajte neposredno nad srénim spodbujevalnikom. Za veg infor-
macij se obrnite na svojega lececega zdravnika. Kartic z magnetnimi trakovi
(npr. kreditnih kartic) ne postavljajte v blizino izdelkov, saj jih lahko magnet na
izdelku poskoduje. Nevarnost skode zaradi spreminjanja temperature okolja!
Spreminjanje temperature okolja (npr. po transportu) lahko povzroéi konden-
zacijo. Ce se to zgodi, naprav ne uporabljajte, dokler se ne prilagodijo novi
temperaturi okolja.

Nevarnost skode zaradi predolgega polnjenja! (za naprave z baterijskim
napajanjem) Po vsakem polnjenju odklopite polnilni kabel iz napajalnega
tokokroga.

Nevarnost poskodbe zaradi nestrokovnega popravilal Ne odpirajte naprav
na silo, da bi jih popravili sami. V naprave ne vstavljajte ostrih predmetov.

4) Dodatna navodila za uporabo

- Izdelke uporabljaite in upravljajte izkljuéno v skladu z Navodili za uporabo.
Ne zlorabljaite jih. - Prilozene izdelke je treba oéistiti pred in po vsaki uporabi.
- V primeru nosecnosti, nosenja srénega spodbujevalnika, sladkorne bolezni,
bolezni ozilja, motenj strjevanja krvi, teZav pri uporabi in podobno se pred
uporabo naprave posvetujte s pristojnim zdravnikom. - Izdelke hranite pri sobni
temperaturi, med 0°- 40°C. Pri temperaturi skladis¢enja pod 0° ali nad 40°
izdelki morda ne bodo ve¢ pravilno delovali. - Vsebovane tekocine (masazna
olja, afrodiziaki) so primerne samo za zunanjo uporabo. Ni primerno za zau-
Zijte. Tudi lubrikanti niso primerni za zauZitje. Nimajo kontracepcijskega ucinka
in ne §¢itijo pred spolno prenosljivimi boleznimi. Upostevaite tudi rok uporabe
in rok trajanja po odprtju izdelka. Izrecno odsvetujemo uporabo po izteku roka
trajanja. - Najbolie je, da naprave uporabljate v kombinaciji z lubrikantom na
vodni osnovi (kot je Waterglide) za najvecjo varnost in uzitek. Ne uporabljajte
lubrikantov, ki niso na vodni osnovi; drugaée se lahko poskoduje material na-
prave. Prav tako odsvetujemo uporabo brez lubrikanta, da preprecite drazenje
koZe. - Ne stimulirajte obmogja veé kot 15 minut, da preprecite prekomerno
stimulacijo. To velja za vse vrste naprav za spolno dobro pocutie (vibratorie,
dilde, ljubezenske kroglice, obrocke za penis itd.).

5) Opombe o CE za elektronske izdelke
Podijetie Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld,
c E Neméija izjavlja, da so vsi elektronski izdelki v skladu z ustreznimi
dolo¢bami veljavnih evropskih direktiv 2014,/30/EU in 2011 /65/
EU.
6) Informacije o proizvajalcu v skladu s él. 18 odst. 4 ElektroG
V skladu z nemskim Zakonom o elektricni in elektronski opremi (ElektroG) vas
v zvezi s prihodnjim recikliranjem te elektronske naprave obves¢amo o nas-
lednjem:

a. Stare naprave ne sodijo med gospodinjske odpadke
Ko kuplienemu izdelku potece Zivljenjska doba, ga ne smete zavre&i med go-
spodinjske odpadke, temveé ga oddaite v sistem loc¢enega zbiranja in vradila.

b. Baterije, polnilne baterije in svetilke

Odstranljive baterije ali baterije za ponovno polnijenje, ki niso prilozene stari
napravi, kot tudi svetilke, ki jih je mogo&e odstraniti iz stare naprave, ne da bi
jih unicili, je treba najprej odstraniti, ne da bi jih uniéili, in lo¢eno odloziti v skla-
du z veljavnimi predpisi o recikliranju. To ne velja za stare naprave, ki so prip-
ravljene za ponovno uporabo v sodelovanju z javnim komunalnim podietjem.

¢. Moznost vraéila starih naprav

Stare naprave lahko brezplaéno oddate na obcinskih zbirnih mestih, distri-
buterju izdelkov ali proizvajalcu. Trgovine s prodajno povriino najmanj 400
m2 za elektri¢no in elektronsko opremo ter prodajalne z Zivili s skupno prodaj-
no povriino najmanj 800 m?, ki veckrat letno ali stalno ponujajo elekiriéno in
elektronsko opremo in jo dajejo na trg, so dolZne: vzeti nazaij stare naprave. To
velja tudi za spletno prodajo, &e obsegajo skladiéne in transportne povriine
za elektri¢no in elektronsko opremo vsaj 400 m2 ali skupne skladiéne in tran-
sportne povriine najmanj 800 m2. Naéeloma morajo distributerji zagotoviti,
da jih je mogoée vzeti nazaj, tako da zagotovijo ustrezne moznosti vraéila na
razumni razdalji od posameznega konénega uporabnika. Moznost brezplag-
nega vraéila stare naprave obstaja v primeru distributerjev, ki so dolzni vzeti
stare naprave med drugim, &e konénemu uporabniku predajo novo istovrstno
napravo, ki bistveno izpolnjuje enake funkcije. Ce je nova naprava dostavljena
v zasebno gospodinjstvo, lahko staro istovrstno napravo tam tudi brezplaéno
oddate v prevzem; to velja za spletno prodajo za naprave v kategorijah 1, 2
ali4vskladu z 2. &. 1 ElekiroG, in sicer »toplotni izmenjevalniki«, »prikazoval-
ne naprave« ali »velike naprave« (slednje z vsaj eno zunanjo dimenzijo ve&jo
od 50 centimetrov). Konéne uporabnike ob sklenitvi kupoprodajne pogodbe
spradujemo o ustrezni nameri vraila stare naprave. Obstaja tudi moZnost
brezplaénega vracila starih naprav, ki po kateri koli zunaniji meri niso vecje od
25 centimetrov, na prevzemna mesta distributerjev, ne glede na nakup nove
naprave, omejeno na fri stare naprave na fip naprave na vraéilo.

Kot proizvajalec smo povezani v prevzemni sistem ponudnika »take-e-back«.
Primerna zbirna mesta najdete na naslednjem URL-ju: https://www.take-e-
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-back.de

d. Zasebnost
Ce so na stari napravi osebni podatki, priporo¢amo, da jih pred odlaganjem
izbrisete.

e. Pomen simbola preértanega smetnjaka

Simbol preértanega kosa za odpadke na elektri¢ni in elektronski
15 napravi, ki jo Zelite odvreci, pomeni, da zadevna naprava po koncu
(d Zivljenjske dobe izdelka ne sodi med gospodinjske odpadke, temvec&
jo je treba odvrei lo¢eno z elektrignimi in elekironskimi napravami. .

Opombe o Zakonu o baterijah:

V zvezi s prodajo baterij in akumulatorjev smo vas kot trgovca v skladu z Zako-
nom o baterijah dolzni kot potro3nika obvestiti o naslednjem: Po zakonu mora-
te vrniti baterije in baterije za ponovno polnjenje. Po uporabi jih lahko vrnete k
nam, na obéinsko zbiro mesto ali vasemu lokalnemu prodajalcu.

Pre¢rtan ko3 za smeti pomeni, da baterij in akumu-
latoriev ne smete odvre&i med gospodinjske od-
padke. Spodniji kemiéni simbol pomeni naslednie:

Pb Cd Hg Pb = baterija vsebuje svinec, Cd = baterija vsebuje

kadmij, Hg = baterija vsebuje Zivo srebro.

Dodatne informacije o litijevih baterijah/baterijah za ponovno polnjenije: Litije-
ve baterije ali baterije za ponovno polnjenje prepoznate po kemijskem simbolu
sli«. Kontakine povriine, oznagene z "+" in "-", morajo biti izolirane z lepilnim
trakom, da se izognete nevarnosti pozara.

7) Garancijske opombe .

Nudimo vam 10 letno garancijo na nase izdelke! Ce se v 10 letih od vase-
ga nakupa kaj pokvari v vrogem trenutku, nam lahko blago z napako kadar
koli vrete in povrnili vam bomo celotno kupnino. Iz garancijskega roka so
izvzeti kondomi, lubrikanti, masazna olja, afrodiziaki in promocijski izdelki.
Ta garancija ne omejuje vasih zakonskih garancijskih pravic. Poleg tega vam
nudimo dodatno 365-dnevno obljubo vracila denarja za vse artikle po izteku
zakonske 14-dnevne pravice do odstopa! Ve¢ lahko izveste na https://www.
eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Podatki in kontakt proizvajalca
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, E-posta za stranke v Neméiji:
info@eis.de, E-posta za stranke v Avstriji: info@eis.at

“ . ialec za lednie izdell

b. Odgovorni /pr 1
Vrata 5: Lubrikant "Orgazmiéni gel".
Vrata 15: Masazno olje “Spekulatius”.
Vrata 17: Anal Relax Fluid

Vrata 22: Masazno olje Winter Magic

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-StraBBe 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Nem-
&ija, E-posta: info@amor.ag.
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sv | Vunllgen Ios dessc instruktioner noggrant och fullsténdigt
innan du na fér vilbefi frén ad-
ventskalendern for forsta géngen och var surskllf uppmérksam pé
varningarna och séikerhetsanvisningarna i kapitel 3 och bruksan-
visningarna i kapitel 4. Spara denna bruksanvisning eftersom den
innehdller viktig information om séker anvéndning samt tekniska
och juridiska informationsskyldigheter som ocksé kan vara viktiga
for dig vid ett senare tillfélle.

1) Anvéndning av produkterna*

LUCKA 1: MASSAGELJUS APPLE OCH KANEL

Anviindning: Ljusvaxet blir flytande fill néringsrik olja fér parmassage.
Tand ljuset och lat det brinna i 15 minuter. Efter att vaxet blivit flytande kan
du droppa det pé din partner fran ett avstdnd av 30 cm och massera in det
forsiktigt i huden. ¢ Varnings- och sékerhetsinstruktioner: Slick lagan
fére anvéndning. Innan du kommer i kontakt med huden, kontrollera oljans
temperatur. Bréinn inte ljuset p& eller néra brénnbara féremél. Lamna alltid ett
avstdnd pd minst 30 cm mellan tvé lagor. Lémna aldrig det brinnande ljuset
utan uppsikt. Anvénd utom réickhdll f6r barn eller djur. Vénligen avstd frén an-
véindning om det finns kénda allergier mot ndgon av ingredienserna nedan.
Svilj inte ljuset. Undvik kontakt med 8gonen. Placera aldrig ljus pé& dragiga
platser och héll alltid tillréckligt avstand till bréinnbara féremal (t.ex. textilier,
gardiner).  Ingredienser (INCI): Butyospermum Parkii Butter, Elaeis Gui-
neensis Oil, Cera Alba, Parfum, Llnolool Doffo||a (apple, kunel) . Nolera
bést-fére-dat or g Efter 8ppning har

jan en hallbarhet pa 3 manader.

LUCKA 2: BOJD SPETSVIBRATOR 12,5 CM

Anviindning: Denna enhet fér sexuellt vélbefinnande &r designad for
vaginal stimulering. Du kan f& storst njutning med higlp av lite vattenbase-
rat glidmedel. * Drift: Fér att sla pa enhefen, vrid bara den 8vre delen.
Markeringarna pé sidan avser tre positioner. "Oppen" gér att produkten
kan &ppnas och laddas med batterier. "Av"-laget indikerar att produkten
ar inakfiverad. Klicka pa "p&" fér att aktivera vibrationen. ¢ Drift: Oppna
batterifacket p& enheten fér sexuellt vélméende genom att vrida den moturs.
Sétt i batterierna och se fill att polariteten &r korrekt. Om du inte kan aktive-
ra vibrationsfunktionen 8ppnar du batterifacket och tar bort insatsen mellan
batteriet och locket. * Specifikationer: Bruttovikt (i g): 45; Nettovikt (i g):
43; Langd min (i mm): 125; Max léngd (i mm): 125; Diameter min (i mm):
15; Max diameter (i mm): 26 * Material: ABS-plast ¢ Vattentét: Nej
* Drift med: 1 x Micro AA (ingdr ej i leveransen) * Kemiskt system:
Alkaliskt mangan /nickelzink.
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LUCKA 3: METALLHANDBOJOR MED PLYSCHOVERDRAG
Anvéindning: Handbojorna &r designade fér roliga bondage-lekar. Vi re-
kommenderar inte att du anvénder dem utan plyschskyddet, for att férhindra
hudirritation. Om du tappar bort nycklarna har handbojorna en sakerhetsspak
for 8ppning. Det ska alltid finnas en fingerbredd mellan handleden och hand-
bojorna sé att huden inte kléms. * Material: Jérn / polyester.

Information om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektroG/
WEEE och batterilagstiftning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa in-
struktioner. Du hittar information om CE i kapitel 5 i dessa
instruktioner.

LUCKA 4: PENTHOUSE UNDERKLADER
Dehégkvalitativaunderklédernabsrendasttvéttasférhand. « Specifikationer:
Storlek: S-L « Material: Fér den exakta materialsammansétningen, kontroll-
era efiketten som &r fést pa underkléderna.

LUCKA 5 ORGASM GEL, 100 ML

Droppa bara glidmedlet p& kroppen eller p& penis med en ut-
rullud kondom och sprid ut med fingrarna. Av hygieniska skél rekommenderar
vi noggrann handtvétt i fsrvéig. Var mycket férsiktig vid spridning och se fill att
naglarna inte skadar kondomen. Smérimedlet ér vattenbaserat. Det innebér att
det inte ger en klibbig kénsla och &r helt tvéttbart med vatten, men det kan latt
torka ut. Det kan anvéndas med alla enheter fér sexuellt vélbefinnande oav-
sett vilket material de &r gjorda av. ¢ Information om smérjmedlet:Det
olje- och fettfria glidmedlet &r en medicinsk produkt fér anvéndning pé hu-
den, i intima omraden och med alla kondomer och sexuellt valbefinnande. Det
uppfyller de strikia kraven i det europeiska "medicinska anordningsdirektivet
93/42/EEC" och den tyska lagen om lékemedel. Det ér testad for kompati-
bilitet med hud och slemhinnor och &r lémplig fér anvéndning med kondomer.
* Ytterligare information: Smérimedel minskar frikfionen och férbéttrar
samtidigt smérjningen. Dérfér rekommenderar vi att anvéinda dem bade vid
samlag och vid anvéndning av enheter for sexuellt vélbefinnande. Det hjélper
till att fsrhindra smérta och mindre skador i kénsliga intima omréden, och an-
véndningen av kondom é&r ocksé sakrare pé& grund av den minskade friktionen.
Fsrebyggande av graviditet och skydd mot infektioner: Glidmedlet &r inte ett
preventivmedel, innehdller inga spermiedédande medel och ger inget skydd
mot infektion. Om du férsoker bli gravid: Gynekologer rekommenderar att man
anvénder smérjmedel sparsamt nér man forséker bli gravid eller inte anvénder
dem alls f5r att vara pa den sékra sidan, eftersom befruktningen kan férsvéras.
Kontrollera produktetiketten under "Ingredienser (INCI)" fér inkompatibla eller
allergiframkallande @mnen. Om intolerans uppstér, ta bort produkten enligt
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beskrivningen ovan och kontakta en lékare vid behov. ¢ Ingredienser
(INCI): Glycerin, vatten, hydroxietylcellulosa, natriumlaktat, natriumbensoat,
allantoin, m\olksym sullcylsyru mentol, arom. ¢ Notera bést-fére-datum
or geoljan. Efter 8ppning "har ljan en héllbarhet
pé 3 ménader.

c€0197

LUCKA 6: SATISFYER ENDLESS FUN

Anvéndning: Satisfyer Endless Fun &r en multifunktionsvibrator. Tack vare sin
ergonomiska form har den en méngd olika anvéndningsomraden: Anvéind den
som penisring, lay-on-vibrator, parvibrator och mycket mer. Nér du anvénder
den analt, se till att du &r avslappnad, anvénd tillréckligt med vattenbaserat
glidmedel och fortsétt férsiktigt. Satt aldrig in en enhet som du har anvént analt
i slidan utan att férst rengéra den med ett antibakteriellt rengéringsmedel.
* Drift: De tre motorerna i Endless Fun kan styras i 2 grupper: Den nedre
panelen styr motorn i den stora axeln, den dvre panelen styr de tvé motorerna
i de smé& armarna. Hall knappen intryckt i cirka 2 sekunder for att aktivera vi-
brationerna, klicka kort p& knappen fér att hoppa genom de 10 vibrationspro-
grammen. Fér att avaktivera vibrationerna, héll knappen intryckt igen i cirka
2 sekunder. * Batteri: Denna enhet for sexuvellt vélbefinnande &r uppladd-
ningsbar och méjliggér enkel och tradlés drift. Den méste vara fulladdad fére
forsta anvéindningen. Du behdver bara anvéinda den medfsliande USB-ladd-
ningskabeln fér detta. Den kan kompletteras med en vanlig 5V stromkontakt om
sa nskas. Den férsta laddningsprocessen kan ta upp till atta timmar. Kabeln
maste docka med b&da magnetkontakterna p& de avsedda metallkontak-
punkterna pd enheten. Om laddningskabeln inte ansluter av sig sjélv, anslut
den till kretsen och vénta ett gonblick. Detta ateraktiverar den magnetiska
effekten och kontakterna ansluts automatiskt. * Specifikationer: Drift med:
Litiumjonbatteri 3,7V; Bruttovikt (i g): 243; Nettovikt (i g): 156; Léngd min (i
mm): 210; Max |cmgd (i mm): 235; Bredd rmn (| mm): 54; Bredd max (i mm)
72 Malerlul Silikon, ABS-plast * Vi Ja(IPX7) * Lad

ca. 3h ¢ Maximal Iuddnmgsstrom 500 mA ¢ Laddningsspénning:
5V « Batterikapacitet: 700 mAh ¢ Batteritid:ca. 60 min ¢ Férvarings-
temperatur: -5°C - +60°C ¢ Gréanssnitt: USB * Kemiskt system: Li-
tiumjon/litiumpolymer.
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LUCKA 7: KITTLA MIG MJUKT

Anvéndning: Fiaderkitflaren &r designad fér mijuk helkroppsstimulering.
Smek férsiktigt din partners kropp samtidigt som du ger din partner stimulans.
Anvénd infe néra 8gonen, svélj infe, st inte in. *+ Material: PYC / poly-
akryl / konstgjorda fiadrar.

Information om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektroG/
WEEE och batterilagstiftning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa in-
struktioner. Du hittar information om CE i kapitel 5 i dessa
instruktioner.

LUCKA 8: PISKA | KONSTLADER

Anvéndning: Den hér enheten kan anvéndas fér erofiska rollspel med be-
straffningar. Ge din partner lite behaglig smérta med létta pisksnartar, men
respektera alltid deras gréins och sluta nér de nér den. Se alltid fill att huden &r
varm férst. Rumpan &r en idealisk plats for |&tt piskning eftersom den innehdller
fettvéivnad. Sl& aldrig i ansiktet. * Material: Polyuretan.

LUCKA 9: INTIM DUSCH MED PUMPBOLL

Anvéndning: Den intima duschen &r lémplig fér bade anal- och slidomradet.
Pumpkulan fylls med véitska (t.ex. varmt vatten) och skruvas fast med fastet.
Skaftet har en liten Sppning i spetsen, som trycker in vétskan i slidan eller
andtarmen efter att skaftet har forts in. Anvénd aldrig en dusch, som du forst
forde in analt, i slidan utan att frst rengéra den med ett antibakteriellt medel.
Produkten ska rengéras med ett antibakteriellt rengéringsmedel fére och efter
varje anvéndning. Vi avrdder frén att anvéinda duschen fér ofta. Det kan stéra
vaginal- och tarmfloran. ¢ Material: PVC.

LUCKA 10: ANALVIBRATOR I SILIKON, 20 CM

Anvéndning: Denna enhet for sexuellt valbefinnande &r designad for
anal stimulering. Se fill att slappna av, anvénd tillréckligt med vattenba-
serat glidmedel och var férsiktig. Sétt aldrig in produkten léngre &n fill
bsjningen vid basen. Satt aldrig in en enhet, som du har anvént analt, i
slidan utan att férst rengéra den med ett antibakteriellt rengéringsmedel.
« Drift: For att starta enheten, tryck bara pé& knappen pé& basen. Detta
slér p& och av produkten.  Batteri: Den vibrerande kulan kan dras ut ur
enheten med forsiktig kraft. Oppna kulans batterifack genom att vrida den
moturs. Sétt i batterierna och se till att polariteten &r korrekt. Om du inte
kan akfivera vibrationsfunktionen éppnar du batterifacket och tar bort in-
satsen mellan batteriet och locket. * Specifikationer: Bruttovikt (i g): 72;
Nettovikt (i g): 69; Langd min (i mm): 200; Max léngd (i mm): 200; Skaft
léngd min (i mm): 110; Skaft lingd max (i mm): 110; Diameter min (i mm):
10; Max diameter (i mm): 20 * Material: Silikon / ABS-plast * Vattentét:
Nej « Drift med: 3 x LR44 (ingér ej i leveransen) * Kemiskt system: Al-
kaliskt mangan/nickelzink.
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Information om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektroG/
WEEE och batterilagstiftning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa in-
struktioner. Du hittar information om CE i kapitel 5 i dessa
instruktioner.
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LUCKA 11: KRAFTFULL MINIMASSAGE-APPARAT 10,5 CM

Anviindning: Denna enhet fér sexuellt vélbefinnande &r designad f6r massa-
ge och kan anvéindas &ver hela kroppen fér avkoppling. Ej lamplig for insétt-
ning. * Drift: Fér att sla pa enheten, vrid bara den évre delen. Markeringarna
pé sidan indikerar fre olika positioner. "Oppen" gér att produkten kan &ppnas
och laddas med batterier. "Av”-léget indikerar att produkten &r inaktiverad.
Klicka pé& "p&" fér att aktivera vibrationen. « Batteri: Oppna batterifacket pa
enheten for sexvellt vélméende genom att vrida den moturs. Sétt i batterierna
och se fill att polariteten &r korrekt. Om du inte kan aktivera vibrationsfunktio-
nen &ppnar du batterifacket och tar bort insatsen mellan batteriet och locket.
* Specifikationer: Bruttovikt (i g): 51; Nettovikt (i g): 49; Langd min (i mm):
105; Max léngd (i mm): 105; Diameter min (i mm): 25; Max diameter (i mm):
25 « Material: ABS-plast / PVC + Vattentét: Nej « Drift med: 1 x Micro
AA (ingér ej i leveransen) « Kemiskt system: Alkaliskt mangan/nickel zink.
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LUCKA 12: SATISFYER "MEN ONE"

Anvéindning: Enheterna fér sexuellt vélmaende ér utformade fér att stimule-
ra penis. Oppna férslutningen och applicera lite vattenbaserat glidmedel pa
penis och ingangen till tunneln fér maximal njutning. Anvénd den innovativa
pumpfunktionen fér att justera tétheten efter dina personliga dnskemal: Nér
du trycker p& de tva silikonytorna smalnar kérlekstunneln inuti, vilket ger dig
en &nnu mer intensiv kansla. Nér du trycker p& de tvé knapparna i den évre
anden av silikonytorna atergar karlekstunneln till sitt normala fillstand. Du kan
anvénda det roterande hjulet léngst upp p& masturbatorn fér att variera sugef-
fekten som du vill. « Rengéring: Du kan ta bort hylsan fér rengéring genom
att ta bort den och dess héllare frén den sexuella enheten. Fér att géra detta,
dra forsiktigt i hallaren direkt vid ing@ngen fill njutningstunneln. Om hylsan har
fastnat, férsok att lossa den férsiktigt genom att vicka lite p& den. Ta sedan
bort hylsan frén héllaren och rengér den noggrant med ett lémpligt rengs-
ringsmedel for sexuellt véilbefinnande. Du kan ocksd véinda den ut och in fér
rengéring. L&t den torka helt innan du sétter tillbaka den och férvarar den. Vi
rekommenderar att du anvénder lampligt vardpulver fér att férléinga enhetens
livsléngd. * Material: TPE- / ABS-plast.

Information om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektroG/
WEEE och batterilagstiftning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa in-
struktioner. Du hittar information om CE i kapitel 5 i dessa
instruktioner.

LUCKA 13: MILD OGONMASK MED SPETS
Ogonmasken ska endast tvéttas for hand. * Material: 100 % polyester.

LUCKA 14: PENISRINGAR I SILIKON, 3 ST, 3,5 -5 CM
Anviindning: Penisringarna &r designade fér att stimulera penis. P& grund av
den tighta passformen begrénsar de blodfladet och fordréjer orgasm. Placera
en eller flera av ringarna runt penis i ett slappt tillsténd; detta &r ocksé det
enklaste sdttet att ta bort dem. Men om smérta eller obehag uppstér innan er-
ektionen avtar, bér du férsiktigt stréicka ut produkten med fingrarna och ta bort
den. Om den lémnar ett rétt eller blatt marke avrader vi fran vidare anvénd-
ning. Om du har kérl-, nerv- eller blodkoagulations-stéringar eller diabetes,
bor du radfréga din lékare innan du anvénder produkten. Ringarna &r inget
preventivmedel och ger inget skydd mot graviditet eller sexuellt dverférbara
sikdomar. ¢ Material: Silikon.

LUCKA 15: "JULKAKA" MASSAGEOLJA, 100 ML

Anviindning: Massageoljan kan anvéndas fér parmassage, men &ven som
hudfuktighetskréim. Héll lite olja i hénderna och vérm dem négot genom att
gnugga. Sprid sedan ut oljan éver din partners kropp och arbeta in den i
huden med mijuka, cirkuléra rérelser. Fér daglig vard kan oljan férdelas tunt
sver hela kroppen och varsamt masseras in. Vénta tills oljan &r helt absorberad
innan du tar pé dig kldder; annars kan oljefléckar uppsté. ¢ Ingredienser
(INCI): Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Glycine Soja Oil, Brassica Campestris
Oleifera Qil, Ricinus Communis Oil, Kumarin, Eugeno\ Parfum « Noleru
bést- fore-dat ljan. Efter 5ppning har

pantenol, allantoin, arom, bensoesyra, bensokain (0,1 %), propylenglykol
N Bsscpfon f5r véitsk Efter dppning har vétsk
en héallbarhet pa 3 ménader.
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LUCKA 18: METALL BUTTPLUG MED KRISTALL, 7 CM

Anvéndning: Denna enhet fér sexuellt vélbefinnande &r designad fér anal
stimulering. Se till att slappna av, anvénd fillréckligt med vattenbaserat glidme-
del och var férsiktig. Sétt aldrig in produkten léngre én till basen. St aldrig in
en enhet, som du har anvént analt i slidan, utan att frst rengéra den med ett
antibakteriellt rengéringsmedel.  « Material: Aluminium / akryl.

LUCKA 19: SILIKONHYLSA MED KNOPPAR, 7,5 CM

Anvéndning: Denna enhet fér sexuellt vélbefinnande &r designad fér att
stimulera penis och din partner. P& grund av sin snéva, individuellt justerbara
passform, begrénsar den blodflsdet och fsrdréjer orgasm. Placera penisring-
en runt din penis nér den inte &r erigerad: detta &r ocksa det enklaste sttet
att ta bort den. Men om smérta eller obehag uppstar innan erektionen avtar,
bér du férsiktigt stréicka ut produkten med fingrarna och ta bort den. Om den
lémnar ett rétt eller blatt mérke avrader vi frén vidare anvéndning. Om du har
kérl-, nerv- eller blodkoagulations-stérningar eller diabetes, bor du radfraga
din lékare innan du anvénder produkten. Den ytire strukturen stimulerar din
partner under &lskog samtidigt som den ékar penisens omkrets. Vi avrader frén
att anvéinda den vid analt samlag. Enheten ér inte ett preventivmedel och ger
inte skydd mot graviditet eller sexuellt éverférbara sjukdomar. Det &r inte en
ersdttning fér en kondom. ¢ Material: Silikon.

LUCKA 20: BROSTVARTSKLAMMOR MED KLITORISKLAMMA
Anvéndning: Brostvartsklammorna ér endast avsedda fér anvéndning pa
bréstvartorna. Kldmmorna ér placerade runt bréstvartorna, vilket skapar en
pirrande behaglig smérta. En annan klémma fasts forsiktigt pa klitoris. Trycket
minskar blodflédet och gér att klitoris svullnar. Detta gér den mer kénslig for
stimulering. Justerskruvarna kan anvéndas fér att justera spénnintensiteten. Om
bréstvartorna eller Klitoris blir bla under anvéndning ska klémman tas bort s&
snart som méjligt. Om brostvartorna eller klitoris blir vita, ta bort kldmmorna
OMEDELBART! Om béraren uttrycker intensiv smérta nér deras fastklémda
brostvartor eller klitoris berors, ta bort kiammorna OMEDELBART. Bér inte i
mer &n 15 minuter. ¢ Material: :Jérn / zink / silikon

LUCKA 21: G-PUNKTSVIBRATOR I SILIKON, 16 CM

Anvéndning: Denna enhet fér sexuellt vilbefinnande &r designad for vaginal
stimulering. Du far mest njutning med hjélp av lite vattenbaserat glidmedel. «
Drift: Fér att starta enheten fér sexuellt vélbefinnande, tryck pa kontrollknap-
pen tills du kan kénna vibrationen. Nér du trycker pa den i igen véixlar enheten
till ett vibrationsprogram. Fér att stéinga av, tryck och héll in kontrollknappen
igen. * Batteri: Oppna batterifacket pa enheten far sexvellt vélmaende ge-
nom att vrida den moturs. Séit i batterierna och se till att polariteten &r korrekt.
Om du inte kan aktivera vibrationsfunktionen éppnar du batterifacket och tar
bort insatsen mellan batteriet och locket. * Specifikationer: Bruttovikt (i g):
107; Nettovikt (i g): 104; Langd min (i mm): 160; Max léngd (i mm): 160; Skaft
léngd min (i mm): 130; Skaft léngd max (i mm): 130; Diameter min (i mm): 26;
Max diameter (imm): 34 « Material: Silikon / ABS-plast * Vattentét: Ja
Drift med: 1 x Micro AA (ingér ej i leveransen) * Kemiskt system: Alkaliskt
mangan/nickelzink.

ce

LUCKA 22: "WINTER MAGIC" MASSAGEOLJA, 100 ML
Anvéndning: Massageoljan kan anvéndas fér parmassage, men éven som
hudfuktighetskrém. Hall lite olja i héinderna och vérm dem négot genom att
gnugga. Sprid sedan ut oljan éver din partners kropp och arbeta in den i
huden med mijuka, cirkuléra rérelser. Fér daglig vérd kan oljan férdelas tunt
Sver hela kroppen och varsamt masseras in. Vénta tills oljan &r helt absorberad
innan du tar pa dig klader; annars kan oljefléckar uppsté. ¢ Ingredienser
(INCI): Helianthus Annuus Seed Qil, Glycine Soja Oil, Brassica Campestris
Oleifera Oil, Ricinus Communis Oil, d-Limonene, Eugenol Linalool, Geraniol,
Citronellol, Citral + Notera bést fore-dat c] lian. Efter
har

Information om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektroG/
WEEE och batterilagstiftning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa in-
struktioner. Du hittar information om CE i kapitel 5 i dessa
instruktioner.

or il L) > 3
jan en hallbarhet pa 3 manader.

LUCKA 16: PENTHOUSE UNDERKLADER
Dehégkvalitativaunderklddernabsrendasttvéttasfrhand. « Specifikationer:
Storlek: S-L » Material: Fér den exakta materialsammanséttningen, kontroll-
era efiketten som &r fést pa underkléderna.

LUCKA 17: ANAL RELAX FLUID, 100 ML

Anviindning: Anal Relax Fluid har en létt bedsvningseffekt, sé att du av-
slappnat kan njuta av timmar av anala n&jen. Den &r endast fér utvértes bruk
och dr inte lamplig fér anvéindning med kondomer, vilket gér den idealisk for
sexuvellt véilbefinnande. Férebyggande av graviditet och skydd mot infektioner:
Vétskan &r inte eft preventivmedel, innehdller inget spermiedédande medel
och ger inget skydd mot infektion. Kontrollera produktetiketten under "Ingredi-
enser (INCI)" fér inkompatibla eller allergiframkallande &mnen. Om intolerans
uppstér, ta bort produkten med mycket vatten och kontakta lékare vid behov.
* Ingredienser (INCI): Vatten, glycerin, hydroxietylcellulosa, fenoxietanol,
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pphing geoljan en hallbarhet pa 3 maénader.

LUCKA 23: SATISFYER MASTURBATOR-AGG

Anvéindning: Denna enhet for sexuvellt vélbefinnande &r utformad fér att
stimulera penis, sdrskilt ollonet. Oppna plastfodralet och ta bort den mjuka,
strukturerade hylsan. Tack vare det speciella materialet (Hydro Active TPE) be-
héver du inget smérjmedel fér maximal njutning: Lite vatten eller saliv réicker
for att géra din upplevelse spannande hal. Masturbatorn &r endast avsedd
for engdngsbruk.

* Material: Masturbator: TPE/hélje: ABS-plast.
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LUCKA 24: SATISFYER "PRO 2 CONNECT APP"
Anviindning: Satisfyer Pro 2 &r designad for klitoris eller
vaginal stimulering. Sprid blygdldpparna lite isér och pla-
cera applikatorhuvudet pa Klitoris. Nér enheten val &r réitt
placerad behsver du inte flytta den. Den kan styras bade
manuellt och via Satisfyer Connect-appen.

* Drift: Du kan styra din Satisfyer manuellt eller via den
kostnadsfria Satisfyer Connect-appen. Fér att para ihop
din Satisfyer med appen, starta Bluetooth-ldget genom
att frycka och hélla in p&/av-knappen i cirka 4 sekunder
tills du kéinner en dubbelpuls. | Satisfyer Connect-appen,
gé till "My Satisfyer" och vélj enheten som ska anslutas.
* Manuell kontroll: Fér att bsria anvinda enheten
manuellt behéver du bara Orycko pé p&/av-knappen under en léngre peri-
od tills \uhpulsvcgomu bérijar pé& den lagsta nivan. Fér att éka intensiteten,
tryck p& "+"-knappen, fér att minska intensiteten, tryck p& "-"-knappen. Fér att
avaktivera luftpulsvagorna, tryck och héll in po/ov knappen igen. ¢ Bat-
teri: Enheten fér sexuellt vélbefinnande ar uppladdningsbar och méjliggsr
enkel och trédls drift. Den méste vara fulladdad fére férsta anvéndningen.
Anvénd USB-laddningskabeln till Endless Fun fran lucka 6 fér laddning. Den
kan kompletteras med en vanlig 5V strémkontakt om s& énskas. Den férsta
laddningsprocessen kan ta upp till &tta timmar. Kabeln méste docka med
béda magnetkontakterna p& de avsedda metallkontaktpunkterna pé& en-
heten. Om laddningskabeln inte ansluter av sig sjélv, anslut den fill kretsen
och vénta ett dgonblick. Detta ateraktiverar den magnetiska effekten och
kontakterna ansluts automatiskt. * Specifikationer: Drift med: Litiumjon-
batteri 3,7V; Bruttovikt (i g): 248; Nettovikt (i g): 178; Léngd min (i mm):
165; Max langd (i mm): 165 « Material: medicinskt silikon, ABS plast
. Va||en|u| Ja (IPX7) * Laddi id: ca. 4h + Maximal ladd-

450 mA L i F 5V < Batterik i

ca. 90 min ¢ Forvurlngstemperatur' -5° C
: USB + Kemiskt system: Litiumjon/litiumpoly-
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz « Uteffekt: +6 dBm.
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connect

450 mAh
- +60°C + Grdnssni
mer ¢ Radiofrekvens:

Artikelnummer: 4049663

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld,
Tyskland fsrklarar att denna produkt &verensstammer
med de relevanta bestémmelserna i fillampliga europeis-
ka direktiv 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU. Fsrsékran
om éverensstdmmelse kan laddas ner fran www.satisfyer.
com/compliance med angivande av artikelnummer eller produkinamn. Infor-
mation om denna produkt i enlighet med ElektiroG/WEEE och batterilagstift-
ning finns i kapitel 6 i dessa instrukfioner.

f

* Forklarande ar under 1):
Indikationen "bruttovik" avser enhe'ens vlkr inklusive forpuckmng "Netto-
vikten" avser endast enhetens vikt. Om batterierna ingdr sé ingér de &ven i
nettovikten.

2) Felsékning

Vid eventuella problem eller driftssvarigheter med en av dina pro-
dukter, vénligen kontakta vér kundsupport, som géma hijglper dig.
Kunder i Tyskland ska anvéinda e-postadressen info@eis.de, medan kunder i
Osterrike ska anvénda e-postadressen info@eis.at. | héindelse av defekter eller
problem, vénligen kontakta aterférsdliaren som du képte kalendern frén. Fér
alla tekniska savél som fragor om hanteringen av produkterna, kontakta dven
info@eis.de eller info@eis.at.

3) Varnings- och sékerhetsanvisningar

Adventskalendern och innehallet i de enskilda luckorna &r sexuellt vélbefin-
nande f&r vuxna, inte medicinska produkter (med undantag fér glidmedlet i
lucka 5) och inte produkter med medicinsk eller annan lgkande effekt. Avsedd
anvéndning innefattar att félja de punkter som némns under 1) samt varnings-
och sikerhetsanvisningarna som anges hér:

Anméirkning om drifttiden per anvéndning: Den elekiriska drifttiden for
de sexuella friskvérdsapparaterna per anvéndning fér inte dverstiga en period
p& 45 minuter. Efter denna period méste enheten vara avstéingd i minst 15
minuter fér att den ska svalna. Undvik till varje pris att anvéinda den under en
léingre period &n vad som anges.

Risk for skador fran piercingar eller smycken! Ta bort piercingar eller
smycken i infima omréden innan du anvénder enheten fér sexuellt valbefin-
nande.

Risk fér skador med irriterad eller skadad hud! Anvénd inte enheterna
for sexuellt véilbefinnande pé irriterad eller skadad hud. Avbryt anvéndningen
om smarta och/eller obehag uppstér under anvéndning.

Anvéind inte enheterna om de &r:

- ovanligt varma

- mekaniskt skadade eller deformerade

- missfargade

Risk fér skador fér barn! Férvara hela kalendern och dess innehall utom

rdckhéll for barn.

instr for elektroniska produkter Risk for
skador pé grund av brand/anténdning:

~ Slack inte enheterna med vatten.

- Kasta inte enheterna i eld.

Risk fér skador pa grund av defekta batterier (fér batteridrivna
enheter)Felaktig hantering kan f& batterier att reagera pé ett okontrollerat
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exotermiskt sétt. Om detta intréiffar, kassera omedelbart hela produkten pa
ratt sétt.

Risk fér skador pa grund av elektriska stétar! (fér batteridrivna en-
heter) Vétska kan orsaka skada pé laddningskretsen och éventyra din hélsa.
Koppla bort enheten frén laddningskabeln/-kretsen under rengéring.

Risk fér skador pa grund av kontakt med vétskor under laddning!
(fér batteridrivna enheter)Kontakter, pluggar och uttag maste vara torra
och rena. Undvik kontakt med vétskor under laddning av enheten.

Risk fér skador pé grund av magnetfélt! Magnetiska félt kan paverka
mekaniska och elekironiska komponenter som pacemakers. Anvéind inte en-
heterna direkt 8ver en pacemaker. Kontakta din behandlande lékare f6r mer
information. Placera inte kort med magnetremsor (t.ex. kreditkort) néra pro-
dukterna, eftersom de kan skadas av magneten som sitter pé produkten. Risk
for skador pa grund av éndrade omgivningstemperaturer! Andrade
omgivningstemperaturer (t.ex. efter transport) kan leda till kondens. Om detta
intréiffar, anvénd inte enheterna férréin de har anpassat sig till den nya omgiv-
ningstemperaturen.

Risk fér skador pé grund av fér lang laddning! (fér batteridrivna
enheter)Koppla bort laddningskabeln frén strsmkretsen efter varje laddnings-
process.

Risk for skador pa grund av felaktig reparation! Oppna inte enheterna
med vald fér att géra reparationer sjélv. Fér inte in vassa féremal i enheterna.

T

4) Ytterligare instruk for

- Anvind produkterna uteslutande i enlighet med bruksanvisningen. Missbru-
ka dem inte. De medféljande produkterna ska rengéras fére och efter varje
anvéndning. Vid graviditet, barande av pacemaker, diabetes, kérlsjukdomar,
blodproppsproblem, problem relaterade till anvéindningen eller liknande, rad-
fréga ansvarig likare innan du anvénder enheten. Férvara produkterna i rums-
temperatur, mellan 0°-40°C. Vid en férvaringstemperatur under 0° eller sver
40° kan det hénda att produkterna inte léngre fungerar korrekt. Vétskorna som
ingér (massageoljor, afrodisiaka) &r endast lémpliga f6r extern anvéndning.
Konsumera inte. Smérimedlen &r inte heller lémpliga for konsumtion. De har
ingen preventiveffekt och skyddar inte mot sexuellt dverférbara sjukdomar.
Notera &ven biést fére-datum och héllbarhet efter att produkten 8ppnats. Vi
avréder uttryckligen fran anvéndning efter héllbarhetstidens utgéng. Det &r
bést att anvéinda enheterna i kombination med eft vattenbaserat smérjmedel
(som Waterglide) for stérsta sékerhet och njutning. Anvéind inte smérjmedel
som inte ar vattenbaserade; annars kan enhetens material skadas. Vi avrader
&ven frén att anvénda utan glidmedel fsr att undvika hudirritation. Stimule-
ra inte ett omréde i mer &n 15 minuter for att férhindra dverstimulering. Detta
géller alla typer av sexvellt vélbefinnande (vibratorer, dildos, karleksbollar,
penisringar, etc.).

5) Anmérkningar om CE fér elektroniska produkter
c € Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Tysk-

land fsrklarar att alla elektroniska produkter &r i éverensstémmelse
med de relevanta bestdmmelserna i tillampliga europeiska direktiv
2014,/30/EU och 2011 /65/EU.
6) Tillverkaruppgifter enligt 18 § 4 ElektroG
Enligt den tyska lagen om elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (ElekiroG) in-
formerar vi dig hérmed om féljande i samband med framfida dtervinning av
denna elektroniska enhet:

a. Gamla apparater hér inte hemma i hushéllsavfallet

Nar den képta produkten har nétt slutet av sin livsléngd ska den inte sldngas
tillsammans med hushéllsavfallet utan skickas fill ett separat insamlings- och
retursystem.

b. Batterier, uppladdningsbara batterier och lampor

Léstagbara batterier eller uppladdningsbara batterier som inte &r inne-
slutna av den gamla enheten, samt lampor som kan tas bort frén den
gamla enheten utan att férstéra dem, maste férst tas bort utan att fsrstéra
dem och kasseras separat i enlighet med gdllande dtervinningsbestém-
melser. Detta géller inte gamla apparater som é&r férberedda fér ater-
anvéindning med inblandning av en offentlig sophanteringsmyndighet.

c. Méjlighet att lamna tillbaka gamla enheter

Du kan lémna in gamla apparater gratis fill kommunala insamlingsstéllen,
produkidistributéren eller fillverkaren. Butiker med en forséliningsyta p& minst
400 m? f5r el- och elektronisk utrustning samt dagligvarubutiker med en total
forséliningsyta p& minst 800 m2 som erbjuder el- och elektronisk utrustning
flera génger per ér eller permanent och gér den tillgénglig p& marknaden &r
skyldiga att ta tillbaka gamla enheter. Detta galler éven fér onlineférsalining
om lager- och fraktytor fér elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning &r minst 400 m?
eller de totala lager- och fraktytorna &r minst 800 m2. | princip ska distribu-
térerna séikerstélla att de kan tas fillbaka genom att tillhandahélla lémpliga
returalternativ pé rimligt avstand frén respektive slutanvéndare. Majligheten att
kostnadsfritt ldmna fillbaka en gammal apparat finns nér det galler distribu-
térer som &r skyldiga att ta tillbaka gamla apparater, bland annat om en ny
anordning av samma typ som i huvudsak fyller samma funktioner éverlamnas
ill en slutanvéindare . Om en ny apparat levereras fill ett privat hushall, kan
&ven den gamla apparaten av samma typ éverlémnas dér fér avhdmtning
kostnadsfritt; detta galler on\meforsclhmng av enheter i kategori 1, 2 eller 4
enllgﬂ 2 §. 1 ElektroG, némligen "vérmevéxlare”, "skdrmanordningar” eller
"stora anordningar" (de senare med minst en yttre dimension p& mer &n 50
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centimeter). Slutanvéndare tillfrégas om en motsvarande avsikt att returnera en
gammal enhet vid ingéende av ett kdpekontrakt. Det finns @ven majlighet att
kostnadsfritt léamna tillbaka gamla enheter som inte @r stérre én 25 centimeter i
nagon yttre dimension fill distributdrernas insamlingsstéllen, oavsett kép av ny
enhet, begrénsat ill tre gamla enheter per enhetstyp och retur.

Som fillverkare &r vi anslutna fill leverantérens retursystem "take-e-back". Du
kan hitta lémpliga insamlingsstéllen p& féljande URL: https://www.take-e-
back.de

d. Integritet
Om det finns personuppgifter p& den gamla enheten rekommenderar vi att
data raderas innan de kasseras.

e. Innebérden av symbolen fér den &verkorsade papperskorgen

Symbolen fér en éverkryssad papperskorg pé den elektriska och

elekironiska enheten som ska kasseras anger att respektive enhet
inte hér hemma i hushéllsavfallet vid slutet av produktens livsléangd,
utan méste kasseras separat med elektriska och elektroniska enheter .

Anmérkningar om batterilagen:

| samband med fsrsélining av batterier och laddningsbara batterier &r vi som
aterforsdljare enligt batterilagen skyldiga att informera dig som konsument om
fsliande: Du é&r enligt lag skyldig aft lémna fillbaka batterier och uppladd-
ningsbara batterier. Du kan lémna tillbaka dem till oss efter anvéndning, fill
ett kommunalt insamlingsstélle eller fill din lokala aterférséljare utan kostnad.

Den verkorsade papperskorgen betyder att batte-
rier och uppladdningsbara batterier inte fér sléngas
med hushéllsavfallet. Den kemiska symbolen nedan
betyder fsljande: Pb = batteri innehaller bly, Cd =

Pb Cd Hg batteri innehdller kadmium, Hg = batteri innehaller
kvicksilver.

Ytterligare information om litiumbatterier/uppladdningsbara batterier: Du kan
kénna igen litiumbatterier eller uppladdningsbara batterier pa den kemiska
symbolen "Li". Kontaktytorna mérkta "+" och "-" maste isoleras med tejp fér att

undvika risk fr brand.

7) Garantisedlar

Vi erbjuder dig 10 érs garanti p& véra produkter! Skulle nagot ga sénder i
sgonblickets hetta inom 10 &r fran ditt kép, kan du nér som helst returnera
den defekta varan fill oss och vi aterbetalar hela képesumman. Undantagna
frén garantiperioden &r kondomer, glidmedel, massageolja, afrodisiaka och
reklamprodukter. Denna garanti begréinsar inte dina lagstadgade garantiréit-
tigheter. Dessutom ger vi dig ytterligare 365 dagars pengarna-tillbaka-Isfte p&
alla varor efter att den lagstadgade 14-dagars éngerrétten har 16pt ut! Du kan
ta reda p& mer pd https://www.eis.de/sicherheit-geld-zurueck.

8) a. Tillverkarinformation och kontakt
Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609, E-post fér kunder i Tyskland:
info@eis.de, e-post fér kunder i Osterrike: info@eis.at

b. Ansvarig importér/tillverkare fér féljande produkter:
Lucka 5: "Orgasm-gel" smérimedel

Lucka 15: "Spekulatius" massageolja

Lucka 17: Anal Relax Fluid

Lucka 22: "Winter Magic" massageolja

Amor Gummiwaren GmbH, August-Rost-Strafe 4, 99310 Arnstadt, Tysk-
land, E-post: info@amor.ag.
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Sensationelle Funktionen

in einer sensationellen App
Sensational functions
in a sensational app

Designe eigene Vibrationen

@ und teile sie weltweit mit anderen Usern
Create your own vibration patterns and share
them with users around the world

Verwandle mit Deinem Handymikrofon
Umgebungsgerdusche in Vibrationen

Convert ambient sounds into vibration programs
with your mobile phone microphone

Erlebe Vibrationen im Rhythmus Deiner Playlist
bei Spotify oder anderen Streamingdiensten
Enjoy vibrations to the rhythm of your playlist

on Spotify or other streaming services

Nutze Dein Handy via Bluetooth oder Internet
als Fernsteuerung fur andere Satisfyer

Use your mobile phone as a remote control

via Bluetooth or over the internet

Steuere live die Satisfyer anderer User in Videochats
Control other Satisfyer devices via video chat

W INNER

Satisfyer Connect App

FREE APP

P> Zocnepi |

© Bluetooth’ | & #::%icre

Der Name Bluetooth® und das Bluetooth Logo sind eingetragene Marken und
Eigentum der Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Die Nutzung dieser Marken durch EIS GmbH
erfolgt unter Lizenz. Apple und das Apple-Logo sind eingetragene Marken von
Apple Inc. Google Play und das Google Play-Logo sind Marken von Google LLC.
Das Satisfyer App und Bluetooth® Feature ist bei einem der enthaltenen
Produkte vorhanden.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by EIS GmbH is under license. Apple,
the Apple logo and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc., Google Play and the
Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC. The Satisfyer App and Bluetooth®
feature is available on one of the included products.

Enjoy the
#SatisfyerEffect
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